
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

BES-940BC, 941 BC 
BES-1240BC, 1241BC 

PARTS BOOK 

IEILEKATALOG 
LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBAO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

9 NEEDLE 4 HEAD EMBROIDERY MACHINE 
i 2 NEEDLE 4 HEAD EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

NFIINNAnFJ VIFRI<()PF ~TICKMASCHINE 
ZW0LFNADEL VIERKOPF STICKMASCHINE 

BRODE USE 4 TETES 9 AIGUILLES 
BRODEUSE 4 TETES 12 AIGUILLES 

MAOUIN.I\ DG SOROA~ 01;;: ,j CAB!i.:ZAG, 0 AC.:I.IIA" 

MAQUINA DE BOA DAR DE 4 CABEZAS, 12 AGUJAS 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1. ;: 17.l::tl<t ?OOOiP FJo-; Y'-1'1 r:Jl-:5 ~' ·-c 1'FP.t ~ tL t:.· rJ (1:n''t" 
2. ;S~a&r<tTt+frt.t ll:~Jfetllt5!Z! n t,~~1.l~£ ~) ~ ·ro 
3. ~.§.i¢t(.l'! -f~1tfl-r 0 &U"~ :;t ' L:=::j~iW. z:o'f l "( .:1? ') lt' 9' 

A • .i:iti!lli~ 

B, "'il· ,::'J/~-1'!11~ 

c:. !UhliiJlf.ri1ilt ...... 
D .. UU\liifi .. 

~1. !t~r.!Jf,l\. (B!'S940BL, 941Bt) 

E2. ~t~r.ll1t\(SES-1240BC, 1241SC) .. 

Ft. Hl$tl):IJlJ$\it»Jt%. 

' 3 

5 

7 

11 

T3. 'ii:;;;l;~"'~i!!J f~ (BES·9a 1 BC. 1241 BC) 

T4. f4:~:\hilll{-'fi (BEs,ga 1 BC, \241 BC) 

T5 l;fillt~"~&l'i!i (:t 7:, s /ilB~"d 

T~ . liN~& r41 (:li (of ·:" :'.. · "' ;..- ll'~o'1j 

U1. tt:t;-8·~($ ........ . 
Ul. i!;j;SII-!lj)((BES-9408C,941Bt) .... 

l!3 . itt 1:J ~ r;!J 1~ (B F.5· 1240~C, 1241 ~q 

u4 . !J!J 11 r IVltJ\1. 

v1 ~H>--1'~11' 

" 93 

(BES·940eC. 941 BC) 

f2. i~tlit;.J~!f/;1'\;"r.lljil\ 

(b~~·lt'-IV~'-, IJ4 I~(.} (.f J:;ro:.-!!MO; ~~~.>.l~mm) ........ ~'.1 

G l. jljl ;r: rJ.Ht< .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 19 
G2. ~;I:I\!I1.l\ 23 

G3. Jlllr llo!l'* (:'-7", :-oo~"'~l 
r.11 Jffi Ti!ll!,; !,.-'"'f '•"' ---~~sn 

GS :llll:tfi!l/ffi(:t:1>uJflBSl:) 
H. jljl:);_t_Jfj,llfii\ .... 

39 

" 
Jt. ~U!IimJi.i:i.'J IU':ilt 
J2. ~~!1;\@Ji)Z_ I) l}l]{,j\ 

K. HUll% .......... '.' ..... ' 47 

L *'JH il{ii!\l .. .. 51 

Ml. o'\d,'.1Mi,tiBES-f!40!iC,941SC) ....... S3 

Mi.*~L-1~1fi(SES·1240BC,1141BC) 55 

Nt . .t*.\ii!:>I1<Jf:t> (!>:1$-940SC,~41BC) 57 

N2 . .lJ:..i!~/~j%.(BES·1Z40Bt,1241BC) .,. S9 

P1 ,Y,i.lli-'fli!lf.f. (AES-940BC, 941SC) .. , 51 

P2. *~J!l-TI'!}j,i! (6ES-12406C, 1241BCJ 63 

Q- iti*~~l!hllll:;f. ........ 

R. !it-!ltil~lf1t-U\11.f; " .. -.... 65 

V2. ~-7-f'):-~~ 
(:t :1 ;_., B :- !IH"o ; 360XS5mm) 

w _ *If. IIIli"' r:1·r/ = :-:ss~) 
XI. •JI-•);- ;f l xI· 

. 103 

...• '107 

(B ES·940BC, 941 BC ; ;J :1 :'..- g ;... !illS"~) 109 

Y1 ·Mllll.J.Ii/iiii'll.!'-11i (:l4i~~!>R"'!.) 

Y2 . 1i ffiH<HI!i!i!Hf (fill~ !!!l .fol 
Z I , 1i ,7l; ~"'~114) i!li (IIE$--94 1 BC, 124 1 BC) 

ZZ 1;;t:'ii:.,"Hlfl{ifi 
G~ -'f-':-'!i~,&,~Ji:~ 

'" 
. 1H 

113 

m 

'" - - 119 

1l0 

Op1 . it;~ :o. '/'it (:t :;• :_, " :-\IB.ii..) 

Op2. ifl~~'-"-?iTh(;t7;.'3>!l3J'o) 

Op3. ~d > .:t rJ f-"' \.>.'- --:1 :,_. ~ > ~B.W,J 
op4. -ru:;.--"-? '!1i' ("! 7 Y ill >ll~~"-l 

Up~. WI):.--"-? f.f (:'t 7 :/!'I >ti~o'O) 

' ........ 121 

...... 122 

..... 123 

St. :J/ ~IJ~!L-;i•)?Ai!-!'1)!;. 

~2. :::1:- H:-··.'V-T·:•"/:1.1!1]% 
67 Wa2 . .;,;-iie5"'!~ 

. 124 

m 
.. 126 69 il!f1 &I 

T1 _ .lli>-JM1'1i!\ IBE''i-g.tOBC 1140Rf) 11 

T2 _ '1.;i~.l'ol!l]{~ (BES--94QBC, 12aQ~c:) 75 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

ii 

Notes for using this parts book 

1. Thi~ book vva> prepared bon<t>d on mform¢~tion available in July 2000. 

2. Parts are subJect to chang~; in design without pnor notice. 
3. Part& iiuppllqd a:> complete assemblie> are drded by <o dottP.d line r::::J 

A. Mach1n~ be>dy 
~ . ~~~~cover mecnan1sm 
C. Driving ohuft mllf~:h~~ism 
D. Upper shaft mechaniSm 

1':1 . Needle bM r•w~hmli>m 
(etS940ac, 941 sq ... 

~.<:, ~""""""' Uot "'~Wdrll>rll 
(BES·1240AC, 1?41BC) 

r1 Needle bar flip·ur me~hMilm 
~BES-940BC, 941B() 

r~. N"edle bar flip.up mechanism 
ll!FS·12401>C.1241BCJ 

Gl . rres.er foot mechanism 

G2. Press<O'r fr.>ot medtMi$m 
G:J. Pre!$N foot meth~nitm 

(OptiM parts) 

G4 l'r<w.er foot mech~nitm 
(Option pNtl) ... 

G5. Prl!sser foot mech~ni•m 
(Option parts) 

H. rreh~r toot llf'l:~r methanhm 
Jj. reed SJUid<' mo?(hdnism 
J1_ l'eed guide mechMi;m 
K lowqrllh~i'tme~hanl~m 

L. lhread trimmer mechMilm , . 

M 1 ihread Wiper merh~nilm 
(llES<>40Bt, 941 BC) ..... . 

M2 Thread Wif!>I!T mech~nism 
(BES-1240~C, 1241BC) 

N 1 . Upperthrradlng mech&Mm 
(!!E$-940SC, 941 OC) 

N2 . Upper thre~Oir>g l'l"C~han;>m 
(mr:~ 1~40DC, 1~41eC) 

Pf ihrenrl ten>~on (BES·940BC, 9tl1 BC) 

P2 Thread tension 
(BES·124QBC, 1241 BC) 

Q _ Needle bm ~fld driv1 t1g (I utch 
"'~·~"--' ~i<m 

R Syn~hreJniz~r 

S 1 . Control box methN11~m 
S2 Control box medw11sm 

CONTENTS 

7 

17 

" " 

33 

" " " " 51 

" 61 

11 . ~<>wer •~ ;;ply e<:oulpment rr~e,ha ni~m 
<~•s-~~oa<::, ~~~o~q .......... 71 

1"2. Power supply equipmem m~r.h6ni~m 
(BES-940BC, 1240BC) 75 

T3 . Pow'ilr ~~ pply &q~ipm~nt m~~h~nisrn 
(BtS-941BC,1241BC) , ...... , , ....... 'i'7 

i4. Pow~r ~uoolv eouipment me~h:o.niom 
(9tS-941BC, 124113(.) 131 

T5. Power !i\ipply I'OWiPmQnt mo<:h~nio~1 
(Oplion p~rtJ) 83 

T6. Power supply equipment mechanism 
(Opt11:>r• r~rul . , . , , _, . B7 

Vl. ~OW<OtrtBbiG tl~ 

U2. Power table (8ES·940SC, 941 BC) 93 

V3. PowertabiQ (6ES·11408C, 1241SC) 95 

U4. Poweru.ble 97 

V1. CapframQdQvooe 
i\Jp>:lon paru; 16UAt0mm) 

V). Cap !ram A d<Otvk~ 
(Option parts: 360X85mml 

W. Bobl:Htl w•~dor mo~h~n1~m<1 
(O"tit>ro r~rtsJ 

Xl _ Bo,;ng <lcv;<o '"' 
(!H;S-940BC, 941 BC; Option parts) 

X2, Boring deV1t~ 'l!t 
(6ES·1 ~40BC, 1241BC; Option parts) 

Y1 Attachment >d (Supply part>) 
Y2 Attachment set ISuoolv oartsl .. 
Zt_ Acressor;eS(BES-94\St, 124H:lt) 

Z2. AfCE!S~Oflf'S 

Ga. Gauge p~rt• Li;t , ...... . 

Op 1 • Em broidery fr~rr-~ (Optiofl p~rtl) 

Or~ _ tm ""'" d~'Y f,. ,.,,. (6pt; "'" po;t<) 

OpB, tmbroidery frame (Opt1on parts) 

Op4. tmbroid~ty frame (Opt1on part>) 

OpS. Embroi<:~ery fmme (Option pBrt•) 

Wa 1 . W&rning Iabeii . , , .... , 
W>!l. VYaOrollHJ I~!J«I> 

lr>d<>~ 

103 

107 

109 
111 

11 3 

"' 
11 ~ ,, ,, 
11~ 

121 

m 
m 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. DiB$OS Such bil>,ert aut den lnformationen vom Ju li 2000. 
Z. Modell!inderungen sind vorbehalten 

e----; 

3. Die Teile, diP. ilb kornpl('rtttr Sat;; gelidert werden, srnd mit einer 

ge~trlch~ltt:ll Li'''" "'"""'";..,,, 
' ' ' .... , ..... 

IN HAL TSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehaust< 

B. Gurtubd1<:k~"'9 

C Antriebswellenmecharr~mvs 

D. Obtr~ VVtll~ 
F 1 N"'riPI<t ~no<>nvnrrichtuno 

(~ES940Bl:, 94 \BC) ............... . 

E2, Nad.:;l\t~ngenvorrithtung 
(BES·1240BC, U41BO 

F1 _ Nadelstan~ehod1Stellu,.,g 
iBES-940BC, $41 6C) 

F2 Nadd>tang~ho(h\1ellung 
(BES-1240\K 1241BC) 

G1. 5tolfdr~<~>!r1uB 

G2. StoitdrUd,~rfu~ , ....... , ........ , 

G3 Stolldr0(hlr1uB (Sonoar<ubell6r·) 
G4 . StolfdrU~Ktrfu B (>ond er~ubeh6r) 

G5. StoffdrOckerfuB (S<mderzubeh6r) 

H , StoiJMiterhebervorrithtur>g 

J1. Tr~r>lportf0hrung 
J.!. 'ransponrunrung 

K. Unt~rc Welle 

L FadeMbsdmeidevorrithtung 

Mt. Fadenwiochvorrkhtung 
(B~S·940BC.:, 941 Sr.) 

M2. F~der>wif(hvocrkhtun~ 
(BE'S-1240flC, 1?.41BC) ......... . 

N 1 . Obnreriadem (B ES·940!lC, 941 SCl 

Nl. Ob~reriaden1 (~ES-1240aC, 1241S.C) 

P1 . FudQr>p!i.lnnung (5E5·940BC.:, 941 BC) 

r2 . radGr~paMtu ng (!l ES·1240~C::, 1141 sq 

Q _ N!d~lstange und antriebikupplurig 

R. Synd1r;mi8~tor 

s 1 _ Schaltka>ten 

T1 • S~romwrw·gu"g 
(BI::S·940BC, 124QBC) 

' l 
l 

' 
" 

" 
" " 27 

" 3l 

" 

T2 _ $tromversorgung 
(BES·940~C:. 12403C) 

T3. Stromversotgung 
(BE$"941BC, 124\SCi 

T4. Stromver$orgung 
(Of.~-9410<::, 1£~\0C) 

T5. Stromvwsorgu~g (5o~d~r~ubehQr) 

T5. Stromver5mgung (iirmderrutwh6r) 

Ut. Motorgeotell 89 

U2. MotoriJe>toll (6ES·940BC, 941 BC) 93 

U3. Motorga>tell (BfS-1240!lC, 12416C::) 95 

U4. Motorge>tell 97 

V1. MOtzr.nrshmeh 
(Sonderzubeh6r; 180X70mm) 99 

V2. Mlitunr<~hmli~ 
($onderzub<;ht\r; 3-f•OX8~mm) 103 

w. Spuler(Sonderzubehor) .. . .. 107 

)(\. AMb~wj~t~ 
(f!ES·940SC, 9418C: Sonderwbehbr) 109 

X2 _ Anbausatz 
(SE$-1 "40BC, 1241 BC; Sonder.:wbehOr) 109 

Yl. Ant~au>~tr (L,eterteile) 

0. Anbau1at1 (Liefl!rteile) 

Z1 . Zob~h6r (BES"94 1 BC. 1241BC) 

Ga _ Lehrenliste 

Op 1 Stidcer~i rah1n~•1 {Son del ~ubeh6r) 

Op2 . Sti(h:nei rahmen (Sonderzubehl\r) 

Op3 Stkkereirahm~n (Sond\!T7Ubeh0r) 

Op4 Stickerelrahm~n (Sonderzubehor) 

OpS st,ckereirDhmen (Sundertubehbr) 

Wat. Warmchilder .. . 

Wa2 W~rnlchild«r ... . 

""" 111 

m 
m 

'" '" '" 
"' "' 1Z3 

' ' ' '' ' ' 124 

m 

"' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1, Co ml'n,)elll ~to\ fa11 d'apres les rermdgnement5 valable> au mois de Juill<tt 2000. 

2. Les pi€ces peuvent etre sujeHes U de> rnodific.!<tions san~ prfavis. 

3. Leo piE:ces fournies en tarrt qu' a~semblage> complets sont encadr6es Jvec un trait 

~¢1t>'tilld~====J 
TABLE DES MATIERES 

A , Corpo de Ia m~(hin• 
n. Cbuvre-courroi~ 
c_ AriJrt~U'~nll~t••~"'~''' 

D . Meta~~ ~tl1* d* I' l'-'Pf~ ll!plirwur 
E1_ IMtMiSrMde I~ b~rre ~~iguillf 

(BES940BC, 941 P.C) 

E2 _ Mecanl>mG de IJ b~rr~ ~ Bigullle 
(B~S-1240BC, 1241 BC) 

F1 _ Mecanisme de oautee de Ia barre a 
~I g11i II~ (P.ESA4~BC, '341 BC) 

f2, Mtkuni>me de £~ut~e d~ I<> barre a 
8i gu1lle (S t$-1 ~40HC, 1 241 BC) 

G 1 . Mil,anisme d~ piQd pre<>eur 
f.:ll , IVI~Cd!ll>mW \,1~ ~i'to.iiJ' >;»~U' 

G3. M!lcani~m@ d~ pied presseur 
(Pieces en OptiOn) 

G4. M&<~l1i~me de p1ed prtm~ur 
(~ieces en option) 

G5. ME\wni~rrw de oied Or(ti$CUt 
(Pi~<.QS ~fl opt,On) 

H. M<§<;anismed~ li'!ve~r d~ plro<eur 

J1. Miicani~medu guid~ d<1 
l'entra1nernerll ... , 

J2. Me~anismedu gu1de de 
I'.,,L,c1"""'""' •••••••· 

K Mecanisme de l'ari)r~ inf~rie~r 
L. Mit~ni~m~d•to~p~·fll 

M 1 . M.§cani~mf d~ tlrf-fil 
(Sl5·940SC, 9411\C::) 

M7 M~r~ni<m~rlr.tir~-fil 

(BES·1240BC, 1241BC::) 
~- 1 . M•t:~n isme d~ I' enfi I age ~u p(!rieur 

(BESA40BC, 941 Be) .. 
I-J2 _ MEcan1sme de l'enfllage supen~ur 

(BE$-1240BC. 124 i!\CJ ........ , . 
~~. 'lenslondutii(~~S-~•!OIIC.9-.Jil!i() 

P:l. iensltm du fil (BE5·124Cl9C, 1 t416C) 
Q. Sam~~ a1guille et mec~tiiSme 

d' ~m braysge d' entr~ in<!m<!nt 

R, Sy~~hroro,s~teur 
~1, M<iooniom~ du b_.,,,,,d~ <'>n<r;!-1~ 

'i2. M~cani>m~ du boit1er de ~Mtrille 
i1 M;itan1sm€ de l'~q'.Jipment en 

al irne~tati M ~~e~tri~ue 
(6E~·940SC, 1240BC) 

3 

" ; 

' 

" 

" 37 

;J 

T2 . M6~ani!n1e de I' equ i prnen\ on 
alimenutl on ~~~~trl ~ut 
(BES-9408(_ 12408[) 

T3. M<i~~nisme de l'fquipment en 
alif'l'tentat' on &lrttriqu~ 

75 

(BEVl41SC, 1241BC) .......... 81 
Td. Mfranilll1~ de l'equ1pmcnt J<n 

alrmentati on el ectriqu~ 
(B[S 011~<;,1~11~<:) ' ' ' ' ... " . i1 

TS _ Mecanisme de l'egu1pm~nt ~n 
alim~!'fUI{I()~ &le~triqu~ 
(Pi •(~! 1m ()pll on) 

T6 _ Mecanisme de l'equ1pmenten 
alim~mrati r.m &lo~triqu~ 
t~l~(<!><!n option) r.1 

U1. Mer~nisme du plate~u d~ Ia ma(hlne 89 
U2, M~~~ni~m~ Qu plateaud~ Iii ma~hinl! 

IBES·940BC, 94\BC) .... , 93 
Ll~ _ Me~anisme du plilleliu de Ia machin~ 

(Rf-~.J140Br D41Br'1 9S 
lJ4. M*~~nilme dw plnta~u do I~ mad1ine 97 
V1. ChM!i!il thapeaux 

(Piio«>l en option : 130X70mm) 99 
V). ChG~>i~ il (h~pe~<J~ 

(P,eces~nt>ption: 360X85mm) ........ 103 
w _ rv1ecamsm~ du I>OtliMUr 

(PiP("' "'n option) 
X1 . Je~ dacte!soirel (BES·940SC, 941 SC, 

!'1•kes en option) 
Xl Jt-u d<ltNo~oirel (S tS· 124QSC, 124 1 BC ; 

Piece> en ootionl ......... _ 
Y 1 _ Jeu d'aw•ssoin•s (P1 eces fourh ies) 
Y2 . Jeu d'am~>5oire> (f'i ~fe> fourn i011s) 
Z1, A~tomo~rN(BEHl41BC, 1241Bt) 

Z2. Acces>oires 
Ga. Li>t& d&s Pili(~\ dec@rtment 

Qpl Cadre de brod~rie (Piilces en Op'l:ion) 
Opl. Clldr~ de bwderi~ (P,~c~s eh opt,on) 
Op3 . C~dre de broderie (Pii?c<;>s "~option) 
Op4, C~dre d<i t>roderie (PiP~"' <In opt1on) 
OpS Cad rede broderl e (Pil!ces en option) 
W~1. ;t,qu~tte•d'av~rtiSiem~nt 

Waa . Eti q vll'tte> ~:!' ~v~rtiN1m1mt 
lndet 

.. 1G7 

>09 

1M 
111 
'IH 
113 

' 115 

"' 119 
120 
12~ 

m 
m 
"' m 

.-.125 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. ~oto libro h"' oido ~ompil.,do bao;i;ndooo <on loG doto& cl" 01U<l '"' dioponi.:. c1~ julio ~000. 

2. Las piezas quodan swjetas a Cilmbios de dioeno sin uviso previo. 
3. Las pie;:a$ sumrni>trada> wmo con1unto> completos se enmerten ton una linea 

pun teada ~ _______ : 

IN DICE 

A. cu~rpodel~m~qw1na 
B , C~ibil!rta de r.Qrrea ' 3 

T2. M~tamsmo del equipo de ~1Jmflntf.lti6n 
de torri~nH (SES-940ac. 1140BQ 75 

C. Me(dl1i>mo de ~'W 1mpmor 

C . M~<~~ i'"'" .1~1 ojo '~ ~oci "' 
f1 , M~caniorno d11la barr a 0« aguj~ 

(BES940ac, 9-1.1 ec) • 
E2. l\ll"canismo de Ia barra de aguja 

(SES-1240BC,1241BO ........... . 
f1 . Mecanisme d~llanzador de barra de 

~9UJ~ \~t;~·!J4UHl, ~4 1 Hl) 

r-2 Mec~nismo dollanzadm d~ bar;~ de 
aguja (SLS·1240BC, 1241 BC) 

G1. Mecani<;mode Ia prema tela 

GZ. Mec~ni~n1o d~ I~ pren1a tela 
I;:~. t.J1<><onlo"'o <i~ lo ~'""'~hi~ 

(P,et&> opdonni~;J , , , ........ . 
G4. Me(~niomo de lil pr~n~a t~la 

(Piera1 <;>p(i o~alel) 
GS _ Me,~I\ISmo de Ia pre~sa tel" 

(Pi ~lJ< op~ion~lo<) 
H. MenmiWlCI dellev~r.t .. dN de m,iJwJI~ 

de trebeJO 
11. Mecaniomode Ia gula de 

nlime~ta,ifm ... , ... , ... 
JZ, Metan,&mo de Ia gula de 

alimenta,i6n 
K. Me<::anismo del eje 1~terior 
L. M~~nni1mo de Ia ~ortl!ldura de hiro1 

rv:~ . Me,anismo dellimpiadorde hilo 
(BF.$-940B(;, !141 BC) .. , . 

M2. Mec&ni,mo dell,mp1ad<>r d~ hilo 

l 

' 
7 

27 

" " 51 

(bt~- JL'I0~L. 1~"- I ~L) ~~ 

~11 . Me<ani•mo del snh~br•do <uperi '" 
(SI:S-9~0BC.~41SC) ............. 57 

Nl_ Mo-:anismo del enh~bredo l'Jpetior 
(SES-1240BC, 1241BC) 59 

P1 . "I MiiJiln rl~l h1 In rRF~-~40Rr. 441 Rll I; 1 

P2, T<'l1'1>i6~ del hilo 
(BES·1240eC, 124 1 BC) .. .. .. .. 63 

Q. Barra de aguja y mecanis"1<> ~~ 
~rniJrd\)Utdemando .......... 65 

R. S1ncronrzsdor 65 
)1 . M~~an'Omo de In caj~ de controles 67 
S2- Me~;~ni>'M de I~ raja d~ ror>trole> 69 
i I Me,~n,lmo del t~ll i pc de ali rMntat16n 

de tomente (~ E=S-940BC, 1240SCl 71 

n. Me(~n,\mo del equlpo d~ ~llmentadOn 
de {Orriente 
Mec~nl~mo del equipo Oe allmGnta<i6n 
d(' (0/ri *nte (S ES·941 ec, 1241 BCl 

TS, Metahi\mo del e~uipo de ~limerttaci6n 
de .:orrient<~ (Pielu\ opdt.m~lel) . . . es 

TIS. Mecanlsmo del equipo d~ alim,;nta-ti6n 
de "'"'·;en<~ (J"''~''-''"~"""~1~>) ~7 

U1. Mecanismode Ia me<a de I~ m~quin~ 
U2, M<'ltanismo de Ia rrw!a de I~ mtlquin~ 

(8eS-940BC, 941SC) .. 
U3_ Mecan~<mo de Ia m~$a d~ Ia m;iquina 

(Br~·H<lC~t:' 1241l!C) 
U4. M<Kanilmo de Ia mesa da Ia rMq~1na 

V1 Accesorio para prensor de sombrero> 
(P1t-~~5 Op(IOnales , 1 SQX70mm) 

V~ Accesori c p~r.a prensor d~ $01'11 brero~ 
99 

(Piezas opdonale1; 350XB5mml 10~ 

VV M~~~' ''"' •u W"'l w~vor ,~oJ"' u~ lu ~~nlll~ 
(Pitt~$0P~Ion~l") 107 

Xl . Jue'<O de fiJaC16n (BE5"9~0BC, 941BC: 
Piq~~; opdonolo>l , 109 

X2 Jw~go d~ flj~d6n (ISES-12400C, 1241 BC: 
P1ezasopcionale;) _________ 109 

Y1. Juegodefija~i6h 
(P~~?.oo; d~ SlJmini~vo) :11 

'{2 ' Juego de tljae~6n 
(Pielas de sum i ni!;tro) ---- .. 113 

" A(tQHlrlo> (BES·!l41 SC, 1241 ~C) m 
z~. Aooc><:>ri~, " 1\~ 

Go. LrSta d'ePiezas de calibradote; "' Oo' l!~~t;itlor de b<:>r.:J~do 
(ri~~as opd onale<l ; 1 !I 

Op2 B~stidor de bordado 
(Piezas op.;i "'"'PI ~sl I<Q 

OpJ. ~~~tidor dt hordado 
(P1t'l$! OPCio:wle!) .. 1:ll 

0p4. Bastidor de bmd~do 
(Pie~~~ opcioMiesl m 

Op5, t01t1dor de bordado 
(rib•~• "'r•'"'MI eo) ~~~ 

W~1. :'tiqrJet.<>\ Of advertencia l ;!t. 

Wa2. Et,quetao d~ adl'~rt<'!MI o 115 
lnd1ce 75 

., 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A, ::iJU!l{f< I Machine body I Mascllinengot-oihl$>1! I Corps de li:i madline I Cuorpo dsla maqu•na 

91 1·S 

~ .911-4 

~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

p._ ::l::f:tllt,1% 1 Machine body r Maschil"ll?ng.,hiiuse /Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia mdqu1na 

REUK• CODE Q'1"' t>J1 NAMii or PARTS R 

' :;4l~4JOQ1 ' \Z T) •J'" I· 'J'7~0MO llOC T, ~OCI\a (~/r· WN:.IIC1\) MCX~~ 

~~~~~~~~~ , ........ ~--- .................. """ .... -""~~~""~""M"W~W•••""~~••""~•~~""~~~ '' 
' <BES·940BC, 941 BCJf > <For Ne~S·940BC &941 BC" > 

5 542532001 4 7'-.1.1;1\-L ARM COVER, L 

' 062501016 a :r-.:nxto SCREW, PAN M5X1 0 

~~--""~-- ····-----~~ '" ~-"~--~------········· --·~~-""~~~~-~"~~--~~-~---··-----··· " 
8 ~42533001 4>Jl']y;,11p11' GI.JIDhl, :CAP VISOR 
9 018501036 " 7>:t->J-.'!VC5X10 SOL T, SOCKH M5X tO 

" S4gJ04101 9 "1"1'r-.'/t'( FIXED BED, C 

1l 1542412002 4 ~-') f :!)11-A BED COVff(, A 

" 549251002 4 """') f'jJJ<-~ flWCOVtR, D 

'" ~4)41~1UI ~ "11-"!'..,."-A LVV~t<. ,U~~Ot<. I, 1-< 

21 0~1400816 16 +t')::t~X~ ~CRLW, HAT M4X8 

" $23418001 24 '-'-'~~,4~$ SCREW, M4XS 

" 008400604 16 ~ f--;;:o::o~~o SCR.EW, TRUSS M4X6 

" S4144S001 1' T7-4Jf Ctr'J omo' SOLT, SOC:Kf:T (Sir WASHEI'lj MBX2S 

" $10243000 12 711:!:.-?');.-''fJI;-~N CORD HOLDER,; NK-3N 

" ~0041'>'J0()Q " .J-r,J-.-n~• C:OI\0 110L.OI:~·. ~r; 

n 062400816 16 7''::l<XB ~CREW, PA,N M4Xl! 
g; $42447001 4...;·yr.jjrr· BED GUIDE 

" 01S401236 15 71"*-'' t-•Y.~i BOLT. SOCKET M4X1 2 
98 SS31590G1 8 "-'Y l-'::l7-<15'N l'IXIN PLATE, N; BED 

98 $42445001 1~ l'74'JCC'1?~SX~> 80l T, SOCKEl (SIP WASHER) M8X25 

~-"~~~~~~ ~~~~~ee~""" '" ""~·-·~·····~~~-~····· ~-"~~~~~~~~-~"·~-----~~~~~~~-~~~~--- " 
<::ll\'i:200V!Il > < FPT Single phas~ 200V AC> 

91 1·1 S10820001 ' 7 /it ·:1 ':\ "-!I• LI\BEL, 201)V AC 

<.!!!i~220V!l! > <For Single phase 220V AC:> 
911 ·2 S108ZOOO~ ' T>'f'-;1';<-"q l-ARH, 220VAC 

<.llll6230Vi!l > <For s;~g1e phu~ z~ov AC> 
911-3 $1 08~0004 ' r:.-1' Y5~;_,, LABI:L,130\/ AC 

<~ffi240V}fl > <For Sin9le phas<! 240V AC> 
911 "4 S1081000S ' J'>T'')';,r,JC IAB!:l, 24i)V AC. 

---------·"- -------------- - . -" ··-------- ------------- -----------------"------------------ .c 

.. :l!lltll&li:O> . --~or are~ lll'rllt~tiOM 

<; !lb'frj"f Ill > <Forfluore~ont l<amr>> 

"' 552581001 ' J, 1' I(~ 'r 1 01"' '?«JI>~I MERCURY WARNING LABEL 12X70 P1 

<)ll!jtl'*!'lil> <For op~r~tion panal > 
~13 S52S82001 ' :11' N ""i-1 "17 ') "''""' MEiKCURYWAR~ING L-AI'!EL 14X70P2 

' I 

r 
i 
I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B . «Jl- t- tJ J'\ -00~ i B'\lll cover rnechAniHn / Gut1abdeok1Jng I Couvr<Hourroie I 
CubttOrta de correa 

13~ 

2 

C. •m:!t!J"flllml~ /Driving shaft llit'Jchanism I AntrlebswBIIenmechanlsmus I 

• 
• • 

• • • 

1 ~6-C4 1 -051 

Arbre d'enlr<:tinement / Mec~c''~'m~o'-"d''-::!'i~'~'m~p~"~'~"'--------------, 

18 

[_.--. I 
19 17 

15S-C4H03 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U, r,'JV \, i) 1\ ~ F~i~ I BP.it r.ov~r mechil\1iSrt'l I Gurtabdeckung .1 Couvr;Hourroie i 
( b' rt d " " ' e comO"a 

REF 1"0 CODC ,;)'TY i t:.-~1 NAME OF ~A~TS R 

' ~42H900 i 
1 "'"'''"' ' ' BELT COVER BASE 

' OAJ>1-D100G J) 'OM""'' ::04X (> ~<.:~C Vv, ~'"'" (~,·~ w.-.~1 'Cl'\) M.I;J( 1 0 

' s.:;2nsoa9 I 1 8J,'ei'!li-N7~ BELT COVER ASSY, A 

' 002400514 3 •1"-"::J4~S SCREW. rAN M4XS 
; $42337109 1 '-'•f-7)1<-t BELTCOVtR, S 

' 008400904 ' + f'7,_:J4X'i SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
7 $42340001 1 '"'•f-;'"'-.lJ'1 SELTCOVERSTAY 

' OA~40QOOC ; ,) ''·/t~·~""'" ~Cnr.W. rN~ (: .. •r WA~IIti'\J M4)(D 

' $42S41009 1 J-1)-'t··n MARK, S ;STO~ 

" S4925S009 l '-')-:llll- PULLEYCOVtR 

" S<l-6999001 2 '~'O"'\<>O'M4~ KNOB SCREW, M48 

' 

1S5-C41·0S1 

C . ~m1l!l!illlltl1!< I Driving shaft mechanism I Antri~b~wellenmechan tsmm I 

rt~;-~~:~ ~~~~="~ ~::~~~~-:~~~~~;_::: __ 1_=~~-~0.: ....... --·---·····!.~l~~-9.!..~.~~!L ....................... ~ 
1 542344001 1 ·iC•;~-'J?~· BEAR.ING,:D·SHAI'T 
~ S4244S001 4 ?T''""f-'f?~8X2> 60LT,SOCKET(S/PWASHER)M8X25 
S B242ZOC•1 1?1'1il?~1''" BUSH,;t>-SHAH 
~ 0110S0636 1 J'Y ~? c~e SET SC~EW, SOCKET (IT) M6X6 
7 076202800 l 1>-, Y? '} 'T l\lO<<Z BALL BEARING, 6202ZZ 
8 048350242 I f ~ 71':1-:: 'JCJ~ RfTAINING ~lNG, JNTE'RNALC3S 
17 S32423100 1 :t--H Pl,ILLEY,S 
iS $42345009 1 7- 1)1)'-JV~ PUllEY~CA.U:,S 

19 0~2060536 2 J'Y ~ 7€Xo S~TSCF\EW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
20 076104559 1 1<" 'J 7 '}'r~<MW BALl BEARING, 5204VV 
21 S3ZS36001 1 11'-'-1i!'~? ZHOB-IGHTI-JOEDLELOC:i>TIOI~DOG 
.!..!. llbL4U1b1b 2 7'-!:J<l"O ~U{t;W,PANM4X1b 

23 02~040236 2 ~'5'f1J#Ui;l;-4 WASHER,PLAIN4 
24 532424000 1 ?. 7.\ ':o q;;;? 1!' ROlLfR BfARJtJG, THRUST 
25 ~n!.21QQj i -"-""""')!"' WASHER, THRUST 
26 S12!S4001 1 7';?of<:'IOJ'5- COLLAR,;INNERCLAMP 
?.7 012fi6Dfi36 2 J'Tl,'>IIX~ SET5C'~I;W,$0CKOT(fT)M6X6 
~~ ~4~/:>JU~U l 7 1'"1~-'J" DRIVINli;HAf!,4 
J9 S4n47001 1 1DJ':t:JYJ CHANGfCOLORSHAfT.4 
30 532550001 10 CF::/0.77'1''~f-1J·;;- CHANCiEBMCKETCOLLAR 
31 018S01435 10 7-,;J-'J-00~14 SO~T,SOCKHMSXI4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D- J::Jfu!JI'.ijilf;l Upper shaft m;;ch'lnism, Obor'i! W II , Mecanisme del eje superior 1 
" e f Mecanrsme de I' arbrG swperieur / 

41 

155--C41-10Q 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D L~M.!\11+ I Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Weile <' 1\11\)(<W l!ime de I' arbre su pfmeur I 
Me can 1Smo del €Jt' superior 

' ;. 1 

' ' ,~3 

'~8 
1·5 
1 G 
1-7 

'~" 
' ' HO 
1., 1 

"' 1" 13 
1 ·14 
1-15 
1-16 
1·1 J 

' 7 

' 7 
8 

' ,, 
" " " " " " " " " 20 
20·1 
)().J 

?0-3 
20·A 
20-5 

" " 22·1 

" <5 
!1 
32 

" 36 

" " 40·1 
40·~ 

40-3 
40·4 
40·5 

" " " 

CODE 

~~~~~~~~; I 
\425,6001 
01B~02536 
$42537001 
)42539201 
0~~~70$1~ 

025350136 
t11B'l~fJ246 

54:>540000 
542541001 ; 
0125oo53o 1 
,~~-~~001 

501696001 
$47936000 
062670S1Z 
02S3S01J6 
011;350246 
01~1001:l]~ 

542544001 
S42S47001 
S42S48001 
061300416 
012400436 
~~?~4QM1 

002400S14 
012500536 
$42619(1(11 
012400436 
~42550Mt 
O(),JOnt;1t. 
021080106 
025060236 
028060246 
S4US130t 
S4255t101 
S42553200 
$42931000 
544516001 
S36264001 
018501036 
549452101 
0123003~~ 
140647101 
002400514 
S42SS7001 
542620001 
55~138001 

01450083~ 
54~927001 
S42S60101 
$42$61001 
062670812 
541$62101 
$42616001 
S42614001 
~42563001 

011500536 
028050246 

Q ~\' 

~l"'.~f''*'·'·"' 
4'.;,1);;'!,::- C(!:JJ,. 

4 •".';F'l!:Jh~X!J)-
4 T:-'fA ,<;>:l.> 
4 A,-;>1;::-?'r-;(?~ 
4 S.J;t'TX!:J"-

1, "'"·"'·"' 00~0 
12 t')-;'t.r*.Yiil•'>l\ 
12 t{*"J»*'l-~5 
4 ::-f'IV-""7'');.-7 
4!'";.-~•JIJ'J: 

~ 1:~ :;~·;,_._ ·' 
12 i -It;! ,j-. 0") ,j 7 X0 

4 J';-l;.-'J C":111·A 
12 T"=>l >7-00XS 

12 ~;it"lif->ii<:'bS 
12 :{;i.<f!!t-2-)5 

1:l ""'"'" H><'·' 
4;, 1, >'(<:'-7 f'') '"/\-') ~ 

4? f''7V>hO• 

8 '1(\Jt~· 
8 :t--"<:JPJ3X4 

8 T:t-t74X4 
t! "'"""'"' "" ,_,,,., 
4 .,.;r.-::J4X5 

e ?Tt5sxs 
4 t•;l -)15-

8 i'7tf!4A~ 

4 •"~<N:::JAV~ 

4 I '.<:l..t'":J Of 
4 t?ifliof-01'"'-C>6 
4 1~"--ttti:i;~-· 
4 ~/4;';..7'.fVJ1'1'?t 
4 :;-r;.-'1·_; _.; 1 Hf-1 
4 'Jt'0--)'".''-'/-1 I' 
4 ·J.,/1 f''i'Y::,;o;.. 
4i:Jft;9~ 

a y,. \:; 53.sn.s 
\2 "PY>!'I> f.5X10 

4 JJJiJ-0--;<1)~ 

16 77'"?-~Xl 
4 :o- ~:t"t:t 

4 ~+_.,:J~)(S 

4JA.'"Y/f:J..>.'7.~ 

l.l 77''i4~ox~ 
4 O::{M{;i. 

4 !1';1'"JY57YI>';' 1-
4 ~";'::-7'~19'1 

4 """'"'' 07-<10>.• 
4 v"':-'!-:1 
4 >"ro.-7'•'*-4'" '-''')1\'7>'7!• 
4'Ef"'-'*" 
8 7'Tt)5x3 

12 J~'l;-t+1i*<·5 

NAME' OF PArm 
['~f\IIMr. rAM ~<:OV, ;"-"·'~ 

NffDLf SAR DRIVING l.AM 
COLLAR 
BOLT, $0CKFT M5X15 
BEARING CASE ASSY 
WORK CLAMP CAM 
$C~~W, ~A~I ~M2-P-~OXS 

WA5Hfk, PLAIN$ 3.5 
WASHER. SPRING 2-3.5 
NEEDLE 6EARING 
CONNECTING ROD 
SETSCREV'i, SOCKET (FT) MSXS 
TUOOM' TAVO.r 10 ~A<:O 

SCREW, FL-'IT 5M3.57X6 
THRI':AD TAKE·UP DRIVING CAM, fo. 
SCI<.EW. PAN SM3 S7-40X8 
WASHfR, PlAINS 3.5 
WASHER, SI'~ING 1·3.$ 
Rnl T, ~nn<Tr r.,c;xn 
DRIVING LEVER ASSY,: N-SAR_ 
D~IVNG CONNOCTOR 
PIN, 3 
~CI<.,W. ~AN MJX4 
SET SCRE'N, SOCKET (FT] M4X4 
hRIVINt:i I FVPR ~HAFT •N.RAR 
SCkrW. PAN M4XS 
SET SCREW, SOCKtT (f'r) MSX5 
SET SCREW COLLAR 
;n SCR~W, SOCKET (H) M4X4 
PIN, 1 
SCREW PAN M4X5 
NLJT,1M6 
WASHER, PLAir< M 6 
WASHER., SPR.ING 2-6 
JlJMPSOLE"NOID ASSY 
SOLlNOIP BAS~. ;JUMP 
JUMP SOLENOID 
SOLENOID CUSHION 
SlT SCREW COLLAR 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3.SX3.5 
BOLT, SOO:H MSX10 
JUMP ROTARY SOOY ASSY 
SET SCREVV, SOCKET (FT) M3J<."l 
CORD HOLDER 
SCR~W, PAN M4X5 
GUIDO $HAFT, ;JUMP 
COLLAR, 6 
STOPPER RUBBER ASSY, JUMP 
SETSCREW, 50CKH (CPl MSXB 
SPRING, COIL 
NEeDLE BAR VER'fiCAL SET 
JUMP CLAMP 
SCREW, PAN SM3.57·4GX8 
JUMPBI\ACI<ET 
SPimJG, JI.JM~ 
BUSH, ;BA$t; NHDLI'O 0.'\~ 

eASE f.JOt;NE BP-~ I .SET SCREW, SOCKET (fT) MSXS 
1WASH~R, SPI!INo;> i-S I 

6 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E 1 litf.$1!.11~ {BES-9408C, 941 BC) ! Needle bar mech;;tnlsm (BES-9408C 9418C) / 

Nadelstangenvorrichtung (BES·9408C, 941 BC) I 
M&ranisme de Ia ba1w f.t aiguille (BES~940BC, 941BC) r 
Mec::a11ismo de Ia barra de aguja {BES·9408C, 941BC) 

7 

'f-7 
0>-9 

47 

1 ' 

1·4 --® 
1- 16 

1·16··~'4\> 

1.39l 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E 1 , lttf~1* (6ES940BC, 941 BC) i Needle bar mechan1sm (B~)94Q3C, 941BC) I 

Nadelstangenvorrichtur'1g (BES9408C, 941 BC) / 
MP.caniHTl~ deiQ bcme .il aiguille (BE5940BC:, 94113C) / 
Mtti'lnismo de Ia barra d (S9BC91BC) eaguJ& BE 40 4 

~~~.110. CODC "'" 
L ~ ,, c ~~~.Me or ~.·.wr~ 

" ---------------------------------~--

' 54264!>401 4 t•'!;f."--T ;>.? ~ NHPU 6AR C:A$0 "-.SSY 

'"' S3J58H01 4 .'••)'1!"17-A NflOLI:MRCASI: ,_, $~25841 Q1 S6 {\i),C') NEEDLE BAR 

H S32S85001 S6 '''!ttl':>* ~-;j --:u< fl. SPRING, COMPRESSIO~ '_, 1 '1$735002 " "1 "i ;i. WASHER, PLAIN ,_, S3G153100 " ~-v;,O<"::i" RU6SfR, CU5HION 

'"' S3258i001 " ~·~'JO,.J-,...;; f'Yil- 'fOP ()fAD GJiiER STOPPtR 

'-' 015301036 " 7':f'"'Ji-f:<~10 SOL T, SOCKET M3X1 0 

'"" S3258S101 " !1')~"/,"C NEWLE'BARnAMP '_, 062350$16 l6 7 '<;; l5XS St:REW, PAN M3.5XS 
1-11J 533149000 4 -;:>:J:Jl f.;f·~"'" FELT PACKING 
1- 11 532054001 47:tJ>f:J:"f:: f-~LI ':>U~~Ufll 

1" 12 0624Ct0816 a 7"''"""" SCREW. PAN M4Xe 
1-13 02S0401 ~6 8 t?"fti~C-001"14 WASHER, PLAIN S4 
1-14 SSS14~000 4 ::>);!kl-'n*> FELT PACKING 
1- i .'5 S36$Q.'i(I01 " I\1Jljlc'c1 fY'-'1--1 THRlADGLJIDl, ;N-BAR 
1·16 536264001 " Y :1" t '7 BXB SET 5C~EW, SOCKET (P'T)M3.5X~_5 
1-\ I ~>::IY41~;!Ul 4 .,I?;I),'I .. ?~ U ~~C ~. l.UV ~~ A~~ T 

I· 17·1 >40719101 3S :1'-;'J-fO~JO INNER THREAD GUIDE 

H?·2 OOil300SI4 " • 1-07-::JY\ SCREW, TRUSS M$X5 
1-1 s 008400806 " • f--)7:14)(8 SCRFW, TRUS5M4X$ 
1-19 S32592009 4 ;')7;,!<- LOWO~ COW~ 

1-20 OOS400806 e •f-77~~1(~ SCR-lW, Tfl.LJ5S M4XS 
'I •i 'I )<l'f~S~VV I "'""'~'~7'1~ LUVYOK I H~t;AI.i (0\JI\;t; A~) l 
1·21·1 SS2S93001 ' ~-;. -n ~"' THREAD GUIDE, L.OWaF\ 
1-21-2 $44926000 4 1 fo'7=;,_ • THREAD PRESSER SHEET 

1 ·1< $449<7001 )6 { fi'"f=t'1'- SPRING 
1-23 062300416 )6 -r«::Mn4 Sc:REW, PAN MSX4 
1·24 008400806 84f77;<4XB SCRfW, TRUSS M4X8 
1-~~ ,,~~~~()01 "''')<·~/11 f<-"-1' ~Uit>e !Vo.ll, Nfft>Lf 6AI'; 
1·26 052400615 20 ~"~4X8 5t:REW, PAN M4XS 
1-27 532596001 4 'f-~·"'H·-!> RAIL FOR CASE 
1-28 062401015 '" ::-«:J4XIO SCREW, PAN M4X I 0 
1 "29 S31597001 4Jii/'':J'T SPRING BRACkf'l 
1 -30 0144006S6 4 7J-O';:rS4X6 SCT SCf\tW, SOCKrT (CP) M4X6 
1•31 332!)00001 4Je'L...-''·> 511ArT,, T!TAI<L•UP 
HZ 532631001 4 r;..tO:.':i~r:l>o. eU$H, ;rrTAKO·UPSHA.FT 
1 -33 5326$1001 )6 j'o-l'~l"/{-~ ( THREAD TAKE'·\JP I.E'VF.~ A!i$Y 
1·33·1 532633000 )6 :T;..IO;.."''- THREAD TAKE·UP LEVER 
1-33-2 $32632000 36 r:.-~·:.-<Ji:z BOSS, ;T/rAKE·Ur 
1· >3·3 ~24303001 n ;--"' 1, ~· J)(~ _, SCREW, PAN M3X6 5 
,.~ .. ~1.;.;00~J~ "' .,.., ,.,,,.~, ~u ~crtrw, ~0\.l(n (Cr'l M.;HC 

1-35 532634001 4 7:.-1:'/:)''/S.~ HOLDING $HAFT, ;i{fAKE-UP 
\ -3<;; 5n63S001 4 i'/~:.-'f::'7·~;:..ct BI)5H 
1-37 532637000 " ,.,__,;:,"';-- HOLDIE!l., :TfTAKO-UP 
l . 38 5326~8001 " * 1';1\!. $PRI w:; 
1· )9 ~1~629Q1l " ~ Y :,_. 1' '~ D~XKO ~<llPL~, POXKS (#11) 

' '" ~:l5C~1<~01 + ~, 'f-',1!-~ WA~lltn, ~cAIN Mll 

1·41 S36434001 4' f4l"A THREAD GUID~, A 
1-42 062400616 S J-'<:0M4XG SCI<EW, PAN M4X6 
1-43 $40718001 4-:ro_,._.,, THREAD GUIDE, U 
1·44 008400806 8 + f-77-:J~XO ~t:RI:W, TRUSS M4XS 

' 0!80616~6 '" 1':1'-l,iJC f~\1~ SOL T. SOCKET M6X 16 

' Q;,~OCozjC " L?•J''J.;..•~-,o WA~Htfl, rLAI~~ M C 

' 028060246 " ""-'fjj*-<·6 WASHEi\, SPRINC, 2-6 
; smam~ I 4 ii·Jf'')!f~;zr,--n. NEEDLE SAR CASE SRACKfT, R 
6 532583101 4 n•H•7~-;tf.$'_,L NEEDLIO BAR CASt BRACKET. L 

:~ ... ·-·· --.. ~--

I 

I 

' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E1 . £t~Mfiii (BES"9·10BC, 941 BC) ! ~Jeodlr;> bar mechanism (BES-940SC, 941 BC) I 
Nstielstangenvorrichtung (8ES-940BC, 94i8C) / 
M.?r.:anisrrw de Ia barre!\ aigullls (SES-940BC. 941BC) I 
Mecanismo ds Is barra de aguja (BES-940BC, 9418C) 

1-27 

1-4~ 

1-i ~ 
1 ,,{! ~ 

155-94H18 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~ 1 . ~tjffirn.t';j;t. (SES940IK, 941 BC) i Needie bar mecharti~m (8 E5940BC, 941 BC) I 

Nadelstangem•omchturtg (B ES940BC, 941 BC) I 
M6c;orw;m<' d<> I<'~ bam! a wguille (S~S9408C, 941 BC)! 
Mec01rmmo de In barrn de ng UJa (8ES940BC, 941 BC) 

~[J_t;Q_ <.:ODJ: ·, o·~, ~' -- ' "·'·M; 0~ Pi\~.n 
---------

' 

' '>326520[11 81:''\'it:.- PIN, VVISCR.EW 

8 S3265~001 e 1+,.~-r·:- c NUT 

' 113431002 B"f1ii:< WASHER 
M S3259S001 4 I,';;.J';jil' LINEMGUIDO 

'5 01630103\i 16 T-r¢!' f:!/10 SOl T, SOCKi:T M3X1~ 

" $42592001 4 ~-~·,-7 lj)JI tiA't 

" 01SS01.t36 1) 7+>1''' HiX14 IOOL T, SOCKH MSX14 

" 062300416, 24 ;;t-"(0:,M~X4 5CRI':W, ~AN M3X4 

" o7o6995oo 1 4 ;>7-;.--7-;>7~9<;!:( BALL 6EARING 1 RADIAL 6~S:::Z ,, 
532639001 I 4 V-7')'TA"i1~·· SE,-,.RING COLLAR ,, 

60 542624001 "- "7-•(1 i ~ POSrJIONING PLATE 

" UHI4U1U_>b 1i ?TN> f4XIO t<Ul.l, ~U<.."-n 1Vl4A 10 

62 018501))6 4 7'-!-'1'10 HiX12 501.1, SOCKfT M5X 12 
63 025050136 ;). ~9ilh+1'-:t')! WASH£1\, PLAIN M S ,, 028050246 4 1\;t_-tJ-'i;':l-l·O WASHER, SPRING 2·5 

" ()6~~00(!16 8 f'«C,M~X~ SCREW, PAN M3X6 

"' S45101001 ' f~;J:t-;-JI~-;\'<)VI LABEL, l HEAD 
1U< ~4~ 1 U./tR-"1 ' ~ '7 .,.,- O>J\- ':' "<.'L-J lA~~l, Z I"'~AD 

"' 545103001 ' f.')?+ :.0 "- -';•~.'Vii LABEL, 3 HEAD 

'" S4S104001 , e ') ')1' \.n-'"' "1"4 lABfL, 4 HEAD 

~'-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E2 ;t~tlll~ (BES-i :2408C, 12418C) i 1\l<"f!dl'll bar meohanisrn (BE8·1240BC, 1241 BC) I 
Nadelstangenvorrichtung {BES·1240BC, 1241 SC) / 
M9canil!rnlil de Ia barro a <ll9llille (BES-1 2408C, 12416C) I 
Mecanisme de Ia barra dP. agujn (SES-1240BC, 1241BC) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E2 H:!$~1~ (BES·1240DC, 1 ::!41 S() / Neodl€ ber mt:chon 15m (B ES·1240BC, 1241:lC) / 
Nadelstangerwornchtung (BtS-12408(. 1241llC) I 
M&v;.niwle d<> Ia barre a aiguille (BE5·1240BC, 124113C) I 
Mecan ismo de Ia barr a de agUJ!l (B ES·1240BC, 1241 BC) 

1\~·.w~'- -.:.:-o~ c " L -" --' 
' 

r~AMC or r"r<T:J 

' ! S45S04401 41J', ,_ .. ;f.Q \' -;<, ''" ~ rJEEDLE BAR CASE ASSV, 12 
•,. 1 I $4o;S05001 411'')i<'"'T··71l tJfEDLE BAK CI\SE, l% 

'., : 532584101 : 48 nl)$7 NEEDLE BAR 
H ~"nsooo1 1 4S '''!+'11'0:'57 '-.t- SPRI~JG, COMPRESSION 

'·4 11S735007 '" 'tdj';j; WASHER, PLAIN 

' ; SS615Sl00 '" 'J'J/5;..;;,;:.. RUBBER, CIJSHION 
'.; snsa7001 " 0-:1 ') "To-7 'c•/1<- TOP NAO CONTOR STOPPER 

'. 7 01S301036 " 7'7-i<'Ji.->JXIO BOLT, SOCKET M3X 10 ,_, S31SSB101 " •'·'!>1''711'; NF.f.DLF. BAR CLAMP 
,.9 062JS0816 " :r<:l35XO SCFl.tW, PAN M3.SXS 
1-1 0 545506000 4 ::>::Af.i<•Vt/12 FELT PACKING, 12 
1-11 ~45SU'JOO\ 4 7::!1.-f.>t-f:tl{ CI:LI ~U~~()t{l, 1l 
1·1 2 06<400816 $ ;H;.:.,X8 SCREW, rAN IVI4XB 
1-13 025040136 8 \:7-<J-t.f-t-jtl?4 WASHER, PLA.IN S4 
H4 545506000 4 JX!Vf.""li<:-11 HLTPACKING, 12 
1., :. $3650~001 '" !11)#?1 "";..;r.f THRCAD CUID£, ;N·CAR 
HS $~6264001 40 7-rt?3SXl5 SET SCRtW, SOCKET (i'T)M3.5X3.5 
1-'1 I ~400~'t!lll~ 4 ':'J:7JJI\··12?~ li~~~KL.UV~K,:.>,~~~. IL 
) ·1 8 S455M101 4 {C>.Tr;:t:1~7~ THREAD GUIDE ASSY, :2, UPPER 
H&--1 146S24000 40 7-l.'')f"f'j)/;:J. THREAD BUSH 
\. \ 9 S4839!100\ 41'"11"C'i71l"- THI\EADGUIDE, IJA;IImtR 
1-20 008400806 " ~ C'77::J4XB SCR.EW, TR.USS M4X8 
1-21 545';1200\1 4 "'""''-1< I.OWF.R COVOR, 12 
1·/1 UV~O-UU':I~'> J:I~C7~::J•X~ )\,.RtV\1, I ~U~~ 1'11"-A!:I 

, ·23 S455ll5001 4t·?1"li!"1~?$ 'I'Nki:Al:J GUIDO ASSY, 12 ;I.OWE~ 
1-2~-1 14~~24000 " ;u.- ~· f' J -~ ~-;; THREAD BUSH 
1-n-2 5449:!7001 " ">ot'"!'XI'l> SPRING 
1-23-3 062300416 " :t-~<:3M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
1·~4 OOS400606 a •'7'-'"4·'" SCREW, TRUSS M~X(! 
1 cl~ ~4~511001 .,_ •"),1•'///"1 """-'"" -:!l!Jit-eMr•,,z,r;-e""l'\ 

1·ZS 062400816 JO 1"-" ::'14XS SCREW, PAN M4X5 
1·27 545516001 4 O'--A?'l0"'-)i.-12 RAIL fOR CASE, 12 

1 ·2B 052401016 " ·j·t"-!.::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1-29 $45!i1'1001 4 ''Y7'tP SPRING BRACKET, 1 ~ 
1-30 0\4400635 J f' }'., <" ~ 4/.6 SETSC:RlW, SOCKtT (C~) M4X(( 
1·J 1 ~4~:>1Cl001 47-"'"'"'" ~IIArT,, WT,O..I<t:·Ur 
1-32 ~326;1001 4 7':-t';..~-0"'-;i')',.<,::,. BUSH, ;T!TAkE·U~ SHAF=I 
1·33 S316S1001 " S'-' t:::.-''"1'--'J ~ THREAD TAKHIP l.EVF.RASSY 
1·33-1 S32633000 " 7..-t::'..-L-;i- THREAD TAKE·UP LEVER 
1.33-2 SJ?~32000 '" y.;..i(;_-cj;':\ BOSS, ;lr'TAKl·UP 
I·B·!l S4S40400 I 96 1'"" :1 MilX7 SCREW, PAN M3X7 
1·~"' 014~00~~~ " ,.-, 'J'~OM ~rr :;<;11~vv, ~o<:l<r; ,. ( cr) M4><V 

1-35 $4<;'519001 4 \'-.--1:":.-"':;::~1~ HOLDING $HAFI, 12 ;TfTAKE·UP 
H~ sn~>?001 4 7-:.~·::..,~/"""'~--"- ~USH 

1 ·37 S32B37000 " ..-:.~:.--'!'!'' HOLDER, ;T!TAK£.LJP 
He sn53S001 " ,. -~ 7 ,.o. SPRING 
1-39 515~29011 '" ~;,.;..;•,•JDO>.r.~ NEEDLE, D6XK5 (#11) 

' " ~~56j~0D1 _.~,.,.,."'" WASIItn, NAIN MO 
1·41 S4SS20001 41fB--A12 THREAD GUIDE, A, 12 
1 ·'-2 062400616 S 1't'<:OM4.Xfi ~CREW, ~AN M4X6 
, 

0180&1~36 " 1'7-;;'!H·iiX'Ii SOL. T, SOCKET M~X16 • 

' 025060236 " t 7-iJ :1;;<. :r.::vH WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
4 028060246 " 11;f'!l'!:ft-J·6 WASHER. SPRING H 

' "~~sn•.o1 • •"• ~~·y,. " ,. , . .- '· 'llOCIXC t!-'"-~ G-'".tt ~~;,C\{r:T, ~ 

' S45SntOI 4 l'')i'?'r-,7. "''"'' NO~C>kS BAR CASt SRACKO:r, L 

' $3265~001 s -'!"<i) e.:;.. PIN, W/SCRFW 
s I 532653001 s ,-r'f~+:-'f. "T 

. 1S5·C4,·1 ,!\ 

CM 

I 

" 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E2 . i'\".\1$§1!~ (BES-1240BC, 12418Gl I N<?i:ldle bar mecr,anistn (BES-1240BC, 1241 BC:) I 
Nadelstangerworrichtwng (8ES-1240SC, 124 i BC) I 
MollcMtsmo de Ia barre a aiguille \f3ES-1240BC, '12418C) 1 
l,l.oc,nr,·,.:mw <;1,:, \n borro de ugujo \£l'C8 i~~DBC. ~~~1BC) 

I 
1 

.... ··- ····-···-------=--::-:' 
155·C4i-118 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E2 , %t~!1!\11il (BES" 1240BC, 124 HKl I Needle bar m<"<hani~rn (BES-1240BC, 1241 BC) .' 
Nadelstangenvorrichtung (BES-1240BC, 12.41 BC) / 
M&canisme de ICJ bCJrr"' .! aigUIIIe (RES-1240SC, 12~ 1 BC) I 
rv1ecani$mO de Ia barr a de aguJa (8 ES·1240BC, 12418C) 

Kt:C.Nll. UJI..'" (!' I i I "'-'·' 1 t•JAIVI~ 0~ rAI\_TJ 

9 j1H431002 ~~tM· WASHff\ 

" ! $45$23101 4 .':::7':')4' 1'1!20 LINEAR GJ<N. no 

" I ()1B;l0103~ 16 :P:r;J<Jy •3X10 SOL T, SOCKET M3X1 0 

" s4z5noo1 4RI~.-:-;, R~R !IASO 
48 0185014~6 14 1';1-'fl:· '!X14 SOU, SOCKH MOX14 

" 0623()0416 24 7«01M)X4 SCREW, PAN M~X4 

" 070699!\00 4 ""~'??'Tm~n BALL Bl'lA~ING, f\ADIAl 699ZZ 
;; 532639001 4 :::'7"i1';;lC,;')5- BEARING COLLAR 
60 542624001 411'"'-"~9 POSITIONING PLATE ,, 018401D36 8 77JlJr. c4~W BOLT, SOCKET M4X1 0 
6l 018501236 4 1''1"4'1;, '>Xl< BOlT, SOCKET MSX12 
Ol 0250502:!6 4 t-;;"t;li"-f-.l'i\ WASHER., PLAIN M 5 
M 028050246 4 ''t'if1j;tH W/I.SH!iR, SPRING 2"5 
65 062300816 8 o-«OlMJX~ 5t:F!.E'W, PAN M3X8 

10' S45101001 ' ' '7 ;;,- ,...,,_;; "JI.1 LASEL., 1 HEAD 

'" ~45102001 , c '7 ),->I'- '5" 1Vl I.ABEU HE'AD 

'"' S4510~Q(ll ' f.'"J'j'j"Yt\-5.-:!i-J lABEL, 3 HEAD 
104 545104001 , f.?""f~·;_..,,_,....,,,.4 lACH,IlHlAiJ 

1\lc• 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

p· , ~1/A!1JJI!UI'-i'r00t.fi (BES-~40BC, IH 18C)I ~jeedle bi>r tl>p·up m~c~aniGrn (BES-9~0BC. 94180) ,' 

Nadclstangehl.iehstcllung (BES·940BC. 941 BC) / 
Mftcani~r\'le (IB sautee de Ia barre a arguille (BES-940BC. 941 BC) / 
Mecamrmo d~l lnn;:ador Oe barn\ oe OttUJi'l (8ES-940SC 9411JC: 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

'' . !;ff'.J;1'\;j~1'!fl!i j;\< (SfcH408C, 9,11 BCl i N<'~dle bll!r flrp-~p mccC,anlorn LR~S-910SC, 9'•16C) / 
N~ao;l$tJngehorl1stell u ng (8 CS-94013(, 94' BO I 
M~c~rtiSm& de >auN~ de Ia t;>arre;, ar9uille (8ES-940BC, 941 BC) I 
Mewnr~rno d~ll~:"todor d~ h~cr~ d~ agu1~ (ii!ES·940BC, ~41 BC) 

~ 1\l"t'.NQ_ CO::JE s··y t0>~-1 rvAME Oi' PAF\TS 
·-·············· 

' ~4264~~01 ' :c-::::.-;.->;<•;-;>0.7~ ! CHANGE BOX ASSY 

H S44697001 ' r:::~v<-;17 
1

CHANGE BOX ,,, $44686001 ' Y·:t:-O.';h7·· CHANGE 90X COLLAR 

H 014060632 2 7:1-?#~lixO SET SCRl'W, SOCKET (CPj M6X6 
).4 S44690Q01 1 lli-.'""''' CAM SHAFT 

'.; $1739000\ 1 +r>'/f!:, CHANGr CAM 
H 012SOOJ3~ 2 7";r:::7sn SFT SCRE:W, SOCKET (fTJ M5X5 ,., 542632100 1 J<)i-:>.'f-1C-7B PLilSE MOTORASSY, C 
H o1a4o1nG 4 7:1-#'" C4XI2 SOlT, SOCKti M4X12 ,., 028040246 4 •\t"f;IJ:f<-• WASHER, $~RING Z·4 
1-10 025040136 4 e:"l"f:iJ;j;,~-::1·:·4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
1 ·11 $42628051 1 'f-\'.£,~'-1'·-A BEVEl GEAR, A 
1- \ 2 01440DSS6 2 r-rc:>*~"xo SET SCREW, SOCKET (G') M4Xb 
1 -13 S1'14010S' 1 'H'"'-~-1'-·S CAM GEAR, B 
1- 1 4 014400636 2 7'7,'T~4X6 SET SCREW, '>OCKET (CI') M4X6 
1· 1 5 S32647001 1 '1-J: ://:J ;;]<'.~ ;< CHANGE RO!.LER ~ASE 
1-, 6 $32648001 9 ::JM::Jtlt'Y C CAMROLLr.RStT 
1-17 021500103 S :e·o f-\;,.:>~ NUT, 1 MS 

' HB 028050246 9 Ji-1-'f:lit-l-S WASHl~. O~lmHo 1-~ 

1-19 004401003 2 • .,-;;:;-.,~4~10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
1 -tO 544685001 2 ·;rlV':J">tr BUSH, HANGE 
1-11 01450010~2 2 ,,. .• "'~'~~ Sn SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MSX8 
1-22 542630101 2 Ol':t:-O/'r-AI':11 C!-iANE CASE BRACKET 
1·23 $3259$001 ' •;;;:y;l)-;~ LINfAII GUIDO 
1· 24 01830103b 4 Y7*''1)X10 UVL I , )Vl.ll,.~ I lVI :lA I U 

1-ZS 0623005o6 S j-c-:~3X6 SC:REW, PAN M3X5 
1·26 540727100 ' ;f?-/C.:Oi-?'7~ POTFNTIOMETERASSY 
1·27 542631000 ' :rr:.--;..rn:<-F1s POTf.NiiOMfTI:'f\ PIA Tl:' 
1-28 025100236 ' l"}-';ft.r.\'i"-'1">10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
1-29 $41645000 ' ;f'-;I;;.-):f-1) CHANGt PULLEY 
HU Ul44UUb.~b J 7'")" 7 ;r ' "Xb >n s-==~~n, ~oc"n (.:;r) M~Xb 
1-31 01<1300!131 17'7)1'1MJXZ SET SCREW. SOCt<rT (CP) M3XS 

' S4Z445001 3 7'7'ifJVi-'J'7i'.8X;'0 ~OLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHtP.) MSX2S 

' 012400436 2 .,-,.-:;:7•~· SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT} M4X4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F· 2 it "Jt'll11M\I{'FIIIJ Oil (OE1H ?40BC. 1 24 1 SG) I Needle Pr.r flip-up mecl-,an~>m t_EJ[5·1 :C40BC. t24 ~ BC) I 
l~adelst~~ngehoahstellung (BES-124o8C. 1 :?41 BC; i 
M4canrsm~ d~ sautlif- Q~ Ia barre a aiguill~ (SES-~2408C, 124H:JC)I 
MecanHTflO dtllanzadm do barre de a u)a (SC.S-12409C, 124 t BC) 

r 12 

13 11 
14 ! 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F2 , '<f !$ ~J ;':!, j!\{<"> B!l1!'i (B~S- 1 <4QBC, I 2.:. 1 BC) I N~~dl~ bar flip-up med1dl1i>ITI (S liS· 1240SC, 1 ~416C) I 
Nade! >ta ng~ho(h>WII U'<Q (B E~·1240BC, 1241 SC) i 
M~canisme de sautee de I a bo rr~ ii ~~Qui II~ {6 ES- 1240BC, 1 241 BC) I 
M~>tani~Mo dQIIan;.:aCIO' de Q~rra d<J ~quje (BHS·1240BC:, 1 ?Ill fJCi 

R;'F.NO. CODE 'O'Tv 1'--'/-r 

I- I 
I ·2 
I -3 
I-< 
I ·8 
H; 
I· 7 
1-8 
I ·9 
1', 0 
1- 11 
1-12 
1-1!1 
1 . 14 
1- 1 s 
1·1 s 
1- 17 
HS 
1 "1 g 

1·20 
, -21 

1-2~ 
1-a-1 
1 .. ~~-~ 

1·23 
1-24 
, -25 
1-26 
, ·2'1 
1-4~ 

1 ·29 
1-30 
H1 
1-U 
1-33 
1-3o> 

1-35 
1-36 
1-37 
1-.38 
3 

II 

" 13 

" 

S4SS2421JI I 
S4SS26101 
5.::5529001 ! 
517390001 
012500036 
S44685001 
$42632100 
018401236 
02S040246 
02SQ40136 
$45095001 
tn4400636 
S4S099001 
0140~0~3: 
545530001 
$23651001 
021060106 
012500536 
S45531UUI 
014400636 
54SS3)001 
OUS00536 
S4~537001 

$45534001 
V41)UU~41 

S32M8001 
OZ1S00103 
02$0507.46 
S4SS::l5101 
$455~6101 
o•~,ow'e 

018300!136 
540727100 ' 
$45~:;!1!000 
062400616 
545830000 
OZJ100Z% 

542645000 
014400635 
500480000 
062400616 
S4244S001 

$<16831001 
o·,stt61636 
028060246 
o2so6o236 I 

' 

1 7~:..-:::;;--:-'?J:i!?-"-
1 ;<';r~-;~·>'~AI! 

1 n:.'"vJ r 
l'l'";..:;;,u_ 

2 ?7~7>Xf 

2 'Y'''-'?'J'f 
1 n!Vl't-Y('/ i\ 
4 77ofA,4/.Il 
4 J\:>.-"j-:'5"-1-4 

~[;;:;:~:~4 
2 l'::l"?""t4X~ 
I -1--\:'J..-¥'-\'-B 

• ? 1" 7 '"" oxo 
1 '/>".')"fi.c-A 
2 ?1"t::,GX6~' J:l­

f. I>.:J.:"')Hi 
2 ?;t-t)SX! 
i lf':.-'17o\''V-B 
:1 T'}-)>J'~4><1i 

t t:.-'1,..,'\'7,. 
1 ,.,..t,~l.$ 
I ;1'-.L:.-;;:oc"--AH';$ 
1 r;;;:<>~H'<"-'-A1l 
~ JI7')•?~"AYV~ 

12 1J.I.::JUt:'/ f. 
12T"Jt-L'Oi5 
11 d ;;,1¥ !it-u; 

I 7o::.,_·'i'-.:t 1-':)"1 
1 1Jc::c7i:l-f V~70 

l>t~J-:.->'17-,,->~ 

1 -J'T;.../a~->'1«12 
2 .,..-.;:HJ14XG 

1 ')'::;.-::::f-1; 
( Y+"J>J!HM 
• :l- f'·l-1"'"*5 
2 T--;::II/M6 

4 i'T*" f'ti'? ~ans 

<;m,il;f;'IA I· .,;1-fll ;> 

1 -"'-Y,:J-i'.(""")'~ 
5 l'ou;j(.'' f-GX10 
6 Jl;?."f1l"->O 
6 ~7.,.-/H-+.:l.•H 

NA.Mf OF Pi>.RT5 

lHAN~1CliUAA.~)I, 1/. 

CHANGE eOX, 1:2 
CAM SHAFT 
C'iANGE CAM 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5XS 
OIJSH, FlANGf 
~l.ll~l MU I UK A~~~,~ 
BOLT. ~OCKI:T M4X1'2 
WASHER. SPRING 2-4 
WA~HfF<, PLAINS 4 
BEVELGEA!I,A 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
~~VI;li.,OAK, ~ 

SI:T SCRlW, $00(FT (CY) T,t,6X6 
REDUCTION GEAR, A 
SET SCREW, SOCI(F.T (FT) M6X6 
NUT, 1 M6 
SETSCREW, SOCKET (FD MSX5 
Kt:lJI.IliiUN l.,t;AK, ~ 
SET $C~~W. SOCKIH (CP) M4X6 
SENSOR$HAI'T 
SEi SCREW, SOCKET (l'i') MSX5 
CHANGE ROLLER BASE ASSY, 12 
CHANGE ROLL I:R BASI:, 1?. 
~IN, ~~f\11~1.> fiV~I.AW~ 

CAM ROlLER SEi 
NUT, I MS 
WASHER, SPPING 2·5 
CHANG!; CASE a"-li.CKI':T 
LINEAR GUIDE, 370 
~oLr, ~oc..:n M~x' o 
BOLl, ~OCKET M.~X8 
POTENTIOMETERASSY 
POTENTIOMETER PlATE. 12 
SCREW. PAN M4X6 
I'L<\ rr, ; ~t DU er-G rAR (n! 
WA~IILR, l"l.AIN M 10 

CHANGE PULUY 
StT SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
CORD J-10LDER, 5N 
SCREW, PAN M4X6 
BOLT, SOCKI!T (SIP WASHER) M8X2S 

<Using the transport for stopper> 
FIXING BRACKET, B 
~OLT, SOCKET M6X16 
WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
WASHER. PLAIN M 6 

"' 

·~~···--· ••••••~· --··r·~-. ..- .. · ·" • • · • ~---~·•••• o• •• ••• ,., ·-· ....................... "• •••". •••·~- •• 

18 012400836 i 1IT;t-\:7~XB SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4XS 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G 1 . }ljl:r.!Ul1!lt / Presser fool rnecr,anism 1 Sto!tdrUckeriuf) / 1\,!Bcani&mo de pi&d pressel.lt! 

Mecanismo de Ia prensa t&la 

.... ' 
I 
I 

, I 
I 
I 

I 

900 901 902 

~ Jc. .k. 
f 

903 

<; ilili*lllllllll~ 

I !'or Suoolv Dilrts > 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G 1 _ t'if' ::t f!ljj%:! Ptes;.~r foot mecha111>rn / StoffdruckerfuG l !Vl>?can is me de pied presseu r / 
Me~Mi!:rliO de Ia prema tela 

ReF NO 

' 1 • 1 
', '2 
1-3 

' ' 1- 5 '., ,., 
7 ., ,., 
HD 
1-11 

' 7·' 
7·7 

" 1·4 
M 

" 2·tl 
7' 
~- 1 0 
2· 11 

17 ·1 
17-1 l 
17·1·2 
17.1.~ 

11·1-4 
17·1-S 
17-2 
17-3 
17-4 

C:ODI: 
i o1~~~J~c· 

542291151 
532775000 
U086710C3 
542289101 
503159500 I 
(l,jl(tMOll~ 

542:168001 
$32885001 
0480203415 
552209001 
06040061!> 
S~1~>'!"n' 

542294151 
532775000 
U0867HJO:l 
s4na'J101 
$03690001 
fi?Rfl~n)4M 

S4228M01 
5328<!5001 
046010346 
552259001 
060400616 

S423S0001 
$4~331001 
S42331001 
$3279M01 
\1?JQ!;IM1 
S33S0<001 
536043000 
542334001 
062401416 
021400206 

~ '"'.'l'f..-'..,7.~~ 

t. ') ' Jf •tt:LI \ 't 
8 •·7"--t!l.\';l;<;OGB 

8 ::oT1 ~::.-

8 1fht-f 
R n;).'f-ii;U.o 
s ;;;y-; 1,-;<­

e ~-1'-~:::-:.-
16 f>'7•< 

4 •J':'fJ?:l"7"J':: 
81,1,f'M4.~i 

d "!"!+ 1 "'"'"'""'' 

4 '.'l'l'fi-' 77R? :0 
4 '77,.'t:l"* 
8 +-7---.t "- J.l.<SDB 
8 ::J-t1.:..-
e tJ Ji:t- G 
R !Uif;\c;;.M 

8 ::J71Vii­
B ~J(-t',... 

16 '~""" 4 ·:-• /' t / '7 ,;o·<;i·'\1' X 

8 •\0 :_. I'M4X6 

<mlll:x ') 7'2S5X410mm > 
4 ·y ·:;? '7 JOX43'7 ~ 
~ 1i? "J '7 ;tOM!? t 
4 1i?., ?l~X4!" r 
4 ??O,,<"h7-
.t '??'"•+·voM4 
4 'J~:.>-"4-0-'M~ 
4 'i'ii'7''* 
8 "Y'Y??1!--T-'iD 

16 1"'\::>J¥1.! 
•6 l~-"-1'"Y c4 

NAM1! OF PARTS 

TIIRIIIt.RROllf.Jr">ARM~fl L 
TUBULAR ROU f.JP ARM ASSY, l. 
SPRING, C:OMPR.ESO:ION 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHI:R,I M3X5 
FIXED PIN 
WASHfR, F'LAIN fj 

.WASHEI't SPRING 2·G 
FIXED LEVER 
LEVER PIN 
RETAINING RING, ~1 
HOLDCR PlA. if 
SCREW, BIND M4X6 
TIIBIILAR ROUND ARM Sti. R 
TLIBIJ LAR ROLJND ARM AS>Y. R 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M~X$ 
FIXED Pl~l 
WASHER. PLAIN 6 
WASHE~. SPRING 2-6 
FIXED LEVER. 
LEVEl\ PIN 
RETAI~JING RING, r2 
HOLDER PLATE 
SCREW, SIND M4X6 

<Sawing ateo "2SSX410mmp> 
TUBULAR fRAME SET, 30X43 
SQUARE' FMME ASSY. 30X43 
SQUARE f'P.MAE, 30)1_43 :OUTEP. 
COLLAR 
NLJT. M4 
SCRrW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRE!.SION S.3X41.'J 
HOLDER, D 
SCREW, PAN M4Xl4 
NIJT. 2 M4 

~~---+~~----~--" llSAIOJJII 

" l1- I 
21·2 
21-3 
21·4 
l1-5 
21·U 
21·1 

" 21- 1 
) 1-2 
21-3 
21 -4 
:! 1-5 
t I ·6 
21-7 

1SS·C41·201 

$39101001 
$39103001 
~j~!~ll\1\1'1 

~327l.ll.IM1 
S3180l001 
S31504JOOO 
ss91o4oo1 1 
061300616 

539105001 
539107001 
53279$001 
$32799001 
s~~BUl\IU1 1 
536043000 1 
S3910400~ ! 
o6;soo616 1 

-llltr•l!ll 'f'J'j m ;__.fflJl," "For USA & option parts for gener~l H 

<!l!;'<o::: 'J l'li5X110mm> 
s ·)~'/7--101~ 
a., ;":>1-10'1, 
ij 'J?o•PtJ7-
8 ':'?'-'.<:!"') f'-10 

f! ';'1~~Y f,SiM~ 

e 'J-'£" .. '*· 
16 'Y'J'711J71C 

24 '!<7 ";\iJ'-6 

<;)l!l'!:t ·! r11SX130mm> 
8 '/'1'1?-J>?~ 
8 ')->'77-·1.1'-'f 
l!'/7~,,,..-J .. 
B c•-,:-~!---:-' rMo 
1:! ':'-~;·Jf:/M<> 

"i~')'/">1!1'1( 
24 ~-3 ::J~A6 

<:Sewing area "e>X110mm" > 
Tll6ULARFRAMEASSY,10 
iUOIUI.A~. PRAME, 10 ;OUTER 
I..V"LA"-
NUT,M.(I. 
SCREW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION S3X47.7 
HOLDER,C 
SCREW, FLAT M3Xt) 

< S0wi Ng art a "11 SX13Qrnm" > 
iLIBULAR FRAME ASSY, 13 
TUBULAR FRAME. 13 ;OUTER 
COLLAR 
NUT, Mot 
~\.K,W, 11114 
SPRir-.IG. t;0MPRE5$10N 5_3)<47 7 
HOLDtR, C 
SCR.EW, FLAT IVI37,6 

RM 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G 1 . 111':::. ml1*' / Prem'r foot mrchani~rn / )loffdrUckerfwi3! Mec.Jn!sme de pied prer;>eur I 
Mecanismo de 111 prema tela 

Rf:f_NQ ' CODR CrY "~-"1 ' 
NAMt Of' PARTS ,, .. 

" U,.-'., ~<;. MG~"">A """' 11~.0. " "" -fl'l:jO]ffl ~ "i" ~ >JE,f'," ~option parts for general " 

<il!~i::t •, r2eSX41Clmm> < Sewi Mg Mfl& "~IISX41 Om l"n" > 
23 $42330001 4 -:; -;• 7 'l l0X43<' ~ fUSU LII.R fRAMf SET, 30X43 

23-1 542~~1001 4 111~1)0~~31< SQUP.RE FRAME ASSY, 30X43 

n-1-1 54233:1001 4 t:J'i1JOY4~J 1- SQUARE fRMA\:, :jOX43 ;OUTER 
23·1<1 OJ.l!~l!VU I 'f'/''"~"7- f.:r.lUA~ 

73·1·3 >~279900 I 4 7'-'!--17~' ow r<ui, M4 
23-1-4 533802001 4 '71-;,~"-;/MO SCREW, M4 

!3-1-5 S36043000 4 ')1o;J'/!!'f. SPRING, COM!'R.ES$10111 5.3X47.7 

23-2 $42334001 e Ti77:<Jr1"~> HOLDI:R, D 
n.3 062401416 16 :'"-'<04X14 SCREW, PAI>J M4)(14 
23-4 li/14UI)lU~ Ill-''-'"'-"'" ~o t~UT,XM"' 

-------~U~WWWW~---·· ---~ ""~~--------·········· -------------------·······-~~~~~----
<ll!:$i::: ') 7'0160mm> <Sewing are~ "k!'160mm" > 

96 549377001 a ·:'·)'J,-H;?~. TUBlJl.ARFRf.M£AS5Y,16 
96·, S49378001 S ·Y·J'J?-10':>+ TUBUlAR FRAME. 15 :INNER 
%~ b%1J71001 ~ ry"·"i'-'"'1' ROIIND FRAME. 16 :OL.ITER ,., $327980(\1 s '11'?~!17- COLlAR 
flf,-4 $327990()1 B ""-'l'-'-'+'J OM• NUT, M4 

9H $33801001 8 '7·~j.>t-0M4 SCRlW, M4 
96·6 S:1604000fJ 8 ')?"!">""- SPRINt:;, COMPRESSION S.3X47_7 

96-7 54~~79001 " 'J'J')'}r,1·'-f< HOLDER, I 

~- s o~~lOO(tr ~· ~'-/"''""" SCREW. PAN M3X6 

--------- ---------- ~~~ ---------------------- ------------~-----------------------
<Iii~;~; I) "0190rnrn> <Sewing area "(;1190mm"> 

96 ~493B0001 s ')'/?-';-19?<. TU8LJLAR FRAMf ASSY, 19 
%-1 549381001 e -y 171-19'/o- TUBULAR FRAME, 19 :INNER 

96·2 ~49375001 e '1'!~'7?-Hil r ROUND rRAMF., 19 ;OU1TR 

'"' $32796001 s '))'jj'}:,·)- I.VJ.l-.AO: 

'"" S32799001 8')·~:.0-<-;-'JCM.; NUT, M4 
96-5 S338020Dl 8 ??-;,i"-YM• SCREW, M4 

'"' $36043000 s 'J?3Cll'"· SPRING, COMPRtSSION S.3X47.7 
9G-7 $49379001 " '~')'7?71'1! HOlDER, f 
96-s 062300616 " -r·'':'JM3~6 $C~I'lW, PAN M3X6 

··········-
";r-;t,.n:.-Jlll&,u ~OPTION PARTS • 

< ~~l/1 ;t •! "!' 030mm > <Sewing-area "030mm"> 

" S1S623000 4 7YI:1\·/':!1··0! TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA·07 
<!i>,_~J: J7~50mm> <Sewll'lg ~rl!a "050mm~> 

41 'i15624000' ' ::>'?IJ'E/??-0~ II,IHU"-"!\ ~O<.'I~D r"-AII'1~, TfA·~~ 

<~~:r: 'J r080mm> <sewing area "080mm" > 
41 515&25000 4 ;J'J<.•'f/'7?-1~ TU!\UIAR ROUND FRAME, TH\·1~ 

<tU\T 'J F0110mm> <Sewmg area "0110mm" > 
41 $15626000 4 7Y::J'J;/'71-·s TU BU l.AI\ I\OU N D FF\1\M E, Tf' A- 1 5 

<m~:: IJ 7G1110mm> < SP.wlng area '' Z'140tntn" > 
41 SJ5fi55G01 4 '7'71:1-'frJ?-'ij lli~UlAI'. KOI.li<D ri\AM~. Trh1C 

---------- --------- ~-~~~ -------------------~-- -----------------"~----~--~---------
<!-~o:i:: IJ r20SX200mm > <Sewing area "205X200mm" > 

" s 15627000 4 7'-JP'f/71-?4x:l4 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA·24X24 
<\:U:i:t ') r211SX~1Srnm > <Sewing a teo p~SSX2.15mm" > 

'" "'~G~oovo i 4 7''"'"0-'';"-1" ""'~~ rua 1.11." o ~n1 IMn ~~ ll.M~. n :.. 11l'i~f\ 
<lit~:::t 'J r410X260mm > <Sewing at&~ "410X26flrnm"> 

" 536495001 4 ')•);;+J'7?-JJX40 TUBUlAR 1\0U ND FRAME, :Ft,-32X~5 

R 

~~ 

~~ 

~~ 

' "'" ,_,.(41 201 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G 1 , t~ I ~il¥\ I Pre>Ser foot mechllnism .' Stoffdr0ckerh1[3 / M8can1snw de pied presseu r i 
Mecani~mo de Ia prensa tela 

Ptf_NO_ toDt Q'TY L.-1' NAMt m- PART$ 

.. .,.,,,~, ....... ~" C\D'l'lt'o•l DA"T<:" 
I 

<~1~)"! T~OXSOmm> i <Sewing ij•ea "30X50mm"> ,., S44700001 4 ')';')?-~~?· TI)BULA~ fRAMf ASSY, 05 
21- 1 S44702001 ' J·.-;;-,-o:uo TUBULAR F~AML, 05: OUTER 
21 ·2 $32798001 ' ')~'?/;';';- CO~~AR 

2H 532799001 ' ??Oi~::o''J !·M~ NUl. M4 
11-4 \~j~~~~(;l ' ')?'/~01'/[014 SCI\~\'\', M~ 

21·5 536043000 ' ')~:!1..,1\~- SPRING, t:OMPRE5SION S.~X47. 7 
11-6 539104001 B ·~·~??tr1?C HOLDER, C 

21-7 061300~16 (4 "t" ;;l 'J)';,i SCREW, FlAT M3X6 

""""""""" --------- --- ~~-------------------- --------··--· ----·······-- .... -
-<:r-!l~~"' ') ,.H/<70mm,_ ..- ~~,.,; ~" ~•n~ "r.:~Y7nmm" '> 

" 5447030:\1 4 -:··:•c;?-07~~ TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 07 
21" 1 544705001 4 ')')')?-~7Jf< TUBUlAR FRAME, 07 ;OUTER 
21-2 S32798001 ' ??o--n;~-- COLLAR 

~H 532799001 ' '? •! > I :!"~ f Vi< i'JI,JT,M4 

:n ·4 533802001 ' ':!?C-;i.S;I~4 SCREW, M4 
~1 ~ ·~'01~000 ' "' """~" ' ~ ~~RINr';, rnMPRI'<;~InN <; <X47 7 

21 ·6 539104001 ' ·~ -~ '7 'J 1J 7- 'fC HOLDOR,C 
~ 1 "7 061300~16 ~4 9--):J1X6 SCREW, n.A T M3X6 

----------·---·--
000 S4S101001 2 "7 j'+!--1\-? {'()Cj LABEL, 1 HEAD 

"'' S4S10?001 ' "..., 7+ "'~ .. 0 "''"' I.ASE~,:? HOAD 
902 545103001 ' r-;. J' J·:. ti-? "'!"' LABU, j HtAI.l 

903 545104001 2 f ~ '),.. !--li-7 "-'J"4 LABH,4HMD 

ff 1iliilirllHlll.i1" "FOR SUPPLY !>ARTS fl 

<S = Smm, L" 21 rtlm> ~S"' Smm, L"' <1:1 mm> 

" $33207000 ' '7? f<iii 1-111 <i- V~1 AI) II!) IINl) ~I_Kt; W, i 1 

. ~S = llmm, L"' 23mm> <S" Smm, L ~ 2lmm> 

" 533208000 ' 71 ?3 '/ -111 ~· o/L;l ADJUSTING SCREW, 23 

<S,. Smm, L,. 2lmm> <S,. Bmm, L" 2/mm> 

" 533209000 , 'l?fZ;;t-I:H·2l ADJUSTING SCRE'N, 27 

<~" llmm, L"' ~~ mtn> <~., 11mm. L" ~-~ mm> 

" S296340D1 ' ;; ? '"';;; ·~· t ·:. -'1- Vc ADJI)5TING SCREW, I. 

" .. , 

1\M 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. . me de pi!i!d press8ut i . ' "=toffdrllokertur~ I Moc.anrs foot mech<~rltSm , '" ~n~ · Presser 
(.;2. ll!l:t.j!Ojpr' d Itt prensa tela 

Mecanrsmo e 

24 

~ 
~-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G2 ffli I 1~'1<:.'1'. i Pr+mt>r foot rnechan ism I 5toffd rod:o1lrfu 13 i Mec;;tnismli' de pied pre~>eu r ; 
Mecan,>mo de Ia prensa tela 

Rlf.NO 

' 
>·1 
3-1-1 
3-,., 
3·2 
l·l 
).-1 

3-5 
3-6 

;. ' 
3·S 
3-9 
<.' n 
3·11 
3· 12 
3-13 
3· 14 
3·15 
'l- I fi 

---------

" 16·1 
16-1-1 
~~ ••• ? 

16 \.3 
15-1-4 
16-1-S 
16-1 
1H 
16·4 
f 6-S 

18 
18· 1 
18-H 
1a-1-1 
13-H 
1$·1·4 
18-1-S 
1 8·2 
I B·J 
t ~--' 

t B·5 

COOt ..... 
! ''~hq;~m 

S4925200' 
S~9263001 
$51953000 
552274001 
S5U75001 
~~'J)M(Inl 

$41297001 
0180510~6 
OZC-Of-G236 
$41446001 
$Snnoo1 
~d?U11\n1 

018401236 
02S041l230 
542:;25001 
06040101~ 

552267001 
052400816 

-----------
S4347J001 
S4L3S1001 
S42S~2001 
~U7~lWrl1 

$32799001 
S33S02001 
$36043000 
54.:)471001 
543472001 
062401216 
021400206 

S131l04101 
$)27!15101 
532793001 
5'!27'.18001 
~327\!9001 
S3JS02001 
S36043000 
S3380S001 
~33606001 
1\!"4(""~ 

011400206 

:j'~y t>/1' ...... 
11tc'>'J'>"'CO')V-.U'ofT? \ 
1 "~'/?"')) ,-1..4\'l ~ 

1 t7'7"'E';7.--L.M; 

' ;_"<)JIJ'•'N 

1 ~-5")?;J"]J,-.l.Lro• 

1 ~7'7?'!1'77k••i..RN 
1 7 "- .U c-:.. ~--:• ,-) RN 

" IJ?7'V fM~ 

12 7' ;ht JC I· &A I G 

" ~ 7 •r :ti ct 7 ,_ "16 
6 T;'1'JC~'i'7i.tiXIt 

4 h 'J7'J 1-JM( 
d 7l--.Ul-.'/..,-·~-f~F1-i 

;; r:t-i'!' f4x1l 
;; ~ " "f ;I!' " !' ,:!. " • 

5 ~7?? f ')"''t7V-.U'7~ 

" •'·"~1>'4X1f 1 ')k-fd"~Y'I•(il~ 
8 7--":;J4XS 

'"" ·····-----------------
<ii;l'i.J:: I! '1'7~SX41 Omm :>< 

4 l<'???l~Y4J?4 
41l'l?'/JOX4N~ 

4 ;, 7 'l? lOMb' 1-

4 ""'"c1"'0'" 
4 ?J~·-"+'Yft.:4 
4 ??o-~t-O/M4 

4 ')-'"'"''¥-
4 t$')?1Jj'~8L 
4 ~-"li'7;n;f-%R 

" J-"'"1Mq1;; 

" 2:.·:.:r-~ f4 

<t.llli;J; ')7'4SOX30Smm> 
4 \.:7r::'.,.:lOMS?~ 
4 "! -~ '7? ;OMe'7 ~ 
4 :'J?r::''7~0X4llc.J f 

4 ""~"-"""'-4 ?'7~·;1,_.~ fM4 
4 '7';::0.<;i!-MO 

4 ?·7!1'7''"' 
4 t:7'?'7:'J:f~'AR 

4 t:~'7?1lJ-1"-l 
th +K..-,M.OYD 

16 Jo.-.2:1'') f4 

NAIVIl Of PARTS 

HOLDE~ BASE FAMI:' SF.T, 4 
HOLDER BAS~ FR.AIJ!t ASSY, 4C 
HOLDER BASE i'RAME, 4( 
ftLT, N 
HOLDER BA$E F~AME, L; N 
HQLDt;R SASE FRAME, R; I' 
HtAMt CONNlCTif<G PlATE. R: N 
NIJT, SQUARE M6 
BOL i, SOCKET M6X1 0 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
SOL T, SOO>:tr (SIP WASHER) MGX'<4 
NUT PLATl. lfo/2.M6, J,M4 
FF\AME CONNECTING PLATE ASSY. F 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
WASHER. PLAIN M 4 
HOLDJ;R BASI: SETTING FKAMt ASSY 
SCREW, BIND M4X10 
FIV>.ME CONNECTING PLAT£, L: N 
SCREW, PAN M4XS 

------------------------------------< Sevvi ~9 amn n7.85X41 Omm" > 
$QUARt ri~AME Sll, SOX43 
SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X4J 
SQUARE FRMAE, 3QX43 ;Ol,JTER 
COLLAR 
NUT. M4 
SCREW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 5 3X47.7 
HOLDER, BL 
HOLDER, BR 
SCREW ~AN M4X12 
NIJT,2 4 

<Sevving ~rea d450X305mm~> 
<;QUARt r~AME SET, 30X48 
SQUA.Ril ~f!AMt ASS'f, SPFA-3QX4!l 
SQUARE FRAME, 30X48 ;OUTER 
t.ULLA~ 

NUT, M4 
SCREW, M4 
S~RING, COMPRES<:ION S.3X47_7 
HOLDfR,AR 
HOLDER, AL 
>C:R~W. PAN M4X12 
NUT, 2 M4 

--

~------------ ----------------------- ,--

10 
1 0·1 
!6·1·1 
16·1-2 
16-1-3 
16·1"4 
1h-1.<; 
1 5·2 
16· 3 
1 S-4 
1 G-5 

~<l-~~nOOl 

$4233100! 
S4l33.<001 
532796001 
532799001 
$33802001 

I <;Mill430DJ 
54347100\ 

I S434i2001 

i
i 062401116 

02140020£ 

"USA:tl. 
-~Iii Ill 'I' 7'" " :.. MB& " I " For USA & optioh p~rt• fot general " 

.;;:,;~;( 'J /-'2B5X410mm> <SewiniJ srea "ZeSX410mm"> 
4 c.;; 'J ">VA"''~ ~QUAIIC rfiAMC ~CT, .:l0X4~ 
4 r 7 '11 ~OX4J1 t SQUARE Ff\AME ASS'(, 30X43 
4 !! 1 'J ?3~X'il'-' f SQUARE FRMAE, 30X4~ ;OUTER 
4 ?7~·tn7- COLLAR 
4 ??;.;J"'> fM4 NUT,M4 
4 ?';'YJ';f0M4 SCR£W,M4 
4 'J r, ~ ..,,, ~- $~RING. COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
4 t:7?'7'ht-~'~L HOLDER,BL 
4 t:7';7t.r-;>B• IHOWfR.aR 

16 l""';;M4>'11 $CREW,PANM4X12 
16]i'..-"-+':JI-L NUT,2M4 

" 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G2 . :t-1!1-X rJ.:;H-t< 1 Pr"~'"' toot med-,anl>m l StoffdrUckerfui311VIo;ic$r'll$rt'le de pied preo>eu r / 
Mecanismo dQ Ia prensa tela 

RH.NO. COD!: 'Q TY ~;.-~{ NM,~t OF PARTS 

' ";-:::,.,. M~:V.i">.7.'.' 

' 
-i!l(li') iil ;;--;t ~ " > ~~.1'. " " For EC, MEX & option part; for g<On~r<ll " 

i <'11$!x J 7'2S5X410mm> <S11wln9 ~rn "l8SX410mm"> 

" 54~47H•01 8 l:5'7?30MJ?~ SQUAR.t FRAME sti, 30X43 
16· 1 ~~2331001 8 ?J1'7'llOX~J7~ SQUARr m.:-..MEASSY,3DMJ 

1" 1 !>42337001 e n')'J?:wx~J') r SQUAfl.£ FRMAt. 30X43 :OUTER 
1e 1 z ~U7?ll001 ' "'"''-'•)- COLlA!\ 

16·1·3 532799001 87?>>'!""VfM~ NUT, M4 
11)·1·4 533802001 8 7'l:o~:/M4 SCREW, M4 
15·1·S S36043000 8 7?E?II~- SPRINC>, CQMPRf$$10N S.~X47.7 
16-t 543471001 B l::5??"!1'1B' HOLD~R. Bl 
16-3 543472001 ' t5?'J;I):"'h~ HOLDER, BR 
1e·-> 06240!210 " ' "---l "I~A" JCr\CW, FA I~ M4X1 Z 

H'i-5 021400?06 n 0! ,:. ;]. :" '') ~· " llllii,? M4 

·-
n W/;.- 3 ;,.~~o'J. n "OPTION PARTS" 

<'f~~l!Zf~lfl :> <For setting the hold&t ba$~ a$sy> 
1 ~ ~ .. ~~'~001 0 -:-· ~ 0 "' , "'~" !OWO ~GI'lCW, M4D 

R 

---- -··--- --------- ·-- ---------------------- -----------·- ---------------- ··- ... ---,--

" SJ\9267001 ' y;.-~:.-.-?7~7~ SASHES FRAMf ASSY, t1 I 
' 20· 1 $49269001 1 -f;_..;l..---?'iil:OO SASHES FRAME. 4 HORIZONTAL 

20-2 542317001 ' .y;.-~;..??~7 SASHES FRAME, ;VERTICAL 
10-J S321S1000 " 'f~~d7')·~;f~Ji) WP,~90 

20·4 SJ~40ij000 6 'f:_..'I...-?I!'J/tov CLIP. 220 
20·5 060401016 " 11{/I'<X1G SCREW, BIND M4X 10 

··-······. -~----····-·-- ~~---···-····~----···· ··~""'"" .... "-~----·······----- ------ ·-
<M~.:t ') 7'011!>mm> <Sewing are~ "0175mm~> 

21! 515~2001 4 ;J;:>?·.'l1 RO~INP FI\AME, 5Pf·21 
<m~:r IJ F0)10rnm> <S!"wing ar~~ "0~10mm"> 

14 $15646001 4 :r:•'/.,-2S HOUND FI\AIIIII':, $Pt"25 

""""~"""~- w~~-~~-"~" --- ~--~-~--,···~·--~"---- ••••••""•••••••••w••••~"••••••~~w--- --
<it!li1'. ') r20SX200mm :> <!>ewing area "ZOSXZOOmm" > 

,; 515650001 4 1J -~ '7? ~4X:I4 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-24X24 

' <fi,U,!x •J Y415X170mm > <Sewing ama "415X170mm"> 
' 26 515£54(1(11 4 1i ~ ') i 41~<!1 ~QUARL FRAMl:, ~PFA·45X2.'l 

<!i!:l!:r U 7'415X215mm> <Sewing area "415X215mm"> 
26 $15658001 4':>;(J'J-74SX~' SQUARE FRAME, )Pf A·t1SX27 

<:!i!i!l:t IJ "V415XZ60mm>- -<Sewing area "41SX260mm" > 

" ~1)000001 4 " _. '/ '-' "M>< ~QUA~~ r~At\'1~, ~~~A·4~~~l 

ffilliii:S!l'll~.'\" 1" FOR SUPPLY PAHTS" 

<S ~ Smm, L ~ 21mm> <: S ~ 8mm, l " 21 mm :> 

" $33.?0700(1 1 '}?"' 'J ') t <' * ';- .l1 ADJUSTING SCREW, 21 
<S" Smm, l"' 23mm> <:S" 8mm, l" 23mm> 

"' >33108000 1 '71!-9,'111~-C-'1) ADJUSTING ~CREW, 23 

<s ~ Smm, L ~ 27mm > <S" Smm, L" 27mm > 

" $3320':)000 1 '77J-9?"e1.t;:,7 ADJUSTING SCREW, 27 

<S.,amm,l~31mm:> <S"8mm,L=31mm> 

" n~GJ+OO\ ' --;->1o;,·;·" --~-~' ADJ•J:lTINCi ;lC.!\CW," 

" ' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G3 , !i11.;J;;Il!lilit i;;J-7 ~' " ~lS!Iti'I.J I Presser foot mer-hornistT< (Opti(m pMS )/ StaftdrUckerfuG (Sond~rzubehOr) 1 

Mecanism.:; de pled presseur (Pi?Jces en op\IVti)/ MMal'lismo de Ia prilnsl'l tela (Piezas opcror;alesi 

58 
' 

~ 59 
' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' 

G3, ;ljl = ~,l'dl" (;t-:' ".· li > ~~;';,) i Pr~1wr foot n·w,hani>rr, (Opl•on Pl'i"l\) .' St~·ft~rJ,JQd~(i (SlJ'1lb tulwhOr) 1 

MEi{~nism~ de pred pre>s£u r (Pi ~ces en opti o~) .' M~(~n ismo de I a prMI~ to I~ (P1e~~l opc1 onslesj 

RtF ~JC conr L:--<1 NAME 0" PARTS ,,_ ' 

c< <;~h~nn~m .,, !.'7'7'>> NAMf FRAM~ A~W 
53-1 536399001 4 %-.1.'773':'-'1 NAME FRAME PLATE 

SS·2 S~001l001 ' 
--~ -'1 SMCEil\ 

~H 509&?31C1 4;v>1t<:n--H•t ~LIDt ~LA n: I'.SS Y 
53.4 S09S30101 4i91(;!<(A) SPRING, PLATE A 

S3·S $0~827001 4 r-+;:t ?,r;--~ SPACER, PRL;SSER 
<;Q.(, ~M>'!?~I~1 4 '1""'"''' r.RAMr PRF\C,r.R PI AH' 
,,_ 7 0~1671014 28 :""' "{:; 8 11-4041 0 SCREW, PAN SM3 S7·40X·10 
53"8 02!B50243 28 ''*'ti'IJ-'1-2·:!.5 WASHER, $~RING 2•3.5 
5J-9 ozs3son6 1' ~7f7i-'\.f-"-7"!0 WASHER, PlAIN M .3 .S 

~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~-~---~ '" ----~-~~~~---~~--~--~ ~ ----------------------~~--"········· 
<~:!FI.:t ', 'i'0105mm> <Sewing area "0105mm"> 

~ S3~fi4SOOt 4 '17M~ HOOPASSY,A 

..;!4~!: 'I 71'J7Smm> <S<}wing bre~ "1775mm" > 
;; ~~L<:J46M1 477!7!! H00~A$SY, S 

<tU~~ I) rl():tSmrn> <Stwing area "ezsmm"> 
;; 532947001 4'77(?~ HOO!>A$SY,C 

<!I!:(;; X IJY60X~Smm> <S~wi~Q ~r~~ "~UX2Smtn" > 

" 532948001 4 ']1ll?" HOOPASSY, ::> 

<!..;~x IJ 7'2SX6!lmm> <Sewing area ":asxo;omm"> 

" $~~S49001 4'7H7E HOOPASSY, E 

<OJ':~:.; 11 "'85X60mm> <Sewing area "8SX60mm"> 

" t;O~V~S001 ~ "''"~-·;•' .. ,.. ,., MACNHIC CI.JI,M!\ ?OXOO 

<'bit.\~ 'I 7'1~0X50mm> <SewiMg areJJ "120XSOmm" > ,, 157340101 4 y:;;;.-?13X67 ~ HOOP ASSY, 3X6 

<lll:li:!J: ')7'SSX2Smm> <Sewing area "SSXZSmrrr" > 
;, S30580001 4 ?7~'7~ HOOPASSY. G 

"llll!:tJilil~& .. " for sul)ply pa ru " 
<!!fA-G, 1t3X6,Eil;l';i!\~B.ij > <Common part< for ''Hoop A-G &3X6~> 

5·H 121764001 4 T:/1'{ SPRING, COMPR~SSION I\X9 
54·2 121765001 4 ., , t * ""·'7 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57 
54-3 021~7()203 4:<-';''-1~"-317 NUT, 2 ST\113,57 

I 
I 

' ! I 

' 

"' 

--

'" 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

04 "Jlll :r.II!J% {;t:i :;:.- il ;Jl!il,\'1,) I Presser lCtQt mechRnis,-n (Opt1on pans '1 i Storfd1 [i,_,kmf uG (Son0erzubeh6r) : 
MGco.nisme de pied pressNir (PI!lces en opliDn,l I Mocan1smo de Ia prenoa \ella ("'1eta$ opoionales) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

()C.. jif I~~-~ (i' 7' Y ;; ~~ i$~ 0(:) / nreo;~r l~ot m<!ch~m<m (Optior'l p~l"\~) /S!offaruck~du~ i5o~d<!rzub~hnrl / 

IVliican,sme de p1ed prll!l~~r (P,I!.c<J:> ~n option) I Mecon1smtl d;, 1~ pren\~ t~l~ (?let~\ opmmoll!\) 

;JTY 

,.-,.~,T 11 "JJn'lOJ~mm> 
8 ·)·)7'J2JX2"1 ~ 

8 Ji??·/;;1XJ,;'J ~ 

!! )') ~ 7" 18~l4'J c 
B 'JJ0;<1)5-

~- ') 7 ', A r'CJ HM 
f\ '7•,C.J:I.C.PJ& 

a '7?:17"* 
'•6 ':/'Y':?'!J:t-7A 
32 :f~"-':J4X14 

32 :~:>-:t-') '~ 

NAME Of PART~ 

.:::Sewina area "220X225mm" > 
TI)SI)LA~ FI\AME SET, 23X24 
SQUARil fl\..e._ML; t,s:,;y, l.JX2<i 
$QUARt tkAMt', BX.24 ;Ounr; 
COLLAR 

'NUT, M4 
SCREW. M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7 
HOLDE~. A 
SCREW, PAN M4X14 
NUT,~ M4 

--- ---------------------- -------------- ----------

4 ~3-?·/::i\<4~'-
4 !:>1'J1l~X.l4)~ 
4 ;, " '! ? n<z• ·; e 
4 'J?l!!l'l?-
4 ?1''-"-":t'~ OM~ 
'1- '/?;·;<:;>~·M4 

4 '713"!'~" 
4 t7'/11rr1CR 
4 ~5')),;T1Cl 

16 ;;t-•,:OM4X12 

16 2~·4+'/ ,, 

<~UI/I 1) "220X415mm> 
4 -~ ''l? ., 18MJ1 ~ 
4 lJ 7 '7 ?<lMl? il 
4 n? 7 7 nMl~' r 
<\'"J))'·''"'-
4 ')Jjf:t-Jf-M4 

4 '71'-'~*;;~.c 
4 ??Oie>J<-'1-

s ~ ~?·;th-t·JA 

16 7'·'-'::14)/:t 
1b ,,_,;;;;.,.-·) >-4 

<!lNx 'J 7'41SX2~0mrn> 
4 ~5'7'?23X43~~ 
4 t???n~~o7<. 
4 li7'i?lJX'>J c 
4 ?.,,:.)l)'J)-

4 ??:,~7'~' H1·4 

4 ??;.-;<f.\JMI 

4 ??~"""' 
4 t?i11.'+1'Bl 
4 t7/7,+7~R 

lb 1'"-;;JM4>'12 

16l~·:t+·;,f.t 

<li!lill:t 1
.- Yl85X270mm > 

e ~·Y?">OxlPii 

() "~'"-~'"'"'"~'-
!> 711 '7 7 3QXI8'-' t-
S ??Yn\7-
8 ?'? ,.~,.-';; t-M4 

<:~ew1~g area .<.<!>J\l'I~Mm" > 
SQUARE I'~AME HT, ~3X24 
SQUARE FP.AME A$$Y, t3X24 
SQUARE FRAME, 23X24 ;OUTER 
COLLAR 
NUT, M4 
).;:1\EW, fWl 

SPRING, COMPRE5510rJ 5.3X47. 7 
HOWER BASE CLAMP, CR 
HOWER SASE Cl.AM~, Cl 
SCREW, PAI>J lvo4X12 
NUT, 2 M4 

<Sewing a tea "220X415tntn" > 
TUBULA.R FRAME SET, 23X43 
SQUARE FRAME ASSY, t3X43 
SQUARE FRAME, 23X43 ;OVTER 
('()II AR 
NUT, MA 
SCREW, M4 
SPRit-IG, COMPRESSION 5 3X47.7 
HOLDER, A 
SCREW, PAN M4X 14 
NUT 2 M4 

<Sewing MU "415X220mmu> 
SQUARE FRAME SET, 23X43 
SQUARE I' RAMO: ASSY, J~X41 
SQUARE FRAME, 23X43 ,OUTER 
I..U~LAK 

NUT, M4 
SC~EW, M4 
Sf'F\11-JG. COM~~~$SION $,3X41.'! 
HOLDE~. BL 
HOLDER, BP 
~I..KtW, ~AN IVI'IJI.I t 
NUT. 1 M4 

<Sewinq area "28SX~10mm" >­
TUBULAR rP.AME SE:T. 30X1S 
~Q).JAf\t cr~".MI: ,\S~I', ~0>:20 tOl'T. 

SQUARE fRAME, 30X28 ;OUTER 
COU.AII 
I NUT, M4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G4 , Jill X !Ill% {;t-;1 / ;, /;>il;li\) I Pm~sor foot rnfiiCh<In,sm (Option parts) I Stoffd1·Qckeriu8 (SorJc!Gn.ubehOr) I 
Mflcanism'il do p1ed presseur (P1Boes en ophon) / Mecan1~mo de Ia prensR tela (P1ezes opcioMios) 

Jl 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

'J4, l~ ;r :1\ll:f (~ -: :· 2 .r %' ;\"o) i "r<;-5~er f,wt mo~i]~nl~'11(0ption p~~~) 15t<;JffdrUck!'rf~i'J rso~dHtut>ehOr) ,' 

M~r;ani >m ~ d~ pied pr~>iiDur (Piec~> en opt,on) I Mer;aniomo de Ia pr~M~ tel~ (Pin;,; Opel o~al!!i>) 

71·1·4 
71·1·5 
71 -2 
71-3 
71 ·4 

" 72-1 
72+1 
71-1·2 
72-1-3 
7:1-1~ 

7:1-1-S 
72-2 
n3 
72-4 
72-S 

73 
73·1 
73- I· I 

73-1-2 
73-l-3 
73- ) • .;; 
7'!-1-5 
73-~ 
r3-3 
J3A 

" 7 4- 1 
74+1 
74---1·2 
74-1-3 
74-1-4 
"14·1·5 
14-2 
74<1 
7H 
74-S 

" 98-1 
9S·1·1 
98+2 
98·1·3 
9B·1·4 
~~-L 

98-3 
98·4 

CODE 

$33802001 
S36040000 
S423J4001 
06?401416 
07140020(; 

$4472&001 
$44724101 
5447%3001 
S32798001 
S~279900l 
533802001 
$36043000 
S338050(]1 
S33806001 
062401216 
021400206 

544730001 
S44729001 
$44728001 

5327SBOOI 
532799001 
$3380?001 
$~6043000 

$42334001 
002-1-0141(; 
02140D20t 

544731001 
54472q001 
S44"/28001 
S~l798001 
$'!2799001 
S33802001 
S36CI43000 
S434il001 
543472001 
06240121!3 
021400106 

~~!IUL<I\J\! I 

$44714101 
$~~19800~ 
$32/99001 
S33llC2001 
S36043000 
O~UUl/Ul'l 

062401416 
0214002D6 

-a~~~~ c ,-.~~-X~70mm>-

8 '77'/~t:/M4 
8 '7? il'')lq. 

16 T/ ;•'!t.'!-1D 

n """"14X"Ii 
n z-~·;:;.+•1 '4 

<!ii~:O ') J'270X285mm> 
4 C:7?non~7~ 
4 1!7'7Y;0XZPii. 
4 )) ·7 ?-;;l~X<W/ c 
4 '7J/$!l?~ 
4 7?:-.>-,-•y >r,<4 
4 '7';'j.<;tJM• 

4 l,:;'77:"·J·""-R 

4 t:;:;?JIJ+J'AL 
1£ :;f-«:::M4XI2 
16 2C,..:l.:;l-';/ f.4 

<:lltll!'i:X '-' r~B5X410mm> 
4 ·V~i7•0X437~ 
4 h.,? 7 i\0~4~? 3 
4'1i':')4V•A>eC 

4'7'JC-;i.IJ'5-
4 ?" 'n<-:J-'J f.M4 
4 '71YI:?c:11'M 
4 '7?:!1?1'* 
s ·0''0"7?:t.-,--7:;> 

i0 •' ''-'~AI4 

16 )0..::C1"") ,. 

<'iUI J: '! "41 SX3S5rnm > 
4 t:'5??40X4!P 2. 
4 :h 1 '7 •J40X4<? ~ 
4 >\·?'7?aox•l'-~ f 

4?Q!;i;'l,_ 

4 'J'JS·1+·~ CMO 
4 '77::.-~;J;YM' 

4 ?'J'A0i<if 
4 !::5?77J-:J-1tL 
4 'o ... "Y7il'f-1'BR 

16 1"-"-i;;;!M4X'< 
'16 ;~Y27'Y f4 

-<1/l~:t:: I) T263X2\l3mm> 
'f- •Y'Y'i7l3t.;l0}~ 

4 !J?'??W~1#71, 
4?1Y~t6· 

4 ?7C·~+') fMA 

4 ?c'Y!;);~'M4 
4 ??!:")!'-* 
~ •:-":-" J ? !! -:!-? F 

16 """'d.;)(!< 
15,2Y::l:"'Y H 

.-- £ .,_._.; h~ ~• ~ • ")n.>:)70mm" ,._ 

SCREW, M4 
$PRING, COMPP.~SSION ~3X47 7 
HOLPlf\, D 
SCREW, PAN M4X14 
NUT, 2 1\<14 

<:Sewing area "l?OX285mm" > 
SQUARE FRAMC SET, JOX2B 
SQUARE FRAME AS$Y, 30X26 .OUT. 
SQUARE: FltAME, 30XJS ;OUHR 
tOLLA.R 
NUT, M4 
;CREW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X4i.i 
HOLDER,AR 
HOLDER,Al 
StREW, MN M4X"<2 
NUT, 2 M4 

<Sewing area "385X410mm"> 
TUBULA.R FRAME SET, 40X43 
SQUARE FRAMO ASSY, 40X<1-3 
>QIJAJU; f.RAMI::, 40X4S ,OU'T"e/1 

COLLAR 
NUT,M4 
SCREW, M4 
S~RING, COMPRESSION S.3X47.i 
HOLDER. D 
~<:1\.~W, f"A." M4X14 
NUT, 2 M4 

<S.,wlny ar~a "41 ~X385mf!ln> 
SQUARE FRAME SET, 40X43 
SQUARE FRAME ASSY_ 40X4~ 
~QUAR~ RRAME, 40X4~ ;OUTER 
COLLAR 
NUT. M4 
SCREW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 5 3X47 7 
HOLNR, EL 
HOLDER, BR 
SCREW, PAN M4X12 
NUT, 2 M4 

<Sewin9 $n:>~ "263X2S3mm" >-
I I.IIIU I-f'. I'\ t-HAIVI ~ A~~ Y, /<llt:KI 
SQUARE FRAMP A':SY. 30XZS ;OL'T. 
COLLA.R 
1\JUT, M4 
SCREW, M4 
WRING, COMPP.~SSION S.3X41 7 
HlJLlJtH, r 
SCR~W, PAN M4X14 
NUT,2 M~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G:'i . i'Jl::.t:.OOili' I~ :l '/ 1> :.-Hii.TI. \ 1 Presser loot me-c.haniam (Option pa1is} I Sto!fdrUckwrfuG (Sondl'lrlube-h6r) / 
Mecanisme de pied pressour {Pibces en option) I Mecan1smo de it. pi'CrtMl tela (P1ezas opc10nales) 

155"C41·201 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

C 'i jlf .T: ll!H\ ( 71 '1 / ;; > ~~~~i;,) 1 Prew:>r foot 111CChJn,\rn (Optron PM\1)1 Stolfi! r ~,;>-.t:nfurJ (Sonder tul!ehC\r) I 

/Jl~cdnisme de pied preN!U r (Pi ~ce~ er. op-r:i on) I M,.cm>iomo de! Ia prer,~a tel & IPieBI opti or,~ I~~) 

Rl':f'_NO. i CODE 

"" 1 ~do,"-?nn' 
80-1 549343001 
80-2 5493~5001 

50-3 S46999001 
80-4 02604~136 
80-S 021<\00106 
&0-~ ~~~g~il~ntl1 

!!0· 7 54934700\ 
80-8 062400816 

"' 549348001 
90 $4934~001 ' 
90- l S49J51001 
90·1 549352001 
90·3 $32798001 
90·4 532799001 
90-S S33M2001 
90-6 536043000 

" 54"1~53001 

90 S493S4001 

'"' C4.,J~OM1 

90·2 549357001 
90-3 SS279!l001 
90·4 S32799001 
90-5 $33802001 
~o.c, $36043000 

"' 54~358001 

90 549359001 ,,, 549361001 
90-2 S49362001 
90-3 $32798001 
'10·4 S>2799001 
90-$ 53380~001 
90-6 S16043000 

4 '7"0/-'AJ'-1"-C'?~ 
16 7'i//)'(/c<.··'1 

16 '/7~t~'M4ii 
16 l:;7~7]f_::jj)L 

1G '"·'·+·; f4 
"'-""'I'U(.{•,,+'/1 

4 ')''f./A;/~1171) 

16 7-'':J4Xa 

< tiU:i x 'J T 1(150mrn ;.. 
4 '7'1;/;l:.'??--01 
s <W77-o;7 :o 
8 7/e'71··0j',/f-

B .,J,'J?-o;<;T 
8'7'}'·j;'J'f'-

e ':'? ~n"''J I'-M' 
8 ?Jo-~t-'/M< 
8 '7::03']1\;f-

<!itii!X 1)707CI~1n1:> 
4 ?'f/Y-'7?-07 

e "'!'7~-o"?~ 
a""""',. o7,., 
8 ·u,'J')-OJ"Jf­

e '7?'/,..~7-
e ??/Jr,;rM4 
e t?t-~lf.>M• 
8 'P? 3 'I I' 1'-

<I>! !!II X 'J r:;>J100mm > 
4 ?'1;/::t'??-10 
s 1"J>7'l"-10'7;; 
8 '<Je/?-W" f 

8 7!>?)-10'17' 
8 '7?::-~;,?-
8 ":'7~·YT'/tM4 
s '/?:,..I ~,:JIIfl~ 
B '71::!l?!\.t-

NAME 01' PARTS 

~~ln~R NH FRA~.AF Hnl nr:R t.~~V 

SCR!;W ASSY, ;S-NE;T FRAME 
SPACER, ;S·NI:T F~AMt 

: KNOS $CRf;W, M4E 
WASI-1Ef\, PLAIN$"-
NUT,2M4 
Ht"ll nrR, 1 

HOI.DF.R, i. 
SCREW, PAN M4XB 

<Sewing arM "050mn-," :> 
SPIDER fJtT FRAME, 05 
ROUND F~ME ASSY, 05 
ROUND H~AMr, 05 ;OUTER 
ROUWl FRAME. 05 ;INNER 
COLlAR 
NUT, M4 
SCREW, M4 
SPR.ING, CIJfVIPR~~SION S.3X47.7 

<Sewmg arn "070mm" > 
SJ>IDOR. NOT FRAMt, 07 
ROUND FRAME ASSY, 07 
~OU~Jf'l rnAMI', 07 'OVTP< 
ROUND FRAMt, 07 ;INNER 
COLLAR 
NU1, M4 
SCREW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION S.3X47 7 

<S~wlng ar~a "010Cmm•· >­
~PIDER Ni':TfRAME, 10 
ROUND FRAME ASSY, 10 
ROUND FRAME, 10 ;OUHR 
ROUNDFRAME,10:1NNER 
COLlAR 
NUT,M4. 
$CREW, M4 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 5_3X47.7 

R 

___ l ______________________ ------------------------------------ cc 

"' 54936300! 

" 549364001 
90· 1 $4936&001 
90·2 549367001 
90-3 $3:1.798001 
SQ•4 ~3l1~'llC 1 

90·0 533802001 
90·6 $36043000 

~ ... ~~..c ')I' ll!UO•""'"" 
4 1'f/:A'J?-1l 
B >UV')?-1>'1~. 
s ·"v?·:-n·"'. 
8 <!e'??-B'il" 
8 '7:'/Jin?-
e ._., "-"', "''"" 
8 ')J);I:\•;..M4 
8 'l?li!r;;<~-

I 

'-'~ .... ;I ~~ ~I"~ ""' t ,OI<Hn •• _. 

SPIDER NET FRAME, 13 
ROUND fRIIME "-SW, 13 
ROUND rRAME, !3 ,ounm 
ROUND FRAME, 13 ;INNEF\ 
COLLAR 
IW'I", M4 

~CRfW. M4 
$!'RING, r:OM~RI':SS!ON 5.3X47.7 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G5 jtll::r:!I!Jj¥ (:t:t;..- ;;1 :'.-'~81,) 1 Pr<~s;;er foot mechanism (Optron part~) I Sloffdrilc.kerfufl (Sondfirzubeh6r) I 
Mecanisme de pied presseur (Prbces en U;Jiion) / Mecanismo de Iii prMsa tela (Piezas opcronales) 

~~-----~~--... 

I ~"'I 
I~ I 

95 

I (""- I I -90·1 I 
I I 
l9oo9041 I 
~ ~ __ go.~ fo:.: ... -,-- _____ ._ .... ) 

90 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G 5 fli: :r iilj1# ( -T ':'' > "' ""g~~'C) .' P'<osser toot tP ffh~n!srr, (Op\ion po 'is) / Sto ffd rGd;erfuS (50"0 $r~utleho:) / 

11~~(3fll >m~ de pi ~d pr~I>«U r (P. ~C~I en option) I Mecanisme d« I~ pmm~ tel~ (Pi ~zas OP(I OMI ~1) 

REF NO. CODE Q~Y ~:-J1 NAMt Of P.,_RY5 

i <:: !.,~ I ', 7 C\1 .;nm.,., ~ <::<;~w;no ~,~~ "<><1~nmm"-.. 

" S4S35(1001 41'7'€:~77?-10 SPIDE;R NET CRAME, f6 

90 $49359001 8 Y.'f7'7··:'i~~ ROUND f'RAMEAS5f, IG 

90·1 S493'/1001 S Y)L·i)-1~) 1'- ROUND FftAME, 16 ;OUTER 
90·1 549372001 8 <JC7?-r6'J'1- ROUND f'RAMt, 16 ;INNER 
90-3 S3U9S001 B ??j:J1l7- COLLAR 
~r.-4 ,,77G~nnr A,.,,,,,, .. ,,,,, MilT, ~U 

94·5 $33802001 8 '7?\•!;i;VM4 SCRiiW, M4 
90-6 ;~6043000 8'77!'!7·'"· SPRI~IG, COMPRESSION 5.3X47 7 

........... " ····-····-r·~-- ······················ ••••••••••"'"''"""""'"''"Ww••••~••• 
<liU~:<: ') :" 0190mrn > <Suwlng meaN 0190mmN > 

,; 5~9373001 8 '<'J"?'l-1~7~ ROUND FRAME A55Y, 19 
~5-1 S4937500l 8 ,_,1--??-19'-' ,. R.OUNO FRAME, 19 ;OUTER 
~S-2 S49376001 8 "l'!"'/'7-l~,.,y ROUND FRAME, 19 ,INNf:R 
9S-3 sa2;9eoo, e '77~-"1!'7- COLLAR 
\15-4 532799001 8 '7 'l ;, .> ., ·;.· f. rw; NUT, M4 
95-S $33801001 8 ')7!•!1\0:Mt SCREW, M~ 
95-6 536043000 8 ??:3<')11;1'. S~R.ING, C::ONIPRES510N 5.3X47.7 

' 

' 

' 

i 
1$5 (41·201 . 

'Rr-'1 

..... . . 

' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

H , )'ij!:X:J::?"Iia~ /Pressor loot lifter m<tohanic.m / Stoffhaltorhebervorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur I Mecanisme dellevantador de mensula de trabajo 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

H.~~~.!: lj'~-(J /Presser foot liftet Mechanisrn i Stoffhotlterhcbervorrirhtung l 
M6cilll is me de leveur du pincNJr I Mecanisme dellevsntador de m6nsula de trabaJo 

Rtr,No CODE Q'7V L ,d 1 NAME Or PAI\T$ RM 

' <.l>~h.tnn1 ' ,. ... -""'"''·''··"> r"IRI\!1~10- I r:\lr.n li'<<:Y ;~-HVOT 

' 542566001 4 ;c":t:t'tl-1'-; 1!/7 LINK 

' SAZS67001 A v•\-,;'; UiVER SHAFT 
4 001400514 4 +1""':J4X\ SCREW, PAN hMXS 
; 012~00535 4 7'1"~?5X:i SET SCRE:W, ~OCKET (FT) M5X5 

' 542568001 4 >t'ti-J.7r'?i.-'\-~)Q D·LEVOR SHAFT,; P·FOOT 

' 00~~'"'"'~ ' ,.,_~-·,;.v,~ P~~kW, PA"I M~X> 

' 1 ODS00S36 8 f'7· L ·HilS SET SCREW, SOCKET (PT) MSXS 

' 542619001 4""'Jfn7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
>0 012400436 8 7'J·t:54X4 SETSCREW, SOCKOT (FT) M4X4 

" $3267411)1 4 :::1:)8 ROLU:R,S 

" S32667001 4 i"t"'J: 0" P-FOOT SHAFT 

" ""'"~Jmm d +<t-r·''"'"'"·" R I lUI, II : 0.,1'11"\1" <:1-1 ~ o-r 
1(, ,2669001 A T'tl-;<0:1>')1¥0 8USH. P ;P·FOQTSHAFT 

" ' >4~$~9001 4 ;t"!'J:J);I'C SHAH CLAMP, ;P·fOOT 

" •. 06240'.016 4 -;~-..-..;::,4)(10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 

" S32~7S001 4 '"'f:t?Ol'J'" SPRING,; Rl'TRAC'TII\'G 
18 081006070 4 0'):.-(:lo; 0 ~lNG. p~ 

'" ~·nr;~<d?n1 d ,....,_,.,,,., .. .,. I"IPCR ll riNr"; Rll ~C, 'D. Cl'll'lT 

" $42570101 
4 """"'"~ PRESSER FOOT 

21 052400806 4 :'""-'"11't-~74X~ SCRFW, PAN (S/PWA$HER) M4X8 

" S32G7fl0QO 4 .<t•i.T-712d'l!• CUSHION, :P+OOT 

" S42$7100t 4 ot"f.J:'J'..-'7-'(-'(,st GUIOf PLATE, ,HOOT 
24 062501016 " ;'·r<;J5X10 SCREW, PAN MSX 10 
.'!0 ~4rsnon1 4 ot"f:t"'-~ Ci)'Off'1'11 MDTnR ~FTTIN!'i PI ATF, W 
31 S42S73000 4 T'f:!J1)1:\t-JI-,.t PULSl MOTOR ASSY, W 
32 082401016 " o--..-..:oaXIO SCREW, PAN M4X!O 

" 0260401:!6 16 ~-''Hf1:);j;-;-J-i;J4 WASHtR, PLAINS 4 
34 $42574001 4- i""tX11 t:: ""'~- R!'TF!AC11NG L~V~R 

" 542575001 4 Jl-ltHI-0'7 ~~VER SHAFT, ;RETRACTING 
36 02806024£ 4 ;<$'ftill.l.~ WASHtR SPRING 2-6 
l7 02106010[\ 4 , v .:r __ ,. ·1 r 6 NIJT, 1 M{l 
36 $425/6001 41'-f~C-';-J/~.'(-->i' MOTOR LI:VEI\ ASSY, ;1\E:T 

" 542603001 4:o-IJO!'" SPRING, COIL 
40 $42$7$001 <I 7,-<t:;:l;--1-tP•:H-;. <;F.NSOR PLATf. 

" 532931001 4 :P>+ ~_.4 SHOULDER SCRF'J\1, M.t 

" $42602001 4 ~-'flU S~RING, tXTtNSION 

" 012500536 4 7'1"t?5X5 $ETSCREW, $0CK~T (FT) M5X5 

'' $42'<3~000 4 'l"'t X A •f ')' 'J' ? 0, SWITC:H AS~Y, ,-W-ClA.MP 

'" 002021205 8 +1'«:J2l<12 SCKtW. PM MlX1 2 
50 o1s'i01ns 8 7o"-1(JCCOX12 BOLT. SOCKET MSX12 

" 550103001 4 i''tf..LMSWJ'!C¥- HOLDER, ;M·SWITCH 

" 01S400SS6 8 T1"T!e 0 4XB BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
53 015040136 ' 107-lf»-i>Zll':4 WASHER, PlAINS 4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

,Ji . ~~:f.IJ{ij_lj~ I) llfl~ /Food gu1de mer.h;mism I Transportflifnung I 
Mecanisme du guide de I' entra1nement I Mecanisrno de Ia gula de alimentad6n 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J 1 . ~~ID}Jf~~* 1
) l'l.IJW /Feed gUide mechanism I Triin~portWhn.mg I 

M~can is me d u gu1de de I' entrainement I Mecan i<;mo de I~; g uiA de al1mentaci6n 

RCF NO. CODE v~y I c.;_,y.< NAMI< Of PARTS " ' ~~~>1WQ1 "IV"'"''"' V.OOOI"1 ~~tdT>T 

2 $4/<'96001 (v:j-')IJ~H-;-•;f NUT PLATE 
; S4U69QOO 'I'J::7JH ,·uol LINEAR GUIDE, SlOl 
4 C18-l01':36 22 J'Y>li-'C f~>.1~ BOLT, SOCKET M4X 14 
; $4~494001 1 v;;, c·:u<-e Y-STOPPER, F 

' $4349$001 1 Y7. f';•I<-P. Y·STOPPfR, R 

' -~~-H~OOI ~ "'""1'" '""" '~'"" V<)l'f, >O(f;!\r ($/P \NA~fH< P) M p; 1 -1 

8 509834000 4 :11c<\''f7 RUBBER LW 

' 062300816 4 1" « ::J IVI:JX$ SCREW, PAN M3XS 

" 542271051 4 ~7·- 'i-7';'t'Y 0 PULLEY BRACKET, Y 
12 $422640~1 4 ;1>1~;..77-'JA?t TIMING PULU:Y A~SY,A 
n S32725000 8 :;:uofCii-",J'I)O..-;' NE~bLt BtARING 

" P?~7100' "-f-"''" Pill I "VUlACT 

1 s 110505001 8 'f;r,'i- WASHE~ 

" 018400636 4 )'y!fJC ft)(l OOI.T, SOCKET M4X6 

" 02$040246 4 "" "f;lj" ~-· WASHER, SPRING 2-4. 

" 158722002 4<YI!k-4l WASHF.R,PLAIN42 
19 $4:1:44600\ 8 T:hf.>'f't"?~6Y.14 BOlT, SOCKET ($/PWA$HERi M6X14 

' " ""''~~Mn 
~ .,,..,.,..,,._,,,~ TIM"I(; ~_, T, V 

23 542273000 4 \::'1:1-":it:J•)'/15 PILLOW BLOCK, 15 

" S4n&9001 I 8 7'7<FII f--tf1~(')(;1Q BOL I, SOCKET (SIP WASHE~) M6X20 
27 S4)2G31S1 I 4 :111t>'IT- 1JB'I~ TIMING PUI.Ll'Y ASSY. B 

" 523551001 e J'Tt56xfi.t·;x SET SCREW, SOCKET (IT) M6X6 

" 54227~101 2Y1~0'/':-'j Y·DRIVING SHAFT 

'" \4?71!1~M '~.,.,..,, .. ,.>,.,.-::< <'"ARRIAM RAW, Y 

" 018401236 8 7'+'!'1H4X11 BOLT, SOCK tiT M4X12 

" 0~804024~ 8 i\,t"!fjf;f.2--0 WASHER, SI'RING 2-4 
:53 OIS040136 8 1::';'-ttti:l<T.o.')" WASH OR. PlAIN M 4 
34 541302000 2 7.-.(-ij:J:t!> "' SPACER FELT, 3 
35 $4:2271!001 2 y;\'.,IJ·;,~; CARRIAGE, Y 

·" C1t501236 " T,_.>lti" h5X1l BOLl. SOCKET MSX\2 
37 02BOSO~% 12 ,q,<f;~!\.l·~ WASHER, SP~ING 2·0 

" 025050236 " ~ 7 "f-o'j * f- "-., ' WA$H~R, ~LAIN M 5 
39 542277001 4,1~:.--?-"-'"''i10> STOPPER PlATE, :T-BELT 
40 S4n~0001 S "'"I ;;v-;-<t SPACER, BELT 
41 018401236 1S 7"1-A\!; '-4X1l BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 

" 028040246 " "*'!"h-"-l-0 WASHE~. 5~~1NG 2-4 

" 0250402~6 " ttt'"ii~-'l'-.:L'/4 WASHE~, ~LAIN M 4 

" $42276001 2 Y*"';)Jh~:;,-~·1'1 $1)PPQRT PI.A TF., ,·Y-Fl'l'D COVL;R 

" 5424-46001 47+;tJVf-"f'J"~X\4 BOLT, SdCV,E'1 ($/P WASH~P,) M6X14 

" 01114030~6 4 T + ej<Jl· f 4XSO BOLT, SOCKET M4X30 

" 542445001 8 l':l"'l<A I- "if? H~Zl BOLT, SOCKET (SIP WASHOR) M8X25 
52 S36220001 1 , "'""#!\;.>] t ~f:NSOR PCB fi.SSY, (.X 
53 $42274001 1 '-''··if SPACER 
S4 062300816 2 7"~"JM3XS SCREW, PAN IVI3X8 

" 02S030H6 ~ t:-J<Y;tf#-"3'")1 WASHER, I' LAIN S 3 

" 542282051 1 v'l:!/t---r'/ SENSOR DOG, Y 

" 018500836 2 T+ot-JVf5XS BOLT, SOCKET M.'iX8 
S8 028050246 ~ t<:<..Y1¥l·\ WA$Hf:R, $PRIC'<JG 2· 5 
59 025050236 2 t:'f"Yiikl""'-'H WASHER., f'lAIIII M 5 
60 s4n76001 2 Y"!''l'))jJ{-\--01) SUPPORT !'LATE, ;Y-FElD COVEl\ 
61 060400816 41'1e-..1'4X$ I SCR~w. ~IND M4xe 
62 $42\}37001 2 y;t-,'J:tl<--:o.r-7~ .Y-FHDCOVFF\ASSY, :J 
62·1 $42311001 2 Y'f7•JJI!I-7:J: Y·FEEDCOVER, U 
61-1 $42938000 2 ;t'l')l!l'.-~')1'~7' TAPE 

" 060400616 8•i1..--l'r~~:xo sc~~w. aiND M4X6 

" s"no~101 1 Y>c7'-'"''-'7TR Y-FtCD COVER, P. ;lf.INrR 
57 060<l00616 4 111;.. ,!MOl.~ SCREW. SIND M4.1i6 

" 542310101 1 v;t'71)JJ11-');<', Y-FEED COVER, L; IIIINER 

15'5·C41-2l3 

'" 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

,11 r!IK:t'liM~ U ~ft., I Ff:'Od guide mechanism I Transportfl\hrung J 
Mecanisme du gu1de de I' entrainement /Mecanisme dele gufa de alimenteci6n 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J 1 ~~.jiJrW'Jii'£ 1) !1.111!1\: / Feed guide mechanism/ TransportfOhrung ! 
Mi-tMI$Ti'lt du guide de l'entra\nement / Mecanlsmo de Ia gula de alimentatiOn 

....... [Rr;J REF.NO. CODE :s:'' t;.) 1 NAME 0' PARTS .................................. ~~ ..... ~ ... ~-~ 
co ~f:~MlM'~ 'J\0" ""·"'" 

~rRFW RIND M4X~ 

155 532790001 a ;;·;7·);..7·,s COUPLING, 15 
156 018501636 15 Y;f':j\)0 oOX'rO SDLT, SOCKET MSX 16 
,;e $4924-1001 , 1.-;...0•·;<~''T' CONNECTING SHAfT, C 

"' 54~246001 ; v;..~.r·;;'./?~ CONNECTn~G SHA!'T, D 

"' $42462101 1 'f-17,/;t"~'' MOTOR BRACKH 

'" ~~'~'nnnn , ' Yf'-••-.'J! MOTC'l~ ASW, Y 

"' 542445001 s rr*''f'f?lalm SOL T, SOCKET (SIP WASHtR}MSX2S 

"' SS002S001 I ·,';t7"c'tJ"~'.! OR Y·fEEO COVER, R :OUT~k 
l~1 060400616 4 i<i > nMX& SCREW, BIND M4X6 
232 $50026001 1 Y:f~ 1JIJI'-JH Y·FfED COVt;R, L :OLJTtR 
m 0604006Hi 4ti{;..I'M4X0 SCREW. SIND M4X6 

I 
' 

' 
I 

I 
' I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J2. ~~lt)iJtiJ:a U [!.!Ji~; F'eed guid<\1 rnechani.;;rn I Transportfahrung i 
M6canisme du guide de I' entralnome11! I Mecanisme de Ia guie de alimentaoi6n 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J2 , ~ILtil\~mE;! ~jHi I Fe<;d g 11ide rnechan1>m / T ransportfUh rung I 
Mof!canisml? du gWidr> d<! l'tntralnt<mer'lt / MecMismo de Ia gu ia de 11limer'ltaci6n 

P.EF NO 

" 70-1 
70-2 

" " " " 79 
80 

" " S3 

"' e; 
86 

"' ss ., 
"" " " 94 
95 

" " '" I 03 

"' lOS 
105 
HI/ 
108 
109 
110 
111 

"' 113 
II' 

'" 116 
117 

'" 119 

"' "' m 
Ill 
12< 
i28 
12Y 

no 
131 
132 
133 
1E4 
HO 
13& 
137 
138 

C0D2 
on~o"nn1 

54924~001 

$572BOOO 
513291001 
S42286000 
05040061& 
rl)1<1r1Wnl'> 
0185010~6 
028050246 
025050236 
021500216 
018500336 
.;oqH~4nnn 

543477001 
021~00216 
$41~6$000 
018401236 
062300616 
<;4g2_~sooo 

018501236 
018501236 
0250$0236 
OL15002Hi 
D76Do·,soo 
$42270151 
S2J651 001 
$422£5000 
$4!283001 
518291001 
542284001 
0185008% 
028050246 
02S050~36 
S4228S051 
S422640S1 
$32715000 
$42~72001 
110505001 
01!.1400S:J6 
15S7Z2002 
018403036 
536220001 
542274001 
06230Qll16 
0250301~6 
ss:;s99001 
$46567001 
S32877101 
S4~297001 
01341)12J~ 

02M40i.46 
025040235 
$42279001 
$41277001 
$42280001 
011$40123b 
028040246 

i ~~i~66~~: 

O'TY 

1 Y;r)'c'':)(-.-.1.0 

4 A« 1!"1'7:.•-fN 
11 *J'-'-"Jf'.t.;.;,x~ 
4 7}1'-0-'':1~ 
4 !i1> f-M4l'~ 

4>'·"""''""~ 
4 71":t'i' ~ $X10 
4 ;q,_+i'!i*1·~ 
4 e:;;tr!;i"'7.!l'7;) 
4 Z:.>""1''0' f~ 
J 7'7"'-'" f '"~ 
7 ,; .1. "'".., 
2XAf~1Jt 

l<:/::t+~H 

~ I);::_'J':Ii1 f-700L 

15 1'7#!!• f4X1l 
l 7'-'<!:I~!Xb 

1 X"'-'>-«-:H 
2 7'7;f!i-fSX12 
2 ?+;Jtie f5Xl1 

2 t~"fli:ti'::t."IS 

l ~""''--v ro 
1 ~?S'?.,'rfi~''';;z 
1 }1ii~-:l;f-I)X?Z 
2 1'"'1:7f<II\T';y 
1 )'{~:,.)r'll-f-X 
1 x7-'J--"<-A 
4 ot!''-'·"-Jr*::;~t 
1 x7-'J-77'T·; f-6 
:1 Tt>r"'~xa 
2 li>\IV1itH 
2 ~_,"f:fl;\11'l')~ 

I X:;'-l_i-.,71;t'1 fA 
1 j0;'}'-?7-')AJ~ 
2 :::-f'J'A'J'I)::_,--1 
1 7-1)'/? 
6 'f:llt;. 
5 ?r>!iiJ..I·4XO 

1 '\1Jit-4.l 
\ ? :1->t- 1'- c 4X:!O 
3 t /"}11-li;...•J t 
3 .~"<--it 
G 1'-"-:'M~A~ 
~ 0:7";1'1f#)"'73 
1 X~? 117v•·!.AN 

9ff'""~~:--,,3 

21-T-'1'~1;:':.-

e 1J7;1'-Y'M6 
8 P7'f.'I004,<'l 

a ":~.vntH 
8 ~7<f~'i:/-'I'.:C')4 

1 ~«!ffi--~·'T':J-I:P 

1 ~1<;,..;'•\'"1 fJ1.1l 
2 «!Oi'-:7·"<-" 
.l ?7*'1" >4,\12 

4 -''t-'fti"'"' 
t.. ~)'fjj;;\J':l-')4 

I> -tt7::l~X8 

NAME OF PARTS 

'~·"""' -~~MO ~~<V, t r" 
;y.fHD fRAME, 4 
$HFI:T, N :S~IDING 
SCREW, BUTTON HEAD M5X3 
COVER ~UPPORT PLATE 

, SC~EW, SIND M4X6 
fJIIT, ) M4 
BOLT, SOCKET M5X1 0 
WASHER, SPRING 1-5 
WASH OR, PLAIN M 5 
NUT.2MS 
BOLT. SOCKET MSXS 
RIIRR~R I "" 
X-STOPPER 
NIH, I. MS 
LINEAR GUIDE, 7DOL 
WLT, SOCKf! M4X12 
SCR.tV\1, PAN M.>X6 
)(.Mr1TnR R.I.~F'. R 

BOLT, ~OCKET M5X12 
BQl T, 50C:Kii'T I\.15X 1 Z 
WASHl'R, PLAIN M 5 
NUT, 2 MS 
SALLBEARINC, 60017.7. 
TIMING PULl fY AS~Y. X 
S\lTSCf\£W. SOCKt:T (FT) M5X6 
TIMING BElT,X 
PULLEY SASE, X 
SCREW, BUTTON HEAD MSX& 
X-PULLEY SRACKE;T, B 
60l T, SOC:KCT MSXS 
WASHFR, SPRING ?·5 
WASHER., PLAIN M 5 
X-PiJl~EY BRACKET, A 
TIMII\IO: PULLOY ASSY, A 
NEEDLE BE.?..RING 
PULLEY SHAFT 
WASHER 
BOLT, ~QCKET M4X6 
WASHUI, PLAIN 4.2 
SOL T, SOCKtT M4X.30 
SENSOR PCB ASSY, CX 
SPACER 
SCREW, PAN M3X8 
WA~HER, PlAINS 3 
X-FEED fl\AME, 4 ;N 
POSITIONING PIN, S 8 WIStRtW 
POSITIONING PIN. W/~CREW 
NUT, SQUMt M6 
BOLT, SOCKET M4)(12 
WASHER. SPRING 2-4 
WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
BELT CONNECTING PLATE, X 
STOI'PlR PLAT[, ;T-BH T 
SMCH, ~Eli 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X 12 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
WASHER,PLAINM4 
SCREW, FLAT M4X8 

,, 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. m IT ransportfilhrung ~Ia de alimor.taoi6n i%: i Ffled guide moc.han~t I MecanJsmo de Ia g .l\gi£1JtM~ V ~ ·,,Ide de I' el1\raJnt>:rne ,12 M8cantsme dug~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J~ ~[!tM~~~ 1
) ~if. t F•Nd guide mechpn ism! T f'OH1~portfUh run9 i 

Mec<Onisme du gu id'" de I' entralMment / Mecan1smo de Ia guis de ahment!lci6n 

RHfW_ 

'" '" 11n 
142 

"' 145 

"' 150 
t s t 
m 
154 
176 

"' 
178 

"' tel 
tes 

'" "' "' 213 

'" m 

"' m 

"' "' 224 
m 
226 

"' ?~D 

241 

"' '" "' '" 246 
~47 

2~1 

'" "' 

CODE 

<A~~~7n~ 1 I 
0184012~6 
0?8040240 
0250402% 
542327001 

s"'n11oo1 I 
MMMh1f, 
5004~0000 
525567000 
060400816 
021400106 
551977000 
<<;1~7MM 

0180~12~Q 
0JS060B6 
110505001 
~~1979001 

011060636 
~,_q,1qnn1 

$49240001 
s4n41001 
S42393001 
025040236 
0604006'o6 
543510000 
549278000 
54923600 I 
011W82S3~ 
0250SOZ36 
021080302 
547269001 
'i~198000Q 
S519S1000 
551982001 
SS2Zl4000 
025040130 
$42297001 
018061236 
02S060231'> 
$4229700\ 
018061M~ 

0250602~6 

1Yh',*"" 

2 ~T<Ii!~ '0X1l 

2 !'il<"fJiAI·~ 
L c;;.;,,_q'!f'.::r.•H 
1 X1Jii-;,-'/1~L 

1 t,)1J',-~/0i<JR 

(/, ".-- '/ "'"'''"~ 
5:::·-~;;<Jf~#~ 

3 ;;:-- t'!h!~J#~ 

Sll1'-'f'4X~ 

8 ~'J"-1''J ~4 
2xo;cJ')J?'r''i'A ',,..,,, __ ,.,,_ .. ,,. 
8 1'7'1i!l• f6Xl2 

8 ;:?'!1'11*"'"'-?~ 

2 Y.'fo) '! ';'-;; 1' •j f ;J~ 
4 7f'l'!)6)(f; 
1 ¥7'> 1;;,;<-~ 

1 x-t7';7>1~-a 
1 X;fj "'1'-'1-771<~ 

16''"'-'I'MM(G 
t ::u .. ?' 'j ::.-:1-
1 X'?-,-eJ~ 
1 X'E-J>-7'01-)''Yf<B 
4 ,..,...,.!~ f~Xl~ 

4 ~'i-if}j*J'"-')8 
4 'J-"!H::.O"-B 
4 J"7#!1-f 1Y1HXO\O 
6 ~U··7··"-'-X 
6 """""'lll-'.l'-
6 X;l"7 1!ll-7-C:/ 

Z4 il--!--;V<i-'!'-

1" l:?'l:'l">?")d 
1;? n?T') I·M~ 
12 yj-,j()C fOX1l 

12 t7-'f1'1;1.1f--_;,_?6 

4 J'"j-;j<JC,OX1D 

12 l:5VJilf-1'.::t."Jt 

NAME OF PARTS 
lu~or.nR r~nr: 'i 

I BOLT, SOCKE'! M4X12 
WASHER. SPRING 2--4 
WASHE~, PLAIN M 4 
X·C:OVt~SU~PORHLATE, L 
X-CQ\IF. R $U PF'ORT PlA Tf, R 
t,(Ri<VII ~INh M4X~ 
CORD HOlDI!R, 5N 
LORD HOLDER, SN 
SCREW, BIND M~XB 
NUT, 2 M4 
X-rttD BRACKI':T, A 
X-F'F'F'n RRArl(n ~ 

BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
WA~HI:R. PLAIN M ~ 
WASHER 
SClAFT, :X-FEED 
SH SCREW, SOCKET {FD M6X6 
X-H<D CC"JVOR A 
X-HED COVER, B 
MOTOR t:OVlR, X-FllD 
~TIJD, B 
WA5H<R, PLAII< M 4 
SCREW, BIND M4X6 
RUI36ER51.1SH 
X-MOTOR ASSY, B 
X·MOTOI\ BRACKET, 8 
BOLT, SOCKET MSX2S 
WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
NUT, 3 M8 
BOL I, SQCKfT (SIP WASHO\)M6X20 
X -ROLLER BASE 
X-I'I'!I!D ROLLER 
F>IN, ;X-FEED 
SF>ACI:R, ;ROLLER 
WA$HER,PLAINS4 

NUT, 'IQUME M6 
BL•L T, ~OcKEI M6X 12 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
NUT, SQUMt M6 
BIL T, SOCkfT M6X10 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

RM 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

K T~OO~ i Lowrtr shRtl -
Meoa!lismCJ d . m~challism 1 u cl CJe Interior nter~ \Nelle 1 M · , 

ecanosrna de I' _ b . ctr ro lnfOriGur / 

22 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

K. ·:;tllr~i>l\ 1 Lowo;r >hilft me<:hPni~m I Unto;>re We lit- i Mecan1~me dr l'a~bre infem~ur I 

Mecani>mo d'"lej<? ll'lf.,lior 

" ·,. 2 
1· 3 

1 ' 
1-5 
1·6 
1 • ' 
1·8 

1·· 1-1 0 
I· 1 I 
H2 
, -'"' 
H4 
HJ 
1·, 5 
1· 1 7 
1-1!\ 1., q 

1 -20 
1-21 
1·22 
1·23 
1-?4 
1-25 
1-26 
1-27 
1-2$ 
1·?1 
1-3() 
HI 
1-32 
1-33 
1-~4 

1-35 
1 -36 
H7 
1-38 
1-39 
1-40 
l 
l·1 

' ' 10 

" , 
13 
H 
15 

" " " 19 

" 21 
22 
21 

" 

CON io·n 
~nr'J~'Joo 

>5?371051 
SS2372001 
$42512000 
048190242 
070696:;!00 
D<ll111Ml4) 

54ZSHOS1 
081!)04870 

'012060636 
$51140001 
$51130001 
~~M'!MM 

01~500~;)6 
$.'521\74~~0 
018301036 
02S0301J& 
$42520001 
~4<!7Q7M1 

545637000 
01>0400615 
060300414 
532474001 
$32475001 
53?476001 
$32477001 
S50574001 
$36135101 
544924001 
542461251 
047200542 
061~00816 
50<1SS7000 
$4;>~26000 
542514000 
54722!1000 
S4S655~01 
542456051 
$42457100 
544924001 
551~44001 

544766001 
~42455050 
06230041~ 

025030136 
$42457001 
01!1400!136 
025040136 
541456051 
0Hl400836 
Q~'$040136 
542459001 
052401406 
01!!4014~6 
02;.040136 
028040246 
$45!;40001 
545€;40002 

, S45638001 

4 ~-~-~---;<''>C''r-7 
4\d>Y~ 

4 >:<>));"'-"; 
B f-"??7"l'7(i~ 
8 1"''.:?-?7f~8lt 

J '"'"''-'"'"'"''" 4 '-9:J?);~1f'i:~· 

40'J:.-1'S4 
4 i'71;:70X(; 
4 ;'J'~fl)~-1/\?f 
4 )'J·~~').',?/I';JP1~ 

11 """""""""-' 16 71"~7>1> 
4 ;<)"•y:;:';.-';l'f-~51-7'! 

12 "~"'" fJX10 
8 1::7-f!J:l;;/3-?1 
4 '/)';i?-tl:.-v--1:!' 
4 "C-1-0--t!-;l;t(:..-.-,;; 
4 '/S00/-7-I:!:.-"""-;t.A<7~ 

4 •'10--Vr·'"-"' 
!I 1;-';..~JX4 
4 -r ,- '/ r. 

4 "~*"4 
4 1 V"/f'll7-
4:J)<1J\ 
4 "')~ ?Ji~ ~t-o/ 
4-'f&.:-'1~ 

4 <;>),;'/Ml.~~-5 

411 1)1551 
4 7/ 1):.-'/lf>AW2 

16 ..,._"""4xa 
4 "-·~ •Pet II'' 
4 -t;I--~AHFmoZ-7~ 

4 "7l.-O>'r-Ahi<­
il t''/Y!-::.!.1. 
1 ~p;';"'?,f,J\Ol-7~ 
4;,..-.e>' 
4 11->.,'!1";.-'"{1:" 
8 ;, J 4 0.: MlXO.S 
4 'lj.:.C,::O'JI'>){~N-7~ 

4:n.:ee1,\ 
4 ,-,-,.jjJ<-~ 

~ Y«CH/-~~4 

8 e:;,-<fii*'~'-"7~ 

4 IJ"i'!l'l-l't 

4 ?;rlj(.'~ '"'~ 
4 1:;5-<lti4Y5'J4 
4 IJ'{)')Ii--tj-";1. 
8 V;;-+!• H,>;S 
8 >;')-:f1:i:l-><ii'"4 
4 };7;!J,\-'f1 

817"' "-''~· t 74X14 
41Y1-4u" '4X'4 

'It"'«#~- /il"J 4 
4 •0-tf>j.il--11 
' ; liT- ·-• f" •) 1! -r -"- # ::<) ~ 

2~H'- ;\: /·C:P';'r {I,- 4 7 ') ( 

2['-'~ Y1t:.-'\ff\-*AJ1 > 

c~~· 

SLIP I; ASE,; L·ShAFT 
LOWERSHAFl 
SF'ACER 
RETAININ(i RING, INTERNAL C1 ~ 
HAlL BEARING, 6987Z 
~r.TAININI"l RIN<l F'>lnRNAI rK 
SLIDE PIN 
0 RINC>, $4 
SET SCR~W. SOCKET (FT) MPX6 
COUPLING HUS, f 
COUPLING HUB AS>Y, R 
Tn~ljlll' nt~K t:.<;<;Y 

5ET SCROW. SOCKET (FTI MSX:S 
STE'PPING MOTO~ ASSY, S1 
BOLT, SOCKET M3X1 0 
WASHER, PLAINS 3 
SENSOR f'lAiE, ;l-SHAI'T 
~I'Jo.I';CJR PC8 A<;SY_ Rf 

5-HARNE55ASSY, 1 ;L-SHAFT 
SCREW, BIND M4X~ 
~CR~W, BIND M'.IX4 
MOVABLE Kill IFE · 
SCREW. M4 
COLlAR. :M·KNIF'O' 
FIXI:D KNIFE 
SCREW, SPECIAL 1Vi~X5.5 ;GLJIDE 
THREAD HOLDING PlATE 
SCRI'W, M3X5 'i 
NEEDLE PLATE BASE 
PlN. SPRING ROlLAW2 
SCREW, PA~j M~X8 
BAND,PLT1M 
TH~R.MI5iOR A5$Y,; EI'6F202 
LOWER SHAFT CASE COVER 
RUBBER CUSHION 
ROTARY HOOK ASSY, RP-~N WIFJOX 
B·CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET 
GUIDE PLATE, ;TR 
SCREW, M3X5,5 
NEEDLE ~LATE A5SY. N ;OMBRO. 
FELT, 1 S 
c.OV~R, 6 ;~·HOOk 
~CREW, PAN M!lX4 
WASHER, PlJ'JI,J $3 
S!'RINC>, PLP.TE 
BOLT, 50CKn M4Xl:! 
WASHER,PLAINS4 
5Ul'rORT, ;R·HOOK COVER 
BOLT, SOCKET M4Xe 
WASHl\R, PLAINS 4 
BRACKET,; R·HOOK COVC:R 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X14 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X14 
WP.SHER,PLAIN 54 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
~·HARNESSASSY, 1,3 5 ;5-MOTOR 
R-HARNESS ASSY. l,4,6 ;S·MOTOR 
5·HARNES5 ASSY, 2; 1 ,3/L"SHAFT 

:RM 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

K. "F~.II!f/4\,~/ Lowllr o;h11tt tnecllantsm i Untere Welle I Mece.nimne de I' arlire i11f~riour / 

Mecanismo d;:;l !'IJC inferior 

~J 
----~~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' 

K r:·~m~{;i\ fLower shatt rnechantsm f Uri"lere Welle 1 Mi!ican1>me de !'e~br~ 1t'lferiewr / 
Mecan1>mo del eJe mfe11o1 

klif.NO. CODE 

" ~<\'PQMO 

" 533584001 

26·1 5]5!:83001 
26-2 181935001 
26·3 18'1937001 
26·4 181938001 ,. \MM1M~ 

29 S~$541001 

30 545642002 

" 542525001 
l2 06230~016 

D D2~0'lOH6 

" n~nnn1n"' 

35 1)624()0616 

! I 

, .,,.·,.., . ., ....... ·~'"'' 

4 ;t-to::..IJ'-;l,) ~ 

~ 7'}Y"··t•);;q. 
4 #t::..-"'-~5-0l'Y!•I<;t. 

4 f-~'/jl>f.:f"'CH;l'~f.:;. 
4 ;;'.~~jJ\!f. f~t;. 
4 ,, .. ,,.~'~'-""''!-
~ Dt71';..'t:··1lll .. t.70)~ 
l D<:.,,...-'E-~'·-t.:t.S7~ 

4 71':.. I• O'Y'r11' 
e r « 1 M1Xlo 
8 l5"f·q,,.;3,3 

~''·•+"1" 
8 i""'"ll('l(6 

f~AMt OF ~ARTS 

'-"'""""~~ ll.~~y 0 :' . .:11' -~"'ll.FT 
BOBBIN CASI:ASSY 
SPRING, AI,Hi·SPIN 
TONSION S"RII\JG 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
SET ~CP.f.W 
rlf FArJ M(WtiR A<,~Y \1 
MOTOR HARNESS AS$Y, S. 1,3 
MOiOf\: HA~NESS AS5Y, $ ;~,4 
SHTIN<i PLAH, FAN 
SCKEW, PAN M1X20 
WA$HFR, PLAIN 'i 3 
NIIT, 1M~ 

$CREW, PMI M4X6 

15S"C41 SOS 

so 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L . *~ 1) OOfii i Thread trimmer mechanism I F.f!denabschneideworrichtung / 
Mecanisme de coupe·fil/ Mccanismo de Ia oortadura de hires 

1 5!'>-G41-4n3 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L ~W 1) fl.§ji~ /Thread trimmer mechen Ism / Fadrnabschneidevorrkhtung ! 
Mecan1sme de coupe-fil / Mecanl&mo de Ia cortadura de hiros 

m:r.No. < CODE Q~Y t~o<" f~AMt OF PARTS eM 

' · ~.:l?~r;qno:1 ' "''·""'-"··""'' T-.RI'ArlTRI~AM=R < ;:;\II'R t.~~V, ·' 

' ' S42416051 41 f'CI)t.-i\-?';'r'1• THR~AD TRIMMER LEV~R B'l4C:KCT 

1·~ 5424nOS1 4 ·' r+•J>•'-!-'7 THR~AD TRIMM~R LEVER SHAFT 

' l 
Oil05010C SJ;-·:c+:'ct NUT, 1 M6 

H 542473051 4::.T11f'l- 1)L-!\- FIXED THRfAD TRIIVIM~R LEVER 

'<5 S424740Sl 4 1H·I)'\tl'/>i>O ACUTATION SHAFT, B ;TR 

' ~MJ.~1?1~ ~~*""""'' ~(~~w. "'t>rM~'>:1J 

7 $4?418001 411·<\''Jl-:..-1n·t?2 CONNECTING ROD ASSY, ( :TR 

" 081001670 4 otJ;.-iiPWI 0 RING, PW1 
9 S4?4811 01 4-< 1·1\''))..-:,..;,:,..BJ~ CONNECTING RODA55\', 8 :FIX 

" 018400836 S ?J'>f!W I•"'<G OOL T, >OCI<ET M4X8 

" 549302001 ' 1.-<1-'J"I-'')1-'B THREAD !RIMMER DRIVING ASSY, B 
n.1 ~.~o~n<M1 ' ~ .. ,_,,..,~.., ...... , "~t\/"lt: ~A~O. 0 T~ 
1 ~-2 S4246eooo 1 ""?-'t-;rrw7!< PULSE MOTOR ASSY, TR 
lH 018401(136 4 1'}'#!c C4X'O BOLT, SOCKrT M4X1 0 
13-<l 542490001 1 1H")~'I'-t GEAR,C~TR 

15-5 onoOD13t. ".1 r+l7'iX> Sn ~CRlW, 'iQCkH (FT) MSXS 
13·6 $42491001 1 .-r '*'J#-'r-C1 1 GEAR SHAFT, TR 
l'l-7 o7wRmm; ' +"J,1'~-"-R >JilT. 1 0011 

13·8 $42492001 ' 1~') ... 1\-7~ DRIVING LEVI;R A5SY 
13-B- 1 S424g?.QG1 ' 1~·~•-#!-t'-IJ, GEAR, A ,TR 
1~-8-J. S424~4001 ' rr<\',1'5 DOG, TR 
13-B-3 [102400514 ' ~ ~ ,-,: ;;J 4.1(0 SCREW, PAN M4X5 
B-S-4 $42474051 ' 1~o>\IJ-<j'f'/'-''~ ACL!TATION SKAfT, B ;TR 
13-8-S 021060106 ' 10.'-''"')),0 ~~UT. 1 M6 
1 J-9 542496001 ' 7 9 "';iii'J SCR.EIN, M5 
13·1 0 542497001 ' { fo\"1) 1'71? DOG PLATE. TR 
13-; 1 S362200(11 1 1!;.-<t"fd.-.y~ SENSOR PCB ASSY, CX 
13-12 062300S06 2 J'«::l!X~ SC~EW, PAN M3XS 
13-1 3 060400616 1 J\'{ :.- CM4X~ SCREW, BIND M4X6 
13·14 S~150ll000 1-fr~•J'€'-9">':'/1· MOTOR MOUNT. TR 

" s4<:Jn~oo1 1.-ff"''J;v~-"! SPACE~ 

" 541445001 ' J' 1" ')( -'" f. "'•J ~ 3X1~ I!OL1', $0CKH (!./f'WASHOR)MSX2S 

" $4931~001 I { f'!- 1JV:.>:IJ>< CONNECTING ROD,4 TR 

" 542500051 5 ,- fit')~>-'T'/111 CONNCTING BLOCK, TR 
2l 01S40083G 5 1'1"*'" e•x~ SOL T, SOC KilT M4XS 
24 060400415 $ "1;.. I'M4XL SCREW. BIND M4X4 

i 
< 

< 

I 

' I 

' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-,...-,....~ 

155-941-405 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' 

I'.'! I if' i;L. 1'1$(,¥ IB8S-9406C. 94 ',S~ I Th"~~Q wip01 1'1~chsni"" (BES·940BC, 9~ I Oc:) I 
F~ddi1W•>(h ,•orrithtu ng (BSS-94D~C. 94 1 BCJ I M l!ranilmf de ti rli -f1l IS );S-940SC, 94 1 BC) I 
M~~ani<Mo dell1mp11>dt>r de Iii I¢ (B"S 940BC 941 BC) - " 

~.\NQ,_ coD;; O'TY L:c-.11 NAME 0" PARTS ---------
~47h4qJm 4 -{ "7; 'T"'/',•-'., '" f ~OU'NOIDASW. :TIGUIDE 

'"' $42633101 41f!l'T'-''-'-'fi'"--A $0LENOID BAS€, ;TIGLJIDt 

' 1 $42634000 e "··'-'<1/E~ ARM CUJHION 

'.; j52069001 B ?'/!.O'l>f. J'"'r'*C• ~OLT, SOCKt'T M4K14 ,_, 011400106 B T'.' "'"-'-'" NUT, 1 M4 
1-.'i S4262S001 s., 1"5-IJ\ct SPIWJC 

'·' 542636101 t. -· l·h'r.l..-)1" " SOLE:NOID PLATt. :TIGUID[ 

'·1 OA430060S 8 •f'"-'"f?t)~GDA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
·, ·8 $42641000 4 ')-l!\-)l--,'1 ~ Wll"ERSOlENOID 

' ., S470511 01 4-;c.-.J-(f'?-i.~~ >OUNOID A~rv] t>$$Y 
1-\1-1 547052101 4·;~·.<-11'7-£. )QlfNOIDARM 
1 ,g. 2 01840103& 4 7T*Jof-n)(10 i BOLT, ~OtKn M4X10 
1-1 0 542644001 4 ')V.J1 H1'-'<:"--'~ SENSOR PLA H. :SOLENOiD 
1- 11 S426.FQ01 4 "i7li;I,J'i PLATE 

1·11 S25?8300 I 4 jl~~-,,4 SHOlJLDE~ SCREW, M4 
1- \ 3 5323711 C1 

4 fi"'""""'" GUibE MttAL 
1·14 S:JS/11001 4 ·fir-lfc< 7 _..,- "'TB SPACER, B :POSITIQNINC:: 
1·1 s $32373100 4 fJ·ot)')')~- LOLLA!l., ;~OSITIONING 
1-1 6 $42638001 4 ') ')-1 f 7>1"7'~ 'l'l ~ GUIDE HOOK ASSY,: U· THREAD 
H5-1 $42639001 4 ??1 i"!>cr7':0')-19 GUIDE HOOK PLATE, ;U-THREAD 
1·16·2 $31388100 4 '77-f ft·'T.,'-'''1 GUIDE HOOK, :U-THI\EAD 
1-16·3 $32480001 S Yt/!/1)(B SCREW, M3X2 ~ 
1- 1 i $35710101 4 ;i:.-;,.::3 SHOULDlR SCREW, M3 
1 "1 ~ $42591001 4 t>-tl-'<'':..'7 '- SEN$0R PCB ll.SSY 
) -19 OA430060S • •f«tt).\JX6M SCrU;W, PAN (SIP WASH OR) M3X6 
1 ·20 $42540000 4 7-11t-;t'!'X1) WIPER HOlDER PlATE 
l ·1 1 OA4~00605 a +7·--<~'l UX6:>A SCFtEW, MN (SIP WASHER) M3Xti 
1-22 028030243 4 -"f"f!,~-Z·J WASHER. ~PRING 2-S 
, -2~ 011300106 8 E,.;;cf'-:t f-1 NUT, 1M3 

' 018501036 " '7'7'[,'!' f SX10 BOLT, 50CKET M5X10 

' 0280SOZ46 " -'';1-"f:tJ;f.;-!) WASHER, $PRI~JG 2-5 

' 0?6(150136 " ~'$-If ,q . .J ,.J ._.I WASHER, PLAINS S 

" $42650101 4-1r·:•1q~~ THREAD NIP PH A5SY 

25· 1 sn37s2o1 41 H·'tl':o"--'-'7-" THR.tAD ~RtSStR BA$t ASt;Y 
1$-1-1 S3237o><01 4 >;"t·;;--v:::.-.:-7. THREAD PRES~ER BASE 

25"1"2 532377000 4 "<';J'J?if··:J MMICTAPl 
25-2 532380101 4{f:l"-l;t:L7;9)l_ COVER ASSY, ;TRIPRESSER 
2S-2-1 532']81101 4i·i'..;I7-< COV f: R, :'I >t/PRI:~> OR 
25·2·2 532377000 4 -~;-'/''l'i-:/ MAGICiAPE 
)$·3 062300611.\ 4 ·;--··c:~ ~nx~ SCREW, PAN M3X6 
25-4 S44925001 4 :11"~11-:tJ'-H'T~ FINGER GUARD AS5Y, 8 
25-4-1 S4492GOOI d '71'-'tl··'il .. ,, FINGER GUARD, 8 

25-4-2 $36924001 4 ;~::::.-J?-'7 MARK, 11>/JURY 
L~,) ~.;:L:H!~UUl ~ 7-l:..n-tJ-<'''f WKIN'-' 
25·6 Sn363001 , 8 AA'fi)'Y';c,t.') C:HOULDE~SC~I:W, MS 
ZS·7 O~U030Z<l3 i 3 "t-t'»t<~ WASHfR, ~PRING 2-:J 
25·8 02S030233 a ~::~"'»'\'-ii":t'l"J WASHER, PLAIN M;! 
2'i-S $36714001 4 '):t1l-Y7J~A"-'-<i $~ACER 

25- ·, 0 061301006 4 T"-':<lX16 SCREW, PAN M3X1 0 
.: ~-1 I )I<~:><.I~V~ I ;; J<;'-"'1!-11-1"~"' t-tN<.oC~ <.oi.JAKV Pl-'11 0 

15· 12 018300636 4 J';J-'1\Jf OJYO BOLT, SOCKH M3X6 
25- 13 028030243 4·.-q,<p;::f~-J WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
:15·14 021300106 4::.."-:'-'113 NUT, 1M3 

" 082400816 '" 7'":Jrs SCREW, PAN M4X8 

" 028040246 " t\t 'fii''-.1~ WASHER, SPRING>" 

'" ~i~l"IVi~t> ~ :0:7711"'~"'"~ VVA~I'1t:K, ~1..0,11~ 4 

' 

'" 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

MiiGanrsmo da 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

llf 2 ic ;:,. / ~if. (B ES· I 2409C, i 21,: B C) I Thr ~~~;lwi p~·· n'~ch~ni•m (B~S-12408(, : 241 9 C) I 
fadenwr~rhvorrichwr;g (BES· 1240BC, 1241 BC) 1 M~canrsrr,~ de tire-t-1 (3f5·1 240BC, 1241 BC) I 
Mecanrsli'l o del lim prador de ;-,j I o (6 05-1240SC:. : 241 SC) 

' '.' 
' ' '.; 
'., 
'·5 

'·' 
'. 7 ,., ,., 
1·9· 1 
1-9-2 
1- t n 
1" 11 
1' 12 
1" 13 
1- 14 
1' 1 5 
1", b 
1-Hi-1 
1-16-2 
1-16-S 
1-17 
1- 18 
1-19 
1·20 
1 -21 
1-22 
1-23 

' 
" 25-1 
25-1-1 
25·1-l 
25-2 
25-2-1 
25-2·2 
25-3 
2~-4 

!S·4·1 
25-4-2 
ZS-5 
25·6 
25-7 
Z5·8 
25-9 
25·1 0 
] 5- 11 
2\-\2 
25- IS 
25-14 

" 29 
;o 

CODE IQ'Pr L0.-"1 
~"'~"0.,~1 "I.( _ __,.,_.,,_''~"' 
542533101 
54?6)~000 
SS10h9001 
021400106 
S4263SW 
~.<l~~~h1nl 

0A4300605 
$42641000 
547051101 
$47052101 
018401036 
~.1?h441ln1 

542637001 
S2S283001 
S32!11'11 01 
S3S711001 
>3n73100 
S426J8001 
542539001 
S3.HSS100 
$3~4110001 
SJS710101 
542591001 
OA4300S05 
S4~o;.40000 
OA430060S 
028030243 
021300106 
0185010~6 
0280SOJ46 
0260S01JS 
$4554000\ 
545541001 
S4SS42001 
S4S543000 I 
$45544001 
5~55~5001 

545541000 ' 
062300616 
$4SS46DD1 
$45547001 
S36924001 
532383001 
S32363001 
028030243 
02S030Z33 
5367'14001 
062301006 
S435ll5001 
018300636 
028030243 
021300106 
06)400816 
018040246 
02b0402Jb 

41 -:'!'T'/,,.1-''"--A 
8 7--,..'.i"i~:£> 
B ?>t<l>>-'J'~'rto.: 
8 7'Y i-1:/--'-1. 
4 I 0/"51}'•"' 
4 ·! '"'""!VJ-' :.o('O 

S ++"'ti'?UXWA 
4 '71"1<-~'l---/·f~' 
4 JVJ107-k1~ 
4 ',1(,.-)-( f'?-1. 

4 P}-,fL'" f-4Y.10 
"''/'--J-1 ,..~:--tr--1-9 

t. t?ti*~" 

4 Ji:<1-~4 
4-!::1r';i:!'JI.-
4 .;~+'.<:;>.">-"!'~ 
4 11'*-"''.·7-
4 C,74 C1J~7'Y77~ 
4 C,')-( f-j)'r/'~71:1< 

4 7'711<'1'r7':''1 

a '-'~""Y>r<.o 
4 ~ :-;;': V> 
4 t:-tto\'1<;..-? < 
8 ,yx<;f?til-.1\DO 
4 ')-<n'-'f't"-11' 
8 -1'"-"'t? t.lMDA 
4 /\*-'/;';!~ •• -) 
i) I ~:C}"J Cl 

11 P7m!VC5XIO 
11 1\:f-lf~~.z.! 
11 <;;7'/,.,t~"ll?l 

4 •ff':OJ';L\Ht 
4 1 f:t"'t:l:"--"127~ 
4 1 f;r'!'::;:cc-Jn 
4 ,,_~•J?i'-7'2 
4-( f;;-'J-~??1:!7~ 
4if:t<J-:;:7)1.l 
4 v~··Y?'r · ?'1! 
4 l"«:!MlXt 
4 71:.-7;1-ti- , .• 7 t 
4 ']10.1!-fj- ~') 

"11)-;;.~?v-~ 
B 7f>il-'li-t'Jq. 
8 AA'f'J·y;,-,t;: 
8 ;,·~·tr!i:"-n 
6 ~'i7;l,t.;f.l"J 
4 ')J:-( f'Y))';7"-7 

4 :/"";1'i~1i) 
8 7~ ;.·ll-1!- ~~;, 

4 JtJ-~:<!H>xr 

4 ~~*""""·l·l 
4 1o.-:c-t-';' I> 

16 :rr-;::;4X~ 

16 '""-'t!-!i4l-4 
~ l:;'O".jj-';'jf,:"fi1'4 

i NAME Of P.II.RT;; 
I ~n1 F 1\Jn 1 11 ".Z~~~ .. :~;;.::t~;;:;;­
SOLE:NOID 6ASI:, ;TIGUIPE 
ARM CUSHION 
BOLT, SOCK~ I M4)(14 
NUT, 1 M4 
SPRING 

, ~\li.ENOID PLATE. :T!(;IIIDr 
SCitlW, PAN (SJPWASHtk) M3X6 
WIPER SOLENOID 
SOLENOID ARM ASSY 
SOLENOID ARM 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
~FI\I~OR PI ATF -~OLENOID 
PLATE 

SHOVLDiiR SCR!:W, M4 
GUIDE METAL 
SPACER, 8 ;POSITim<I~IG 
COLLAk, ;POSITIONING 
GUIDE HOOK ASSY.: U-THREAD 
GUIDI': HOOK ~LATE, ;U"THREAD 
GUIDE HOOK, :U-THREAD 
SCREW, M9X~.5 
SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
SENSOR PCS ASSY 
SC~riW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X5 
WIPfiR HOLDER PLATE 
SCRt'W, PAN (SiPWA5Ht::R) M3XG 
WASHER, SPRJNG 2·3 
NUT. 1M3 
BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
WASHI'il't, SPRING 2·5 
WASHH, "'l.AIN $5 
THREAD NIPPER ASSY, 12 
THREAD PRESSER SASE ASSY, 12 
THREAD PRE5SER BI\SE, 12 
MAGIC TAPE, 12 
TH~EAD PRESSER COVER AS5Y, 12 
THREAD PRESSER COVER, 12 
M,~CICTAPE, 12 
SCRtW, PAN M3Xb 
FINGERGUARDASSY, \2 
FINGfRGUARD.12 
MARK, INJURY 
SPRING 
SHOULO~R SC::R.EW, M3 
WASHfR, SPRING 2 .. 3 
WASHtR, PlAI~I M 3 
SPACER 
SCROW, PAN M3X10 
Flr>IG l R t;, UARD PLC.. l l 
!!OlT, SOCKET MBXfi 
WA$HER, SPRING 2~3 
NUT, 1M3 
SCR£1/V, PAN M4X8 
WASHER, SPRING 2-<\ 
WA~HlK, ~IJ.IN 4 



Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
S

up
er

io
r S

ew
in

g 
M

ac
hi

ne
 &

 S
up

pl
y 

LL
C

" ~~ 
u~ 
rud 
~m 

1,~ 
~~ 
o~ "m 
:5~ 
.~ ,o :0 
wo 
m" ~~ 

0 
a 

- 0 "" eo 
00 co 
<> = 
.~~ 

E Jii o 
~ ·;;; ~ 
u"O 
0 0 
!" E u 
~ 'om ---0 

~·· ••• •" ' D. "' tr, 
=:>::l'le 
-- ~ m 
ao-= ru ro _Q 
-~~ ooo 
"""'"' oo"' mw 0 

oo" 
<!"'*[" ··" ~ ' 0 m 'll .c. 
~~g 
.;; ::; -.; 
~c" 

" 

0 0 

"' ,:-, "' "' 
"" 't: ·­

'"' !!:: ~ >{<_lgg 
-Yo:>: 

z 

I 
I 
I 
( 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

' ' ! 
J 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

' ' 

---------~ 

f-m 
I 

/l I '----~ I 
-- -~--!___ 

~ 

j.'lfd>/1..- 'I ,,- '1: 

" I 
6 j 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
"------

co 

t-· 
I 

~ 

'" ~ 0 
~ 

i 
0 

' 0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

r.; 1 L ,Y. i!!i 0- .'!(1 L;;i (81:~·9408(, 34 l 0 Cl ll,J pp~r thr~"d' ng mcchm~i~m (8 OS-91 OB ::, 9~ 1 S C) / 
Obererfadl!ru (B !:$·9406C, 941 BCj ! M ~,M,Sm'l de I' ~n•,lagou !ut:ltril!ur (ll~VMOOC, 9411\Cl / 
M~c~ ~i<ma del ennebr~do '" f)e'i¢r (8 ES 940SC 94 ·,!!C) ' 

Rr.F NO_ CODE Q'TV ~>-" 1 NAMO OF ?ARTS 

' ' <J~<~r.1n1 , ',, ..... ~,.,_, <;TANDA<,W 
1-1-1 542348001 ' 1f17-1'1 COTTON STAj\:D 
1-1 -2 S4G~7l001 36 17-AY'l SPOOLS HArT 
, • 1·3 02S050246 36 i\.y<f'H-2·> WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-1-t! 021500103 36 :'-'/ f'.:/.:LO NUr. 1 M5 
1 ,, S3~S10001 8 1 f-T~-71:/0.4•') IHREAD GLJIDF BM 
1 .) 01~M~~1H'l ~ "'"~''''~"'~"'' WA<;,..,~~- PI 0:.1~1 ~~ (, 

1·' S41349001 4 1 f-T:.:>•.f'f'f;; iHkfAD GUIDE SUPPORI 
I· 5 060501016 8 ~<,- _.., f"M~X10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
', ·9 S42351 100 21 fr:.-·J·-01~ HI ROAD GUIDE A~SY, A 
17 S4235S100 ~ 11·i'/1'H7t iHilEAD GUIDE ASSY, 8 

' ' 5~2355100 2-{f]';.,;.--{t,:O.'- TH~I"AD GUIDE ASSY. C 
LO ~~-~~1MI< ,., -"'"'"±~"'"¥"' ~<"R•W. P.i~l (~/P WA~I-IF'R) ~MY1 n 

' i 5~?357001 6 ,<.1<·~ ~A STUD, B 
) 028060)46 6 1\i<"ft.':ki-fi WA$1-111~, ~PRING 2A) 

' o2soGon6 6 ~'0'-'f')\'cl-0'-.:176 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
s IJ1BOP1036 4 i'"';JiJe C M'O BOLT, SOCKET Ml.iX1 0 
6 025050236 ~ ~-,"f))~.f'"""C WASHEP., PLAIN M6 

' ~.:~qnq7M1 '" . ..,.,..,,;:,_,, COTTONSTAND~TAY B 

' $42446001 10 7';-iiiH·-tfJHX14 BOLT, SOCKET (SIP WASHER)M6X14 

' ssn53101 2 1 f.)-T-5¥>>":1'-"!W·~! AUX '1 fNSION ASSY, 9 ;NfC,S TAN 

~·1 $5J.7.64000 2 "f;'l!';..>il/1~9N AUX. TfNSION i"LA!e, 9; NIC·SiA ,,, 5514S7001 " 7.-i":..-~-a;..;,~c I ~RE·TENSION ASSY, c 
!H·1 SS14$8001 " 117'/-:H THREAD GUIDE 
g.).) 543563001 36 1 Ol'/7'1'~i17"1''7 STUD. :TONS ION 
9·t,g 5514:19000 36 1 f}'.'..-1'1'\r, TENSION DISC 
S·2·4 551499000 36 1' fT/T-1"1-7 TENSION DISC 
9· <·S SS1440001 36 7~T>O.tsJ;_-J\ctc SPRING, (. 
9·J.6 $45567001 3& iH'-"''7"$-'/'o NUi, ;IEN$10N 
)·3 021400106 36 7'/f1,..:14 NUT, 1 M4 
1 0 00!\400604 ' ,r)A:.:~•n SCREW, TRUSS fVI4XC 
11 $47387001 4 f.'F~T!lt? ~[-rJIN(J BAAC.KFT 

" S4755100(l 4 7 ;'-!C-';o'J f-97 ~ SPOOl MAT ASSY, 9 
49-1 S467S7000 36 :;1_ ;i-Jt.-.";t 1- 5P00lMAI 

I 
' ' 

I ' 
' i I 

I ' 
'"' 

m 

I 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N2 

' 11 

--' '''' ''' 1-
10 

'55·Ct;1A12. "' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~12 . l. .1\1$ > [1.!) jjf (8 ES· 1240BC. 1 24 1 BC) I Ll PMr t~n;~d i ng m~<hn ~I ~m (B ES- 1 2-:I:Ji:lC, 1 2~ 1 GC) I 
0.-.~rerfllti~n~ (R i:S· 1 ~40BC, 1 ~41 RCl I Me(~n 11m~ o~ I' ~r.ti I age ~upCri~ur (S t5· ll40Sl, \ 2419 C) I 
Mecani smo del enh~brado >uperi nr (El t5·124tlBC 1 ~4 1 OC) 

REf.NO CON ¢'n t~)i NAME o: PART5 

' ' 
1
1 545549101 ' 11-J;-91:2?~ C:OirON SiAND A$SY. " . 

' ' ! S45S50001 2 11-Jt-'!112 COTTON STAND, 12 

t . 1 -2 546972001 4!1 77-J">''~ $POOl. SHAfT 
I .1. 3 0280S024S 4S 1\'i-'lf1J:U-~ WASHER, Sr~ING 2-5 
1 . \ -4 021500\03 48 :1"'~ •', ""-' NUT, 1 M5 ,., S41;;\la5D01 ' .f el>>7.f,.;;,.'IN THR.EAD GUIDE BAR, N 

1·3 02501501~15 8 :::7't1'1l'i-1'.!<'76 WASHr:R, PLAIN M 6 
1·4 S470\300\ 4 { !-7':-i'''f<riN SLJPORi. N-TH READ GUIDE 
1 3 0605010\6 8 1'1~f'il5~10 SCREW, BIND MSXtO 

1·6 547007000 211-7'~T1".2,o,1~ THREAD CiUttlE ASSY, A; 12 

'. 7 547009000 21 l--l">'J"11:iB1~ THREAD GUIDE ASSY, B; 12 
1 • ~470\1000 21 C'l'>:I'112U~ THREAD GUIDE AS~\', C ;12 
~ ·9 OA5401006 12 :f-'<:l11"-i;:74X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 

' 542357001 6 .'<J ·~I' A STUD, B 
; 02$0150:146 (> i<X"fll•l-2•0 WASHER, SPRING 2-C 

' 025060236 6 >::: 7-<J- :'! ;{of:u)~ WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

' 0\8061036 6 7'T~n C~X1D BOLT,SOCKU M6X10 

' 025050236 4 1::5,'11'!1!1>1'.:1')6 WASHER, PLAIN M fj 

' 549092001 51 CJT:"'17T__.~ COTTON STAND STAY, 8 
8 $42446001 10 PTO;!oC-tt7~01.14 BOLT, SOCKET (5JJ>WA5HER)M5X14 
w 552262101 2 11-J:T>'I->.:-5:.--12~1-7~ AUX. TENSION ASSY, 12 ;WC·STAtl 

1 0·1 SS22b0DOO 2 '1'17:-/l>1711N AUX. TENSION f'l.lo\Tf., 11. N/C-STA 
1 0-2 $51497001 " 71-"->C>~/1~C PRE• TENSION ASSY, C 
10-2-1 5514~8001 " < p•:-71 THREAD GUIDE 
10·2·2 S4SS63001 " ,- ' 7' ./1"11'] ') :-1\'"l $IUD, ;IU>J$10N 
10·2·3 551499000 " {~7'>1"1~-? TENSION DISC 
10·2·4 551499000 " 11<7:.-:t-{'!1-5 TENSION DISC 
10·2·5 551440001 '" -;f ~- 'i- > :,-3 ~-1< 'f-C SPRING, C 
10·2·6 S4SS6700\ " ,- e+u.,Y:f-·~ f NUT, ;TENSION 
10-3 021400106 '" 1·'Y 1-1;,-"-4 NUl, 1 M4 

11 008400604 4, r'>7.:J4XG SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

" ~4~~~·;.w~ 4 ~7-W>"J f1~'J; '.>PU!JLMA1 AS~Y,1:1 
49·1 S467S7000 48 7-:f .. J>V"/ I SPOOL MAT 

' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

rBE&-940SC, 04t!;IC) I , f'~dar£pBnnung -£S-940St;, ~4tBC) I 
r· 

1 
Thr;>M tcn~ton (G .g

4
oBC, 941 BC) - !llli; IBES-940BC, 941 Bw~c) I Te~st6n d('l htlo (BES Pt , ~~iJll'f d f'l (BES-940SC.. 941 · Te~ston u 1 

' 1-25 1-Q6 

W'k94t-41ll 

61 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' 

P1 ,>;; ~f ~ i>f. (B f~·9LOBC, ~4 1 ~ Cl/ T hreod t.,nm>n (5 fS·Y40BC, ~4 ., tiC) I C~der1pa nnu n~ (H~'>·S14QP.C, a416C) ,' 

T ~n110n d u fi! (B EV)40BC, 9413() / T ~nsi6n del hllo (Bf$.94D8C. 941 BC) 

REF NO. cOD!:: Q'YY ~;./-' ~~~Q.Q£.~0J'fr$ 

' 54509830~ 1 4 'f5"l1'1'f1'gc;-$e ADIIJ~TMfNT BA~F A<;<;Y, Q.R 

' ' S40705009 I 4 "'""'"""1?1«-77~ ADJU$TMENT BASE ASSY 

' ' S4~0912Cl I 4 ?H'~>:e~;.-~7t I'P..l.'·TE'N~IQN /.15~Y, 9 
1 '2· 1 $45096001 ' 4 'i~e!'":..:.;J~,Y.:/{~ f'f\E ·TENSION hOLD!'K PLATt: 

1+2 '551497001 36 ?'1--T:..,:,;J:.-?~C Pfl.f.TENSION ASSY, C 

\·2·2·1 SS149S001 361'f7>71 THREAD GUIDE 

1·2-P $4556)001 361 cr:.-J·1'f:t'J:..:r.., STUD. :TENSION 
1·2·2·> $$1499000 3C 1 f7;•:f'1'17 TENSION DISC 
1-2-2-4 $51499000 36 <"l-1':.-'1'1't''i TENSION DI5C 

1·2·2·5 S$1440001 36 -;i).,j-::.-;..;.J;,,i;«C SPRING, C 

1·2·2·6 $45$67001 361 H'Ol'JV'1''/ f NUT, ;TENSION 

H 001!401 Z04 a~ "'-''-='4X12 SC:R!'W, TRU$$ M4X12 ,., 021400103 8 T'J f1;_,~4 NUT. 1 M4 
1-~ 028040246 8 /(~.'\l'il*2·4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 ,_, 02$040136 9 :;;')<J'jj+0d?4 WASHER, PLAII" S4 ,_, S40709001 4 1 0'1'1..-;i-')-1-; PlAtE, ;TR-BREAK PULLEY 

H 54070/000 :JG -( •'<'-'?-,)- PULLEY, ;TN1~EAK. 

' ' S40708001 36 1 f'l-1--7'-')•·(/? rULUiY SHAFT, ;'fR-SReAK. 

I- I 0 048020346 3501n2 RETAINING RING. E2 
1-11 008400806 12 +f'j7::J4X.8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 

H2 S41030001 4 { f';C--I;!:..-"t--':-1(::.-?'; SI:NSOR PCB ASSY, :TR-BREAK, 

1" 1 3 008400806 12 >f0i7::l4Xt SCREW, TRUSS M4XB 

1-14 $4()712001 4:J"'l771f!:J''):r: THREAD GUIDE, U ;LIPPER 
1- 15 001!40080& 8 +•?A;J4XS SCREW, TRUSS IVI4X6 
H6 S4071100\ 4:JI')7;'C:l':rJ! THRllAD GUitlEi, C; UPPER 

1 "1 7 008400806 8 • 1--~X::JUH $CRtW, TRUSS M4X8 

H8 537295301 36 1 01'B'7t-of._,:l-·~ ~ .!_ T£N$10N BRACKET A$SY 

1·18·1 54071401}1 " 1 <-;TB?;_..:i•j%1 TENSION BRACKET 
!-18-2 $50013001 36 1 H'i:l')C.Wry TENSION STUb 
1·18-3 100402004 " el;f.'/l.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
1·18·4 s3n97101 " ~,.,)l{;j> THfl[,AI) TAKE·l.IPSP~ING 
I•H!-~ ~.>e;WO\IOO " 1;1-t·J-tJ-7 ROTARY DISC' 

HS·& 144103009 36 -r eY.:::?'/~·:;~_,:r: DISC PRESSER, ;TU<SION 
1·18·7 520680001 " 1 0;1'3'?,:,/\*S TENSION SPRING, S 

11-18-8 5206!.11000 " 7" 7 ~-'' *., J;'\1' :t'i- WASHm 
j.Ja.g Sl06S2103 " 1 H'-Ol?:>:F·Y" TENSION NUT, RED 

1·18·10 54!;098000 36 -" H'-Ol.-;;,<i<':'1)L TENSION BAR PLATE, L 
I• Ill• I I ~.:lb~~~Ulll ' lU~ -( C~3'?S-t;r'5:J:;:A f. FELT 
1·19 008400806 " 4 fCI;>:JdX~ SCREW, TRLIS!i M4X8 

\ ·20 S4011SOOO 4 11-l'!J')Y>r'>J11J> BASE PlATt, ,T-S'tUD 
1 ·21 008400806 '" • f.-;;>:;(:J4XB SCREW, TRUSS M4XS 
1-22 540715001 36 {ff- 1)1\;f,-;~ SRACKH, ;TfTAKE·UP SPRING 
1·23 008400806 36 oi-f0~:J,;I8 SCREW, TRUSS M4XS 
l•N '"'07~~QOI • ''J .J>W"'''-"-'"' ~ 0 1'V II t..H ~L~ ,!\,~ Y , 1"1 OALl 
1·25 OOS400806 B +f"'-"'4xa SCREW, TR.lJSS M4X8 

1·/6 S41276000 4 f "')'.~-' -~ ':f!'•'" t l? ~ SWIT(H HARNOSS A$$"/, HEAD 
1·27 $42643050 4 1 "'"~t:-~-"-*:0:'7 :l S·HARNE5$AS5Y, :'rR·SRAKE, 
1-28 540717101 4 J'3')-0·(1:-;;'-ll\- COVER. ;ADJUSTMENT MSE 
1·29 008400806 '" + f7J.':i4XB SCREW, Tl\l!SS M4XS 
, -~o ~17001000 ~ r--""'"''JU 1.>1<1./l.l~l.l 1'111<1:., l/U 

1· 31 $40740001 $X,';if.OX21 STUD, 4XlS 
Hi 537060001 8 T-7"-? LABEL, GROUNDING 

' 00840080~ s + '"''-:04)(8 SCREW, TRUSS M4XB 
; 01$40083~ 

i 
$ T·.J·tl '' f 4\t BOLT, 50CKn M4X8 

I 
I 

. . 1~5 941 418 

kk 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P:: ,li.N/l'fillli!A (8£5· 1240BC, i ?<; 1 P.;C) .' Tllraad ten~1on (f.lf?.G· 1 2400C, i 24 i 8C1 ! 

Faderspa~~u~g (BES-12408C, 12li1 BC) / Tons1on du Iii (BES·12408C. 1241 BC) .' 
Tensl6n 1<>1 hilo (BES-i240BC, 1~"tBC) 

1-2 

1·11 ,-

./ 
/ 

"'"1 

' 
I 
' I 

/ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P2 , + !Jl;-"f ~iS' (B~S- I 240BC, ; 2~ 1 Be:) I Thread tensi<>l' [SOS- 1240S C. 1 2.0: 13C) I 
fad<cro.pa'lnung (6ES·1240SC, 1 2418() /Ten1ion d~' fil (BF.S-12408(., 1l418() 1 
T~nSiM d~l hiiO (SE5 1 :240ac 1241 BC) 

1'\EiF.NO. CODE O'TY, ~e;.-}1 NAI·~E OF PARTS 

' ~Ll'''R~n<:o Ll '1-"l"J--<.';'<'.?"i' ADJUSTMENT SASE SET. 12 

'~' >45559009 ~ 7=1!"'1:1J""-7 <7~ ADJUSTMENT BASE ASSY, 12 

'~ 2 >51497001 4S j"'J'-·0.!1'..-'J~( PRE· TENSION /I.$5Y, C 
1-J- \ SS\498001 48 11-7.>71 THR~ADGUIO(: 

1-2·2 545563(101 48 11-7:..Y1tf-E";.->l<'J STUD, ;TENSION 
1-}-3 551499000 48 1 J.7:<:r17) TP.NSION Dl~r. 
1.?.,;1 '\~MQ<lMn 48 -r c-p---f-t'< TFN~I(lN r:ll~[ 

1 -?-~ S51<W.0001 ., '11.-Y;;..;..~:-•'i'·C SPRING, C 
1-2-5 545567001 48 11-'J':O:'/:.-J-:-1- NUT, :TENSION 

'"' ~40S68001 4 1 1--'\'~;f .. i! --"!>'< PULLEY PLATE, 12 ;TR·8REAK_ 

'"' S40707000 ,, 1Hfl.:i- 1J- PULlEY, ;TR·BRfAK, 

'~s 54070$001 48 1 f-lc~-;'-IJ-0-:> PULLI"Y SHAI'T, ;TR-BRE~K-

'~' nt~Rn:>n~tl~; '" ' ,: 7"' RETAINING RING E2 

'~' 008400806 " ~ f.;;A::o4XS I SCREW, TRUSS M4XS 
,~8 S4.'S5l)1 001 411 f" v-t /j({ ,,!--7 j SIENSOR PCe MSY, W :TR·BREAK 
,~, $115501002 4!1 f"il•to-1({">:'~ SIENSOR PCB ASSY, B ;TR•BRF.AK. 

HO 006400806 " -- f ):-\::0~~~ SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
1-11 S4SS70001 8 :'.'!!')Jie~J-J·'''H UPrEP. THRf'AD GUID~. C; 12 
,. 12 008400M6 36 - l-77::l4X~ SCREW. TRUSS M4X8 
1-13 546968001 4 S'!;'/:11f~7;..)1l UPPER 'tHREAD GUIDE, D; 12 
1- 14 S3'/29S3Q1 " ~ l·f-\l'70·4'':1!>1-:ca TENSION BI\;\C:KET ASSY 
1·!4·1 540714001 48 ,..,T!!l~;..r~;l'.; TENSION BRACKET 
1-14-2 S500H001 " - ·7'30~*7 TENSIO!-.J $TUD 
1·14·3 100402004 " f,<;<.0-':1\1 SET SCREW, SM~.57 
1-1~-4 S~?297101 '" 11-f'!J'-i· TI--l READ TAKE·IJP SPRING 
1·14·5 s 363001)00 4& :l-)'!-'\1'? ROTARY DISC 
H4·6 14410300$1 " -r c'J':::I'/:;-I;'-'7ot<:t:r: DISC PRESSER. :TENSION 
1-14-7 520680001 " 1 c;r;;p;;..,<~., TENSION SPRING. S 
1·14·11 S206Bl000 4S 7 s ·~ :ViU. ., :r.., f/4 WASHER 
1·14-9 520662103 '" -t f?-3?:.-1"·~ r TENSION NUT, Rl':tl 
1·14·10 S4839S000 4S 1 ff;n'}:;1\''}-1'J.'l 1 £·N~10N AAR PIA I(, l 
1·14--11 S36299001 "' 1H'ol7"''!'57.1CJff Ff\T 
\ -1 s 008400806 96 • J-.77:J4n SCREW, TRUSS M4Y.8 
1- 16 ~45571000 41 H'-:::1--]0-->f-<J!>--:'1J:2 TENSION BAR PLATE, 12 
\- 1 7 008400806 24 • f'J,7;;l'f~ $(1'\fW, TRUSS M4X8 
1·1 e 540715001 48 1•f'Ji';\'1J SRACKE!T, :T/TAKE-UP SPRIIIIG 
1-19 0084001106 " .c;;;:o:::::,oxa SCREW, TRUSS M4XB 
1-20 $4072.2001 4 fC,:/SW"cl<.',')'~ SWITCH PCB ASSY, 11F.AD 
1-2 1 00!>400$06 a< •;;.,::ax~ SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
1-22 546283000 4 r?:fl-1'~+"-*;;r-:t~ SWITCH HARNEJSS ASSY, HOAD 
1-23 $46284000 4 ~ "*"'t;..-1;'--l'-*k7~ SENSOR HARNESS ASSY, TR BI'\EAK_ 
1· 14 S4SS72001 4 J·S?t·'!/1))1\-12 COVER, U ;ADJ-BASE 
1·2'i 008400BD6 " + c'>;;l:;4XO SCRE!W, TRU:'i$ M4XS 
1· ~b ~4':>~13UU\ 41 f'f1'1"""'"-'>J1Jt l.UNN~l.IINI.l ~LA II: 
1-27 008400806 8 ~ t-');>;::o4XB SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
1 ·2S $17061000 8!i-- 7t;;..;;;o G~OUNDWI~%. 120 
1·2~ OOS400806 4;~r-o;_~:a"-".a SC.RtW, TRUSS M4.l<.8 
1-30 545574001 a' :'-"' -~ "•xoo STUD, 4X50 
1.;'11 ~>7060001 l?.l..,_;-:r-7 I.ABE'l, GROLINDINCi 

' tJUt!4UUllUb " •I-77;;!4Xil )\,.e:l:\"11, 11\U~~ f\114M 

l 0Hl400B)6 B J''t;;i!C HY.8 BOlT, SOCKET M4XS 

RM 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0 _ tt~!ffilhl!llGI< / NeMie llar and (JrMng uluiOh meG!lanl6111 _. Nadel~t;mgo unj ant~iibik'Jpplung! 
Barr~ J atgulile 101 m&cantsme d'embrByage cJ'entralnemMI I 
~2rre Qe aguja y m8cantsmo de embrague de mando 

I 0 

155-841-117 
R . tHftli~&I*II!H~ J Synchronizer I Synchronisator J Synchronisateur /Sincronlzador 

8 I 0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. 

S1 . ::J > f-- kl- A :f ·; '/ 7 f..,'($1 Control box m~~han1sm /Schaltkast~n / 
M4ct>ni$me d11 boltier de contr61e / Mecanisrno de Ia caja de ccntrolo!!s 

~~·NC:. co or v~Y ~:.;1 OF PARTS ·-... 

' <;~7M7001 ·. <'1"'- "'''"""!'" rnNTRnl Rn>: .e.s;v 9 

' . ' 552044001 I -"-f'--''l'-""7~~ MAIN PCB A~SY, B ,., S36JI4000 ' OC'"';"'I;•·)'?iC I' AN MOTOR ASSY. DC 
1·3 IJLOJ33001 8 +T";;1..7-lX3~D~ SCREW, PAN (Sir WASHE?.) M~X30 , .. 542967001 I j':;,l;";..-'}1\/'7~ POWER SUPPLY PC::6 A.SSY 
1.5 $005~J000 '3 +1'1(- HNI SUPPORT, 61-JS ,., --~~1'\MIM 1 "'''":>:-"-""' ~~A<"~R l'>rll 

'.' 025030236 2 L5t''J!lf'+.:>7i WASHER, PLAIN M S 
I ·8 $33106000 2MJA7'!HIO STUD,M3L10 
'·9 OA430Dfi0S 2 +1'-'.'\:'?~>XWA SCREW, PAt~ ($/PWASHER) M3X6 
1·1 0 542971050 ' r>'i=-''~t'-M17\ r>OWER SUPPLY HAR1·1lSSASSY, M 1 
1.11 S42972050 1 ?" !/ 'T >'' - ~- ), M2'i t POWER SUPPLY HAfl.Nm ASSY, M2 
1-1 ;> ;429noso ' T > 'T /I\-:< 7M"l'J 0 PnWFR ~IlPPI Y HARN~~<; A.<;~Y. ~'' 
1·13 041.974050 ' 7-/'f~-n-t-:-tG?~ POWER. SUPPLY HARN~SS ASSY, G 
H4 $42975050 ' -;">..,-/I'-<I-7MN'it P-SUPPLY HARNlSS ASSY, M :N 
1·1 5 542976~50 ' XI')J'II<;t,;<~?~ X-ARFA HAl\ NESS ASSY, a 
1-16 $4~977050 ' '"" ') '"'- t ,_ ~? " Y·AREA HAl'! NESS A$51, a 
1 "17 $41978050 1 J \ t ;.-'1 1\- t. _2 B-7 t TIMING HARNESS ASSY, 8 
1· 1 8 542~79050 1 IND<X"C- :01\- t- 7S? ~ INOEX MOTOR. HAR.NE55 ASSY. B 
1-19 ~42980050 ' -1 f '"-'"-*:<B7 ~ BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS ASSY, B 
1· 20 542981050 ' ~ :, :..-';'- :0 •',- * Afi"? ~ HEAD MOTO~ HAR~l£% AW(, B 
1 '21 542982050 1 X'f-)11-t;:\U,~ X-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, ~ 
1-22 $42983050 ' ¥'f--7/'. . "- -'<~? ~ Y·MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, B 
1 ,2S 54~96405Q ' H'1 '/ '//! 1-0f' ,'I B'/ ~ HEAD CONTROL HARI>I£SS ASSY. e 
1 ·24 S4J9BSOSO 1 ST·SU,-<1-XVJ!; START-STOP HARNgSS ASSY, B 
1 .)$ 5419116050 ' l~;fAII-4-7~-7 1i PANF.L HARNESS ASSY, B 
1·26 542987050 ' !"{') I";'! 'i :OJ',-!}. A 8? ~ BED HARNESS ASSY, ~ ;Rn 
1-27 S429e80SO ' ~(ow·.-tAo-71; B·COM HARNE$$ ASSY, B 
1·28 542989050 ' ~CI"w•4-A~?~ HARNESS ASSY, S; BC1 
1-29 542990050 ' BCVI-"-7~1 ~ HARNESS AS~Y, B ;BC2 
1·30 $4299'1 050 ' 11-"r'Jil/'\1'1\-;/;_;(~'.>2 SENSOR HARNESS ASSY, 8. TR 
1-31 S429noso 1 "'H''.i'i: .. J•I-4-1.1?~ MOTOk HARNESS ASSY, S ;TR 
1·32 542993050 ' H+' -"'f'>J\ ~ S-.':B-7 t H·POWI"R SUPPLY HARNESS ASSY, ~ 
1-33 S4299AO~O ' ~(7 /~ ...-11-;j. ::< B';' ~ P-SUPPLY HARNESS ASSY, B ;Bl: 
1 '34 543024050 1 ~11-t:AJBVO';'.\ P-HARNESS ASSY, B: 18V 
1-ss S430280SO 1 'I'·· A;:\JJVB? .\ P-HARNESSASSY, 8 :3W 
1-36 543029050 ' PII-;,.:A'6VB?~ !'-HARNESS ASSY, 6 ; 15V 
1-~: ~4J~3oo:.u I pii-~.:A~6?l P•HARNESS ASSY. ~B 
1-38 $39820000 " -"-~~7/7'"'!5) CORP CLAMP, 1763 
1-39 0A4401f·OS ' ~,,.-"'If I' ;_ 4W' ODA SCRI£W, PAN (S/PWASHt:P.) M4X16 
1-40 537060001 1 7'-:<Y-7 LABEL, GROUNDING 
Hl-1 SS/261001 1 >t.·V?::l7!1 1- BOX COVER 
1·42 060400616 13 I\-! :;, iC M:Y.~ SCREW. SIND M4X6 
1~40 :04:1~U4UU1 1 77'/1-'!";''r~JtB f'AN :,c !liNG PLATE, B , . .., 0A5401 006 2 :r~;:;~\;!.!::74J<10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X1 0 
1·4:i 021400206 2 z:.-:n-·:• •a NUT,2M4 
1 ... ('. $4%0~000 2 Dc::-r;..-'1'-~-7~- DC f"AN MOTOR ASSY, L 
1"47 $4350300! ' ';FJ''--' ,' IJ'/'J'"'f:!'A FAN SETTING PLATE, A 
!-46 060400616 21\..-,'.f'I~M'i SCR.E'W, SIND M4X6 
1-4~ )~;l~~~u~u 

' 
PI>-+.>;ZEP.0-7~ ~·HAKNlO> A>~Y, LI:RU 

HO 544340050 
' 
"11~-<~-"-"-lP~ BRAKl HARN£% ASSY, B 

1· 5 I 544341000 1 P~OI~960MT1 ~ rF!OM AS$Y, %0 MT 

' S4244Q001 4 'l';'-'1'JH<f1HX14 BOLT, SOCKET (S.'P WA5HER)M6X14 

-

!; 
I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S2 . ::J / t- Q- Jl-<t~ ':1? AOO!x; I Control box mechanism I Schattkaston / 
M&tanlsrne du boitier de contrtile I Mecanisrno de Ia oaja de controles 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

52. :J > I' 1=1 ··· .iL,;j;' ·y J :Z.I*!~iii\ /Control box mech<mi~m I Sch<Jitk<~sten / 
ME!canisme du boiti(H de contrble! MecM1i~mo de Ia caja de cOI'ltrole> 

RIJF.NO. CODl "" l:.C.¥' NAME QF PARiS 'M 
; 5511?.~001 1 T"T/c-: 0<,)~01 POW~RSiJPPLYBA£-tA~W F'· 
5-1 $47905001 1 T;...·)':...,~-:o:.u POWER SU~~L Y BAS~, U 
5-2 S42995000 ' f:'i/?.7<9'.'~. Tl\ANSFOMER, 7i:9VA 
~-3 018061236 4 r·+rr•• r 0x12 BOLl, 5Q(I(fT M6X 12 ,_, 028060246 .: 1'1'''f!f'i<2·~ WASHER, SPRIN('; 2-6 
5-0 025060236 4 .:'}V))tr:v'lo WASHI"R, PI.AIIIJ M 6 
5·6 OA4400&0S 3 +f"'t"? l:<>~fDA SCRt:W. MN 1~/P WA';!~fR) Md)(r, 
S· '! 5479MOOO t ;'~-h-M•OA 8RaAKER, M ;10A 
; .. s 542996050 ' ":";. 7.11-* ;.1~\'1 " iRAN$FORMER HAf\Nf:SS AWl, 1$V 
>·9 S4299705D ' C 7 '/ ;<J'~ Z.7;l~V? .l. Tf\ANSFORMEP. HARI\IESS AS$Y, 39V 
5-1 0 S4299S050 ' I ,!.-::t<~-<1- AI(;V'I{ TRAI\ISFORMfR HMNFSS ASSY, 16V 
5·11 551128000 ' J17.71!VJ?!;t1 NOIZl Fll i6R ASSY, E1 
5·12 5~9320000 1 :::l- 0?7:.-.:117[1 CORD CLAMP. 1763 
5-13 OA440160S 2 ~:f-~;'ff'0'~4X1GDA SCREW. PAN [SIP WASHF.R) M4X1 6 
5- 14 $37059001 1 "P-'7 LABEL, PE 
$-15 543945050 1 5':.-.7':.-.!'-~.AM•$ POWER 5UPPL Y HARNESS A5$Y, A 
5-16 543946050 ' l·~·-'r~·l,-.fAB/ ~ POWER SUI'PL Y HARN~SS ASSY, S 
5-17 S4S947050 1 "'''""'"'l'~t:::or ~OWOR SU~PL Y HARNI:SS ASSY. C 
5- 18 532145000 1 SISR52SVB20 DIODE. SIBRS2SVB20 
5-19 $43861001 1 'i:.-.-:t:.-<1"1~;..~? ~ POWtR~(8ASSY.~ 

5·20 5005~4000 4 "7of.'- CON> SUPPORT, 6NS 
5·11 SS/907000 1 :1- f'i\Jf1f#t~ CORD HOLDER, 10N 
5-22 54~$60001 1 5'>-T>A.-J.!JII- POWER BA$~ COVER 
~-23 OS0~0061P 3 1<-l/f-M4hl SCR"W, SIIIIDM4X6 
S·24 S4194llOSO ' +:.-.-1:.-.1•~>.7~-l'~ POWER SUPPLY HAR~IESS, D 
5·25 SS112SOOO ' .:J:.-.;>·Jon-NI0'-'4" CONiACiORASSY, 1 ;~·N10 
S<.J>· 1 546551000 1 ::!.•9)91-NIIlACll CONNI"CiOR, :S·Nt 0 AC1~ 

' 542446001 5 ]1•)"-fil- f'!''.' ~-)(ll BOLT, SOCKET (SIP WA5HilR)fVI6X 14 
9 S4303$000 1 Y'-'"'"'"' · ~ POWff\ 5UPPL Y COil.D 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T 1 ~:jf,W, ~ilji iBE:~·940f::\C, 1 240BC 1 i PO"V~' $Upply equ1prn@l rr'eol1a11iorr. (SE3·940BC. 1 240BC) I 
Stromvernorgung (SCS 940BC 1240BC)/ 
Mecanisme oe l'equlpm~n! en alimentat<oi'l 91ectrique (8ES-940SC, i NOBC) .' 
Moc~~·smo <101 o ui o do atnroentaciOn Ue corrionta (BES+140BC, 1240l~C1 

" >t:::tV" ;..-llll,l', 
I OPTION PA~TS " 

29 
~I 

' 
I OPTION PARTS" 

";:t:;'Y~~Illlo\1 
I opTION PARTS " 

"' EIES·1240BCJ!l I 
EII:0$-124()EIC > 

~. j 

rr = ;;;;;" .. ;,)i ···· .... ·•· I 

It~ I 
11~1 
I ' . I ~._3-H ©-----3·1·2.,; 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

r~. , 'tli~,\l.IJijj1(. (BES·940SC 1 240SC) i Power supply ':!(1\JIP'l'lEI'l\ m?chanimn (BFS-940BC. i 2~QSC) I 
Strcmvorsorgung (S~S-'J408C. 1240BC 11 
M~CMI$tl1<0 de !'equipment an al1menta1ion l§lectriQ~e n:!t'.S·9409C 12408C) / 
lvlecanismo d~l o ui o do alinwmod6n do corrientc (Bl':S-940BC. 12408Cl 

".,..,..,_, .. -~!111<! 

I OPiiON PARTS " !OPTION PARTS" 

"' BES·940BCIII I 
BES-940BC > 

1 

':t7Yi91:r-ll\l.lJ; 
I OPTION PARTS " 

"' BES·12.40BC.M I 
BES-1240BC > 

:<.1 

r:~i II , I ,-
\13+t f!}--3-1-2 I 

- - - - - ::____.) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T: _ ;;; j¢;~"~~1fo (B E5-94C,BC, I 240BC) i Pow"r <upp;y ~qui pme~c mechdnism (BES-9403[. 1 Z4~BC) i 
Jtromv~r;orgur>g (8£5·9408C, 1240BC) t' 
M~c~nisme r;le I' equipment en a! 1 mentaci on electriq~" (BE$-940BC, 12LOBC) i 
Me(dn1omo Q,l ¢<N<PO r;l~ nlim«mt~c,6n cle cornente (B[S-~40BC:, 1240BC) 

REF. NO. COD!l Q'TY t:.d 1 

546498100 
'i43033000 
SS2376000 

i 

<. BFS·1~40BCIIJ > 
) >rOP71·J:f7~ 
2 SWHW'B·V~I1R 
2 <?') F.''J:>-7H~I 

NAME OF P.li.FI.TS 
" OPTION PARTS" 

<fOIIIF$-1240BC> 
stOP SWITCH ASSY 
SWITCH, ;'fW1B-V4:1R 
RING,;HW 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T?. i;$'j /il, 00% 18ES·9406C'. • 240BC) / Power supf}l\' !>ql,ipment moa11sni~m (6ESAI4DBC 12408C'! I 

Stmmvsr~org~n2 i8ES·8.iOGC. 1240BC) 1 
M(§~llnl6m~ de I· aqu1pmant en alimentiition ~l,ctrique (BES"940BC, 1240BC] / 
MenMi$mO dele urpo de etlrmontaci6n do corrio11te (8ES·940DC, 1240BC) 

i 56.040-Si 5 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T2 . ~ iJ4 dO:;:] fl' (B ES-9408C, 1240BC) I POWN •~ ppl)' eq~ i pm~nt m~rhJnio;m (B ES-940SC, 1140BC)I 
Stmnwer~org ung (8 ~S-940SC, 1 2~ OBC:) I 
Meca~lsme de ,·~qu:pment en elimMtMior: e:ectriq~e (8ES-g4QSC, 1240BC) I 
Mec~r<i:;nm (!ql <1q ui po de ~I i m~nt~•;r6n d~ corn tn til (S E5-9408C, i 24C SC) 

REF. NO. CODE Q',-v to:--/1" N/l.ME Or PA~T$ 

' $!!1195201 tr'f0::''""!i:--'?~ HEADPCEASS'f 
; ~430000\JO ' X;;;i)Yi'-"·70'~ X·AREA HARNtSS A'i'>Y 
1 $43001000 1 y;::i)J'i•-!{1.?~ Y ·AREA HARNESS .\SSY 
8 543002000 1 ~10>-1!1-*)1.'. TIMING HARNE$SASSY 

' 043003150 
' 

INOO.<'i; -1 1•- # ;>.'J ~ MOTOP. HARNESS ASSY, li>IDEX ,, S43D04050 1 ii ,.,:.--'i:-91'-4171 2 HEAD MOTOR HARNtS$ AS$Y 

" S492\l4000 1 ~'i:-9'1-;t.;~~ X·MOTOR HARNOSS A55Y 

" $49299100 1 ST·SUI-~-?11"'\ $iAKT-STOP HARNESS ASSY, 12 ,, $492'/SOOO ' ~j-·;...y:--1\-~-7'?~ POWER SUPPLY HARNESS ASSY, H 
21 S430160SO 1 H':' "> ;•>-!'-1.>;7 C; ~ H~CONrt\OL HARNESS AS$'(, 6 

22 S43017050 3 H'~!ry~/I'-47'?L~. H·CONTROL HARNE$$ ASSY, A 

" 543018000 1 H".::t'?~'-'7~ TE~MINATO~A55Y, H 

" 54li281000 4 ;'-"<jl-5<1'-*~7~ HARNESS ASSY, ;ADJ.-SASE 

" S4fi232001l 4 ~)Wi•-:l.?.•;>; HARNE;SS ASSY,; fHWITC:H 

--------- -----------

l3 S43461000 
<::l--.'Jl!f,10m> 

I lf,".-":\7 H~M 
<Cmd la~gtfl "' 10m> 
IF HARt-lfSSAS)Y, 10M 

~M 

--------- -------------------" ________________ J __ ------···· 
33 543461000 
JS $39821000 

" 150357001 

" S004fl0000 ,. OAS401006 

" 504557000 

'" 539821000 
41 SS9S21000 

" 539821000 

" 53982!000 

" SS238000Q 

"' )J~ntl uuu 

'" S391lJOOOO 

" 149809000 

1 lfl'-··;;j<7.7i'.10M 
4 :1- f'-)'7/?"!9~7 

4;,~p5:..-:tn 

1 ;:::,- c·:r.JI-~#0 

1 '7-'\::JJ\:it-~74.\10 
1 ''/111'PlTIM 

16 o:J-I'?-7:.-719P7 
11 :J-1'77~·?'"1~P7 

g "l-)'-?'.!:..-?'9P 
2 01--1"?7:..-;:flgP? 

3 C~S?")..-7ltS·l 
'I ;:J·- ~?,:-719P7 

3 :J- "?"1;.7'170! 
1 J<"f7'l'7"L 

tf HARNfSSAS~Y, IOM 
COIWCLAMP,19P7 
C:ORDC:LAMP, 13-L 
CORD HOLDER, SN 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASH OR) M4X1 D 
IIAND,PLTlM 
CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
CORD ClAMP, 19P7 
CORDClAMP,;OH 
<.LJt\U l,hAI\11~, l'W; 
CORD CLAMP, 1763 
8EADBAND,L"'200 

-- ........................... -- _, ....................... ····~-- ..... ~--.". -···-~-~··~----~~------~-"---- --

.................................. ------ ----------~-

66 SS1912000 J 71D--'?-Y::--7r,~-3NB 
67 018061036 3 )')"*)' ~-~t-10 

-<For area II mltation > 
SEAD BAND. L" 200 

<f(lt I:IES·1~400C> 
COF\0 CLAM~, NK-~NB 
SO~T. $0CKCT M~X1 0 

----~--------------- --- ---------------------- --------------------------
$04557000 

";t';t~~;..-jJ.(j," 

<;;;~-l'"'i!~5m> 

Sl $43040000~ 111'!1-A;\1/!\M 

~~-~~----~---- -~---T~-- ~;-:~;.·;-.. ·;o;-:;-----~~ 
64 547263001 I 1 IF/'o- :;'-7 7 a lOMt ·:1 1'-

64·1 547Zl7000 1 O'l'--t:>J,\l~M 
64·2 S939&o041 1 -T-:nc-,·;.J--1;..~ 

!lAND,PLTI!v1 

"OPTION PA~TS" 
<Co.-.d length = 5m > 
IF HARNES>A%'1. SM 

<(('lrd leMgth .. 70m> 
IF HARNESS SET, ZOM 
II' HAf\Nl!$$ ASSY. 201v1 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL, CABLf 

--------------~----- --- ---------------------- -------------------······----------- --
$$410200; 
s~~lO\ooo 
S43426000 

1..j;·Yf-;'·?_,~f 

1 CA-tx*:i)/1~ 
1 DOSVRS7-;'"1~ 

NETWORKSn 
SOX A5SY, CA-CX 
RS CABLE ASSY, DOS!V 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

4 

I 

l "" 0 
J' 

o::BES•12418Cifl/ 
BES·1241BC> 
--~~~--,.-­
(~~~ 

I~ 
·~l~~ 

t 3-2·1 (}-----3 2-2 
-~~~-

I OPTION PARTS " 

< BES·1241EICI!l I 
OlllS.1241BC:t-

3"' 
(I:;;:-;;::_-~---,, 
1,~ I 
:1~1 
3·H ~:h2 ,I 
"~----~' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~3 ~ ilt 6~o f!:l :',f (B 05-'34 I BC, 124 1 BC\ / Paw~r >upply qq u i pmet>1 methan i>rn (S ES-94. BC, 12 4 1 BC) I 

$t~omverw~W'\J (B~S-941 BC. 1241 BC) I 
M eca n~>me d~ I' eoui p'llent en ali mentation electriaue (Bi':S-94 1 BC. 124 1 8() I 
Me~~ni>rtiQ del "auwo d" ~lim~ntw:i6n de wrrr~m€ 

REF.NO. 

' h1 
1·2 
1-3 
'., ,,, 
'., 
1·7 
i -8 

' 9 
1-10 
1 ·11 
Hi 
1 ·13 
1·1 4 
1·1 5 
1' 1 6 
1-17 
1- 'llj 

1-19 
1·20 
1·) 1 
1·22 
1·2"> 
I •t'-1 
1 ·25 
1·25 
1-27 
f -28 
1-29 

,., 
3·2-1 
>·1·2 
;.;>" < 
3·2·4 

l·l 
J. 2·1 
;~. 2·< 
3-3 
3·3·1 
H-2 

' " " 1S 
17 
18 

'" " " " 

CODt I ern \o_,_,-, 

>~~~~~1U1 ' 
')447S1002 
. 540187000 
! $45184000 

$fl$1!;!\'i001 
S43257000 
~45175000 

$45171000 
$45172000 
54~173000 

545174000 
543270000 
:>4~"r/;JUU~ 

$45180009 
~45161001 

545177000 
545176001 
54-6364001 
~<l.~lj.J~UU I 

052.400605 
OS230050S 
002160405 
546363000 
0A430060S 
VA4jU0bU~ 

008400604 
543114001 
546362009 
008300504 
510243000 

$46556100 
546557000 
$43034000 
~l;~q7RM() 

552379000 

S46499100 i 
$43034000 
">~23/~00U 

547381100 
S46557000 
$523'19000 

r~1>S<!!o1 

S430060SO 
S4!1299100 
$43010000 
s4n2oooo 
S493%5000 
$~n\<~()QO 

$43019050 
S4J02005D 
$43021050 

. ~?<f!tJt,"C~ 
' 

Jq-.J:,,..,,,.,.., t 

' HFD~ 1 lCD'E:/2-i"?'l 

' '-'-"-~---:;'7-?i!, 1 lCDl?1;;..J\-,-

' '-V'J7A1·~'f?h ' ""''"''-+-<? t 
1 fDD-7'-'if;..-;\- fA?~ 

' 7W"JJ!.-;,-~,;:\?~ ' 1 ;_!{ •• ) "i'-ot),'/ i1 

' ::J- f:?'•:•;,,?.K~S1 

' llq.J[, 

1 ''"'"','•·7 
' :---e'l--<t!f.'-f-
2 Z«-7-ft--- C 
1 7'1---f 

4 t5"f!J;f;\t 
4 ':!'I': 'f. o--M1.6X4 
2 T-''=lh.ti::54XIi 
5 t'"'C:Ji\;'-!;)JXO 
4 • ;.<--·cu,,;t,o 
2 z"-•na 

' ++•-;-<!'? C>.-.O"JA 
4 •7"-1'"7 •u~DA. 
4 + 0;!-7,:0IIX6 

' "'"''BiOS{~) 1 _,-11?07, 
2 • '57,~xg 

1 :;1-1 Q ~~ 7 7:.- :itJK·3>j 

<BES·g41 BC~ > 
1 STA.RT-STOPSW'J H 
1 A1'J7-AJW4"1R 
1 >WH\\'1B·M110~ 

1 "'''' >~1!'-''i~w 
1 '7'7'J !'_;IJOc'/""W 

<:!IES-12418Cill > 
1 HARTX~');<'!~ 
1 SW~WIB·MI1UG 
1 7'71/~~'J;..)'~W 
2 STQPA1'/'f-·7H 

2 .':\ -('J /·,'JW<'"" 
2771)1'~')~-.;''tw 

1 Y'\-Y!I-.OX'Ji 

1 ''·~"''-"-l-1l7~ 
1 ~C1''-*-"'>'~ 
1 1 h-I''Jti•~I'-;Cf.J'J~ 
1 ~ '*'"''f-Yil-:i.)7Z 
1 oo»o T> .. r.;, ~ ~ 

1 BC'!-1<;;..1'-;,J-7 U 

1 B('il';.-"-#-::>? i.r-
1/BCO--:l.'J!/;;..'J< 

'-<".ME OF PARTS 
UPI:KA II UN ~AN>-L !\,0~ Y 
PC~ ASSY, Pfo.NEL 

I FDD, 3.$ 
LCD MODULE ASSY 
$HE~T SWITCH A$SY 
INVERTER, LCD 
CA.P SWITCH ASSY 
PANt;L HAI'\NESS ASSY 
POW I"!\ SU~~L Y HA!\NE$$ A$$Y, FDD 
FI.OPPY HARN~SSASSY 
INVtl1:iER HA~NE$$ A5$Y 
CORDBUSH,;KR51 
~ANtL 

rANELBASE 
SUPPORT, ;5HEET KEY 
SPAC~R PLATE 
PLATE 
WA$HI':il., ~LAI~J U; 
'L!H:W, I'AN IVI"I.bX4 
SCRfW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
SCREW, PAN (Sir WASHER) M3X6 
SCRtW, PAN MJ.6)(4 
SMCER,Ld 
SC~EW, PAN (~IP WASHER) M;!XIO 
~l...~t:W, ~AN (~W VVA)Hl~) IVI;i;\lj 
SCRt\111, TRU5$ M4X6 
LABEL,BES(1) 
COVtR PLATE 
SCR.t'W, TRUSS M3X5 
CORD HOLDER, ,NK·3N 

<For B~S·941BC'> 
SWITCH ASSY, E ;START-STOP 
SWITCH, ;AJW~ 11 ~ 
SWITI::H, ; HW 1 B·M 11 Oti 
RINr. ·HW 
RING, ;TW 

<:~or BE5-1241EIC> 
START SWITCH ASSY 
<:WITCH,; HW11l-·M110ti 
RING,;HW 
STOP SWITCH ASS'!'. E 
SWITCH, :AJW411 R 
RINCi, :TW 

l'CI:l A~~y, tiC 

Y·MOTOR HARNESS ASSY 
START-5TOP HARNI"$$ A$$Y, 12 
HARNESS ASSY, SCI 
S£NSOR HARNESS ASS'y', TR 
MOiOR HAkNf$S A$SY, TR 
~owen cu"r~Y rrAnf~~~~ A~~Y. ~c 

BC PCB HARNESSASSY, B 
BC PCB HARNESSASSY, A 
TERMINATORASSY, BC 

78 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(~~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

, 1241 BC) / P~Jwor supply ~<'1u1pment f11EH.:h<~nism (BES-941 BC, 12418C) I 

BC, 1:2:41BCJI 

'· 

< BES·1241BCII! I 
DES-1241BC> r-···--·-·----
(~~~ 

~-c~L~ 
13·2·1 t}--3-:J.Z 

'~~~~~~~~-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

TS , ~ ijf; ,f. i!!! ;'¥ ( B ES-94 1 BC, I 24 1 B C) : Pow-:1 w ppl) 0q~:o;.m~n ~ m@c'o~<lilrc• (B CS·94' S C. 1 Z·l i SC) 1 

$trom~~r\org~:ng (BF.S-~41 BC, 1 1418() I 
r~~canism~ de l"eq~iPr'Mr'l\ ~~ alimentatior. <iiectrique (805-94~ SC, 124 ~ BC) I 
fl/l<lc~n ~<mo dfi'l tqvi p<> d~ ~I i mMt~~i 6n d~ corri ~nte 

R_~f:~_Q, ___ -+ ---~9.!:!:': ... 
:!U )U(I;JI!~'OUU 

~·:: ·;-~:·-=-~-~-;-~~~~-~--'!' ....... ---
3~ 5~5271000 
3S S4S270000 
!B 018400636 
4g 0280402~6 

3·1 
J.J. I 
3· 1·2 
~-1-5 

" . ~-. 

543022100 
S<l303JOOO 
543034000 
"L~IIIUU\.> 

546498100 
S450H•)OO 
~~:n7smnn 

" 

1 1<-fJVRS!•-¥7.? !_ 

1 /t-fJ''!''-'~/fl-4;, 
4 7'7'"'!' I-~X6 
411'~,-j,OC?-l-0 

" 

"ot:t>~:...~~fl," 

<liES-9418Cio > 

' IT<I.PHM;'> ~ ';J f- "7 ~ 

' 5W~W1B·V4~1~ 
' 

SWHW1B·M1!0G 

' ~·;•, f:I-'1'-'?HW 

<BE$-1241BC,!!J> 
2nOPl{/'f).O 
2 "'IHW1B·V411R 
~ ... -,IJ,<II•_,,;L, .. 

NAME OF PAF\T5 

ou~~u~t,.-1~ 

PANtL HARI-.J~S$ I\$SY, RS 
P·SUPPL Y HP.RNE5$ ASSY, PANEL 
BOLT, SOCK~T M4X6 
WASHER. SPRir.!C 2-4 

"OPTION PARTS" 

<For BES·941 BC > 
SWITCH ASSY, START-liM 
$WITCH,, HW1 B"V4 1 I k 
SW!iCH,; HW18·M 110G 
KINb, ;HVV 

<For I:IES·1241$C:> 
STOP SWITCH ASSY 
SWITCH, ;HW1B.V41 1 R 
R'"''-, ;f.l\1\1 

·---.............. ..... 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T 4 _ 'i4ij1; d'o ~ -:;_ (8 ES·S4 1 BC, 1 2~ 1 8C) I ?ow~r 'uppl y ~qu ip11wnt mHh~n '"" (8 E5-941 8C, 1241 fl t;) I 
Jtromve,sorgu~g (BE~-941 OC, 1241 RC) 1 
Ml>ca nrsme de l'eq ur pr-1ent en "1 i mentation iii ectrique (B ES-941 BC, I 241 a C) 1 
tv',~<:Mi;m" d$1 eq~oll1l dt tl i m~nt~o;16n d~: (t>rro('n\c (B I:S -941 BC, 1 ~4 I SCI 

RE" tJO. CODE - . ·-···--·- .-.-. 

" 0411~~~'.!1 

6 S43QOOC.OO 
7 S4S001000 
8 543002000 
8 543003150 

" >43004050 

'' ~'19?:1'1000 ., $49299100 

" 549295000 

" S43016DSD 
n 543017050 

" $43018000 

" ~<1~ze1000 

?6 S4628200Q 
3) 5398:11000 
36 150307001 
37 S00480000 
3S OA5401 006 

" ~04JJ70QO 

40 S39821000 
41 539821000 
42 S39821000 

" 539821000 

" 552380001) 

" ~~ll(\?.1000 

46 SS9810000 

" 149809000 

------~~-- ---~-----~ 

1~9809000 

" SS1912000 
67 018061036 

.. ---------
68 504557000 

" SS4101001 ,,., 554101000 
7, -~ 543426000 

~~!:~-~-~--~-~-;;~;-~-;:! 1_ 

1'x:.'!"l'l'-'''-~'~ 
1 Y:t•)TI\-),'I_J t 
1 P-'~--'111-i<::\~~ 
1 :~·::>rXT-5>1•-#"'-7~ 
1 J.:-:-T-;\ll•-1-7.?~ 
'~-co--1.''--1'-'?~ 

, l'r-Jr"-*·;l.1J'>t 
1 HS';..'f>1'-1-7.7~ 
1 K';'?:.-;.. 1 '-~.:>?'H 

~ ,..-y.,~:·l•·:f.A?t"-

1 "":o.'"'?>?~ 
'1- ""'"'!":/~' 1\-'1·-''1~ 
4HIWII--oi1.7~ 

4 ::~-~'?7-J19r7 
4 :::1- ,.77>711 
1 :.:~-~>J~JHi;.s 
1 7"-0l!C<-t')0)\10 

1 ''-'~''"''"" 
1fi Ol-1'77>:i19P7 
1'1 ::~-- 1'77:.-7'19r7 
3 ::~- ~-7'0'"-'7'1~07 

2 :J-C?·7>7'19P7 
3 ~K~? 7 > 7'0H 
I..;-.'>;_..;,·,,., 
3 ;;-~}');.-'/1700 
1 ~15'/?'L 

<O'!fci:tMll':lil > 
l>oo?·~·Jc 

<: BES-1241 BC!Il > 
~ "!-1Q>-"7>?'NK·l/J~ 

3 774!. 'OXIO 

--- ----------~-~~~-------

' ''>S>-fPLT"' 

~ot:f:,~:.-!~.jj,u 

1 1'-'YO'J·?t'~ f 

1 CA·CM• Y 'J J. '7 '!: 
1 bOI'IR5'r - ;i !e 7 ~ 

NAM~ OF PAR'> 

Hl'.AIJ ~l.b A>~ Y 

X·.>.REA HARNESSASSY 
Y·AREA HAR.NESS ASSY 
iiMifJli HAIH-J!'~$A5SY 
MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, INDEX 
HgAD MOTOR HARNESSASSY 
.\•IVI\.l 1 U/1 HI-\C,N~)~ p.,;,~ Y 

5T AAT·SYOP HARN E$5 ASSY, 12 
POWER SUPPLY HARNESS ASSY, H 
H·CONTROL HARt·lESS ASSY, B 
H·CONTROL HARNESS ASSY, A 
'1 ERMINA 1 OR /l.SSY, H 
HA~Nt~~ A~~~, ;AUJ.-~A~C 

HARNF.~S AS5Y,; H·SWITCH 
CORD CLAM~, 19P1 
CORD C~AMP, 1~·L 
COA.D HOLDER, SN 
SCREW, PAN (SiP WASHER) M4X10 
~AI~1:1,PlTIIII) 

CORD ClAMP, 19P7 
cormnAMP, 19~'7 
CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
CORDt:;LAMP, :05·1. 
cof\o c~.:..Mr, 1'~' 
COW CLAM~. 1763 
i>EAD SAND, I. " 200 

<:for ~·ll~ lim itat;on > 
RfADBAND.L"'200 

<for BES·1241BC> 
CORD CLAMP, NK·3NB 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X1 C 

OOOL~L-"LLL-------••••••••••"""""'"" 

BANP,PLT1M 

"OPTION PARTS" 
Nr.TVVOkK~f.T 
SOX A$$Y. CA-CX 
RS CABLE ASSi', DOW 

--



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

50-14 ...., 
' I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

"-" 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
___ j 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T5 . 'B ~.fo ~ (,\\ ( :t -;! / "' J ii! .\"") I P ~"'"'' i'JPPI y ;,qui prn~~t m~ch~ni srn (Op;r 0" Pf·ti5) / 
St•omvN1Ngu~g rsond~r:ubehotl' 
Mfcan11me de l'eqJipment en ai·mentation ~lectrique (Pi he• en option)/ 
I'M'~ nr$mO del equr po o e n lr rrwntatl on de CDrrr!;nte (Pie~o; Op(i OMit\) 

R.O:F.i'oJO. ' CODE Q'T" l:o~;i.·f NJ:..MENPARTS 

'" 50· I 
50"2 
S0-3 
00-4 
S0·5 
'0"~ 
50-7 
50-7-1 

50·7·2 
SO·F3 
50·/A 
~0-6 

~0-9 

50·\0 
!i0-11 
SO· 1 2 
50·13 
J0•1" 

55 
~~ 1 

SS·2 
55-3 
55-4 
55-5 
55·6 
~- 1 

ss 
55· 1 
SS-2 
55-3 
55-4 
s;.:, 
S>-6 
SS·7 

""""""""~" 

'' 55-1 
SS-2 
S5"3 
55-4 
SS·S 
5~-6 
SS·l 
55·8 

·, 04~~1;1/lltl'l 
r S4D6nooo 

540764000 
540660000 
05"24016.05 
02140010S 
)~-~~,7000 

551124000 
544525000 
551119000 i S$11.:10000 
5$1122000 
OA~'i-0 I 00~ 

~432"7000~ 

S49271009 
$44524101 
$49268009 
OAS400806 . 
n'o~oooo 

'I S40:;:.-~~0MCt"'f 

12 0~0;; )'0"'·\P·.'I 
1 ':1FTfCiS·1,.11 
3 EMI:l?HCI0-8·'~ 
1 7«::0/\;j< ~ 74X16 
IT'~f·~:u 

1 Ji;(;:>-(JV:HMet•, 
1 f 1 ;r-;~ -1 Ji-<' 1DA 

1 1'>-~.;>.?v-;';lOMCI'I'' 

1 n-il:li;MCNF~'I 

1 1'.-~.A;MCNFF-J.. 
2 7'''-'"4'<:0'4X'IU 
1 ;;J..-fl:';--)r.iiQJ,-,1(-A 

1 ~:,- f0-iVBOX1!t1-~ 

1 :.WX;t,J\-AT-f 
1 :1/,0-Jio~OXM~-C 

23 • 7 ·'-1+-1 ~ 41.8D~ 
1 •• -, .. ,,~_,.,,, 

- 1--· 
" 1,\:.)!t ''"Y ' # 

< BES-S40BC.!il > 
$49312101 I 941/T~,JL-t'/ f 
~+~10>101 ' ·' 7 •) ~'*'"I'; 
SS4780000 I ;'i«JI>$,!.941 

545271000 1 i<;j;JVRS/\-;j;;\'J~ 
S45270000 I !~#IVY'.<·)' ;..,1,- ~-X 

5451S2001 I "*'"'')')\1'~78 
002400514 ' ++~-'::14X'i 

~~g;D;u~o ' ~~.,.,,y,,., 

t "'" 

<BES-1240BCJ!i > 
S49311101 1 ~241•1;f.Jvt·J 1 
S451B5101 I JC,'ifl'4!"'74 

SS4781000 I ""'"6f>',241 
545271000 I 1<4Ji-RSil- o>. ?.'7 ~ 

S45270000 I "" '"1 :.-'i'-1•-t.' 
S4S1810C1 1 ''!f.J> c ')'i7~ ;;a 
00?400514 4 t7«::l4XS 

>AG40r ooa 1 ''AJc'if:-'J':-!1-'f?.r 

---------- --- --------·····-·-·····-
[ J~~~E:itill! 

< BE5-gqoncm > 
S5313510il ' M~\AI't.JL .. t:'Y 1'-

$4518~101 I '-'?'ifl~-'l;il.?~ 

S547SOOOO I ;>',)WB0$~41 

545171000 I J\!f.II•RI'I- ~- 7.7 ~ 
$45JJOODO I 1~!/.!C'f; .. ')':-;•-- 1-7. 
S4S182001 1 !<;f}• 1- I)') 'T1' 1 B 

002400514 4 +1"-'<:l4XO 

546401000 I ,·;.:.Jc7 .,-c' "''- *· :x ~ 
$52582001 1 7-i~C--71~'.>7''"~' 

!14ll 0 IVIl. 0 t I 

EMI CORE. i;SD·SR·25 
CORE, TI'C25·1S·12 
EMI CORE, TFC16-8-16 
SCR~W. PAN (SIPWASHER) M4X16 
NUT, 1 M4 
~f•i'ID.PCTIM 

NOISEriLTE~A$$Y,1 ;tMC 
NOISE FILTER, lOA 
HAR~JESS, ;6RE·EMCNF 
HA.RN fSS, , EMCN F·N F 
HARN~S$,; I:MCI-JHJROIJb 
~Lt<t VV, ~AN (~W VV ASH t KJ lVI<!?. I U 

CON 1 ROL BOX COVlR, A 
CONTROL BOX COVER, B 
STAY, BOX COVOR 
CONTROL 60X COVER, C 
SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER) M4XS 
<:01\C>CIAMr, 170J 

# Remodeliog p~rh set" 

<ForBES·940BC> 
PANEL SET, 941SC 
Ort~AT'0'~ PANtlA,~I" 

LAB E!L, BCS94 1 SC 
PANEL HARNESS ASSY. R$ 
P-SUPPLY HARNESS ASSY, PANEL 
PANr:L SETTING PLATE, B 
SCREW, I'AN M4XS 
l•QWt" ~I,J ''''l V > <AROJ [,$~. D rAf~ ~~ 

<For BES.1240SC> 
PANH SET, 12419C 
OPI'!RATION PANfLASSY 
~S£L,Bt5124t8C 
MNEL HAI\.1-JESS ASSY, 1\'i 
P·SUPPL \'HARNESS ASSY, PAJJE!L 
PANCLSET liNG PLATE, a 
SCREW, PAN M4XS 
POW OR SUPPLY HARNO$$, B i'ANEL 

----------------~·------------------I For ilrea I imitation ) 

< fw· llES·94011C ">-
f'ANH SET, M8SA 
OPERATION PANE~ASSY 
lAil!;L, BES941BC 
PANEL HARNESS A5SY, R$ 
P-SUI'PL Y HARNESS A$$Y, PANI:L 
~ANEl SETTING ~LATE, B 
SCREW. PAN M4XS 
POWER $1.JPI'LY HARNESS. 6 PANEl 
MERCURY 1,\IARNING LA81:L 14X70 P2 

' ' --

i 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(Option par\$ I/ .• 1 111\ldlilrll~rn 'Y ~oulp111"11 

l~~®~~~·~e;ow~~'"~";'P~l·~~· i )/ 

11 r! • I ' 

" ' '"' 
" _J ___ , 

55·1 \ 

l ____ _ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T'i ~ ;;_;; oin 'lli 1.<; ( .j 7' ·> :J > ggJ'd 1 ~ower oupoly eq ui flll1\111t mechani &111 (Qp\i<;~r, po r·L1ll 

S troMvNsllr'gU r>g (So~d~rlu bei16r) I 
M&ca~i~nw d~ l'equ'pm~nt en air mentation I'!IHtrique (Pii'<l'l en option) I 
Me•~·,isrno dl.'l tq·• i po d t ~li,11e'lu~i '"' de 'orriente (l'ieta\ op•;ionaleo) 

;; 
SS·! 
SS·~ 

55·3 
SS·4 
55-5 
55-6 
SS·7 
5S·8 

" 57 ·1 
57-2 

i 

5!::1135104 
$45185101 
SS47S1000 
545171000 
s4snoooo 
<:45181001 
002400514 
St.6401000 
552582001 

SS312~101 
54518~101 

552582001 

! J~IJHlll\:l!l J 
<RF.S-n40S(.i!J ~ 

' MSIJO.t<~.JH:n' > 

' '""""~'"*-'"'~ ' '''·'"~"'''"1 1 ,-,·J.J>RSII-:1.~-') il 

' J\;f.)i-J' ,/)' ;. ,_ :tJ. 

1 Jt_tJC f ')';17~1<~ 

4 ~7~,'l~XO 
1 ~<+!•7'>'!~11-.f :~-e 
; :>:.," o¥ ~ 7-1 :J "' 7 .--..'JH~ 

"1fiit!lli~o1" 

[ l!!!!lllt'l'llm I 
1 M~:l'!"'71q./,)~ 
1 :;"J<:u\1-A&: 

' 7, { "[ :.-'r1 ::J 7 7«!VPZ 

L f-or ~rM lrmrtetmn J 

<For BES·1240SC>-
PANEl SfT, MBSA 
OPt: RATION PANHA5SY 
1-ASEL, SES1241 I>C 
PAN(l HARNESS ASSY. RS 
P.SIJPPLY KAf\NESSASSY. PANEl 
MNH SEiTTII-JG ~LATE, 8 
SCREW, PAN M4X5 
POWER SLJPPl Y HARNESS, B PANEL 
MERCUIW WARNING LABciL 14X70 1'2 

.. ror Supply parts~ 

! For area !imitati<>n I 
PRATION PANtLA$,Y, MP 
OPERATION PAN£LASSY 
MERCURY WARNING LABEL 14X70 P2 

------------···----- --- ·--------------------- --------------------------~--~~-~~-· . 
"' SS·1 

I 

$53127001 
S45Hl4000 

1 M~"r,.::::r.-i"" h 
1 lto-t;;.:L-,,& i; 

LCD MODULt A$$Y, MB 
LCD MODULI: ASSY 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1'6 'iii{;; o'l. 1!!1 J.v; (of 'f '" ;: ;_.. ~~ m,) i Pow~r '" pply <>qui prn~nt m<"~h~nLSm (0f)\L'Jh f)~"tl) ! 
Stromvemngu ~g (5orJderzu behor) .' 
M ec~ n1 sm~ d~ I' eqvi pr11e~t en ~I' mentation electriq~~ (Pi E.ces en aptian) I 
Meca ni 1mo dul ~q~ 1po d~ ol1 m<mt~~' Qn d¢ comer,tt (PiHn> op"ona IG>) 

'\EF.NO. COD I: 0'1 ,. ~:.-~-r 
' 

NAivi:'OFPAfi.TS Iii 
61 S49289001 1 71::.? f'?~0\1\'R-:z'J' C4". F-L~MP APPLIM-/CES SET, !,QW-R 4E 
~ 1-1 S4q2'J2000 1 'J"·( :J 7 f 'i.:O~I·RE fd.AMP APPLIANCE\ 40Vv'-R3 ' 
61-2 , U DO?S0001 1 "'"''" 17r.:.<1'iXJJ CAUTION LABEL, HOT 15X37 
6H $46546000 L 1 l: "f > <f? 0..7 >7'40{·1 FLUORECENT LAMP, 40VV 
61-4 5465410(]1 ' 'r-f:J'7 ""' f 1)')7-f" SEn INC, PLI\ T E. ; fLO U RECENT 
b 1 -5 ~47l69001 4 7' :n:r' !- r '! '! '3. 61;!0 BOlt. SOCKI':'r (SIP WASHlR)MbXZO 
61·0 S4717D001 2 r;h!uvf.')~~rxw BOLl, SOCKET (Sir WASHtR)M~XSO 
li 1-7 0261,07?.6 2 ~7"!-0{-tti>\''l WASHER, PLAIN 11 
61-8 546534000 2 *"'"-':.-::\.1. RUBBER CUSHION 
61 ·9 546554100 1 7f:J'} f')?.-f~'"'"~ SWITCH ASSY, ;FLOUR. LAMP 
61·9·1 S4655SOOO 1 A-f'>'+~Wl£-n~o SWITCH, ;HW15-:!T20 
61-9-2 552378000 1 <7'! '~'J>:'tnw RING, ;HW 
61-1 0 546747000 1i'r-::J7 f')/\-:<-:'17~ HARNESSASSY, flOU~ LAMP 
61·11 0:51127000 1 '7/AJ>SVA71: TRANSFORMlRASSY. 1 ;2SSVA 
61-11-1 S465S3000 1 •7:.-?..lSS'IA TRANSrORMER. 255VA 
r;;1 11- 2 55'1 123000 1 l•-'l;A:J:.-:\''7>'Yi I-5>Z HARNESS 
61" \ ~ 0AS40100G 4 ~-,-.,::::J,1.tt7•xw SCREW, PAN (5/PWASHfRl M4X10 
61-13 $37060001 1 7'-A'i"-'7 LABEL, GROUNDING 
61·14 53982\000 2 :J-I'·~·Y:-7'1~F~ CORD CLAMP, 19F'7 
61-1 5 $091<11000 1 Cl·· 1'77:.>?"10l CORD CLAMP, 1 ~l 
61-16 S383S210\ 'I ·~-~-~~-~-~-- LABEL, rw:. SHOCK 4 LANG. 
---------~ ----~"--" --- ""~--"~~-·--"~"·--···· -~---···········-··"---------------- --

<lt\'.JI'Hl'liti!J > <~or area limitation> 
61 SS3131001 1 MB'J 1 ;;r '} f '7WRt ~ Hi: M61F·LAMP PlVIC:l, WR·4E 
~ I· I ;<l~n•uvv 

' 
'T':07•CI4~W·Ki fo•kAIVW f<~niJ\1~'-t;~, 4VW•M 

61-2 UDOZ80001 1 ~ ,-,'Jl- :::l ":' W :.JSJG/ tAU liON LABeL, HOT 1 SX37 
61-3 $46546000 1 t t-;. if.') 0/7 ;.:J'40W fLUORI:CI:NT LAMP, 40W 
61-4 $46~41001 2 Yi :1'7 0'? f 'FY'T-f ;r SETIING PLATE, ;FLOURfCJ:NT 
61·5 S47269001 ' 7',- ;}( 10 f. 'if~ .HX2d BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20 
6H S4n70001 i Y-t;t<!L.of"\1'? \ox;;o BQLr, $0CKn (5/~ WASHE~)M6XOO 
61-7 016110236 2 l::'t1f1ffi.J, >liil1l WASHER. PLAIN 12 
fi 1-B 'i46SOM000 7 *"'-·>::ik RIJBB~I\ CliSH ION 
61-9 S46SS4100 1 'r-f-" ·C· f '' 7.1'1"'-'1 t SWITCH ~SSY, ;!'lOUR LAMP 
61-9·1 S46S55000 1 A -( 'Y 7 r'W1 S-2Tl0 SWITCH,; HW1 S-2T20 
61-9-2 SS23780DD 1 "''7')'/ 11..--JHW RING, ,HW 
6,-, 0 $46747000 1 71:1., f'J/1-*,,'>.?4 HARNESSASSY, FLOUR lAMP 
6Ht I ;~~~;;~~~ 1 f 5,. J . .l55VA7 ~I r~ANSFORMI"RASSY, 1 :tSSVA 
01 11 1 1 -~"''"'" '"""''~~ro m-.1 t ~. ~""v A 
6H1-2 551123000 1 n-'i'7.:J>:O'i:'>Y-ff-7:.-A HARNESS 
61·12 OAS401006 4 +-":JJ'jtl;;74110 SCREW, PAN (S!PWASHiiR) M4X10 
61· 1 ~ $37060(101 1 1'-:;(<--:> LABEL, CiROUNDING 
61-14 $39821000 ' :J-~77>~1~P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7 
61· 15 $09141000 1 :J- ~.,5>?'1H CORDCLA.MP, 16·l 
61" 16 $38~51101 1 -------------- LASI!L, ELFC_ SHOCK 4 LANG. 
61· f 7 $52581001 1 7.1 'f >'(1 =) '7/{)"PI MERCURY WARNING LABEL 12X70 Pl 

·-·-'················· .... 
<!fat~~&> <Standard part~> i 

65 SS112~001 1 e::.-!l0s•Nil'~ f' EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH SI:T 
65·1 OA.540200S 2 ~T«"f'J ~ 4XlODB SCREW, PAN (SIP VIJA,S;,ER) M4X20 
6S·2 S46S481QO 1 7> y:.-o.~;, t·l'f-:;; POWER SWITCH ASSY, £M 
55·2·1 54~54~1)00 1 Ai','·?'~W<~·W1~G SWITCH, ;HW2~·M110G 
bS·l-? ~~6749000 1 ?.i'/J'~WIB·VMik SWITCH, :HW1B-V401k 
65-2·3 552378000 2'"')0;<';:.--;<Hw RING, ;HW 
G5·~ $4~74SOOO 1 'W:::J:r Hl-!1-/\-;,.;l_'J~ PW CONTROL HARI\'ESS ASSY 
65-4 $09141000 1 :J-1-'-7?:---:iltl CORD ClAMP, 16·L 

<'!tl'tiT 1> L i±l!/£ > <For with·out fluorecent la111 p ~pet.> 

" SSZ3~9001 ' "'"';;;,') f7.--'A.,-·~ HJ SUPPlY PARTS SET. ~J 

70· 1 S4944$000 1 2 .l.i: :.-JJ RUSHER CAP, 22 ' 70·2 552400001 1 7--:' f'C:";<77 ')-JC\ MA$KiNC SI':AL, N I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U1 , ~1:ltl'IMJf¥i I P()wer table/ Motorges1ell: M&c<J.nioiT!o du plateau de 101 machine/ 

Mecanlsmo de Ia mesa de Ia mS.qUina 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U1 . ~t-/JE-r.:liN< 1 Powl)r tllbiE> 1 Mt>torge~1o?lll Mf.~;;rli~me> du platl';'au do1> I <'I mt'lchme I 

Mecan1smc de Ia me>a de In mciquina 

REF NO. CODE ;yry t/11 r OF PARTS «!• 
.. --·--··-----·· ·--

1 1 ~o.n;<nnon ! ) "'"' 7.9- rA<;T\'R 

1-1 532693000 I ~ '\'i'::Z-9-S Ct..STER, S 
1' j 01810Z036 " 7.-t->:<lffj~;;;;~ BOLT, SOCKET M1 0/:20 

1-4 OL$100246 16 ,,:."f:>r~-2-10 WASH(:~' S~~l r• Ci 2- 1 0 
1-$ 532715000 4 i--'•JO,,i, f-<OX100 BOLT, M20X100 
1 ; 01610<5~6 9 )"':;1-;jiJ, c1M1S BOLT, SOCKET M10X2S 
1 l 02810D246 9 >l';t."fj;fl'<l·10 WASHER. 5PRING 2· 10 
l·S 015100236 9 ~7"/:IJ>i.J":t?l~ WASHER, PI.AIN M 10 

' S429:l1000 1 t-;: ~MO~HO 7$K? t MOTORASSY, ;SMOBH 0 7SK 

' 0180510~5 4 7'7;fJ> f6X10 SOL T, SOCKET M6X1 0 
4 025060236 4 ~?11:'i•H<t·~o WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
; (l?S060246 4 Jq.-ft'"-1-G WASHtP., SPRING 2·6 
6 542363001 1 'C-~--"'-7 MOTOR RA<;F 

' 018501036 4 7':~'>Ji;vi->X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 

' OZSOSOZ46 4 1'4"11l+·<·l WASHER, SPRING l·J 
9 S4M111 OM 2 \1'-:'1')1\>B HINGE,B 

'" 018501036 4 T7;f!O f>X1Q BOL i, SOCKET MSX I 0 
11 $47409001 1 '!'··;t;f··'J··Jt MOTOR PULL£Y ASSY 
11· I 542408001 1 '0-$-7-I)070KW MOTOR PULLEY. 0.75KW 
11·2 012060636 I 7:f-t::7SX6 SE'r SCI\t:W, SOCKEi (Fi) M6X6 
11-3 012400836 1 7-;t-t::74XS SFT SCREW, SOCKET (FD M4X8 

12 028050246 4 1\.t,'iftf;i.Ni WASHER, SPRING l·S 
13 54236·1000 I vr• JL, f 3VA~O BEiL.i, V ;3V450 
11 IS186S?OI I i_-;)~t<ilfM10 BQL T, L-TYPf; M10 

" 021 10020~ 2 10"'->" >flO NUT, 2 M10 
16 025100236 ] t'}1f)'itY.:P)1~ WASHER, PlAIN M 10 ,, 028100246 I .q.<fiiif~·10 VII ASHER, SPRING 2·10 
19 542365001 1 'Ji;!',t-'JH0.;.>1? SUPPORT PLATE, :L·TYP~ BOLT 
19 $4244$001 17710,f-'if7(€X1~ BOLT. SOCI<ET (SiP WASHI'!k) MSX15 
22- 1 $47514009 1 't-.lo'-7JJ<-F~ MOTOR. COVER, FU 
22-2 $52762000 1 >(!1..,;;.;--:;C-··)C SEAL, LIJSR.ICAiiON 

" 008400604 7 ~··;;,;<.:14Xf SC:Rf.W, iRIJS~ M4X6 
24 $42398009 t 't-?-"!11-L MOTOR COVER, L 

" 008400604 j + f.~7.:J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

" 549257009 1 c+-7"'L f-TAI'olE, H 
6' $492S9001 

4 "'" '" 65 549:151!009 1 '7--7"!HM F-TABLE,~-M 

" ~4~l~~'JU1 ~ ~;_.- "" " s4n6ooo~ ~ fT- ;I.V4~ F·TA6LE,4·R 

'" S492S9001 4 0::.-· P1N 

lO 1494-83001 4 •;,·7~C<!HMO KNOB SOLi, M6 
71 $42400009 l F7··';')V7)'1A F·iABLESTAY,A 
72 $42401009 2 FJ'-J!eXT1B I'· "fABLE ~TAY, B 

" ~4/ti>~WW I " 7'::c;JtJ> f'f1 ~GX~O liUll, ~UCKl: I (~IP Wt>SHER) M6X20 
l4 025060336 12 ~7'ifii"-1'1S WA$1-iER, PLAIN l.li 

" S42391101 < '1'---:i.v,.,i rv r-TMLL': GUIDE, U 
n S423910S1 2 '>'-7-'#11-l GUIDr, L;F-TAaLif: 

78 018501236 B P;J-;J</VHX'2 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 

" 025050~36 8 r:-7-tfn;<Yo..,, WASHiiR, PLAIN M S 

" V<<K'~U~'I~ ~ 1\'f-"'"""-' WA.~HtK, ~~e:INI.l /-~ 

e1 549255001 6 H'--':fiC7f.'/l'-4 SiOrroR, 4 F-TABLE 

82 OOM00604 " ~I S'-Ol'Xi; SCREW, TRIJSS M4X6 

" 542395050 6 '7--:111-9"18 F-TABLEBASE,B 
e• 0AS40100G 6 :;1-":li\t ~ ;\4X1~ SCR~W. PAN (SIP WAS.YER) M4X1 0 

"' 54792!009 1 7l-"-!J""-• Bf\E:AI<~R COVER, E 

"' Q0114PO~\!~ I ' •1?.0.'-'~"" ~\.1\~W, I KU~~ IVI4!\b 

1<0 S439780Qi I 1 71 , _____ ,.-:_,, __ ,, STOP LEVER BASIO 
1'1 $4)446001 ~~~~7':fJf f'lfc> :OXM SOL T, SOCI<Ei ($1P WASHI'!R) M6X1' 
143 $43926001 7-IF0'-1~~J'- STOP LEVtR 

155-C41·6S2 

90 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

IJ1 . m~J:t,J#.Jf¥1i* I Power tablo / Motorgoo;telll Mec.;l.l11$rn$ du plateau de I<~ mo.uhine I 

Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia mdquihtt 

'-----····················· 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U1 . ill!J7J~~1# I Powr2r tc;ble I Motorgestell.' Mecanisme du pli!tCal; d~ Ia machine 1 

Me(ar'li;mo de 1.; mesa de Ia maquin.:. 

KtrJ<O_ ' CODE Q'H L~J" I NAME OF PARi$ 
' 

w j o.1oonnn1 ' "-, ~ •'"·'" 1~~n111 m:~ <;rRI'W, Mh 
145 :021060106 ' ;>-"-7-'~ f6 NUT 1 M6 
147 I 5~3nooo1 ' 7>':'"·· jsroi>PER 

'" : 0180616% ' p,·1'i"HX10 a0l1,SOCJCI::TM~X16 

"' 025060236 ' ~;;-t;:';<it-7--'-"lO WASHER, PLA!N M 6 

150 028060246 1 ,'1-f-lf'lft-<·t WASHER, SPRING H 
1';) ~J~~~1M1 ' ''·"- i>Fe ~~RII<(, f.-Inn!( 

15l 0110£0106 1 1>.:l.'i"YI--O NUT, 1 M6 
m 543933001 ' L'flq. SPRir,G, EXTENSION 
m 544540001 ' ,:l~ t-~'M5 SHOULDfRSCRF.W, MO 
158 021500216 ' z'.·:;;_r·Y 1 1 NUT.~ hJI5 
160 $43'!\29001 1 -)1-/1'1-':"1 SOLONOID BRACKET 

'"' <;4?dll~M1 ' 'P+>i<!C ,.,_., -' <YL~ Rnl T, ~nOI(F'T (~/P W.<.<;>-lCR) MI<Y'4 

"' 543932000 ' ;:i-1)7'-f;..'-'Lo'-f I' SOLENOID ASSY, ;P-STOPPii'R 

'"' 04607~341 ' f-~ 'n1 RETAINING RING, E7 

'" 552398001 ' :! IJ~'C'II-t:;;,:IJJ{- COVER, B•H.'IRNE55 
1'11 5424460(11 4 7'71'-'L· If?~ £)<.14 SOL T, SOCKET (~IP WA$HfR) M6X14 
m 543510000 ' :iM'PY'J.o.. RUBBEP. BUSH 

'" St-J~<!h1n1 ) ,,._.,JO-<t"!-::~ 1'-TARI F ~IIPPnRi_ F 
181 54244$001 4 7'7>!i!eff?~S)(25 BOL i, SOCKET (5/PWASHER) M8X25 

"' 01850123b 2 7J--t'.'ff5X1£ BOLT, >OCKET MSX12 
163 02$05023~ 4 1::-"}'tfJii-J"::t'?S WASHER, PLAIN M S 
184 0215002Hi 2 2C,!1J""O' fS NUT,2M5 

'" SS1899001 ' ;,?:iJ>:iJ!X-7T140L SiAY,4DL 
195 5S9821000 1 .::--?7>:/l~f/ CORD CI.AMP, 19P7 
201-2 S'\'1904001 ' 11.-7771'-:J 1-1' BRACKET, A 
201·3 $51905001 1 n{7';i-"J'r·Y fB BRACKET, S 
20Jc4 0110401006 3 j--·-_:;:J,:t.t74X1~ SCREW, ~AN (SIP WA~f..II:R) M4X10 
408 ssn1sooo 12 /'O'~:.t'~-·~LG BUSH, ,TB·1926 
409 s5nH;ooo 1 I'Jc'-<--1"!: EDGING, E 

''" $52<17000 ' I';~'> 1'F riDGING, r 
900 SS3600001 ' 1·'77!>:'1-'~~ ,:.- .. Jv LARFL 

# llllitllllm.:t" "For Supply parts" 
204 $51901001 ' n-·oH"i?!ir G liARtli'IPt AS~Y, B 
204·1 551902000 ' 7;- ""1 )8 GUARD PIPE, 6 
LU'l•L ~~I~U4WI 

' 
>'1 ~ -'"')"'_) "" ~KALLUI, A 

204--~ 5~ I ~05001 ' •H7J)/;'Y r• BRACKET, B 
204·4 OA5401006 3 j-c{:JJq~)o\.q~ $CR8W, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 

R' 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

ss~ 

" :t:1" l :-011.a 
I OPTION PARTS" 

155-'941·652 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U 2 . iJ! 7;! if~ jf: (3 ES·940BC, 941 a C) I Pow'i'r t~ bl<i' (BES-940BC. !141 SC) / MQ tr.>l g";l~ll IH$-9403 C, 94 1 B C) I 
'Mea ni;me d u pl~teeu Jr. Ia m o;:hi M (B ES-!l4(JBC. ~41 BCJ I 
Meca~i~mo de Ia meiB de I· maq~rna (BES 940BC: 941 BC) 0 . 

' 
Rtr.NO. CODF Q'"" L:,.. '1 

" 549101009 ' ":'1 f'!JI<-.F 

" D0$400604 4 + i'-7A:04Xt 
28 ~42JnooJ ' '11 l'h-''-~7 c 

19 '01(106;236 ;_ C'''*h 'OX1l 
;o 025060236 2 ~?t'ilt-7-.l'J& 

" 0~8060245 2 l'•'f't!J'f-<·" 
;; $4910)109 1 1r1 f :tJh-cB 
33 008400604 4+f,;:>,:;:J~~· 

" St2374009 1 <J-1.-':>J!'--R" 

35 008A00604 3 .,.r-;>;o;;;oxf 

" 549103009 1 ';11 f'~I·-R~ 

" 003400604 2 +f7J;;;,~XG 

" ';36478001 11 :!f7 1-S 

" $492?1>009 1 7-'-iJOt.>J,-41 . 
40 S4139SOSO :l •S-7A~10 

" OA5401006 2 +"'::u<;<r::-7<~10 

" $49779009 3 T- :-'!1-:Ji'i-OM 

" S4239505D 6 ri·-1ie9·(B 

" OAS401 006 6 1-"-'::ll\:j. t ?4710 
4; S49230009 1 T-J!v;l)h-4R 

" $42395050 2 >"9---;fiVS'i~ 

" OA5401006 ) 1'"'::1"*"?"110 

" 008400604 20 ~ e?:>.::.4xt 
50 $42371201 2 T-7JI-;711-A71 

54 01$501)36 4 "1",;:!1- f SX1;/ 

" 025050236 4 r::-7iftr>i-+-""7J 

" 0280$()246 4 "*"'f11*2·~ 
;? S42370001 8:1>"7H 

58 S424C2101 2 Y:<.f.~ 

"' S423S2209 ' 1'-?:n:..-swnll-

" $42.'!P.~009 7 CQrJ:..-cfll~~ 

91· 1 54236400~ ' lo/l!>li-'\-l 

94 52$664000 1 ::1-I'-JUH'#£ 

" 542381001 10 f'};fl;.-,I\-7'T1U 

" S49226001 6 C'/n;.-i)J\-7'T14D 

'" 008400604 18 + e;>A:J4X; 

"' 018061036 18 r+;f-1Vf6XIO 
m 549323009 ' 'ft:l!>:!:-rt1' F;nlt-

n2 008400604 3 < fC<'-::l~XG 

'" $42386001 ?'<-l'·>f')·;•-'"1:0 

'" 0\8061036 2 1'1'*'"1'-0X10 
m $42410009 4, 1)'/'/iJJ<-

124 $42446001 16 'l'r·::-'l-f-'f~.\£x·~ 

'" J~.:~J~Ull'l l >:l'l::>olo"'fl 

'" 02\400206 ' ;;,.:..,--; f~ 132 OU~0402~G 1 J(.jf:'fA1.4 

m S4n330C,, ' C C, 11 ;.- >T~.RT12C ;, - ,, 

"' 547332001 7 1- •7 Z1 ;.-5~0PIZE ;_,-Jl> 

"' )4'/9/1000 ' ::1--F:i'!C---"-

"' ' :O"'~'f.Ut>tv~ c 1 .. P'JJ::t)/",-

-~--------- ""'""''"'w"" """ ·····-----------------< BES.g40BOll > 

'" SS4T18000 , ' 7.--.;!,Bti~-'C < BFS·9419CI'Il ~ 

'" ~5t.~00(100 ' 7 _,,. "'·'"" 

' 
# "t'"1) a :.-fi5Jio" 

92·2 S465<:21 09 ' ' '<') 7,·:,.. !JI(·~.E 

NA~il!lf.Q£.~f2.RTS 
SIDfCOV~R LF 
$l:RCW, TRI.lSS M4X6 
SIDl COVCR STAY 
BOk T, SOCKET M&X12 
WASHER, PLAIIIJ M 6 
WASfifR. SPRING :r-6 
~li.ll' C(lVFR I R 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
SIDl COVER, Rf 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
SIDE COVER, RB 
SCREW, TRU5S M4X6 
poq ~ 
TABLE COVER, 4·l 
f.lABLfBAS[.S 
SCREW, ~AN (S/~ WASHER) M4X1 0 
TABLE COVER, 4-M 
r.JAfiLE BASE, B 
SCREW. PAN ($/~WASHER) M4X10 
iABLE COVER, 4---R 
HASLEMSE.Il-
SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X1 0 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
TABLE C:OVtR STAY 
SOLT. SOCKET M5X1:? 
WASHER, PLAIN M S 
WASHER. SP~INI3 ~-5 
POST1 L 
POST, A 
$WITCH COVI;R 
COVEK,lJR 
COVER,l;UR 
CORD HOLDER, \iN 
COVER$1AY.I.l 
COVERSTAY.D-4 
SCR.W, TIIIJS$ M4X6 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X1 0 
$IDE COVER 
SCREW, TRUSS M4Xf. 
PCB SET PLATE 
BOLT, SOCKET IV15X1 0 
BRIDGE COVER 
SOLT, SOCKET (SIP WASHER) M6X14 
~OBBIN STAND, L 
NUT, 2 M4 
WASHER, SPRING 2"<\ 
LABEL. E; 12 START 
lABEL,£;125TOP 
CO~D BUSH 
CUVU\ 

--------------------"·-···-·-----------
<~Or8ES·94011C> 

IABH, BES9~0BC: 

<~or BFS·M1 BC> 
LAD c~. 0 [;~?"! 1 DC 

P OPTION PAkTS" 

1C:OVER.L;E 

RM 

I 

"" 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U3 i.IJJ;t:J i:tOOYI\ (BES-1 240t:JC. 1 ?41 BC.! t P~werlabla (BES- 124DBG:I ?41 BC\1 Motorge&t~ll (BES· 1 2~0SC, ·: 211 BC) I 
M~cao1~m8 du p111t1>au d!! 1~: meclmw (8EtH 240BC.1241 BC) I 
Meca~ismo d~ 111 mes~ de le milquina (BES·1240SC.12416C) 

58 ~ ~57 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~ ~ , _g,., :";· ~ iilJ :'iii (6 ~$- j 2~ OeC. 1 ~41 (JCJ I P\JW~I ·~~1:/1 ~ (B ES-1240B C, 1l~ 1 BC:) I M l!tO'{JeltCII (B£S- 1240BC, 1 2<1 I U<:) 1 
Mlic~nl>me du plmeeu de I& n1athiM (EES· '140BC, 1J418C) I 
MCCMi~mo d~ Ia mesa de I~ mi>qu'na (BES-1240BC ;241 BC) 

" " " " " " n 
" 34 

" " 37 

" '" '" " " " M 

" "" " " ;; 
54 
55 

" " 54 

" 90 

" 91 

~~ 
97 

REF. NO, 

" wo 

"' '" '" 112 

'" 120 
113 
124 
130 

'" ',, 
m 
173 

"' '" '" "' 190 

'" '" "' 

213 

sas10i009 
008400604 
5~2376001 
018061136 
025<1602% 
02l!060246 
549102109 
()()(!400(.0<> 

$42374009 
008400604 
S4010.0009 
006400604 
S~647!:W01 
S492~S009 
542395050 
0AS401 006 
!i49nl1009 
5~2395050 
0AS401006 
S49230009 
~"~~Q~fl~~ 

OA5401 001' 
008400!\04 
S42371201 
018501236 
025050236 
02A050?4~ 
54Z,7000 I 
$42402101 
S4S576109 
54SS77009 
$45578009 
$46542109 
$455$1101 
S4S~83001 
S42381001 
549126001 
01S~010~6 
008400604 
0180G10J6 
S4~n~oo~ 

008401)604 
542386001 
018051036 
54241000~ 

542446001 
542935001 
lli14UUlllb 
028040246 
$43!!10000 
~-47333001 
54/332001 
S479UOOO 
~<~<Pn7nno 

008400604 
$43510000 

, SS1899001 
$39821000 
549305009 

554779000 

554781000 

1 71 I-7JJ\-Li 
4+f5~:::axe 

I 1'' O;'!t>-;.::>1 
) J'""Ji!C I (;~I;; 
2 :o'5tl'ti;f1-;:c'l5 
2 Jq,-jf;';':loH 

1 "t-1 f'7Jii-l& 

-4~''"'"'"~0 
1 "!'1 "Jlt\-~F 
3 + '-7J:~4XO 
1 7'(1-;?i<-"~ 
z,,:;J.:H~b 

11f'fJ:.I> 
j 5'-;};I,.}Jij-4, 
~ F7"--;:>J',$'10 

2 '""'"'''1' ~"""'" 3 ,_,._,,1)1\-41,1 
6 F>'-711•:110 
6 +·>;;:ul;;'oi::'HX1U 
1 9-7'A7Jii~OR 
~ ... _,.,,,,-~, 
2 '7""'::1(;fl;74XIQ 

20 + f7::C:JOX0 
7 ,_J!>h><-J,J'1 
4 ?;l-:ll!L-f.~XI2 
4 ~5-to'iot-1';:c'/5 

4 "'* "\1'11;);;:.~ 
~ '1'/ H 
2 ¢;\ H~ 
3 f"),-,;..J)I\-12 

1 I•';J7J:.-R7JIT-1l 
] 'oi'JIJ>lJ,r-1) 
1 f-?11>:>'/1'-"' 
3 1''\)]:.-;:/1 .. 11'1 
2 f')iJ.>!JJ(-1 J< 
4 f'7~:.-!JJ·--~71'll 

3 fo')!J0-:ih-17o(4D 
2 ?T<!'Il-f-3)(10 

28. 1-7".:1.1)(~ 
17 7J1'-''f6XIO 

1 '"'"='' r ,.,, 
3 +f7).:J~XO 
l %1\;.. f 1J'V·)·-') 

2 "'""'·"Ol'X'O 
4 ;:>'J':'O•t/11-

16 7'77'''""'ten• 
1 *"'':.-;.n 
1 ~"':::.,.--v ro 
1 J\:\--<f1i-t-2..4 
1 ;:u, 1 ·~ ,. "-
1 f.?)];.jfMw1J~0·-)L­

~ 1-?n>SIOPiJl"-" 
I :J-1'7'>">-"' 
1 ti~1'"''"'''*'"­
'"'"':<.:J~X6 
~ :11 .. ;h' > :t 
1 i-?)')/j)i<-75-..-4DL 
1 :J-1'77>:11~07 
I i:J7,:ttJf1-S 

l)t~ 1 ~401>C."l < .. 
1 'Y"'!'~~s-<4o 

< AE$·124 1 !!C!!i > 
1 ':h!>B£!1141 

S!Df COVI"R 1.' 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
SIDE' C'OVl'R STAY 
BOL i, ~OCKt7 M6X 1 2 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
WASHER. 5P~ING ~·6 
SIDlCOVER,LB 
~<:~rW. ii<.U~:i OMX~ 

SIDE COVER., fti' 
SCREW, TRUSS M4)(6 
SIDE COVER. RB 
5CRFVV, TRUSS M4XIl 
~OSi, S 
'TABLE COVER. 4"L 
F,TABLE BASI', B 
$CREW. PAN {5/PWASHEf(r M4X1 Q 
lAaLE COVER, 4-M 
F-TA8LE BASE, B 
SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
iABLt COVE~, 4-k 
~ TA~CO ~.".H, ~ 

SCREW, PAN (S/F'WA$HER) M4X10 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
TABLfCOVERSTAY 
BOLT. SOCK£1 M5X12 
WASHE'R,PI.AIN M S 
WASHER, SPRING 2"5 
~ ..... ~,. 1.. 
POST, B 
COVER. 12 
COVtR, R, H 
COVER, L;12 
COVfR,L;E 
f'DVfR liD 
COVER PLATf 
COVH$'rAY,U 
COVER STAY, D-4 
BOlT, SOCI<:L"T M)X10 
SCI\EW, TRUSS M4X6 
BOLT, SOCKET M6XI 0 
~11:>c co·,-cr. 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
PCB S!;T PlATE 
BOLT. SOCKET M6X10 
BRIDGE COVER 
BOLT, SOCKF.Y (SIP WASHER) M6X1t! 

~~~~~NJJAND, l 
WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
RUBSER BUSH 
lABEL, ti ; 12 HART 
LA.BEL,E;12STOP 
CORD BUSH 
~ovcr~. L Cl..liDii 
SCRlW, TRUS~ IVI4X6 
RUBBt~ !lUSH 
STAY,4DL 
CORD CLAM~. 19P7 
C.OVfR. B 

<ror IIC~·U4(>U<;::.­
LABEL,BES\24QBC 
<For BS$·1141BC> 
LABEL, B ES 1241 BC 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U4. &.~1J'IS'llllf.f /Power table/ Motorg.;tstoll / MOcanisme du plateau de Ia machine i 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia miiquina 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' 

lJ4. IDJJ:/:J'fu~1't i Pow<er table/ MotorgHteil i IVIPc<mi~me du plate,w dr.: Ia m~>chine/ 
Mecanismo de Ia mesa de Ia mdquina 

R.E.' NO, CODE Q'TY t;:;-.;<~ NAMI! OF PA~TS ... -
I 542922009 

I <:BES-940BC. 114nRrii!l !> ..-'Om ~~!i-~10R<; i. 1~100C> 

'" 1 lti<JHI)'~-:>"91 PANOl SF.TTING BASE 

'" OIP,Ofi70;l6 )r1-'";''"X20 BOLT, SOCKOT MSX20 

"' ono6n3s ~ t: ':'"'f JJ H' .:c '1 o WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
I 06 028060246 2r.?-<t!i*'-" WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

'" $~69~9001 2 ")'<'~'1'-0-'M~B KNOS S(Ri:W, M.tS 

108 S42~05001 I i~ol\JH-'i•·or-<{1 P/\~IOLSJ:'t1'1f~C NATe 

"' 00240051~ l 4 •1'«:::1~~~ SCREW, PAN M4X5 

--------- ----------- - --
____________________ ,_ -.... ---------------------- ---------

..; SES-941 6(, 1 H 111CIIl > <: FDr BES·941 BC & 1241 fiC> 

'" 547$61001 1 _;,,·,~·l"i·JH'1'? »_ VA~IABLE PANEL BA.$£ ASW 
11)~-l $4'7562001 ' ,,_.)J-'.-:>'1'"' PANEL HOlDE'R 
ro~·~ ~'ll~bjUVl ) JLj-.kj'';i'T'Y 1- PANEL BRACKET 
103-3 01SS01236 2 Thf..JYJ.S~1~ BOLT, SOCK Of MSX12 
1 03·4 o:>.soso:.m 2 ~)"f,~-;1',;,.')~ WASHE~. ~LAIN M 5 
I 03-5 $0~774001 2 ;;:-:t;;'M~ SHOUlD OR SCREW. MS 

'" 018051036 2 ,.-7#Jel-tX10 SOLi, SOCKET M6X20 ,, 02:5050236 2 t31JJi:f-7""-"-'" WASHER, ~LAIN M 6 

"' 020000~'1~ L l\!f-t'l'J:?2·6 WASHER, SPRING ~-G 

'" 002400514 4 < y-~";J4X5 SCREW, PAN M4XS 

I 
I 

-' 

r 
--

98 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

b 

"I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1!1 :ji-'j'-;l)el'l;ii!i (:r"1 >:;;; :.- 'iiOS; 180X7C•rnr·,)/C~p ;,,.,,~Qwke (Option par;;: 18DX7Jmrt1) / 

lv1llrt<'!N~hm~n (Sono~r:i!b$hOr: 180X?Omm.ll Cl'ld~>i> a c,~~peaux (P1ike1 ~:1 option ; 180X70mml; 
Accesorio para premor de sombrerol (Pietas Opcrorwtes; 1BOX70mm) 

Rlf.NO. 

' ' ' 1-H 
1 'f.;: 
H-3 
1- 1-4 
1· 1 ·S 
l· i ·5 
H-7 
1 -1-S 
1- 1-9 
1·HO 
1-1-11 
1-1-12 
1·1·13 
1-1-14 
1-1-1$ 
1-1-16 
1-1-17 
1·1·18 
H·10 
1-1·20 
1-1-2\ 
1-1-22 
1-1-2') 
I· 1-24 
!-1-25 
1-1-26 
1-1-27 
1-1·28 
1-1-29 
1-1-~0 

H·31 
1-1-n 
1-1-33 
1-1-34 
l-1-35 
1-l-~b 

1-1-~7 

1-1·38 
1-1-~9 
1-1-40 
1·1·41 
I· lA.; 

1-1-43 
1-1-44 
1·1-45 
1-1-46 
;.1-47 
1·1·41> 

1-1·49 
1·1-50 
1-1-51 
H·S2 
1-1-$3 
,_ 1-~q 

1 SS·C~ I ·940 

CODE 

549264001 
544351!01 
5442~1000 
~32862000 
536498001 
S442S3000 
$44248001 
$44344001 
070606800 
S44249001 
06040061!) 
S4463B000 
048170242 
012SOOS.n 
S32SS9000 
004401003 
$44655001 
539497101 
062300416 
025030236 
$3]871100 
UOB671003 
S41123000 
S4Z5S3000 
1447!14002 
U08671Q03 
S44640000 
051300606 
$43486000 
S434B7101 
S43485000 
543490001 
$43489001 
0044001.!14 
$43491001 
060400616 
062402016 
Ub04U0~1b 
060400>116 
S44344(l01 
070606800 
060400616 
532863001 
~U44dtlllll1 

012060632 
532870000 
5442460{)0 
544643000 
S4464400ll 
UA~'fV\JMUb 

5446360()0 
544261001 
$4341.!5000 
0250502;\& 
028060246 
UJlUbV.IUb 

11"' " .;.. 'J " 4" '/ ' ,;.,.;~"""""" 
4 1'71/t-'/~ 

4 IH I 'T••hW 

8 '.>'J7'"tS'7U< 
4 «-A!i1 f'1 !t 
(; :J:J!\".""'-'ft 
8 :JRiil?L>O 

24 9 7 '-''7 --l 'T~MZZ 
8 ;'J -5-

16 1~1 '-' I-'M4X~ 
8 0-'1-

ll .... ""'"'""'"'" 
(4 J';I-1::75XS 
4 V-)e;>'t:l';? 

8 +-rt7.t>4Xl0 
4 ·~ II')<J};iW 
4 /<-A1J--\'.>")W 
8 ;I-,-,:;:M3X4 
8 t::5'!'1i#7;:rJ)l 

20 r::-7-"<'-'1)~ 
32 +·7"'i:ICJHlD~ 
4 q .. -5-«-7.7--"'-'J' 
A ?1-'i'WB 

4 '1-;l'i"-rt:v:r!ili' 
4 •·7"{!1-,J.JHUB 
8 of-'7 1H1-7-
S 7-"':1'''*~7~H 

4 "' '7 c. '7 ? -rt ., .;.. 
(< 'J"'(ti-'Ml 
4 '/11'··'"\···?R 
4 '{1"1'-~-J." 

16 • -1;1--5 ::ux$ 
4 ')-{""!>? 
4 1\1 :.-1'1~4XO 
4 7"-"0lM4XlO 
41'1'-'f'M4XO 
~;,'•:.-l'i'Ml(4 

4 :J::l~">t'~-0 
4 1>" .,. >-:> -7 'n;o~u 
4~<1:.-•Max~ 

4 Y--41'...-:t-14!? 
ij iLd?;'-

16 7',H?6X6 
12 7-1•;1<-;;f-". 

a ojn") C,.'S'-It ;t 1 ,~ ¥..., * '7 
4'Ji-),;_,1;H;t::1~l 

4 1(~,;_,"\'\'l:iJN 
lb ~:t-,..~<~''71tXB~f 

a, 1<., Y'r<rx 111. +- 7 
lJI·;.''7~.f~!'l~t 

4 ')'?~~YI~> 

s c:"'f'J:i:t.f-"-":16 
8 J',A"f!J~.~-0 
tl J'-:J-TY '~ 

NAME OF PARTS 

rl:lP "R"MC. Cl'JW> <='r, ~ I"W;~I 

DRIVERASSY 
GlJIDl ARM. W 
BALl SEAF\ING, ,UN~AR 
RET!>INING RING, INTERNAL C21 
BASE GUIDE PLATE 

PIN, D 
BALL BEARING, ~OUZ 
COLLAR 
SC:RtW, BIND M4X6 
ll.OLLE~ 
N''r A 1~11 "" <>JM(;, I N1"01!,,",. <;; 1 7 

BOLT, SOCKH (FT) MSXe 
AAIL8LOCK 
SCREW, FLATM4XH) 
DRIVING RING, W 
BASE POSITIONING PLATE, W 
~f"RFW, Pill\l M~lld 

WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
ROLLER MSE A55Y 
SCFH'W, PAN (SIP WASHlRl M3XS 
SPACER 
WIRF.,WB 
WASHFR 
SCRIM/, PAN ($!P WASH£1'(1 M1X5 
FEEDING R.OLL~R 
SC~EW, PAN (SIP WASH OR) M;!X!i 
SETTING PLATE, ;c.fAAMt SASH 
CAP FRAME SASH 
SCREW. KNOB M5 
WI~E BASE, R 
WIRE BASE, l 
SCREW, FLATM4X8 
WIRE HOOK 
SCREW, BINO M4X6 
SCREW,PAN M4X20 
SCREW, BIND M4X~ 
SCRI:W, SINO M4X4 
PIN, D 
BALL S~ARING, 6067.7. 
SCREW. BIND M4X6 
ARM GuiDE BAR 
SET SCREW COlLAR 
SF.T SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
STOPPER RUBBER 
CAP HOLDFP. PIP. I£ BAR 
CAP HOLDER PLATE, I. 
0\P HOLD!iR PLATt, k 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
TAPE, ;C:·HOLDER PlATE: 
$CREW, KNOB M4 
SCREW, KNOB MS 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
WASH£", 5~1'\ING 2-6 
NVT, 2 M6 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V1 , ~~"'-1H1:'1l1' (;t 7' S· o, > ~Bo"/, , ;soX70rnrn) I C:~p hr·1~ ~~vi>" (Opt'"" rwrt'; 18:JX70r~n1)! 
M0tzen'~ hmen (So()Q~rtJ b~hor ,- 180X70m ml I ChJ!Jil b (hbp~nu~ (r•, />(eo 1!.~ (} 1~".10~ 18(JX7Dmm) I 
A(Ce<evio oar a premor de Sor'n bre•os (PiezM opel o~al es 180X70mm l 

' 
REF NO. CODE Q'TYI l>$.C ~JAME OF ~ARTS RM 

~ 
... __ ,_., ......... 

' ' <Hn~?nn1 ".,_,_- ••. ..,.o"! '"" >J\!1~1<'; IIRM <;I'T. E ~I ! 
1-2- ·, S442Si00' 4 )'-L:C:;'-1<?76 FIXING ARM, 6 ' 
l·l·:l 53287710'• Si+o:.·~t·,... P0$1T10NI~JG Pill!. WI$ CREW 
1-1-3 $3287600', 4=>9-1~> "' 1-2-4 155SS9001 4 t7-<f:'!:f- WASHER, PLAIN 
hl·S 028060242 4 i' C;• <)' .'i;? H; WASHER, SPRING 2·6 

'·'·" ~~)I!Hn!\1 J "'""' ,,,,_ ri¥1Mr1 I 1'\/Pk 

1 ·<· 7 $32885001 4 1·''- f!;.. 1.F.VF.R PIN 
1-2-S 048020346 8~<~"'" RETAINING RING, EZ 
1 ·2·9 025060132 4 t;- ;> 1f ;;';Lt. ~· S "' ~ WASHl'R, PLAIN$ 6 

H J443~JQ01 St~'Z':JC'7161'l SCMI·SFTTING rRAMF ASSY,ll 
1·3·1 s;3ossoo1 Bts_t'Y"'7)'J,':: SEMI·SETTING FI'.AME ASSY ,_,_,_, ~•o~~o1n1 ~ "-~"""" ''"""' RMC I'RAMC A~~V. A 1RnW 

1-3-1-2 $39411101 S «- _-, 7? W7 ~ 160\V SASE FRAMEASSY, 6$ 1SOW 
1-3·1·3 $328£1016 32 "13':1~6/J SCRI'!W, FLAT M2.6X3 
1-3-1-4 $39474100 8 797?B180W fRAME COVER, B 180W 
1-3-H snss0oo1 1 ~ "'n- f ,,·---;:. ·:: ~ BOLT BASE ASSY 
1·3· 1·6 53947$100 8 ?51'.'-lAS?tHIM• •RAME COVt:R .'t.55Y, A$ 180W 
1-'l-1-7 q7~Qfi001 R 7'?:-7·-·,·-" r!AMP 8A~E' 
1-3-1-8 5S2897000 a ~<'f-;..;;;;:r; SNAP LOCK 
1-'l·l-9 f,l61300fi1~ 16 jt?:J1.-.0 SCREW, fLAT M3X6 

1·+1·10 0260302Jf- Hi 1:: ;; "':ri td, J! "i 3 WASHlR, PlAIN !l 
1-3-1-11 021300206 16 :l~-"-7'-' n NUT, 2M3 
1-3-1-12 $32898001 IJ 79')?1!7·;) H1NGl' 
1·1·1·11 04flQ0,0)~4~ 11 •·"'1'' RfTAII\IINtl Rll\l(i F<; 

1-3-1-14 SJ28&6000 31 1' 1!l 7 1"~ H WING NUT, M3 
H-1-1~ 0~60~02% 3~ ~'"\fti-t-~ti>;J WA~H~fl.. PLAIN 3 
1-3-1-1~ 028030246 }1 Ji;tif1i)2·l WASHER, SPP.ING 2-3 
1-,_ ~ $42921:!101 e ·;~ .. ,., .... _-_ _,_~~ Iii:<: OR HOlDEP. SAS£, S 
1-3-3 062300506 16 +«::l;JXI SC:R~W. PAN M3X;; ',, S441l61001 ' t') t-"!?if--S<11~?~ StTTII-JG ffiAMr GAUGt AS.SY. SEMI 
1-4--- 1 $~4841001 1 7-:/'):.0'l?t GAUGE RING A~SY 
1·4·1 544851001 1 '7'771-')1'~{1 FRAME STOPPER PLATE 
1-4-~ S44647001 ~ 1""' * ·::.-:; SHOU~DER SCREW, M~ 
1·4·4 544848001 2!\;t<'\1' SPRING HOOK 
1-4-S S441!49M1 ' ~"""* SPRING, tX'I'ENSION 
1-4·6 544852000 ! 2 ?'7,1-'l19 HOLDER PLATE. :FRAME 
14-7 0A54008M ~ +1"-"{f? ~4XnDB 5C:REW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4XS 
1 -4-S ~44a54001 1 7'i.'??l17 COV!;R FRAME HOOK 
1·4·9 OA5400806 2 •:>-'>"f724MDH StRtW. PAN (SiP WASH OR) M4XS 
1-4--- 10 S448S9001 1 ?'-·;;;'-?11Jl GAUGE COPYING PLATE, S 
1-4- I I 052400£06 4.,..-...:Ji1'!'1::!'4\15 SCRCW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
1"4-12 S44l34600l ' t"• r-'7??7/7 <:LAMPER 
1-.1-13 S39499000 ' t>:';'"'?7::l'-'-W RIJSIIfR, ;S·eAAME 
1..4-1.C 544853001 ' t·J f·O:O'i-t:f.<J;j;W WASHER 
1-4·15 516691000 ' ,;j;r!H·tX2ii KNOB 80L T, M8X25 
1-4-16 018500836 ~ ,-,e;o. c >xe BOLT. SOCKET M5X8 
1-4-17 025050?.36 4 ::-;';-tf7it7'-"-"'5 WASHER. PLAIN M S 
t·4-1a 544860001 1?1r'f·i-.;1J POSI110NIN6 PLA Tr:, :FRAMri 
1-4-19 U08671003 2 ,.,1->,"::,(.,CU\$)~ SCREW, PAN ('liP WASHF.R) M3XO 
,.s 028050146 4 l';f<n;tJ.> WASHER, SPRING l-S 
1-6 0:15050236 4 ~'7if!i;f'f-l'}:; WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

''' S42Q100C1 4 C.-!l-' ,- RAILBASf 

'~ 01$400836 8 ,.,.'lfJf f4X$ SOL T, SOCKeT M4XS 

' ' S42611101 4 41'7:.-7'7-:r·~" CAP BRACKFT 
1-1 0 149483001 4•y·~~>J;JvOM6 KNOS ~OL T, M6 
l- 11 $42446001 8 J-1-ct-'."f-tf?Hx·• BOLT, SOCKEI (SIPW/ISrlER)M5X14 

1·1 " >47959000 8 *7"'7'>1''/f.:l'"--it $PACER 
1-13 OA550100~ 4 +:1-"-tf?~SX',ODB StROW, PAN ($/P WASH OR) M5X1 0 

" 

101 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

v: _ ~~-Tt'fJ_<;fij i-t~~:;.-"' ~~gro~o: 180X7Dmm)' Capf•am~<i~vi'~ (Opt1r>r. part'; 1RDX70,.,.,.,l / 
MUt!tmr~h~wr. (Sond.;.•!Ul:~rli;>r : 180X7Dm m) I C.hh»il J (;hapeaux (Piece> en opt:on ; '80X70m ml I 
Acce>orio para premor de wmorero> (Pi Has t;pcional~! - 1 $0)( JOm m) 

ktF.NO. COD< q··v 1::~!-' r\A~~; Or rARTS ........ , ____ 
I ·'I~ S32877101 ! 8 i,O•ut·:.. PO~ITIONII\J[, Plr< W/\rRFW 

1-15 '" 1251001 4~c''/'/l'·'-1'1?< N~E:DL~ P!.AH ASSY, ;CAP 

' I 5-1 5486S0001 4k'1~1-1)7,1'1, i N-HOLl': rLATE. ;C.fAAME DEVICE 

1·15·2 100360003' 8 '1-';io~l.l3 l5c~t:W, I' LA T SM2.3S 
1-16 544648001 ' ;!''I~ '7? 'J :"' 7 "'" LABEL, SETTING PROCESS 

' 

i 

RR 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V2 ""' ''"'ftf~ijiptJ'c:..-l'!;:.•ll!l.i•360X85rnrn)IC f . MutzenrahmM (Sond<>rtubei;OI', 
360 

x 
851111111

alpC rame d~v~~~ (Option ~~rti ; 3GOX 85mm) / 
Accesorio para pre Mer de sombrer~" 

1
,, · , ~bSI$ e chapeaux (P1eres en option : 360X85mm) , 

v, r e~as op\IQnales , 3$0X SSmm) ' ' 

< Ullix~y360>< B5mm I s .. wing ~rN~ "3GO" asmm" > 
( - ----- ----- ~-· - -
I 

I 

I 

I 

----, 

b 

'I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

vz ~Q-'1'-P.:.ilii:~ •>j· 7' j"' > ;:r,r.,, 360XS5n11n).' ::;~~ f,.~;n~ <,l'<vic .. (Opt1on part1; 3£0XS~mm)l 
M u::~~nr~ hm~r! ISond~ r lU b<!Mr ; a&oX851n m) 1 ChSI\IO ~ ch~pe~~·· (r,er:~ll'in opt>on , 360X85m m) I 
A.;<:es.ono oara pcensor de sombreros (P1ez~1 opcion~les.; )60X8Smm) 

' " I· I· 1 
H-2 
1 "1-3 
1-IA 

I'"'-~ 
1-; ·6 
1+7 
1 "1-8 
1+~ 
1-1-10 
'-'"" 
1-1-12 
1-1 13 
1-1·14 
1·1·15 
1·1·16 
1.1.n 
1-1-18 
1-1·19 
1-1·10 
1-1-21 
1-1-n 
1-1-J'. 
H-?4 
1-1-25 
~-~-26 
1-1-27 
1-1-28 
1·H9 
1-1-30 
1+31 
1·1-32 
1- Hll 
1-1·34 
1-1-35 
1·1·36 
1-1-37 
i-1·33 
1-1-39 
1-JAO 
1-f-41 
1-1-42 
1-1-43 
1-1-44 
1·1·45 
1-1-46 
1-1·47 
1-1-48 
H-49 
1-1-50 
1-1-51 
1-1·52 
1-'•·53 
1-1-:54 

CODE 
~1gJG>Q01 

S4435jiQ1 
>44251000 
$32861000 
~36498001 
544253000 
<;JJMA~I\1 

_ S44J44001 
1 o7o5o6aaa 

544249001 
060<1.00616 
544638000 
~~J>17~?.17 

OU500tm 
$3].!1~9000 

00440100S 
S4465gQ01 
S3S497101 
OfiH0041 ~ 
015030236 
$32$71100 
l'OS611003 
541223000 
S«2SS3000 
1447$4002 
U08671003 
544640000 
052300&06 
$43486000 
543487101 
543485000 
S43490001 
~43489001 
004400514 
S<\3491001 
060400616 
062402016 
060400616 
06040M16 
S443440C1 
070506800 
060400616 
S32863001 
S044~S001 
012060632 
$32870000 
S44246000 
544643000 
54464~000 
OAS400806 
$1<4636000 
S442510Gl 
~43485000 

0250G01J6 
02i!060246 
021060206 

QT\ 

'""'"'""'"'"''"' '"·"" 4 >-'H'1i-'7~ 

4j!."{ oy .. .:.w 
4' ') .:..1-' #-'"""'" ') ~"' 
ai;-J??-t-3e>q' 
4 «-.o;1J-'V·i~ 
~ ..,,.,"'" r---~" 
8:J01i'?!::':.-o 

24 ·J-,-:;? "'?-Mo::z 
s , 5-
16,v~r~~<no 

S;P-5-
" ',..,_,+,..,r,, 

24 ";t- ~ ;; va 
4 ~-A-;:'0'17 
a ~->t-5'l-o/4xw 
4'>1'~ 1,C•1W 

4 ~<-:<.''f"'U1:J1W 
s --;- ""'"' ""'X4 
8 ~?-lfii;j".~:t~l 

?CI n-0-~~-:<'1~ 
32 ~·:t"r-t;,!.;>.UmB 

4 o-7---c-:o:;v<-"':t 
4 ':'-("1WB 

4 o>;~'*t":T:-If:IJJ-
4 t-7'A."\!,!.:J;J)(50il 
Si"?IJ<0-?-
8 1'K;;JI<;i-~;;));t\ 
4 ;f."J'.>'i?f"')0f1J~C:'"1~ 

4 """' "} 7 .,..~ " 
8 '!'ff,?-VM\ 
4 ':'-"'1'-"·-::.n 
4 '71 "\'-"-Al 

16 ~-<;t-5:::4xa 

4 ')'"'"'" 
4111>1'Md)(O 

4 :l""<dM4X2~ 
4 1'1 ~- )'M4Xe 

4 J'"i:Vi'M4X4 

4 "'~'""~'~o 
4 1';V?C>T606ZZ 
4 1<1-' I'M4X~ 

4 ?-1.7':<7""'" 
!Jt)f:J-17-

16 Tcl"t7f.X6 
12 ;;l;f')·•\-:JJ, 

4 Jf 'j ;/!j- -tj-::u 9L 
4 ¢?;..it'r.J.1;;~ 

16 >;t"'"iit? "4>;~0B 
s *~"":f'\l'J::1,;>-7 
S ·J~l..t;..M4 
4 'Y'7~:;'-YMI 

8 L"i'f:tft-!':v:;o 
8 1'~'11"*-2·6 
8 z>.:v;•:-' '" 

I 

~JAME or 
rt:.P F'Rl:.~~F r>FIIIrF ~FT, 4 VIIP.fJ 
DRI\I~RAS,Y 

GIJIDEARM,W 
MllRfARING, :LINEAR 
RETAII-JING RING, INHRNALC21 
DA.SE Gl) I DF. PL.f.. Tf. 
PIN A 
PIN, D 
SALL BCAP.ING, 606ZZ 
COLLAR 
SCR~W. BII·JD M4X6 
ROLI.FR 
RFTAININ(:; RIN(; INTFRNAI C17 

BOLT, SOCKET (FT) M5X8 
1\AIL BLOCK 
SCREW, FLAT M4X lO 
DRIVING RING, W 
SASf POStriONING PLAT[. W 
SCREW. ~AN M3X4 
WASHER. PLAIN M 3 
ROLLER BASE ASSY 
SCREW, rAN (S/P WASHii~) M3X5 
$PAC~R 
WIRE,WS 
WASHER 
SCREW, PAN I SIP WASHilR) M3X5 
FEEDING ROLLER 
SCREW, rAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
StTTING PLATE, ,C-F~AMO $ASH 
CAP FRAME SASH 
SCREW, KNOA MS 
WI I\[ BA5t, R 
Wl~l BASt, l 
SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
WIRE HOOK 
SCREW, BIND M4X6 
SCREW, PAN M4X20 
$CR~W, SIND M4X6 
SCREW. SIND M4X4 
PIN, D 
BALL BEARING, 606ZZ 
SCRfiW, BIND M4X6 
ARM GUIDE BAR 
SETSCROWCOLLAR 
SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
STOPPER RI.JBElER 
CAP HOLDER PLArt !!AR 
CAP HOLDER PLATE. L 
CAP HOlD!:R PLATE, R 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
TAPE, ;C·HOLDER PLAT!'! 
SCREW, e:NOB M4 
SCREW, KNOB MS 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
WASHER, S~~ING 2-6 
NUT, 2 M6 

' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Vi. rpf\"1'-.;:,\ffi:[(i[ (0:' / 0- " ;..-\!GoO ; 3~QX8~mm) i Cap 'rom<'l d~vi<.~ (Optic.n part~; 3.fiOXE5m"l\) i 
Mummr~r.men (Sonderzu b~hbr ; 360XSSrnm) I Chd\sis il chapM,,I (\>1 ilt~> er. optioi\ : 360X85m m) .' 
tv;c~sori o paro pre"so· de sombreros (Piezal op<i P~ales ; 360X85mm) 

Rf:HJO 

' ., 
\ .{.1 

1·2·2 
1·2·3 
1-2-4 
1·2-5 
1 ·t-~ 

\.2-7 
1-2-8 
1-2-9 
1-3 
1·3-1 
1-J-1 ·1 

1-3-H 
1-3-1>3 
1-3-1-4 
1·~·1·5 
1-3-1·6 
1 J 1 7 

1-3-1-8 
1-:l-1-9 
t-3-1-10 
1-3-1-11 
1-3-1-12 
1 ~ \ \ ~ 

1·3·1-14 
H-'•·15 
1-3-1-1fj 
1·3·1·17 
1-J-2 
1 ~ ~ 

'1•4 
1-4- 1 
1-4---2 
1·4-3 
1A-4 
LA-~ 

1-4-6 
1-4-7 
1-4 -B 
1-4-9 
1·4·10 
1 -4-11 

1-4-12 
1-"-- 13 
1-4·14 
1...4·1 5 
1...4- 1 6 
1-11.17 

1-$ 
~-6 

'!-7 
·.s 
\ -9 
•,. 1 n 
1-11 
1·12 
1-1 3 
1-14 

J4~0~Z001 ! 4 ,., "''" '1- < -o '·' f "· 
S44252001' ~ !'-l.::oT1'"'T& 
S32S1710'· 8 17'-Hb• 
332876001 4 :J71\<";.-

15S5SS001 
028060242 
::nc74(l01 

$32885001 
0~8020'!46 

025060132 
S4435S001 
$5)0~0001 

S~4757000 

$44256001 
061300616 
0260SOn6 
021300206 
~30~~0001 

0~1400206 
544~5500\ 
532897000 
062300506 
02.\300<0~ 
~~.,~~~~~Ot 

028030246 
$44645001 
UOS671003 
$39460000 
S4292S101 
0~~400>0€ 

$44356001 
S~4S41001 
S44!l.'i1 001 
5~4847001 
S44848001 
~.1.1S!.<lQM1 

544852000 
0A5400806 
$~~s5M01 
0524001;106 
$448<16001 
~~q4qqnno 

$44853001 
S16691000 
018500836 
025050236 
$44860001 
rlllli~-11M~ 

028050246 
025050236 
542610001 
018400!33~ 

S4J61l101 
1.1<'111~~nn, 

S42446001 
5479.'59000 
0AS501006 
S32S77101 

4 t:5<r!i-t 
4 il,;.'ftj;t.::-6 

4 "'*''' ,, 
4 [.-J\- ~-;.--

8Ct'ifl 
4 t':i-tfii~-'·;>")0 

8 'J{f'i!'1i-<'71B?1 
S'HI'-t"Jf-?~1~ 
8 ., .~.-;;-ow<-" 

8 J~?'l'N 
8 J'ffi')-'i>W 

.24 ~-;;;;;)XI\ 

24 ~!''!'ti;t,!ile~ 

24 1~.:l.+•:: H 
1~ -o.-·7''' 
16 1:/-'17'~ \-4 
8 '7"'>'1«-::ZW 
S:N<";;!l-, 

16 7'<::13•0 
15 2'_,;:c,-·;~ H 

24 ''1-"J':i!lol·l 
5 "''/ ;;"!"'\t ;);f'/ 7 ~ 

)} >-1""1lf<7JY.>Dii 
32 !1-''-'17','">"7 

8 'Ji\"'J'Tr-<-;>B 

1 t'/ f7'7Y-::7J 
1 'f-';."'):.---1"J~ 
1 ?-';;> \-')!1-{9 

2 &---~.:;, 

'''~·11-'r 
1 ~><!<~. 

4 ~1""'t'l~4X~D~ 
1 't->"t'!>{-1'1-N 
4 ,-N;;;p<;j'. t 74XO 
1 i!" ") ' ') .,._., 5 > ;f 
1 t·:;.• f'770i-"W 
1 -t·Y f'77t';c'fW 
1 .J"j;j<J[,I-'1-J'.CI 

47'7#JvHY9 
4 l:71f:t!A'f.;o.'?" 
1 7'J1"'f"fi1!> 
? •. +K'fthAH~~~ 
41\.t1f11-i-1·S 
4 l;')<l'tji.)":U)j; 

s. ?"tt'-'' c4;-,e 
4 i1 -, ;; J '.H"') ' 
4 "73JI"L-I-Mii 
8 't:'""r'!f f'\t'7~6X•4 
B -,.7: 77'J"J f7-'"'-"l' 
4 ~"t"-tfiJ5~:>100B 
8-1'!'"-il::'> 

NAME OF PARTS 
----------------------

! ~:~:~~ ~-~~.':T, ~~I 
POSITIONING PIN. W/SCRFVV 
C,N 

WASHER, PLAlN 
VVA$HFR, SPRING 1-6 
r1:r.nw: I ~II~R 
llVI:RPIN 
RETAINING R\Ni.O, E2 
WASHF.R,PLAINS6 
WIDii SOTIING FRAMtASSY, B 
WIDt ~£;1iiNG !'RAMf A$SY 
~AU rRAMI' A~~l'. W 

COVER FRAME, W 
HINGf, W 
SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
WASHFR. PlAIN 3 
t•ur, 1M3 
~l-In Ill nFfl ~\RFW M4 

NUT, 2 M4 
CLAMP aASE, W 
SNAP LOCI< 
SCREW, PAN M3XS 
NUT, 2M3 
(;rllh~PIIII 

WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
CAP HOLD~ft BARASSY 
SCREW, PAN ()/PWASHER) l\o\3XS 
BINDER (LIP 
\ltSOR HOLDOR SASE, S 
<-CRFW. PAN M3X$ 
5ETTING FRAME GAUGffi p,$SY 1 WI Dr 
GALJGf RING ASSY 
FRAME STOPPER PLATE 
SHQUUXR ~CREW, MS 
SI'Rif-IG HOOK 
SPRINI.O. EXTtNSION 
HOLDER PLATE, :F~AME 

I 
SCRFW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4XB 
GAUGE COPYING PLATE, W 

,SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4M 
C:lAMPI:R 
RUBa!:Fl., ;S-l'RAMF. 
WASHER 
KNOB SOLT, MSX2!> 
BOLT, 50CKr'l M~XS 
WASHlR, PLAIN M 5 
?OSITIONINt'; ~LATE,: FRAME 
SCREW, PAN (S/~WASHFRl M3X5 
Wii,SH~f\, SPRING 2·S 
WASHHI, f'lAIN M 5 
RAIL BASE 
BOLT, SOCKET M4XS 
CAr BRACKET 
KNOB SOL T. M5 
SOL.T, SOCKt"f ($/~ WASH£R)M6X14 
S~ACF.R 

SCI'!.EW, PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX 10 
POSITIONING PIN, WISCREVV 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V2. r;;!l~'li':K~ i>i ':/~· 2 ;...gM'o; 360X85rmn) !Cap fr~·nc device (Optill~ par to; 36QX85mm)l 
M ~uenr')hi'Mh (So~d~rzu behOr ; 3£0X85mm) I Ch&s;r 1 il ~h!!pcau~ (PI &ce~ er~ l'pticon , 360XB5rn rn l I 
Arcescrio para prensor d~> sombrero> IPi~tao opcioMiel - 360X8Smrll) - - - ' 

REi'.NO. CODE Q'TY ">} ' NAME Of <>ARTS " 
' ,; ~"''"'0"' ' '" "' '' " •,I _,. 1' ' \ '·IHf'l <; 01 OTF; A\;~Y, ;'!:,O,p ' 
1-15·1 $48680001 4 i'i'.-•1' 117711 N-HOLE PLATE, ;C-FRAMF. OF.VICE 
1· 1 5-I I OOSSOOQ3 8•;';·tYdS SCROIIV, FLAT$M2.38 

1·1 5 S44G4SOD1 ' ~' .-; > ')) •:· '!-'') '''" LABEL, SETIING PROCESS 

' 
I 

' 1 ,S-C41 -940 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

W , X.!fll(li¥1 i:t7Y'" Y'il!lm.) I So?bin Wi~dcr me~i•atMITI (Option rart5\ / Sp1;t~r (ScmdGrzubeh61) / 

M~canisme ctu bobineur (Pi~ce.s en oplton) i Mucantsmo del uevanador de Ia can ilia {Pie<llS0PCIO~ale~) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

·w. :;,;,i;,\~1,1\ 1 :t 7 > 11 \< l!l,~i .' P,0boin wind~r mechnni~'IH~ (Op"J;iQn parto) / Spuler (Sonderr~behllr) 1 

Mecanisme du bobi m;u r (?r eces M opti<:m) / Mecanismo d!l dev~nador de Ia c~11i II~ (Pi @li!S opcionales) 

P.EUJO. CODf C TY ~>X"( NAME OF PARTS 

' "~~~~~001 ' ' ,~o--t~'" e~~D'" ".'"ln>R nr.IJW>. ' 
2. \ S31S73109 ' ~''"'"""~""'' 80SJl.IN WINDER ASSY 

2' 1' 1 008300604 4 +1•'5A;JPH ! SCRtW, TR.US, M3X6 
2- 1 '2 $3503:1101 2 :J"~-:.'H~SO j 5CREW, M2.6X$ 5 

2·1·3 028250242 2 J\:1"--<f1iof1·H IWA~HER, SPRING 2-2.6 
2·1 ·4 $39901001 ' 

~ f ,.,..,._,.. SHAFT, :8-WINDER 
:+~ 014)0<l.l:l:l ~ 7'-;F<'cf~'~" $H p:u<;,Af, ~r>rk:'r-r {("~) M~)(1 

2+6 154014001 l 1't>-1"1X I>DeBIN PRF.~~I!R 
2·,. 7 154092001 ' 1f<'f"/J::f;..-·yof SOBBIN WINDER CLAW 
2· 1·8 014680422 ' '1'7"1*''4.)7?1'4 $ET $CREW, SOCKH ((P) SM4.37 

2' 1 -9 151361001 l 1 f <"- "'''- LEVER, ;S-WINDEll 
2-1-1D 152362001 1 1f""'+li~-t-~ SHOULDERSCPtW 
~ 1 , 1110~:l001 ' 

_,,,,_, <DR"Ir., PI t.TF' 
2-1·1~ 111943001 l 1~!(;}'if!:it- WASHER 
2-1-13 Q60660S12 1 1'1 ;.- f':113·40M SCREW, SIND SMJ 1BAQ)(S 
2-H4 152363001 1 7-')I)J\:f/-A SPRING, TVI/IST A 

2·1·15 047301042 ' XI'J;.-:ft:.- PIN, SPRING ROLLAW3 
2·1·16 152364001 2 "';"- COllAR 
~ ' 1 7 H<i1~7001 ' -ff'.''"'"~ H-lR<'41'> ~IIPPFR A~~y 

2-1-17-1 146198001 ' 11<'>'d-"7 KNIFE, ;T·NIPPER 
1-1-17·1 146199001 1 1 ~-~1\'d-lf) DISC 
2-1-17-~ 146~00001 1 'I?CS4 RETAINING RING,CS4 
2·1·17·4 1445050()0 ' 11-r;.-7111# SPRING 
2·1-17·5 118764002 ' 1.---~.;;4.11 SHOULDER 5CRl'W, SM437 
~ 1 1 g H':l"-"7M1 ' ... ,~,._,.__~_.,, MOTllRA~W :B-WINDl:R 
2-1-18-1 SJ9908000 1 1 "'"''li··i' MOTOR, ;B·WINDI'!R 
2.1,18-2 152507000 1 71'7C:'-1':'7-D MICRO $WITCH, D 
2·1·18·3 152508000 ' 71'10)'-';'fJ:-) MICROAC:TlJATOR 
2·1·18·4 152$09000 1 71'1:1:.-.-:J~'>~[ NYLON CON~JEOOR, f 
2-1-18-5 5~2851001 2 1::~-~-:,;-;1.-#1&04 TERMINAL P\N, #- 1854 
,_,_,~ 1~7r;t.<;M1 ' "''"'"x<l::-19 BOSBIN HOlDER 
2·1·20 06230061!; ' j-~<:1'>111.~ SC:Rfi:W, PAN Ml!X(; 
2-1-21 0~5030236 ' l::)"f;h*f'-"-'7~ WA5Ht!l., ~LAif< M 3 
2·1·22 158597001 ' f~·?'\-Af";JJ'- STOPPER, ;S-WINDER 
2·1·13 S21 103000 1 •f ~- 7"' !'• -·" ,_, HARNESS, C ;ll-VVI N OEI\ 
2-1-24 516669000 ' :JC:?'?JO.SA PROTI'iCTOR, O.SA 
?-1-?<; ~04t;<;7MO ' !1.--) 1"LT1M BAND,PLT1M ,,, $49149009 ' ~''"'771 STAY, B-WINDER ,., OA5301005 ' <•7'''}'-:0 '.lY",ODiJ SC:RF.W, PAN (SIP W"'-SHFP.) M3X1 D ,.. 061300616 1 77:J3J(IJ SCREW, I'LATM3XG ,., SU9~5001 2 ;t~:.--::'>7-L SOi>!liN STAND, l ,., ~?1400206 ? <~.:tT'Y fo NUT, 2 M4 ,., \45571101 1 "'~'f1':.--t15f"(?O' GUIDE BRAGKH ASS'!, ;8-WINDER ,., '145446001 ' -: '""""'"!'" DISC, ,TENSION 

"' 1()0401001 ' "''"'"<j'jJ\.f TENSION SPRING 
2' 1 0 100136001 ' -f ff-W7><+') j. NUT, TENSION 
2· 1 1 052400606 ' :;t-'--~''*t?t.xe ~CI'c.EW, f>AN (5/P WASHI':Ri M4XT$ 
2-12 S46972001 I 1 ;:>, ::'-!r-:0.-'7 SPOOL SHAFT 
2~13 02SOSOJ46 1 111'-'\'litH WASHtk, SrRI~JG 2·5 
2·; 4' 021S00103 ' ;--;' l-10-::t.O NUT. 1 MS 
2·15 150180001 ' ')~'!~') SPOOL STAND BASE 
2- 16 150182000 ' A?-le7'Y r SPOOL MAE 
2·17 1~~G3001 l rf- ''-:> '/ ~:o > SPOOL CUSHIOIII 
2·1 s S4915000 1 I 1 1fP'/+1 THREAD GUIDE 
'I· 19 $4'7169001 ' i'"';l'J,fiJ7HnO BOLT, SOCKET (YPWASHE~) M6Y-20 
;>,20 021060106 1 -,';-.:c;-•_.q NUT,', M6 
?.-/.1 552394000 ' 11--"""1-'f-J,"--47-~" MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, B-WINOOR 
2·22 $4244600 I l Tr>!tJ' f -Y'\' ~OX I< SOL I, SOCKET (S/PWASHE~) M6X14 

155-(41-940 

IRIVI 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Xf . ;f;- lj :• &' {;: 'Y t- (BES·941)8C. g4 1 ,';!l; : :ot7 '/ Ol /llllrlli) I 
B~.>ring dqvic~ ~d (BES·940BC. IHi 8C , Option parts) i Anbausatt (BES·940BG, 0419G 
J~u daccetsolres (8ES-940BC, \0141 BC : Pibces ~ll opt1on): 
Jwwo \1~ fijuoi6n (SES-94DBC, 941 SC : P1~~?1> opcion:;\IGs\ 

>:.2 . 1\{- IJ ~?''I! ':1 !- (BES-t 2408C, 1 ~41 BC ; .ot:;! ~ '1 :.-mM.) I 
Bortng device set (BES-1240BC, 1241 BC ; Option pArtS) I Ant>ausatz (BES-1240BC. 12416¢ ; $onderzubeh0r) I 
'~" ~~~~,.~~"""~ ~Rr:.o:.,~.mflr~ 1941 AC · Pi~om5 rn ootionl I 

Juu o dm 11 aciOn (Si£$-1240BC, 12416C ; Piu.ms o cion ales) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

l\"1 of.-')/7-b, -(8ES-9'"0BC,9413C;t;'Yi;l>2~o'b)l 
Boring d~v:(~ 1at (8ES-940BC. 941 BC; Opt1011 p8rt>) I Anb~ll>att IHES ~4DBC. 91': Bl: Sond~rzub@hor) 1 

Jew diic,esso:res (HS-940BC, 9418[; Pr~G>S en op~ion\ I 
Jucgo de fijaei6~ (BEVHOBC, 9416(, P:ez~> opcr(m~l'l';) 

1\EF.fJO. coo;: CTY to :-- _, / I•JAME OF PARTS .....•• kM . --------------------------------------~~--

; S4926601J1 ·, f,:-1)~?-t·~ HH ~l!l'\11~\.> UtVIC.~ ~"I, •H'l 

) 1 <;:lb402D~1 4 ;Ji-- •J>? ll ?~''I -f1' 1 ~ N-PLAH: ASS'r,; B-DEVICE 

~-1-1 $36403001 [ ;f-');.--);J')!•')·d NEEDLE PlAit, ;B-Df'VICF. 
3"1·2 $~6404000 4n•)i5'~>;'/-T KNIFE SUUPPORT, :r•-PLATE 

3- \-3 S324<12001 4 '"-·l"cr"'JO N~WLE HOLE PLATE, T ~ 0 

3-1-4 1100360003 a <~;t.~n4 SCREW,fLATSMUll 

"' SS640\l101 4>!1-'J.d'fh-1-'Jt e•!,UAKU A~> I , ; li"Ut. VI C.o 

3-3 519951001 4 ¢-'J:-u~;~.+-·y r I!O~It\IG KNifE SET 

I 
' i 

X2. >• 2Bo'l:)! 
I A~bausatt (BES·1240BC, 1241 BC; Sondcrzub~hbr) I 

~~~,J,~<~nnn 

532482001 
100360003 
S4639700l 
S19g51001 

DEVICE SET, 4H-12N 
ASSY, ;S-DfVICE 

, ;ScN\IIC~ 

A5SY, !2 ;BO~lNG 
KNIFE SET 

11 0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Yi, f)!i~~ml~ (fll!m::elllfl,) ! Attachnlent set (SI.Ipply part>) ( Anb@uoo.tz (Lielmteile) I 
Jeu d"accessoirec (Pibcos foumies) / Juego de fijac16n {Piezas de surnlnistro) 

155-C4i-940 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y1 i*~&kiifUW\ (tn'&l':\~~)1 Atti'!chmt:nt set (Supply part>) I An bausatl {L1efertelle) 1 
Jeu d' .;ccessoires (Pieces foumie>)! Juego de fijad6n (Piczas de suminimo) 

RI£UJO. CODt Q'T' ~;.. -" { NAMO OF PAR:S .. ·-. 
• , E;O<ll<i1001 ' ,.~,-~,. ·-··· "·' "·' I nw• R <;H "- FT Mnr:,-, I\ I' A <;<;Y ' 4·' 54250!\000 ' >:> )?'r-01 CASE .. , S5Z3710S1 ' 0);i?:i.71 '-l'••,\ SLIDE AS!:, :L·SHAFT 
~) SS2312001 ' ;.- ~ '"'') LOWER SHAFT 

••• $42SUOOO ' ~'" '/? 0\-'<-..,. SPACER 
H OA81)0l42 ' 1·>''7P:"'S?CH RETAINING 1\I~JG, INHF\Ntl,l. C19 

" 070GOi\iOO 4 ~ ., ;: "·:· "''~~;:; RAil R~A~INC'; ~'11\77 .. , 04!1080142 ' f."?>?E?Ca RETAINING RlrJG, EXiEf\NALC6 
4-8 S42Sl~051 ' ;i<Y0.?:>-71'~t:'> ;LIDO ~IN .. , 081004870 ' Q'J;.':is/. 0 RINc,;:, $4 

4· I 0 012060636 1 ]'·.· t'J6X& SET SCkrW, SOCKET (f'T) M5X6 
4·11 $51140001 ' :f) '1-:f 1) :.0 J}! • 'Jf COUPLING HUB. F 

' " H11~0001 ' _, ·:•-:< '·' •,>; ,___,,, ; rniiPIINf,HIIHA~<;Y R 
4-tS 550030000 ' f-!C)"'<';'-'J'J~ TOROUE DISK ASSY 
4·14 011500536 4 7'1't:?>Y> ~rr SCREW, SOCKFT (FT) M5XS 
4-15 $52374000 ' '- f'( t::..-7t- :!> S1" ~ STEPPING MOTOR A$$Y, '\1 
~~ 16 018301036 3 7;'-$!01·JX10 BOLl, SOCKilT MSX1 0 
>'7 025030156 2 ~_,'111'\'YA'H WASHER, PlAt~< S 3 

' " P~P0~01 ' ""' .-;-, _., '•*- .,-"' ~FNSC'JR PLATE_ :L-SHAFT ., $49797001 ' BC-1,-:..--<;1-'fl<;.? ~ SENSOR PCB ASSY, BC 
4--20 $45637000 ' ,.,. ''" t ~"-t;t /' -1. ;:> 1')'; S-HARIIJES!o A5';"1, 1 ;L,SHArl ., 060400616 ' 1(-'f / tM4~~ SCREW, BIND M4X6 
4-22 060300414 2 ,,_,->n~4 SCREW, BII>JL> M3Xd 
4·23 S32474001 ' 1 ~'/1' MOVABLE KNIFE 

~-'~ (~,,n~M1 ' ',;j.IJt SCREW. M4 

'" $32476001 ' 11',hh)- COLLAR, ;M-KNII'O 
4-26 S32477001 ' :J;Tofl' FIXED KNIH 
4-27 $44924001 ' > / -t i-'MS)(fi,\ SCREW, M3XS.5 
4-28 $36135101 ' 1 ft:O''f' THRtAD HOLDING PLATt 
4-29 S44924001 ' :/ i 1. ::MlXH SCREW. M~X5.5 

~" ~424£1251 ' '''!<111 NffPLE PLATEi eASO 
d-31 047200S42 ' 77'.• .,-1,;>A,Wl PIN, SPRING ~OLLAW2 
4-32 0624008\6 4 :t'"' :J 4)($ SCP..EW, PAN M4XIl ., S04S;7QOO ' n>91"T1M BAND,PLT1M 
4-34 S42526000 ' v,-~;;.Jtf5CJM-::>~ THERMISTOR ASSY,: EF6F202 
4·35 S42514000 ' :/~C-1/t-:J.i!i<- LOWER SHAFT CASE COVtR 
4-36 547228000 1 ;f-7:/:.-::l.i>. RU66E~CUSHION 
4·37 S424S60S1 ' !) --, ~ / B·CASE HOLDER pQ;I'riON ~~CKEi 
4·38 $42457100 ' 1'1•'f•Jr:..t-1'1? GUIDO PLATE, :TR 
4->9 $44924001 ' O•);i;.:iMlXS\ SCREW, M3XS.S 
; 5511 noo·, ' (:f/17?~'Y'r:/7 INSTALLATION JIG, ;CP·HIJS 

' 544171000 ' T 1J:r:77Jer-:i TAPE 

' $50674001 ' "')1Y,.,1'~-:J SLRE'W, SPECIAl M3XS.S ;GIJID£ 

' 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

O}JI 

11l 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y2 1-l'~?&!ltlill~ (fili~allffl.) I Attowhrnent sel (Supply Parts) 1 Anbausatz (Lief~;Jrteil(;)): 
Jeu d~aocessoires (Pibccs toumies) / Juego de f1jaDi6n (Piezas de sumililstr·o) 

16 
I 

155·C41·!MO 

Zl . #llr.IIIJI)'; (8ES·941BC, 1 2418C) I Aooossotios (BES-941 BC, 1241 BC) / ZutJeMr (S~f:d141 SC. 1241SC) I 
Aooas~oir~s (8ES-941BC, 1241BC)/ A1.:<:oe~orie>s (6ES-~41BC, 1 241BC) 

"" 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

• 

Y2 , M ,'i;!Jn@f:l'k%'!l ( 'ffll~i!:ifrB,g,;,) I P. tta ch ment set (5 u pply parts) / P..n b ~ v>at7. (lief~ rt~ i I e J i 
Jeu d' accessoi rl!$ (Pi~cts foumits) : Juego de fi' ad6n (P•ezas de $.umini$.trol 

ROF NO CODE r--AME OF PARTS 

<:tlbiil Ell> < Fot f·l~mp appliances ~et> I 
I~ t0~H<70~-~ 1 «- op "'"' C:II"'W~~~HO M\W 

i <1ll;fffl ~,-~ ;: ....• -.. ~ .... t;; ·F~~ ~;;;;,; ~~rt, ~; -·" ~ .......... ~ -·· .... L 
,,·~.·.·. • • • '" • " -~.·· ;,:~;;~-~-~~-· .... 1. ::' 0. J; '~ :)) ~ -h 'J f OH SEPA~ET TfT AKE- UP CAM SET, 4H 

" , "''~'v'"' 4 ~;-t,';''f>l;:>n~;;~ TH!\EADTAI!'E-I)PCAMA5SY,Si';PA. 
30·2 5479112101 d +:;.t:,·n~:l1'119 FIXINGPI.ATO,;TR TAkE-UP CAM 
30-3 1~6070002 3 :v<-'!1' SPACER 
~0-4 0180610"6 3 7'1-:r-•et-~Y-10 80LT,SOCKETM6X10 
30·5 062~006 I 6 8 :;1-••<:o MJX£ SCREW, PAN M3X6 

tSS·C41·940 

2 1 . 14 Jilt"~" 1!.!J iJt (B lS·941 BC, 1141 GC) I AC(tliNitl (BES-94 1 BC, 1241 SC)/ ZubQhOr (i!IE$-941 BC, 124 1 llC) I 

Acce~SOirEI (SES 9 18( 12418C) A (BES 9 1B ) . ' . . ' cc'">ortos ~.' C,12418C 

RH.NO. <::ODO q·~v "',. ~ " i<,t,o.MO Or PARH " 
<IIE·100!ll > <For #fiE· 1 00" > 

70 5117059000 ' DOSVI\-;fASM1 !i DOSN HARNESS ASSY, SM 

I 

I I • 

' .. 

'" 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z2. 1'1/IIH"~OO~ ' I Accessories / Zubeh" , . vr, """~o~~ 1 · "' ,_,o res 1 p. " .ccosorios 

i55-C41·910 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

?.~, 1~m:it.%F..mi* I Accessorie~ 1 Zubt>hdr / Ac(er;soires ,: Accesorio> 

P.EUJO, 

' 6 
7 

' " 10 

" " 13 

" " " '' 
" " 70 
21 

" " 
" " " 30 
21 

" " 36 

" " 39 

" " " 
~~~~~~~,--

46 

" ·---------

CON 
·~)001QQ1 

142443001 
1 ;SSJ/001 
101S72101 
150332001 
150335001 
11~Miln~1 

142721001 
154125001 
142002001 
546430001 
107780001 
H~?n<;nm 

$08132001 
1S9794001 
515529111 
Hl47B~DOI 

117466000 
"M~1>r;1nn 

So8170001 
532611001 
S32S410S1 
, 14483002 
154702101 
S41S70101 
$326560~ 1 
620833080 
~43641000 
$43642000 
543643000 
S02Sil7000 
~~346$000 

$33818001 

••••nr---

534455000 

S''l44S5000 

---•••••n-

115157001 

5S5~3~000 

S~'7SS1 000 
$46757000 

54!l~tl7000 

~47552000 
546757000 

,,..,,·..,,_. ..-:l!~hn 

1 I :j'. ~· ;> ") '-' 1 .~\>2 

I 't' "'<"} \.•H\70 

' :t. 'i ,, 'J '/ Hx·.~o 

' 7'77"';·U<-N02 

' ~!114<>\.:U{:i'} ' 1,0, ? "' ,., ), .'I'+' 

' ~1J7lf,'/XI'73 ' 6!J" *":;:. ''1'1' 

' GtJ';t\C):\1<72 

' 6» 1¢ "J t. '"' v 'J"' ·, s 
I :>;'17-IOXIl 

' 0!1\T")XR 

' Al\:1'5_<; 

" 
if.__,, 
.~ 

I ~ ;, _..n 1.' DBAK>-l'111 0 

' ,, "" ~ 111<'~--1:! ~" 
1 'ili-:;t'>:,.."'" 
1 Z:lf9*-'l<?'-' 
4 "'il'T11Z 
1 n:,r:,..lf-·< 
1 "'"'Jof-(7-1~ 
1 'i"1"Jt.S>·7 
~ T"t-LP;j 
2 101\'/i\-
~ <'lt::c-7"8A 

2 Gt;::i-.XMi~ 
1 G"-"--A1A 
1 Gt-'L-X02A 

1 l:;.:t-,l'IIA 
4 ;t;,s.-;-:-1,. 
4 '--"'JO'\I'Y't-11 

<llaS·9408C, 941BCIIJ > 
4(1*-'YCltOL 

<B~S-1240BC, 12418Cill > 
60-t'Jf100' 

1\AMf. or PAJITS 

Arrf'~~ORY BAG 
SCREW DRIVER, l.;lX52 
SCKLW Dl\I'JER, 3AX70 
SCP..fW PkiVHt, UX190 
SCREW DRIVER, 2X100 
HEXACONAL I'!RENCH, 5 
H(;XAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
HEXAGONAL WRHNCH, 3 
HEXAbONAL WRENCH, 2.5 
HEXAGONAL W~~NCH, 2 
HtXAGONAL DRIVf.R, 1 .~ 
WRENCH, 1(1X12 
WRENCH. 7X8 
WR,ONCH, 5 5 
BOBBIN 
N EF.DLE A$SY, DI!XK5( # 11) 
SCISSOR$ 
Plr,CETIE 
GREASE TANK, 30 
SCF\EW DRIVER, ;l· TYPI:' 
NEEDL£ HOLE PLATE, T,. 2 
OOlTOM DEAD CENTCrl GAUGf 
OILERA5SY 

'OIL TANK 

I 
Pi'\1\SSOR rooT 
POSITIONING BAR 
GLASS FUSE, 8A 
GLASSFUSE,5A;FB 
GLAS$ f'USf, 1A 
GLASS fUSE, 0.2A 
FUSE, !SA 
RIJ B6 FR CUSH I Oi'ol 
LlVELCARION BOTTOM BOARD 

< r:or "!IES·94011C & 941 BC" > 
NET, 160L 
<For "8E~·U4UIIL & 1 l4111t.' > 
~>lET, 160L 

HEXAGONA~ WRENCH, 6 

4 ;,,!.{);>'/'f? ..... ~·140 RUBBERMAGNE,PLATE 
4 77-J"''"~ f?'li SPOOLMATASSY,9 

35 77-!"''''f- S~OOLMt·T 

< BfS·1~40liC 1241 IJCif > 
4-'-''~;/~\';'100" 

4 7:t·-''"''1f1l'IY 
~3.:<7-JC"' ,. f. 

<For "BE$-1240BC & 1241 BC" > 
t\UBGtn MACN;T, ri,,/\TO ~Cli .,, 

SPOOL MAT A5SY, i1 
SPOOL MAT 

@ t-1 '*1!'0¢>.~~~ i;l on:'!'! t -} .: <:; !Ji ~ '.' ~ T , 
i§.' Th~ details of i ndud~~ ~w<s<;orie~ ar~ <llbjrct to <:hange, 
© And~ru~t;~ttn 1 n der .ll.uf!t~ll u ~g der M1tgoiiefMtGn Zub~hore >ind vorb~h~l tr11 
@ Les dtitails des ac<:e»oir~f 1n~lu$ $Oni ;ujets a des chan9em~r.ts. 
i!o) Lo; Onallll'l oe1 av:e1or1N i"d ~Idol pu,;dun vori~r, 

,_ .... 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

KEF f<O CODE v~I t/;<~ NAME 0" P.4RT5 

" P?'PM1 ' " . ' _., ., .., .. ,. '' 1': ~ I lr. > PI", : P!"\~ITI!"\~11 "" 

52 $049:16100 ' -o''J~7.;.:.-:/'BR2 GREASE TA~IK, 8R2 
;; $44341000 ' j I) :,o;. IIJJJ;C:TION PUMP 

" 544343000 ' ~··\·~ ' D~OrriNG Pll'n 

" 546758001 16 ~ ('/1\;\M--'j- SMCEI'., ,M-KNIFE 
04 1Z29noo; ' );,.;:.-7'> BRUSH 

-~---~~-- -------~-- --- ~---···~-----~~----~-- -·~·········--·~·-···~---~-----~---· 

<: B.ES·!)408C, 9418Cill > <f<:>r "BES·940BC & 941BC" > 
72 548406000 47.7-W<'~f.S9'7~ SPOOL MAT ASSY, S·9 
72·1 S<W;~40SOOO 36 ;<;7-W<'Jf$ SPOOl MAT, S 

< BES-1 ?.40SC, 1241111:1\l > <~or ''BES-1240l!IC & 1241SC" > 

" <;"-'!llMMn ll 7 ..,_ """'"' """ _, <;Dnnl M"'T 4"<Y, <;.n 

72-1 S4S405000 4617.;1-!>7'~" SPOOl MAT, S 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<USAil'l> <For USA> 

80 S3SSe4001 
I 

2 ;ft!---'::'-7'7 t DOBRIN CASE ASSY 
80-1 $35583001 2 '7 /1-:,oJi--] >-ILf 5~RING, ANTI-S~IN 

80·2 181936001 2 'j:~_':,)~;:H-!£?~--1\;f TENSION SPRING 
80-3 181937001 ' ;. ~ 'J Y!'"'1-;o-:> t '1 :t-V A.DJUSTINGSO~EW 

80·4 18193800-1 2 VJ?Y11;t.t->':f-Y Sl'iT SCROW 

' 

' 

I 
! 

:§) i<I/Io0o011M! i"'ll'J" T ~ ;:: t ~; 1\ '! t 9 ~ 

©The d<rtaill of included aw:mon<21 ar~ ~UbJI!tt to •hange. 
<f, Anderungen in der Awfstellung der Mitgelieferten lubchbre sind vorbehalten 
@ L€1 d&tai Is des ac{e;soi res itKI us sont sujf'ts il des changements 
'l'l Loi det.Jl II€~ d~~ h(~e;or i 01 i ntl uldm pue()en va1 iM 

"' 

RM 

' 

--

--



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ga . 7- ~;$8'1.~~~ .r Gaug" parts Ust 1 Lehre'11iste / Lists dGr> Pi8oe~ decartmsnt i 
Lista d«ePiezas de calibrndores 

···- , ....... -------· 
ll:Vfl/ For gll>MrJI 

--------------·-· . 
$11 L- >J> ? I!Httti:Nill'. 1 r~eMie prme assy, r~ :"" t~ru. 

!;351244·001 

r--------L---------~ 
I ."'~ I 
I ~t ;."-"!!ii':. I 
I jc·~ I 
I o.9 '<::::::::.:...,., I 

l?:r:J~t-1.51F>'!It,1.5~ I 
\ - 844766-00~' ' --- ~ 

--------- :t:1;.. i!l ·:.-\ill&. i OPTtON··r;,:Rrs .. ~ .. ----------··--
11'11;; 2.3~ i s~row, llat 8M2.38 

1 0086-003 ' 

"'""-' NMo Pi"'· "t>mo "''"' ~ 2.5 ., ... -

646680·0\)1 --~ ---, ; 
>.4 

-- ~l "' (~~0~~:-~ I~~ I -~~=- "~ 

..... 

.. 

I ~~ tHli7zJr-HFslt 1 . I 
~ 84492:HOt llt~Nil! 1 N,eedl7, plate assy, N 

'--~-----~~- ..... ...-' s..,t24c.-oot 
-----------------------------------~-------------------------~---

JlJ Lo"' 5/I!Jttti:LN~ I Need I~ pl01te assy, L ;emt>·N 
QJ; 1 ~ ,d,d ,(1{1 j 

r--------~---------~ 
I '''~ I 
I c;:_;:t' o~, I 
I ~)L~ I I o_g,~~~ I 

I7;~;JL>J-.1.5/Fo;,lt,1.5------Q I 
..__ J:!!!~.?:P£1..---- ::._-~ ~------ .J 

·····---- -------
l!l'ff,'ffl I FOf t..-ap Tri!Lm!> UUVIUt! 

r-------------------
1 ~ l 

' I c----- ~ I 
:: j czd~ J:k I Im*'-' 2.3B I Scrow, flat SM2.38 •t ~ 1 

I 10U35,003 /,"~ _.. .......... ------ - ~ 

1 ~· ~k 02.3 

I // :::::ec--8~ I~ 
~/ ,~-~-~-- I ""-,.'! 

I llii"Htl':lfil N-hole olat/1, :c-lrame devic~; ~""" I .,."''"'""'" 1 NPwfl" nr~t~ ~~•Y ·cao 
l_ S4S680·001 ) S5125i-001 - - -
------~~~------------

...... . 
155·C41·G~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Cp1 , *~:,..::.. ?~ (;t?';_. 9 >l!f\0.) I EmbrOidery tram9 (Op!IOI\ Pmt:'il I 81icker~iM11Tie~ {QundBrzUDi!~Ori : 

Cadre d~ broderie (Pihces en option) / Bastidor de bt>rdaclo (Piezasopoie>I'IUIM J 

3~2292201 ~i 
"'"'"'-'~TL-1!,~ 
lli~Ul•R ROUND ARM SET, I, 

342296201 * ;J:;<1';J ~'f'Rt"' ~ 
TUBULJIR FIOIJND ARM SET, Fl 

$42330001 ¥ "~''I¢~0,.<W¢ /[ 
TUBUlAk rR>.Ml A2~Y. ~0 ~40 

844700001 

S44'f03U01 rorQim S39101001 

839105001 

s4ssnoot "~·!"_'>-10.""' 
TUBUL~R FR<,i~F. MW, 1'5 

~ 549380001 

$15623000 

516626000 

335655001 

3151'\27000 

81591!8000 

336495001 

$33207000 

~ S3320BOOO 

83320SDOO .J 
S2\l6:J4001 

~·-[ 

"'illlol\:'l- ~1M I~ N :¥le!W$.t1. "fl>'!ollBNII:t:, ifl$11181. ~T. 
*Tho P"-riS ;,-,o;o.led by tho symbol 1n the If pa<tr oiXI• column aro •~a>.O•rd parta * Dr• In Mr T•ilnoodolo>lonn• olulQOK,nrton Toilo, di• ~·It ~om 6yn10\)! « bol~lohn<'l sind St~n~•r;il•d• 
-,::,. L~ &ymMio I;; daf<l Ia o~I~M~ do rodo de pi&oo, ln~,q~• IOHIMo> non'"""" 
" C~> >'IO<O> II'"''-"""" CUll "' """""''-'-' ~! ~~~ lo '-""'""• Jo ""''"" uo e'•'-'" ._., ";ocu• "'"'""'''"' 
11 9 

30x50mm 

5Sx70mm 

II:IA 100111111 

115li13011Ull 

4>160rnm 

<t>190mll1 

<to30mrn 

¢14Gmm 

Z05x200mm 

410><260mm 

, L"'21mrn 

, W.23mm 

, 1.=:7!7mm 

, W,31mm 

155·C41·0p1 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' 

0p2 i!liJ:/ ::1- ') ~ {;t/ ;Y 'il /~.Jlt) I IO.rnbroid~')' tram~ (Clptlr>r. 1)~11~ 1 .' f•JICK(!mlfat ,men (SandNZUbiJMrl I 

Cadm d~ brodO>ri-~ {Pi6cos en option) I 8ast1dor de bo!tladv (Piezasopmnal~s) 

CODF ·' '11; I Nf.MF OF PARTS 

--- - J. 
~?'IP a<:>n·-.&A!l":tP ~ 

--.. 

~· 
853693001 • ----- ~ HOLDER BASE FRAM~ Sel, ~ 

~' ~ "c~..;~ 

• -g I NAME OF PARTS 

S<l'>-178001 • ~>?~sox.tol'a 

{ ) SQUARe ~RAM~ S~T. M~4~ 

833604101 * 
~51;1J>3o~~ep- a 
SQUARE FRAMf SF.T. :l(lda . 

:r:~ryp21 
S151>4Z001 r<OLJND f'R~M~, SPF-21 ~ 

--·-··-··· ........ -- Llp 
815646001 

~.;>?PU __ d-
FIOUNP Ffl4ME, SPF-25 

·--.. --..... 
315650001 

;IJ,0'7!124X~ 
SQLJ~RE rnftM~_ SPFA-04~~· 

315654001 !J/''7?45~2~ r-} SQLJAHE f'RAM~. SPFA-45x23 
. I I 

"'lbOI!ti\JlJI 
lh~'1<'4fo~t'l 
~mW'CP f'AAM~, SPI·A·45~27 :;;-===-;,;;-

815660001 
!J!I'J;t~6~S2 
SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-40x~2 

!IIII:!PU!hlt /For suppl ""' 

6Wi S46~!19001 
~"l'~Jc!;>M4S 
SCREW, KNOB M4B 

S3Cl.?07000 
?t! T ~ C>t1' 'f>'2t s AWUSTING SOnEw. 21 

j1, S33208000 
')!>1'"C''iz1ctVM 
AWUSTING SCREW 23 

, ................................ -
828209000 

'P!>'f>o'>*'<+<•~~ 

. ....) AOJUSTINC SC~EW. 1!7 

829634001 
., rch C>-I!A ;~.n :--·· L 
ADJUSTING SCR:OW, L 

'il-M•Iil.:t- ~~~k W fJliallt<rtl "(I •;o,lltlll;t, l*i$1!1\,il,"<''t. 
*The Po~• lnd1ooted by tho "))nlbol m tne * pM\ oodo oolumn "'" st•odard poctl; 
1l O•• In d•• TolioC<>dol>-"lonno au~•t"M!Wn T•llo. d10 mit <Jom 6yo100I !il ~nelohnol o•nd $">ndardl•ll•. 

~ Le ')'llll>OI~ W •:!&0< 1a tOIWMO d• coded~ plOW> IMoque IAA piiK>W ""'"'""" 
"" ' oo "'"'"' '""'""'" OO" "' oc'o"o~ M An '' '~""'"" ~. N.-<1()-' «o ~, • .,, onn "'~'"" nnom•los 

a~.:r.•;71 Sewln area 

265X41Umm 

450x305mm 

.,175mm 

.,210mm 

.................... 
205x20Gmm 
_,, ............ 
415;..;171)1'n.m 
............. 
4111>< :::1«:mm 

415x261lmm 

'I''I'I!Htlll 
f Forsettihg the h<1lder 
base auy 

S=Smm, L"'21mm __ ..... _ ........................... 

s,smm, L=-23mm 

l:i=ijmm, L=~rmm 

S=8mm, L=31mm 

120 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Op:> , ij;lj ;_,. ;;c >; llfr (::t ;1 y ::1 /llf'.,\1,) : EmtlrPid01)' tr(l.m(l (();:>liOn parts] i StlakPrelf<lllr~on (Sond,.,,_ub~hor) I 

Cadre de brodsri~ (Pi/lees en option) I 8$StidN de bordado (Pieza56PCI01alesl 

CODE • $.I NAME OF PARTS ··-··· , __ 
' --- ~ - -

553693001 " 
l ';g• l> ~ ~, ,_ ~.-~·>tp .t 

-~-HOLD OR BASE FRAME Sol4 I 

--~, ~ 
~-~ 

• -1!. I NAME OF PARTS 1!11!/II V 7 I Sewin area ·--······ .......... 

<'>'E"-l.j;j>IIJ 

81501?.000 '"'":;r_tf.'f':JI> ~~x/-~ ~ I FQr h~;~lo;l;ng 
0r1on1 NET fof1AM[ HOLPtR, Pf'H2·2 

:..::>- "!£::.' the spldernel frame 

ti1tlti1:;11.11JIJ '"''- 0 H>h "' SPIDER NET FRAME, SPF!-1·07 
~~~-fu-~~-~ ~-~~---------··-·· - - ........ ~ 

------~-~--~--
S15618tl0Q 

;f-o'J•H-il7 
<i>3Clmm II'JI'J~~ flOUND FRAME. SP~·07 

815014000 
!>f./;.o::ot'--09 ' ----------6PIQF.f'l Nt'l' rnAME, SPFH·O!i 

{~ ---------~ ~~-~--- ......... ----------- -------~~--~-~ 

$15610000 
7il?l>-1lll q,somm 
INr-.IER ROUND FAAM~. SPF.P9 \\j';i 
&Lt.>.:t~-1~ 

S1Silt5000 SPIDER NET FRAME, SPFH· 12 ----''"""" 

~-------~- -~--·---··-··----------~- ----~---~~---~ 

$1 !')6J(){I(!Q ! h'N-» "'sornm INI'Jf~ ROUND fRAM[, SPH ~ 

515616000 
!>-l;):;[~? " 0 

-·· "····· SPIDER NET FR~M,, Wi--1-1·10 
~~-~-~~MM~ -~-~-~~----~~~~~~~-~~-~~ ~-~-~~-~~~----

815621000 ::t-o'J?i'-15 .;110mm 
'""'~~ ""'' '"'" CR ... .- <lD1'.1 0 - ------------·---· 

815617000 
/>'l';,i;;c0:~<~1e 
SPID[Fl NET FAAM~. $~rH•1a --- .. ,. .. 

~---~---~- ---~----------~--------- --~----------~ 

815622000 
;-;,:r,-18 

ol-140mm INNER ROUND rrw.m, SPF·1 B 

' ...... -
11118/llil!lii\ I For sup pi pans 

$33207000 
11"7• ~;,.,- ;j.")lj s s .. amm, L=21mm IWJUS't1Nr. scm:w ~1 

~ $33208000 ?t'J'o ~'!!1 -'I"·>'Zl s .. amm, L::.23mm ADJli5T1NG SCRFW. 2~ ··-························ ········-------
838209000 'I"""" 'J"~ ,_,_,~, s,amm, L-o27mm At.JU$T1N(1 SCRFW, 27 

~.-( -
529634001 '1 ~'1-• 7t 1 *->'L s,amm, L"'31mm ADJUSTING SCREW, l 

'i:lffl\.llo:J- ¥4111~ W ~f'hHl "C~ \'1\$1101\i<t. «ttftllk't"l'". 
*The pa~s I>U;oaoed by the symbol 1n the w parto oodo column are '"""""'" parts_ 
W Qo~ or ~~' Tlti1M\140k"loon~ oulgfliOMw T••lo, dl• mil d•m Symbol ;I( ll•;:~iohnao !'ind Stano:Uoo<ll•ll•· 
,0, l.o s•n-nOolo W (Jans la roloon;, de oodG U• Pli<C"" ondkow• '"" pl~o•• normal~$-
>< Ltie ~'"-'"' II'UICtrull> "'-'" -' ""'"'"'"'' W "' o I~"""""'~ ·Jo ""'-'ll"-' Oo yi•L"-' -"''' '"'"'-"" "~' onoOoc 

w 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Op4 . ili11 ;;.- ,'>. ? itt 1*':1 ~ n :'.'Ill! lib) I Embrr.:ldery lmmc (Option parts) / Slide'"" i'hm<>n (SonderwbehNJ 
Cadre dt. brOMhe (Pieces en optton)ll?.astidor dG bord!id·J (PiSZ::l.Sopclonales) 

CODE u 'ili /NAME OF P~RTS 
~ 

.............. ,_ .. 

S422~2201 ' 
~·~'f I <];'l t" ~ 

~ 
TUBULAR F\OUC/0 ARM S~l, ' 
~'~'f:/(>5'Rt:~ e 

842295201 ' TUBULAR ROUNU ARM SU, R 

'" ;& 1 NAME OF PARTS 

~'J~J<31~4)li. 344715001 !{~. TU~ULJ.J'\ rf'I.AME SET. 23>.24 

~ [o 
~ j 544720001 7t>"l>~3x4~1>£ 

TliSUlAR FRAM~ Sf.T, 2~~.:$ 

544725001 
'J'>''Hre3x2M•,g 

~ TUBUl.AI1 FR~ME S£T, 2'~x28 

······- _ ................. - r 
844730001 

'>'7'7112J~ .:3<" a ~---J TU~UlAFt FRAME SET. 23~43 

S5002S001 
·n·~>2B,30<''< 
TUBUlAR Ff\AM~ SCT, ~axJO 

--· .. ~·-·-······- ... , ... JI!l!!!!~®L':"?' ~~ppiy P'" w ----·· 

844716001 t' v, o;J!'I'..'l~C411il: \fie SOUAI'IE FRAME SET, 23 •,24 

~;;;~{' 71'?~;>' 4:11' ~ S44721001 
SQUARE l'l~.AMt 8FT, 2JX4J li ...... _,_,, __ .... __ , I ' 

.............. _. __ 
I 

t;)??7:o23X¥Jt'$ ' $44731001 SOl!ARl FRAME 8FT, i!J~¥3 

-·····-·····-········ '-•··----

844726001 
~"? 7? )23><~8!> t i SQUARE F!1AME SET, 23X28 

1 S;!·C41-0p4 
*!l!lk>::>- ~!fill: " #lOll~ n n '"'IWMI:t. !l!ill!li<R't''t, 
*Tho ""n' inOicate<llly me symbol m !ho * parts oode column "'" standan;l parts. 
? P10 '" ~., T ~lloOIXiok~lonno aot~oiOh<Vln Tnllo, ~~~ mrt ~- ~ym~ll' it> t.o>olohtWt ~M Swwl•rOmilo 
..,- le oymbole l!i dan• Ia colome de md• d• pt~e~< •MLQUO lOS plot-. n~n11-eteo. 

W L.:; ~"L"" "'"'""""' UL•rl "' ""'"'"'"" "' "" '" W""" "' ~- CUUill<' ~- ~'""''' """ ~"'<O> I ''""'~'o0. 

-~-

r"' 
lll!l:l:t IJ7/ SE>WI~ a reB 

220x22.5mm 

220x415mm 

285x270mm 

385x41Qmm 

......... 

263x283mm 

~::.: .. !.5?.~-~!~~bt.~·-~ 

22Sx210mm 

415x220mm 

415x381imm 

270x285mm 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0?5 , !I<~ ;'I ;J. ?~ (:t:1:? s /Jliflmil i F.mt>roid'"'J' frame (Option panb) / Qtl.ck<>r~~rilhmen 1So~1erzut>~h6r) I 

C~dr~ d~ brod8rie (PI~oe~ sn option)/ Baslldor do borde.dc IPti!ZMOpclunales) 

CODE 

349342001 

349348001 

$49349001 

849353001 

$49354001 

S49358001 

849359001 

849363001 

5493$4001 

S49368001 

8493~000'1 

/,!, ~ i NAMt: OF PAnTS 

/>"<;i/;;1.:1'1?~~" 
SPIDER NET FF\AM~ HOLDER ASSY 

>"'-""-"., 06 
SPIP~R ~I~T Ffl!IM<:, DO 

"'"?:?-~B 
ROUND FRAME ASSY. OS 

.,1!-/A>:>?,-ny 
SPIDER NtT fRAME OJ 

""" "'-(]'/ 
ROUND FAAMt A$$Y, 07 

~,,.,,,. m 
SPIDER NET FRAME, 10 

7/V?<>-10 
ROI.mo I'F\AME ASS'/, 10 

71;/A'i't'-1~ 
<1~11\ ... ~01' r~AMF ~~ 

.,.,,.,,_,~ 

ROUNDFR~MFASSY 13 

!I'i!JA9!1~16 
$~1D~~ NU FRAME. 1B 

'l'!l<'l,?~H; 

~OUNI) rflAh~E MS¥. 16 

"'"'"'-1Q 
ROUND FRAME ASS¥, 19 

t'<\lO)JI\INll 
I For holding 

the spll;lemet fr.,me 

.P5llmm 

<~>70mm 

<t100mm 

0 <;~>130mm 

<to 160mm 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wa 1, ~l!t:7 A\Ji.- I W8rnmg labels/ Warnschilder i Etiqu~;ttlil~ d'avertissemont I 
Etlquetas do advertencia 

$~7 ~ ·;~··;·:::~·~- I:·~·:·~·: .... ·T-~-~-~--N am~ of parts 

40X64 'S38353-i01 

!----····················-+--~-------+--·-··········· 

Label, elec. shock 4 lang, 35X118 838352·101 

52 X 84 838357~002 

Label, operation (BAS) Eng. 52X84 838571~002 

40 X 64 S43463"00i 

Label, iall 4 lang 35 X 118 843484-001 

,1 !Iii£ 5 -"'JJ... 
Label, high temp. luDo-"lSC> 001 

155-0l1-Wa1 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

125 

Wa 2. ~'i§ 5 .....:JV I Warning labels I Warnsohilde! I Etiquettes d'avertissement / 
Etiquotas do advertencia 

-----·------
'¥1*--3-«JV i Warninu labels I df.~ 1 Nam<t of i'l~-~:······r Size(mm) Code 

·-· .. 

~ 
'J-=.";/{iX-1;7 

l"'"16 836924-001 Mark. injury 

.... __ - -
i 

' 

<E I 

~1;11":?-:? I 
' 10 X30 537058~001 

I Mark, arrow 

' I I 
' 

~I ' 
PE V-? 

7.5X12.5 837059~001 E_ Label, PE 

----

@ 7--·AX-(:J 
I <I> i :? GS7060 001 Label, grounding 

I 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~5,' /INDEX i VEIZZEICH NISI 
INDEX 'INDICE . 

cODlO r,oc.No P<><;!e 

500480000 A ., ' fl • 1>3! " " " 1 50 " n ., " T4 ·37 " $00554000 S1 • 1-S 6S 
zz -~-~0 '" 500966100 12 • <5 "' 501695001 ,, - 1· 13 ' 502887000 Z2 -40 110 

S03695001 G1 • 1·5 20 
Gl - ~--~ 20 

<;~44-~f\001 VI -1-1-!2 100 
V2 -1-1-4-2 1QA 

!)04557000 ' - 1-.H '" w 2-1-2S 1" 
n - 3~ " " ·Ge " " " " " co " T5 -50-6 84 
Y1 . 4-33 m 

$04926100 " 5l 117 
;o,;oasooo T1 • 30 " T3 • 30 80 
508132001 Z2 . 18 n6 
S08170QU1 II · i~ '" 509141000 " 61·1 s 86 

T6 ·61·1~ '" TIS - 65·4 " $097"14001 U4·103·5 " S09823101 G3 · 53·3 " ~n<t~?7M1 r.~-',1.', " S09rJ2B101 G3 ·SH " S09S30101 G3 - SS-4 " S098S4000 "' ·8 40 
J2 "" " $09848001 G3 !9 " '\10243000 A ., ' " - 1" 1 ~ n 
T3 "1-19 " S10820001 A ·911-1 ' S\0!>20003 A -911·2 ' 510820004 A ·!l\1-3 ' Sl0!\20005 A ·911-4 ' S\21~4001 ' . ?6 ' $15281001 R • 6 " 5\5612000 Op2 "' 515513000 Op) 1)1 

)15614000 Op8 121 
515615000 Op3 "' 515616000 Qpl "' £<11G1JOOO o,; "' $15618000 Op~ 12 I 
51SWl000 Op3 "' ~15620000 Op3 "' S1562100C• Qp3 '" $1!;622000 Op; 111 
~1S6~3000 G 1 • 41 21 

up·1 "' S1~6~AOOO G1 - 41 " Op1 "' $15625000 G1 -t;1 " 

CODE REF NO. 
.... 

515625000 Dp1 
S I 567.6000 G 1 - 41 

Op1 
515527000 C1 • 46 

Op1 
51 S628000 (i1 "46 

Op1 
S1562901t f1 - 1-S9 

82 -1-39 
515629111 ?2 . 20 
5156-42001 G2 - 24 

Op' 
515646001 GL -24 

Ool 
515650001 " " Opl 
515654001 G2 - 2& 

oo> 
515658001 Gi • 26 

Op:l 

515660001 G2 ·26 
0p2 

$16669000 w ·2·1·14 
516691000 V1 -1-4·15 

V2 ·1-4·13 
$17061000 "' ·1.30 

n • 1-ze 
$11390001 " • 1-S 

" • 1-3 
$17401051 f1 • 1" 13 
$13?91001 " ·71 

J2 -105 
519951001 XI ·3·3 

X2 • :M 
S2001l001 G3 • SJ-2 
$20680001 " -1-18-7 

" "1-14-7 
$20681000 " -1-111-S 

" -1-14·8 
~~OG0~10~ "' 1 1 B 9 

" . 1-14-9 
$70913000 R . s 
s211 a~ooo w -~-1-B 
523418001 A . 23 
$23651001 F2 • 1. I $ 

" "" J2 ., 
S252M001 Ml • 1-12 

M2-1-11. 
529634001 G1 • 49 

GL -49 
Op1 
r:"Jr) 
Op3 

$30580001 G3 " SS1973t09 w • 2- 1 
532146000 S2 - '-·18 
~32363001 M1 ·2S·6 

M2·:?S-6 
~~~-~!I lVI IVII•l•" 

M2 • 1-13 
S3~373100 M I - I IS 

M2-1-1S 

Pagf' COO:JE Rer.1110. Pa~e 

'" 532375201 Ml-25-1 54 

" SJ237620'' M1 -2~-1-1 54 
119 $32377000 M1 -15-1-t 54 

" M1 ·25-2-~ " 11 9 532380101 M1·25-;l 54 

" $32381101 Mt- ?5<1 .• '1 " '" ~JJJ~~001 M1 )0 ~ ,, 
a M2 • 2S-S 56 

" $S13SS100 M1-H6-2 54 

"' M2-1-16-2 " " 532422001 c • 5 ' 120 S32423100 ' -17 4 

" 532424000 ' ·'< ' "' S324741J01 ' · 1-n "" " Y1 ·~-23 112 

"' 532475001 ' • 1 ·24 48 

" " • 4-/4 '" '" 532476001 ' - 1-25 48 

" Y1 • 4·25 1n 

"" <;~?,77M1 ' • 1.?r; '" 26 Y1 -4-26 m 
120 S324S0001 M1-'1·1~3 54 
108 MZ- 1-16-3 56 
101 S32482001 X1 • 3-1-3 no 
105 X2 -~-1-3 '" " S32510001 N1 - \-2 " ,,, snn•oo1 ' - Z'J ' 16 $32$36001 ' -21 ' " $32574101 Q -H " 16 sns7soo1 Q ·~ " " $31581301 " • 1·1 8 

" S32SS2101 " . ; 8 
no S32S83101 f1 

_, 
' no 5325841(11 " - 1·:( ' " H - 1-2 12 

" 532585001 E1 - 1-3 8 

" " -H " " SSZ!:i87001 " • 1·6 ' " " " 1-6 " " s~~-~g,_,, " - 1-~ " 
" E2 • 1·8 12 

" 531592009 " • 1 .. 19 8 
'08 

imm~j 
E1 "1-21·1 ' 2 f1 • 1-25 8 

1 B E1 "1-17 ' AO E1 - 1-29 8 

'" ' " . '" " ;4 f1 "1-2~ 16 
;6 $32600001 E1 ·H1 ' " 532611001 " ·28 116 

" S326~1(1(11 E1 "1<02 8 
119 " - 1 "32 12 

"' \"V~<?ono " • 1-11.} 8 

'" ~1 ·'·3~-l 1) 

" S31G33000 E1 ·1·3l·1 8 

'" " ·1-B-1 " m 532634001 " • 1-35 ' " snG35001 " ·HG ' S5 £2 1-d6 1J 

" >n~3to~o 
,, - 1-J/ 0 

" E2 - 1<~7 12 

" 531S3il001 til ";:~~ 8 
56 ~2 ·1· B 12 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO. !'age 
533106000 " • '1·8 '" " S~~1~~~GO " . 1-1 0 ' B2647001 • 1·1 5 ' " " . '. 14 " $3264!!001 - 1-16 1 - 21-3 " 533156000 " - 1-6 68 

- 1-23 18 ·23-1-3 " 533207000 G1 - ~~ 22 
S32650001 - 30 4 • 96-4 21 G2 -49 26 
~~~~~ 1\)\) I • I .,J 4 • ~0-"- " o,, '" • 1-33 " ·16·1·3 " Opl 120 ., " • H;·1-3 " 0 03 m 

' " -16-1-3 26 $33208000 G 1 • 49 " ., " ·18·1·3 " G2 ·49 26 ., " -67-1-.> 30 Op1 119 
- 1- 11 8 -68-1-3 , Oo3 1'" 
.;; 118 -69-1-3 , 0 03 "' ·19 " • 70·1·3 " 533209000 G1 • 49 , 
·12 " -71-1-3 30 G2 -49 26 
·10 " -72-1-3 " Op1 "' • 14 " 73-1-3 " Op3 130 
·11 38 -74-1-3 " Op3 131 
· 1 o-r. " • ~0-1·2 " 0~300~001 01 - 17·1·4 " ·13 " "90-4 34 " - 21-4 " ., " - 90-4 " " -21-4 " • 1" 1 00 -90-4 34 G1 - 2 1-4 " • 1·2 " • 90-4 " " • 21·4 " • 1-5 30 -90-4 36 " -23·1-4 " ., 40 9?-4 36 " 91i· s 21 
.j 12 " $32841051 ., 11 ~ Gl -96-S " - 1-2 30 $32859000 ·1-1·13 100 G2 ·16-1-4 " - 2·2 20 • 1-1-13 104 G2 -16-1-4 l4 
- 1 SO 43 $3)861016 ·1·3·1·3 'I 0 1 02 ·16·1-4 26 
"20-~ " S32862000 -1,1-2 100 C2 -lS.-1,4 " -18·1-1 " -1-1-2 104 G4 -67-1-4 " ~~2,9~101 " 1 ;. 1 " rnBotJ001 1-'-41 '" r;4 - I>B-1-~ " 532797001 • 67 ·2 30 ·1·1-41 1" G4 ·69·1-4 30 
" 69-2 30 $32866000 -1-J-1-14 10> 134 -70-1·4 30 

532798001 " 532870000 . 1-1·44 100 G4 -71-1-4 " 20 -1-1·44 104 G4-72-1A 32 
20 $32871100 1 "1·1·19 100 G4·73·1·4 " 23 V2 • 1-1-19 10. G4-/4-1-4 " - j 1-./ " ~.;.:~I'IUUI Vl•l•l·~ "' ,_,,._~11·1-:1 ,, 

-23-1-2 " V2 • 1·2·6 10> GS ·90·5 " • 96-3 21 532876001 1-2-~ ., 0 1 GS • 90·5 34 
- !16-3 " - 1-2-3 '" G5 -90-5 " -16-1-2 24 S32877101 -124 44 GS -90-5 " -16-1-2 " -1-2-2 1 0 1 GS -94 5 " " 1 . 1-14 '" ~5 . 95-~ " 24 • 1·2·2 105 S33804101 G2 • 18 " 30 - 1-14 10$ Op7. 120 

30 S32885001 • 1·8 20 S3380aOO! G2 · 18-2 " 30 . 2·8 " G~ · 12-l " 30 ·1·2·7 1 01 $33806001 G2 ·18-3 " 30 "1-2-7 1 01 G4 • 77.-3 " " - 1-;)-1-~ 101 ~,,01 0001 " " "' " ·1·3·1-7 101 5344$$000 Z2 ·46 116 
·1·3·1·8 '" " ·46 116 
-1-3-1-10 105 S35032101 w -2-1-2 '" • 1·)-1-12 101 535563001 ' ·2H , 
" 38 Z2 S0-1 117 

• 54 " 53558<1001 K • 26 50 
.;; " " ·80 w 
.,; " 535632001 !1 - 1-40 ' 57 " - 1-40 12 

$35655IJ01 C1 -4'' 31 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

LDDt '\E<'.NO. Page CODE ~<~.NO P~ge toN fH'F NO PagP 
...• 

"' $36495001 Op< m 539821000 " " ; ; "' 535655001 Dp' 
0357\0101 Ml -l-17 " ~;164981)01 "' -1·1"3 WP " "" "' Ml- 1·17 S6 Vl . H-~ '" T4 . ~ 1 81 
S3S711001 Mt-1-ll. ;g $36500000 ' 1 66 T4 -42 S2 

Ml · Hfl S6 S36SOSOO I " • 1-1 5 8 T4 -43 82 
S3~8J9000 n .4!1 116 " 1· 1 5 1l T4 ·45 82 
H~04SOO·~ ()] "17·'"' " ~)CJ14001 M1·2~-~ " iC · C1·\4 00 

G1 -21·5 " M2 • 25·9 S6 T6 • 61-14 98 
G1 -~1-5 " S36924001 M1-i5·4-~ 54 Ul-195 " G1 -2t·S " M2 • 25·4·2 ;; U3 • 195 "' G1 -21·5 " $36924004 Wo2 "' 559847001 W ·2-l·Hl 108 
G1 -23·1·5 " S3705S001 w"' m 539901001 W ·2·1·A 10!! 
G 1 • 91>-6 " 537059001 " · S· 14 20 539908000 w -2-1-18-1 108 
Gt -9\i-6 21 Wo2 "' S40622000 rs .so-1 " G2 -16·1·5 24 B7060001 P1 . 1-32 62 S40660000 " • ~0-:;1; " " 16-1-S ~,j " - 1-11 64 ;4070500\l P1 - 1- t 62 
G2- 1~-1-5 " " . 1 ·40 " 540707000 P1 - 1-8 63 
G2 ·18·1·S " " · H6 " Pl • 1·4 "' G4 -67·1-S >0 T6 -~1-iS " 540708001 P1 - 1 -9 62 
C< €B 1 ; " " ~1 ~~ " " " " G4 -69+5 >0 W42 12S 540709001 P1 .1-] 52 
G4-70·1-5 3(1 5372<J'i301 P1 - 1- 1 e " S40712001 P1 • 1· 14 52 
04 -71·1·5' " " 1-14 " S40713001 P1 "j.1(i 62 
<:i4-12-1-S " sJn!l7101 P1 -1-18-4 52 540714001 P1 -1-18-1 52 
G4. 73-1·5 32 P2 ·1·14-4 " " ·1-14-1 " G4 -74·1·5 32 $38352101 n; -61·1& '" $40715000 P1 • 1·20 52 
l>ll . ~ll 'I ·<> " 1t> -~l-IP " ~·ml '~vv 1 " " I·~~ " GS-90·6 )4 w .. '" " . 1· H> " GS-90-6 )4 $38353101 W•1 "' 540717101 P1 . 1-28 52 
GS-90·6 " S3SSS7002 W41 1?4 540718001 C1 " 1-43 8 
(;5 "90-5 34 538571002 W41 "' $40719101 " "1-11-1 ' GS -90·6 " ~~\1101001 G 1 · 21 20 $40122001 P1 -1-24- 62 

"' ""-6 '" Oo< 110 P2 • 1 .2Q 64 
S1613S101 ' . 1 28 "' 03\!103001 tjj -:11-1 20. S40727100 " -1-2~ " " -4-28 '" 539104001 G1 ·21·6 20 F2 • 1-30 18 
50615~100 " • 1-~ ' G1 · 21-6 20 540740001 P1 • 1 -31 62 

[2 • 1 .s " G1 - 2Hi n S40764000 n - ~('· 2 84 
$36220001 c -13-11 52 G1 • 11·6 " $41030001 P1 • 1·12 62 

8 .2 66 539105001 G 1 · 2 1 20 541195201 " ., " " -n ., oe< "' ,. • " J2 • 1 1 8 44 S:l9107001 G1 -21·1 20 $41223000 V1 -1· 1-21 100 
$36224000 51 • 1·2 68 $39415301 E1 1- 1 7 8 V2 1-1-21 104 
$26264001 ' • iO·S ' $39459001 V2-H·H 105 541254201 T1 " 5 " " " 1-1 6 8 S39A60000 V2 -1-3-1-17 105 T3 ·6 " " ' 1-lb " S39469101 " 1-3·1·1 101 $41276000 "' • 1·2S " 53629901J1 "' -1·18·11 " 539471101 V1 -1-3·1·2 101 542263151 J 1 "" 40 

P1 -1-14-11 " 539474100 1/1 -1<l·1·4 181 )4./.!b4U~1 " 12 " 536300000 P1 -1-18-5 " S3947510Q Vl -1-3-1-6 '" J2 . 1 1 1 44 
P1 1-',4-S 64 S."l9497101 V1 • 1-1·16 100 $42265000 " " 1 03 " 536399001 G3-S:l-1 '" VJ-H-16 104 s4nssooo " " " 536400001 G3 -53 " S39499000 VI · 1·4·13 '" $422~000 "' "" 44 

$9640~001 X1 '~--I "' V2 ·1·4-11 tOS S42269000 J 1 "' " }!_2 • ].1 "" nllij20MO " -1-~JJ ~ (,\,,~,~1 " "" " 5S640S001 X1 S· 1. 1 '10 S2 . 5·1< " $42171051 J1 ·11 40 
X< -3-1·1 110 T2 ·" ,, S42272001 " ·14 40 

$364MOOO X1 -3-1-2 110 T4 "46 " J2 . 11~ 44 
X2 • 3·1·2 110 ,; -50·14 84 $42273000 J 1 ·23 40 

S3S408000 G~ · ~0-4 26 $39821000 T2 · 3S " ~42274001 " .;; 40 
$0(l409101 XI -3·2 '" T2 .go " " - 119 44 
>.:lb~:l~UUl " -l-4"< ' " • 41 " ~tiUI~IU'I " 

., <C 

536478001 U2 • 38 " T2 " " sr.n7?001 " "" 40 

~ $3-'49500" 
u:~ -Be 95 '"' "" 76 J 1 ·60 40 
G1 • 4(: ' T2 ",, '" $4227700~ J 1 

" ' 40 

128 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO Pag" COD£ ~t:f NO ~ag~ COUt Rlf.NO Pa<;Je 

5.1.2277001 " • 133 44 2345~ t - 18 ' S42446001 w . 2-22 1o'EC 
S42nS001 " - ~5 " R 

_, ,. Gi -H! " 542'!47001 .0 

542279001 J2 • 131 " 542348001 N1 1· 1 "1 88 J 1 -7 40 
542280001 " -40 40 s4n49001 Nt • 1-4 '" " - 19 40 

" . 134 " 542301100 Nl - 1 ·6 " " -4> 40 
542281000 1 1 • 30 40 542353100 N1 - ·, -7 58 N 1 - 8 SH 
S4ZZ~~O' I " '" " S•>l3~5100 N1 • H'l " "' , 

" 5422S3001 12 ·104 " $413%101 N1 ·l-1 5e " . ' "' 542284001 " -106 44 ~423$7001 N1 - ~ " $2 - 6 10 
542285051 " - 11 0 44 N2 · 2 " U1 · 141 90 
S42Z86000 1l • '!4 " S4136:l001 u 1 -6 90 l)1 ·161 n 
54:1287051 " -139 48 $42364000 u 1 • 1 3 90 IJ1 ·171 9) 
S422UOOI 01 . 1-7 20 542365001 Ul - 18 90 U2 -124 " G1 . 2-7 20 542370001 U2 ·57 " U3-124 " 542289101 " • 1·4 20 U3 s; " V1 -1-11 "' " • 2·4 20 $42371201 Ll2 - S3 94 V9 1·11 '" 542291151 01 • 1 ·1 " U3 -53 " $41447001 4 ·"' ' S422S1201 \11 • 1 20 542374009 uz ·34 94 ~42455050 ' -8 " Opt m U3 ·34 " 542456051 ' • 1-38 '" Oe' 1 ~~ ~-1~J7GOQ1 " '" " " 4 ~7 , , ~ 
542294151 G1 -2·1 " U3 -28 " 542457001 ' -11 " 542295401 G1 • 2 " $42381001 1)2 -97 94 $424580$1 ' -14 " Op1 119 U3 • 97 " 542459001 K -17 " Op4 "' 542382209 U2 ·88 94 542451251 K . 1·30 " 5422~6001 11 -' 40 54238~009 U2 , 91 94 Y; -4-~0 '" >42297001 GZ • 3·5 " S4238400S Ul -92·1 94 $42%2101 11 . 167 " " • 1 2!:1 " ~4.1~~bUU1 u~ . 1!~ " ~414b/lW ' • 1·,n " 12 - 245 " U3 ·119 " y; -4-38 m 

" • 251 " 5423911D1 U1 • 76 90 542468000 ' • 1 3,2 52 
S4230J0()0 11 94 " $42392051 U1 • 71 90 S424690$1 ' . ' " 542309101 11 ·66 " $42393001 " -214 " S42472051 ' - 1-2 " 542310101 11 

_., 40 S4n9:SOSO U1 · 63 90 542473051 ' . 1 ·4 " ~'"~llM1 " • h '·, '" 11' .11n 04 ~4?.1711M1 
' 

. , -~ " S42~12001 11 - 1 "" U2 -43 '" ' 13-S-4 '' S42J1'1001 G2 • 20·2 26 U2 • 46 " 542416051 ' • 1·1 52 
~42~20000 " - 169 " U3 -40 96 542478001 ' ·1 52 
$42321001 G2 • 3·10 " U3 ·43 " $42481101 l -9 52 
54~316001 G~-3-13 " U3 -46 g; $41490001 ' - 13~4 52 
542327001 " . '" '" S42"l95101 LJ1 - 180 92 542491001 ' . 13-6 S2 
~4Z~ZOOQ I " • I.J' "' ~4l~900Q!l' l!l ·Z'I " J'i.L~noo 1 ' . I~-~ " $42330001 G 1 - 1 7 20 S42400009 LJ1 -71 90 542493001 ' -13-8-1 52 

G1 • ·,s " $44401009 U1 ·72 90 $41494001 ' -1HF/ " o,, 11, 542402101 u2 . ~e " $42496001 ' • 1 3·9 52 
$42331001 Gl -17·1 " us -sa 96 ~42<197001 ' • 13·10 " G1 2)-1 " $42405001 U' '" " S<l2S00051 ' -21 52 

G2 • 16·1 24 $42406209 U2 ·210 " 542508000 ' -13·14 52 
G2 -16-1 24 542408001 U1-11-1 90 542509000 ' . 1· 1 " G2 · 16·1 " 542409001 1)1-11 90 Y1 .~, m 

$4~332001 G1 ·17·1·1 " 542410009 U2 ·123 94 542512000 K • 1-4 " G1 -23-1-1 21 U3 · 123 96 Y1 4-4 112 
G2-16-1-1 " 542412002 A .JS ' S425130S1 ' ·HI " G2 ·16·1·1 24 $42413101 A - 1 !l • Y1 -4-8 m • 
"' 1 G 1 I " ~-4~44~M1 A ' ' t4~!140DD " 1 0~ w 

S4:13340D1 \11 • 11·2 )Q A 
_, 2 " · 4·3S m 

G1 -23-~ Z1 A -99 ' $42510001 ' · 1-1 B 41l 
G4 -71-2 32 ' ·2 ' y; . (;. 1 8 112 
G4 -73-2 " l .JS S2 $42525001 K .)1 so 

$4133/109 " ·S ' f1 -2 ,, ~42~26000 ' • 1 -34 " 542338009 " - 3 ' " - 2 15 Y1 • 4·34 "' ~4233900j 3 . ' 4 " ·" <0 S42!'iJ20(11 A. -s ' s4n4ooo1 3 ' ' " - 171 " ~425330D1 A -3 ' $42341009 e ' 4 u 1 - 19 90 54253~701 0 . 1 6 
S4234400l c - 1 4 Ul -181 92 ~<12535001 D - 1- I 6 

'" 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CON REF.NO. Page COD~ REF r<O. !'~g¢ 

lll!mi!! 
REI' NO_ P~ge 

S42536001 0 - 1 -2 ' 542534000 M2·1·2 56 ;< • 5·2 ;o 
S42S37001 ' '' ' S42G35~01 M1 • 1·5 54 " - S-8 ,, 
$42539201 D • 1·5 ' M2·1-5 ;; " - 5-9 ;o 
542540000 0 - 1 -9 ' $42636101 M1 · H " S2 · S-1 0 70 
542541001 D - 1- \ 0 ' M~·1·Q 56 n 

" ' 76 
54254l001 0 1-17 ' S4ifi37001 M1 • Hl " " 6 " : • .o1~4.ol.001 ' !: 0 M7 "' '" ~43M10M 'I~ 7 ?<; 
$42547001 D 6 ' $42636001 M1· 1·16 " T4 7 " S42S4S001 0 " 7 ' M2 ·1-16 56 543002000 " "' 75 
542549001 0 " ' 0 ' S426:9001 M1 · 1-16·1 " " "' " 542550001 0 "" 6 MJ-1-16-1 56 543003150 " "' " $42S51301 D ·'" 6 542640000 M1-HO 54 " "' " ~42;52101 0 • 20-1 6 M2-1-20 56 $43004050 n ·" " 54255~200 D • 20-2 ' S42b41000 M1 ·1·8 " " ·>0 " 542557001 D ·" 6 M2·1·6 56 $430060$(1 " "" 72 
$42560101 D . 40 ' S42643050 " . , -27 " T3 "" 78 
542561001 0 • 40-1 ' S42644001 M1 ·1-10 " S4300BOOO " . 1 ·+ n 
542561'101 0 . 40·3 ' M7 1' 1 0 " S43010000 " "" n 
S4lS63001 D "" 6 5421>45000 " ·1·29 " T3 " " ~"~'~"nn1 " . ' '" ., . •·"-" " "~"-nl~n~n " "" " $42566001 H " 2 38 $42646301 " . ' " " "" 87 
$42567001 H " l 38 $426-48401 " " ' 8 $430170SO n "" " S42S6S001 H 8 38 S4264S201 M' ' " " "" 87 
542569001 H 15 J,~ M1-1 56 S4S018000 " . 23 " $42570101 H " 38 S4l650201 M1 ·25 " " "" 82 

" " "' $42921000 ll1 • i 90 S430190SO " .,. n 
~41:171001 ' ·" " 54ln!OO' IJ4·10~ ,. 

" ·« " S4tsnoo, H -30 38 $4~9~1001 D "37 ' S4J0200SO " ·25 72 
$42$73000 H ·" " $42928101 V1 .1+~ "' T3 ·lS " $42574001 H "34 38 V2 • 1·3·~ '" $4302\050 T1 ·26 n 
S42S7S001 " "" " $42!131000 0 "20·3 ' " ·" " $42.576001 H -38 " 54293~000 H "" " 543022100 " " 3- 1 77 
542$78001 H "40 38 S42S3S001 w • Z·S '1 011 n - 3· 1 80 
S42583000 V1 • 1·1·22 wo U2 • 130 " 543014050 " " 1 -34 " V2 .1,1-22 "" U3 , 130 " 543027000 T1 "" n 
542590001 Q 

" ' " 542937001 " 
., " S4~0iB(lSO " • 1·35 " S42S!I1001 lv11·1·1S " 542938000 " -62·2 " S43D29050 " 'h:l6 " M2 • 1-18 " 54196.~001 " .H 71 ~4~(130050 " • 1·:0 6S 

$42592001 ,, .47 10 $42967001 " - 1-4 " 54~033000 n · 3-H 72 

" " " '~J~7100Q " '" " " " ' " S42\i02001 H "" 38 S429noso " • 1·11 " T3 -3-1-1 60 
542603001 H .39 " S429730SO S1 ·1·H " T3 3-1-1 80 
S42610001 " '"' W1 S42974050 S1 -1-13 68 543034000 " -'1-1-2 n 

V2 - 1·7 1 0~ S4}9750SO S1 -1-14 " n - ,,2·1 n 
S4261110l V1 ·1·9 '" S42976050 S1 • 1· j 5 " n • 3-2-:1: n 

V2 • 1-9 '" S429170SO " -H~ " n ·3·1·2 60 
)<li~'I'IUUI ' ·'IV"~ ' ~4Lli/I:IU~V , ·'HI "' " •.J·~··I " 542616001 D • 40-A ' S42979050 " . 1-18 '" n "3-2-1.- 78 
S4/.b19001 D -H ' 5429&0050 " 

,,.,~ '" $4303&000 52 ·9 " " " 9 38 S429810SO " - 1·~0 " $43040000 T7 l7 76 
542620001 0 -32 ' 542982050 " • 1·21 '" 543086000 " - 1-.'J n 
542521101 Q • 1 0-1 66 542983050 " • 1-22 '" 543105101 " ' n 
~4)5,0!11 0 " 9 " ,4,;;!\4()~0 " - 1-)'l " ~43107001 " " 1-4 " $42624001 " "GO 1 0 S4298S050 " • 1 ·24 60 S43108101 T1 . 1·5 n 

" "" 14 S4298SOSO S1 , '~5 " $43109001 T1 • 1·5 n 
542628001 "' - 1-11 " 542987050 " - 1-26 '' 543110000 T1 . 1 -8 n 
542630101 " " 1-2~ " 54291:!8050 " • 1 ·27 " ~4~114001 T1 . 1-17 n 
$4~&31000 " • 1 ·Z7 " S429B90SO S1 ·HS " n " 1·26 78 
542632100 F1 " 1-7 16 S42990050 S1 " 1 -29 " 543'.18001 T1 - 1 .; 72 

" - '-~ " ~4H~ I [)~(J " - 1-~0 "' 5<l~l~70';1Q " . I-~ " 54263310\ M1. \-1 " 542992050 " - 1 ·31 " $43270000 n , 1. 1 a " M2·1·1 " S429\130SO ;1 - 1 ·a• " n • 1" 11 78 
$42634000 M1 • 1·2 " ~42994050 " • 1-~~ " ~4~426000 " • 71 -2 76 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S43461000 

543~64001 544714001 
543~68000 

,, 
543471001 " $4a715001 

"11>·~ '" H4N~Otl1 . •,.,.., 100 

11::.2 26 ·1·1·8 104 30 
- 70·2 30 -1-1-1 100 P' '' 
-74-7 " · 1-H 104 lO 

$43472001 -1{>-3 " S442S2001 ·1·:1·1 1m ;o 
. i 6-S " ·1·2-1 105 ;o 

G2 ·16-3 26 S442S3000 - 1-1-4 100 30 
G4 - 70-~ ;o . 1-1-~ 104 30 
G4 ·74·3 n $44254001 - 1·3·1·1 105 m 

$.:3473001 ·16 " S442SS001 -1-3-1-9 105 $44721001 30 
·16 " 544255001 - 1-3-1·-3 105 i22 

"" " 544257000 -1-3-1·2 10~ S4472J001 30 
120 S44258001 -1-3-1-13 105 " " 11 &~1~0i1~01 1 1 00 1" ~''n"o1 "' 
"' -1-1-50 104 " "' • 1·SO " 32 

-1-1·29 100 . 1 ~ 1 68 $44715101 lO 
-1-1-51 100 '" 

, , 
-1-1-29 104 ·54 117 32 
. ,,., -51 1" ·1·1·6 100 172 
1-1-tl wo "l•l•J!;! '11)1) " ·1·1-27 104 " 1 1 ·6 104 32 

543487101 ·1·1-28 100 -1-1-38 104 " • 1-1-2e 104 544351101 " 1 "1 100 32 

S434S9001 -1-1·31 100 • 1·1 '" 32 
-1-1-31 10< 544353001 • 1-3 101 "' ~~~44nnm "1.1.~~ 1M 1.< HI~ llll " ·1·1-30 104 " 1 -~ 105 "' $43491001 ·1·1·33 100 20-4 6 S44!33001 3(1 

- 1-1-33 104 -50-11 84 544734001 30 
• 6 40 -S0-7-1 84 $44751002 78 ,, 40 -157 92 $~47&&001 48 
' 1 -47 68 -1-1-49 100 '" . ,.~, " "!•1·0.~ 1 04 "' -25-11 54 ·1·1·10 100 .o 112 

2S -11 56 ·1·1-10 1" 14-1 101 
S43506000 -1-46 58 S44640000 -1-1-25 100 -1-4-1 1 OS 
543510000 -217 " "1-1-25 104 ·1·4-IZ 101 

"172 " S44543000 ·1·14~ 100 ·1·4·10 105 

" -172 96 ·1-1-~6 10< -1-4-3 1 01 
- 1 90 96 $44644000 • 1·1-47 100 ·1·4·3 105 

343641000 "" '" • 1-1-47 104 - 1·4-4 101 
S4S642000 " 116 $44645001 ·1-3-1-15 105 ' 1-4-4 105 
$4~643000 . 39 116 S4464fl001 - 1· 1 5 102 -1-4--5 r o 1 
543860001 "5-22 )0 . j. j 6 106 1-4· 5 105 
54"{861()01 • ;. 1 9 70 S446S~i001 ·1·1-15 '" - 1-4·7 101 
S4J~2G001 1" " 1 1 1 s '" 105 
$439~7001 - 144 92 S4466S001 - 1 -70 16 101 
S43928001 " 140 90 - 1-S " $43929001 - 160 92 544686001 - 1-2 
$43930001 - 147 92 $44690001 - 1-4 
$439~1001 152 • 1" 1 
S439!Ll0M " 

,, 
S43933M1 "1 1 
S4394505G $44702001 c 21·1 
543946050 54470~001 , 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF NO P~9~ COOl' REF NO ?~gE LObt REF_N(L Page 

544924001 ' . 1·29 ,, $45271000 ;s - 55-3 " 545584101 ~2 . 1·1 8 " r • 1-40 " T> 5~-~ sr, S4SS850Q1 " - 1-2?. " " • 4·27 112 S4SS01001 " - 1-S " S4S637000 K • 1-lO 42 

" • 4·29 '" S45501002 " - 1-9 " " • 4-20 m 
Y1 -4-39 "' $4~504401 " ' " 545638001 ' • 24 '" 

S4492S001 M1·25·4 55 S4SS05001 " • 1· 1 " S4~638002 K 
_, so 

1449l(;001 M1 -?~-4-1 " $4r~MOOO " "' " fi~~HOOQ1 K ~~ '" 
S44927001 !I • 1·22 ' " • 1-14 " $45640002 K ·23 " EL - 1-23·2 " 545507001 " • ,., 1 " 545641000 ' "" so 
544928000 !I -1-21·2 ' 54~5081 09 " -1-17 " 545642001 ' ·" so 
544929000 '" 118 S45~12009 " • 1·21 " ~4SfA2002 K ·>0 so 
\44930001 !I • 1-21 B S4551S001 " • 1-25 12 5462$1000 T2 .l) 16 
545052001 VI · 1-2 101 545516001 " • , ·27 " " 

., " v~ . 1-2 1o; 545517001 " - 1-2~ " ~4b~l:!JUUI! " - 2l! " S4S09S001 " -1-10 " $45518001 " - 1· J j " " "" e.• 
$45096001 " -1-2-1 61 545519001 rz • 1 ·35 , 54&283000 C! • 1 -12 " 545097201 " . 1 -2 " 545520001 " • 1·4 1 , 546284000 P/ -1-23 " S4509!l309 r1 • 1 " $45522101 " ., 12 S4635l009 T3 ·1·27 7B 
545099001 " • 1- 12 " 545523101 " ... " $4636~000 13 ·1·~~ " ~A':IIlH\1\1 " - '" 1 '" ~tl'i'i?4?m " . ' " <;4~<li4n~1 n - 1-17 " " - 1 0 1 " 545526101 " -H " 546401000 T5 · 55·7 "' 

" -900 " S45529001 " - 1-2 " TS • S~-7 "' $45102001 " • 1 Ot 10 $4553"0001 C! " 1-14 1S T$ • 55·7 "' E2 • 102 14 $45531001 '' . 1" 1 13 1S T5 -$5-7 " G1 -901 " 545532101 " . ; " 546404001 " . 1-33-3 " S45103001 " - 1 03 '" S4SS33001 '' · HO 1S 546430001 1:2 • 1 s ,,. 
~l ·10J '" $4:1,3~0~ 1 " · 1•U•1 " ~+r.4Nl!OO n • )·1 " G1 -902 ll S4SS3S!01 F2 - 1-26 1S T3 . 3· 1 80 

$45104001 E1 - 1 04 1 0 S4S5~6101 " ,H7 18 S46499100 T1 ' 3.2 " " " 1 04 " S45!i37001 " • 1·22 18 T3 "3·2 78 

" "903 " S4SS98000 F2 - 1-31 18 546534000 T5 -51-8 se 
S45171000 T3 • 1· 7 18 S4SS40001 M2 -25 " T6 • Q1·8 " 545172000 T3 

,_, 
78 545541001 M2-25·1 56 546541001 " GH 88 

'i4S173000 T3 " 1·9 78 $45542001 Mi -25·1·1 S6 T6 • Q1 4 88 
$45174000 T3 -HO 78 545543000 M2 ·25·1·1 " 546542109 U2 • 92·2 " $45175000 T3 - 1·6 " M2 • 25·2·2 ;G us • 92 " 545176001 T3 • ,_, 6 78 545544001 M2 -25-2 ;G $46546000 n; -61-:> " S45177000 n • 1" 1 ~ " SAS540001 M~ -25-2-1 5& T6 -61-3 88 
$4~1790()9 T3 - 1·12 78 545546001 M2 • 25·4 ;G $4654700() Y2 - 16 ,, 
~"019000~ " ' " 

,, ~,,,~70(>1 M~ _,,.A.1 " ~A<<OA~1~~ " _ ~ o_ o " S4S181001 n - 1-14 78 $455491()1 N2 -1·1 60 546549000 T6 • 65-2·1 88 
S4S182001 T5 - SS-5 " $455S0001 Nl-1·1-1 60 S465S1000 " 5· 25 1 70 

T5 • 55-5 " 545558~09 " • 1 " 546553000 76 ·6H1-1 " T5 • 55·5 " $4.S.S'l9009 "' - 1- 1 " " -61-11-1 " T5 ~ 55·5 " $4$563001 Nl · 9·~-~ " S46SS.t100 " • 61·9 68 
$<1.$184000 T3 "1-' 7B N2 · 1 0-2·2 50 T6 . 61·9 " " '~b-1 " "' • I·~·<·~ " ~"~~~~uvu " -~~-~-1 " $~5185101 Tl . 1 78 P2 - 1-2-1 " 76 -61·9-1 88 

" • OS-1 " S4S567001 N1 ·9-H " S4Q556100 T1 · S·2 n 
r; · 5S -1 " N2 • 10·2·6 60 TO • 3·2 78 
75 - 55-1 " " - 1·2·2·6 " $465570(1() n ·3·2·1 n 

" " 5:,C·1 '" " 1 -2-5 " T1 • 3-3-1 " " .'i7-1 " ~4'i~hJIM1 "' • 1., M T1 -~-/-1 " 54S186001 n • 1·4 7S S45S70001 e' - ,_, 1 " T3 -1-3·1 7B 
S45187000 T3 • 1·2 7B S4SS71000 " . 1· 1 6 " $45567001 " . 1 23 M 

$45270000 n _, 
50 545572001 " • 1 ·24 " 546747000 TO -61-10 " r; " 55·4 M $4~573001 e' 1 -26 " TO -61-10 " r; - 55·4 " $45574001 P2 · 1·30 " 546748000 " · SS·S " " • SS-4 " S45S76109 UA ·89 96 S4674900D TG • 05-1·2 as 

" . """ M ~~:l:lno~' u~ - ~o "' ~4or'r~~o loJ1 ·4~·1 " $45~71000 T) " 80 545578009 U3 • 91 96 N?. -49-1 6D 
H • 5S·1 "' S4S58 i 101 U3 -'J4 9& z~ -<19·1 ,,. 
T5 . 55-3 "' S45563001 U3 • !16 96 Z2 -<19·1 116 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

" " " m ">4$406000 

" S48407000 549295000 
~-tG1noo1 " 2·1 ~ '" :l4(10:J:J~01 - 1 -37 

" " 
·1·1·7. 58 54!1657000 Y2 <l0·1 .13 
"1-1·2 " 548680001 '" ·13 
" 1·2 w · H5-1 ·13 
·13 4 "1·15·1 13 

" ' ' " 549092001 7 • 13-1 
· S0-3 " • 7 ·" . 1 07 " $49101009 ·" " 21 , 

'" ·" • 187 
60 $49102109 ·32 " 60 "" .;; " 60 S4910S009 U2 -36 " S2 
60 l)J • 36 - 111 " " '"Q~;JS001 ' " - , 11 " 56 S492i6001 U2 -98 "" n 

" U3 • 98 " " S& $49223009 ., "" n 

"' l9 70 

" 5492?9009 "" " " "" 123 
·ll·J~ '" ~4~LOUUU~ . ., " '>4nS:>001 • 64 " ·45 " 547269001 - 2· 19 "' 

.go 34 
·2' 40 - 222 34 
"228 46 - 211 34 
. 61-5 '' " 2:12 m . ~ \. ~ 44 "' " ·73 90 -70-1 12~ 

547270001 -61-6 sa - 1 Sll 34 
"61-6 88 - 1 S9: " - 174 ,, ., 34 
" 174 " -2-: m 

S47333001 U2 ·173 94 -2-18 34 

" 7 w 

" 4 34 

" 4 " ., " 90 " - 22-1 90 90 123 
·OS 60 90 " ·OS 110 90 "' ·" " 90 34 
·49 "' 90 34 
- 1 03 " S49260009 90 34 
·103·1 " s4nGzoo1 24 123 
-103-2 " S49263001 24 34 
" 5· 7 wo 123 

" '" '" 34 
• I 7S " -178 " - 1- 14 
- 30-Z 
- 1-12 
• j. 12 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

COD F. ROF.NO, Page CODt I<EF.NO. PagG CODE RI;F.NQ_ <>~qe 

549375001 (il -%·2 " 551498001 " . 1·2·1 " SS237SOOO T6 -61·9 2 " GS-~S-1 35 $51499000 "' . 9-7·3 " " 61-~-2 " S49376001 GS • %·2 ,; N1 ·9·7·4 5S " ·65·2·3 '' 549377001 G1 -91i " N2 - 1 0-2·3 60 $$~3?9000 " . ~.;~-4 " Op' 119 N2 - 1 tJ-2-4 '" " • 3-3-2 n 
S4937S001 G1 -96·1 " " • 1·)·2·3 " n ->-J-4 " $49319001 G1 -9&-7 " "' -1-1-1-4 "' l.j -~+1 " G1 ·91>·7 " ~2 "1-2-3 64 S523ll0000 T) -44 " 549380061 G 1 · 95 " P2 ·1-2-4 ,, 

" -« " Op"• "' 551899001 U1 • 194 92 55~394000 w • 2-21 "' $49381001 01 ·9&1 " U3 • 194 " SS2398001 " ·170 92 
~4<'1445000 T6 -70-1 " 551902000 " • 20·H 92 $52399001 " " 88 
PI>~P1~1 ' -" ' ~<;1<1n1Lnn1 

' " . 7n1-7 " ~~)ll0nt1~1 " -7~--, '" 549797001 ' - 1- 1 9 " " - ?.04·2 n 552581001 A . ~ 12 ' ' ' <1- 1)) "' ~51905001 " - 201·3 n " • 61·17 " 551J0i3001 " • 1-18-2 " " • 204·3 " $52582001 A . 913 2 
P2 .j 142 " 551907001 U1 · 204 n TS · SS·S S4 

SS001S001 " -130 " $5191200(1 T2 • 06 " TS • SS·S S6 
550026001 n • t:32 " T4 -56 82 TS ·57-1 86 
)~uunoo' l.l'f • 9~·l " ~~ 1 ,~3000 <'lZ·~·l•Z '" ~~uozooo "' •>2•0 '" $50028001 G4 · 98 " 551977000 " • 179 '" 55'2942001 Y2 · 30 "' Op4 122 $51978000 " • 177 '" $53088001 V1 - 1-3-1 '" SSOOJOOOO K • 1·13 4S $51979001 " -HIS 46 553090001 Vl • 1·3·1 105 

Yt -4·\3 "' 551990000 J2 -240 4S 553127001 T5 ·58 "" 550103001 H - s 1 38 S519ll100D " . 241 '" 553129101 TS ·57 " $50674001 K ·1-27 48 SS1982001 J2 • 241 4S S5S131001 T6 ·51 " Y1 • 7 "' 552042001 Q -' 66 553135103 T5 - SS " S5111 9000 T5 ·50·i·2 S4 552043001 Q -00 "' 553135104 T5 -55 " 551120000 T5 -50-7·3 " 552044001 " . 1 . 1 " 553138001 0 
_, 

' SS1122000 TS ·$0-7-4 84 552047001 " -' 66 SS31.'S90CI1 A 9S ' 551123000 Tt\ ~t\Hl·2 " 552069001 M1 -1-3 " 553161001 " 
_, 

"' T6 • 61·11·2 "' M2-1-3 " S>>>99M1 " -1n " ~~11~400() -n; ~0 '/ " SG~~!JUDQ " "' " tr~~oooo1 " '" " $51125000 S1 • 5·2$ " $52214000 J2 • 243 " S5:!695001 (,2 -3 24 
SS1H6001 n . s 70 S52Z15000 U1 • 208 " o,, 120 
551127000 '" -Q1-11 "' $52216000 U1 • 209 " Dc3 "' " • 61·1 j as $52217000 U1 ·210 " $5~694001 J2 -<0 " $51128000 " • 5-11 70 552259001 G1 -1·10 20 ~~3995001 w -2 "' 551129001 '" . 55 "' G1 -2·10 20 $54101000 H • 71-1 76 
'l~lHUUUl ' • I· I L ~ ~OUbUU\JU r;J • IU•I ,, 1'-1 • I I• 1 '" " " ... ,. '" 552261001 " ' 1-41 " 554102001 T2 • 71 " 5511~2001 y 1 - 5 '" SS2Z621(l1 N; • 1 0 60 T4 • 71 " S51141J001 K . 1-11 A8 SS2Z63101 N1 • 9 " $54778000 U2 -Z14 S4 

Y1 -t.-11 "' S52164000 N1 -~·1 66 554779000 U3 ~212 s; 
S5124J001 " "' S522b6001 G2 • 3,4 " $5~780000 '" SS-2 '" <;;1~41lM1 K ' " 552267001 G2-3-15 24 TS • 55-2 " " "' 552274001 G2 • 3·2 24 U2-~15 S4 
551251001 " "' 552275001 G2 • 3,3 24 554781000 TS • 55-2 " V1 ·1·15 '" 552276001 " '' 24 TS • 55·2 " V2 ·1·15 "' $51371051 ' . 1·2 48 U3 • 113 " 551259001 X2 - 3 '" Y1 ·4·2 "' S93960041 T2 -64-2 76 
SS\260001 "' '" 552372001 K - 1-? 46 UAOU0001 R - 9 " ~j1440001 r•1 - ~·!·' " 

,., • 4·~ '" LIDOtQ0001 'tC· - C1-l 00 
N~-10-2-5 60 $52374000 K • 1" 1 5 48 T6 - 61-J 88 

" -1-2·2-5 " " • 4· 1 5 "' w.o 124 
P2 · 1-2·5 " 552378000 n ·3·1-2 " UL0233001 " - 1-3 68 

S51497001 ~-1 -9-1 ;s n -3-1-3 72 U08671003 01·1-3 2Q 

" 1 0· 2 60 n J-2-2 n 01 • 2·3 20 
e' • 1·1·2 " n "3"?-?. n v1 • ,.-,.zo wo 
P2 - 1·2 " B ~3-1-2 60 \11 -1·1-~ll wo 

S$1498001 N1 ·9-2-1 58 " -:<-1-~ " \11 -1-4-1~ '" N2 -10·2-1 60 Tl • 3-2-7 78 V2·H·20 ,04 

" . 1-2-2-1 "' " . ~-~-3 " v~ - H-.:!4 104 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CO OF. REU<O- P~ge CO:>E RtF.NO. Pag~ CODE; REF.NO, Pag~ 

UOf.\671003 V2 -1->-1-16 '" 004400$14 VI -1-1-32 'oOO 012060632 "' . 1·1-43 wo 
VZ ·1A-17 '" V2 ·1·H2 "' V2 1-1-43 \04 

OA4~00M5 " 3 " 0044011)03 " 1-19 " 012060516 ' ' 4 
Ml · 1·7 " V! • H-14 100 ' "" 4 

M1 • 1·19 54 VJ • '·HII- W4 ' -n 4 

M1- 1-ll " 00440121 G I " 5 5l ' ·1·10 48 
M2 '"' " 00&300504 n - \-2!1 " u - Wb " M2 -1 19 so 008300514 n -1-17-2 ' " - 11 -2 90 
M2-1-21 so 008300604 w -i-1-1 "' " - 4- 1 0 "' $1 -H " 0084(10604 A • 24 , 012300336 D • 22· 1 4 
T3 • 1-23 " ' "' 4 012400435 D "' 0 

OA4~00805 T3 ' , -24 " "' "" " D "" ' nAA•M~n~ " . ~-~ oc rv7 - 1 1 "' " "" '" OA4401605 " - I -39 " n - 1-9 " n -S " S1 • S·lS " T3 ·1-25 " 014400836 12 "" " OA5~M80S ' "' " u1 - n " '' - 11-3 " OAS301005 w -2-3 '" u 1 . 25 " 012500036 0 • I· 11 ' 0A54001!0& " "' 4 IJ1 -SJ. 00 0 "" 8 
R "4 86 Ut • 121 90 D "" 6 

' " " " uz "27 " 
, ' " " -50-13 " U2 -33 94 ~ "' " " -1-1-48 ''" liZ • )5 ,, ~ -~3 " V1 ·1-<1-7 "' U2 · 37 94 K . I· 14 " " • 1A-9 '" U2 -51 94 ' . 1 3-5 " " -1-1-41! "' U2 ·101 94 " - 1-6 "' V2 • 1·4·7 "' U2 - 112 94 " - 1-4 '" 0454010~6 " "2 4 U3 • 27 95 " • I ·17 '" t.J1 - 1-9 " U3 • 33 96 f2 • 1·21 '" N2 • 1·9 40 U3 • 35 " " -4-14 "' 

" - 1-44 " U3 • 31 " 012500332 " 1·1·12 wo 
T2 -38 '' U3 ·51 " V2 ·1·1·12 "' H • 38 " UJ ·101 " 014060632 " ·H " " 00·0 " V2 11 ~ " r~ '" " 
' 6 ·C1-12 " 1)3 • 18S " 014300332 w • ;. 1-5 "' ,, ·6H2 " 008400806 " - 1-18 8 014300832 " . 1-31 " U1 • 84 90 " - 1-20 8 014400432 0 -10-1-1 " U1 ·201·4 9l " • I ·lA s 0111400~36 " • 1 ·30 ' 1)1 -?04-4 " " -1-44 ' " • 1-34 8 
IJ2-41 94 n - 1-20 " " - j ·30 " U2 • 44 " u . 1-21 " " • 1·34 " I)] -47 94 E2 • 1·24 " " • 1 ·12 " IJ3 ·41 " P' - 1-1 1 " " - 1· I 4 " U3 -44 " " " 1·13 " " " 1·30 " U3 -47 " " • 1·15 " " • 1·11 " 0A5402005 " 65-1 ss " 1-11 61 f1 1-19 " ~AO:<".~IM~ 111 • 1.n '"' " • 1. I Q ' ' n • 1. ~~ " V2 ·1·13 "' " - n1 " 014500832 " -n1 " 

!!l!!il!l H -48 " " . 1 -2~ " 014500836 0 "" 6 
'0 • 1-21 " " - 1-25 62 0146&0422 w -2-1-S '" B "4 4 PI · 1 -Z9 6l 018061 031i G2 - ~-6 " D . 11 6 " " 2 42 J2 -252 46 
0 "" 6 " '"' h4 N1 - S 58 ,, 

"" ' "' - 1•1 ') '" ·~~ . ~ '' H 4 38 1'2·1·12 &4 12 ·07 26 
~ 7 39 " - 1-15 64 T4 . 67 82 
I "13·8-3 " " ·1-17 " U I • 3 9D 
Q " 3 " " - 1-19 " U2 ·102 " n . $$-6 S4 " • 1 ·~I S4 U2 • ~20 34 

" - ~~-il: M " • j. '~ " II~ . 1~1 " 16 . 5~-6 64 P2 - 1·27 " U3 - ~20 " T5 - ~S-6 " " " j ·29 " Yt. • 30-4 '" Ll4·109 " " "' h4 018061236 J2 . 17$ 46 
U4 ·109 98 OOS401204 " -H 42 J2 . 246 46 

m 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE R':F I•JO_ Page CODE RU.NO_ Pag~ CODE REF.NO. P~ge 

0'>8061236 " - 5-3 " 018501'036" " - 1·2 66 021400206 G4 -70-S 30 
u: . 29 9' " ·" " G4 -71-4 " 1)3 -19 " M1 -2 " G4 • 72·5 32 

018061635 " . ' 8 M2- I '" G4 -73-4 32 
~2 . 2 " u 1 • 7 " G4-74·S 32 

" ·" 18 u 1 • 1 0 " G4 • 98·4 32 
U1 • HP " ~' C~01 ~.1r, ' ' 

,, <:;~ (1~. ~ " 013062036 U4 • 104 " H .;o 3e J2 ·78 " U4-104 9S 0 ., 66 " - I 54 " 018082536 " -n4 " Q . 1 0-3 66 " · 1-4S " 011.!1 02036 Ul -1·3 90 " ·" 10 IJ2 · Hl 94 
01810253(, U1 -1·6 " " . 6~ 14 1)3 • 131 96 
018300636 Ml -25-12 " H ., " V2 · 1-3-1·8 "' M2-25-12 " ll ... " O:!I~OOIIJ~ w - 2-14 10' 
018300836 " - 1-19 " J3 ·>' " C1 . 1-17 " 01S.301036 K " 1-16 " " " 90 F) -t-24 " ,, . 1-7 ' " - 182 92 N1 -1·1·4 sa 

E1 ·" 10 U? " " N2 • 1-Hl " E2 • 1-7 " US • S4 " 021500216 " ·62 44 

" - "' " ''·'·'"~-- 99 " ·"' 44 

F1 - 1-24 '" 018501436 c ·31 ' J2 ·95 44 
F2 -1-28 " E1 ·48 10 U1 ·1S8 92 
UJ • 100 96 F2 -48 14 U1 ·184 92 
Y1 -4-16 "' 018501~36 " • 156 4l 0216?0203 " 54·3 " 018400636 " ... <0 018502536 0 - 1·3 ' 025030136 ' - 1-17 " " • 115 44 021060106 0 ·17 6 K ·10 48 

" " " 0 ., " ' ., " T3 ·" 80 ' '.; " " . ss 40 
018400836 ~ -52 38 ' -13-8-5 51 J2 - 121 44 

K ·" " w • 2-20 '" Y1 ·4·17 112 
K • 1 5 48 " · H6 

,, 025030233 M1·25·8 " ' • 11 52 U1 . 145 " M2·25·8 56 
L • Z3 52 U1 . 1 53 " 025030135 " ·1-14 n 
" . ; " 0(1060206 VJ ·1·1·S4 100 025030236 w • <·1·21 WS 

" .; " V? ·1-1-54 104 51 -P 68 
Vi - 1·8 101 021080106 L . 13· 7 51 V1 ·1·1-18 100 
V2 • 1-8 '" 011080302 " "226 " \.12 1-HS 104 

01B401Q3S '· 13-!J .'\~ 021100206 u 1 • 1 s " 07~040136 H • 53 38 

" . 61 1 0 021300105 " ",., 5 n K ·13 " E~ " H 0~130010~ ' " " " " " M1-1-9-2 S4 M1 · 1·23 " K ·20 " M2-1·9-2 56 M1·~5·14 54 E1 • 1-13 8 
0184012% A " 

, M2-1·23 56 " -1-H " " •• , ·B " M2 -25-14 ss FJ • 1- 1 0 " " • 1 "7 " 021300206 Vl ·1·3·1-11 10J F1 • 1·\l 1S 
G2·3·11 " V2 • H·1·6 105 " • 244 48 

" .;J 40 Vl · 1-~·HL IU" "' " 1-b "' J 1 . 41 <0 021400103 " - 1-4 62 025040236 G2 -3-12 24 

" 
. ., 44 021400106 M1 · 1·4 " " . '-' 40 

J2 • 1 29 " M2·1·4 56 J 1 "43 40 
J2 " 13 5 44 N1 ·9-3 58 J2 . 131 " J? . 140 96 N2 -10·3 00 " . 137 " n1R.1ll1tl~~ ' ·" '" T~ .~11.1\ " " • M'! '" J1 • 4 40 01Honou w . 2-6 JOS JO • 2 1 s 46 

018403036 JJ ·" 40 G1 ·17·4 20 02~050236 " • 63 10 
J? - 117 " G1 -23·4 ?1 " . 63 14 

018500836 " .;, 40 G2. -16-$ " J 1 36 40 
J2 "83 M G2 - l~S " JJ " 40 

" 
- , 07 44 G3 1~5 " "' " 44 

VI "'"4"1~ "' ().1. "'~"~ '" " 
. ,, ~ 

V2 • 1·4-14 JOS G4 - 67"4 36 " · 1 OS '" 018501036 A ·' , G4 • 68-5 30 U1 • 79 90 
0 ·" 6 G4 "6S·4 30 U1-183 " 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CON. IU.F.NO. Pag~ CODE 1\EF.NO. ~age CODt REF.NO Page 

025050235 LJ2 • 55 " 0280li0246 ' 
., " 028350246 D -1-17 :, li2 • 55 " " 1-9 " (•47:?0054Z K . ·, -~ i 

U4 • 103·4 " " - 1-8 '" " . 4-31 "' VI ·1-4·17 '•01 " ·i7 " 047300642 f2 -1-~~-2 ' " Vl - 1·6 '" " ·32 " 047301042 w -2-HS '" V2 -1·4-15 ,05 " ·42 " 048020346 G' '·9 20 

"' " 1 ~" " - 1 ~0 " "' , .. " C.2SOS0132 V1 ·1·2·9 "' " . 136 " " • 1 I 0 " V2 • 1-2-~ ws " • 141 " " - 1-6 " 025050:235 D ., ij M1- 29 " " -1·2·8 '" " • 3 ' M2 -29 " " • ···1·& '" E2 - 3 
,, 

" • 1-5 " 04-l3050346 " 1-3·1·H '" " ·" " n ·" " 048070342 
D ' 

- 164 " G2 · 3-7 " n -49 80 048080142 ' - 1-7 " " • 179 " U2 - 132 " " . 4·7 112 

" -247 46 U3 • 132 " 048170242 " -1-1-11 '" " • 2S3 " 028050246 D -47 ' V2-1·1-11 "' " " 1 ·3 58 w ·2·13 '" 048190242 K • 1 ·S 48 

" ·4 ss " ·64 " " .,, "' Nl - ~ " " . ., H O~Q3S02~2 ' ' ' NZ · 1·3 60 " • 1-1 a " 051300605 T3 -1·70 78 
N2 ·4 60 F2 • 1·25 " 052300606 " 1-1-~6 ,00 
N2 • 6 60 " ., " V1 ·1-1·~~ '" " • S-S 70 " " " 052300805 " . 1·12 n 
U1 • 4 " J2 .RQ " 052400605 T~ · 1·19 78 
IJ1 ·149 " J2 • 1 oa 44 052400606 VI -1·4-11 '" u.t - ~u "' IVIl • ;:1 " V2 -l-4-9 ws 
IJJ • 30 " ML- 3 " 051400806 " ·" " U4 • 105 " Nl -1-H " w - 2-11 108 
ll4·10S " N2 • H·J 00 052401406 K ., " V1 ·i-1-52 wo U1 • 8 90 OS240160S Tl - S0-4 " V2·1·1·52 "' u 1 • 12 90 060300414 K " 1-22 40 

025060.136 I I 1 • 7 4 " [11.1111 M V1 ,A.11 "' 02SOIIOJ16 " . n~ " 1.12 ·56 94 0604004,6 ' ·" 52 
025100236 " • 1·28 " lJJ • SG " VI ·1·1·37 ,00 

F2 • 1-34 " V1 . 1·5 '"' V2 -1-1-S7 W4 
U1 ·1·8 90 V2 • 1·5 ws 0604006H.i ' . 1-21 " IJ1 ·16 90 02!!0S0242 V1 ·1·2·5 '"' ' -13-13 52 

025350136 D - 1 "i ' V2 -1-2-5 JOS (\1 -l-11 >0 
0 "' ' nooco~..,c 0 " ' "" .z.,' " 1)25350230. G3 • 53·9 " ~ . 36 38 " ·" " 02~030236 " ·l+HO '"' " ' ' " • 67 40 
VI -1-3-1-1S '" " 

., " " ·" " V2 -1-3·1·5 '" " • 13 " " -231 " 0160401SS " 1 -11 'l'l G1 • 1-6 '" " - 233 " 026040136 ~ . 33 " G1 ·2-6 20 J2 .7$ 44 
G5 - ao-4 34 N1 • 3 58 J2 - 1 46 " 026040136 c .z; ' N2 • 3 00 J2 • } 1 6 " Ml • >O " S2 • 5·4 10 "' 1-42 68 
M2 ·30 56 u 1 • s 90 "' - 1-48 58 

026050136 M1 ·4 54 U1·150 92 52 • 5-23 70 
M2 · 4 56 11:( - ~1 94 " -1·1·9 1 OC• 

02C11D12~ " ~1 ' " "" " " " -1-1-)4 ''" T6 • 61·7 " 114-106 9B " • 1·1·36 ,00 
02803024) M1 "1·U " 1.14 -105 98 VI • 1·1·40 ,00 

M1·25·1 " V1 · 1·1·53 '00 V2 -1-1-9 "' M1 -25-13 " V2 • 1-1-53 ',, \/2 -1-1-34 104 
M2·1·Z2 50 028100246 U1 • 1·4 90 V2 -1·1-36 '"' M1-2S-7 56 111 • 1·7 " V2 -1-\-4(, '" 111<~-t~·lj " u 1 - 1/ 90 Y1 -4·21 1H 

028030145 " . ]. 1 3 " 0:<8250242 \N ·2c1-3 ;oa 060400816 " " 51 40 
0280~0!46 V1 ·1·3·1-1~ '" 018350243 G3 • S3·8 " Jl . 151 46 

V2 ·1·"·1-14 105 o2e35024~ ' • 1·8 6 060~01016 G~ -3·14 " 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

COD!: REF.NO. ?age CON RtF. NO. Puge CODE REF.NO. ~~~e 

060401016 G2 • 20-5 " 062401016 E;2 -1-28 " 11873501)2 " - 1-4 ' 060501015 N\ · H 03 062~01l.1fi G2 -16-4 " f2 - 1 -4 " N? · 1-5 60 G2 ·16·4 " 1187G4001 w -2-1-17-5 108 
060660512 w ·2·1·1~ 102 G2 · Hi-~ " 118837001 Z2 • 7 110 
061300616 w - )-4 108 G2 · H!-4 " 121754001 G3 • 54·1 " Gl -21-7 20 G~ • 6S-4 lO ,., 765001 G3 • $4·2 " WI •il·f m '>'f . I<J'" " ~~~~$10Q1 " ' "' Gt ·21·7 " 04 • 71-4 32 121992001 " "" "' G1 -21-7 " G4 • 74--4 " 126B63001 w " 2-1 7 108 

V1 -1-3-'1·9 101 062401416 Gl · 17·3 " 140647101 D 24 ' V2 -1-3-1·4 10S Gl ·23·3 " 141002001 " " 116 
051400816 A • 21 ' G4 - 67-.> 30 142205001 l2 ' 17 116 

" • HR M G4 ·59-~ 30 142443001 Z2 " 6 110 
052~00416 0 " 6 ' G4 • 71-3 " 142721001 l2 "" 116 

K " 9 " G4 • "13·3 32 1441!)3009 " -1·1S·6 " " · 1-LS 8 G4 . 98·3 " "' -1-14-6 64 >< 

E1 "" 10 062401516 ' "" 3 144505000 w -1-1·17-4 102 
E2 -1·23·3 " 062402016 V1 ·1·1·35 100 1447640C2 VI -1-1·23 100 
E2 49 14 Vl · 1·1·35 103 v~ - H-23 104 
y, - 1·1·17 '" (10Z~01010 A ., 

' 14~-44~001 w '~-0 "" " -1-1·17 10' ' "" 36 145571101 w " 2· 7 10. 
062300~1·~ ' -13·1<' 52 06~670812 0 . 1-6 ' 14~1970f.l1 w -1-1-17 108 

" " 1-25 16 0 - 1· I 5 0 14f-19f.\001 w ·2·1 11·1 108 
VI - 1-3-3 101 0 • 40-2 ' 146199001 w -2-1-11·2 100 
V2 -1-3-1-11 100 062671014 G3 ·53·7 28 146200001 w -2·1-17·3 100 
V2 • 1·3·3 105 070606800 V1 • 1·1-7 100 146~24000 " ·1·18·1 " 062:!00616 w ·2-1·20 1 OS VI ·1·1·39 100 " ·1·2:>-·1 " Gl -96-8 " \12 "1+7 104 148782001 Q - 1-5 " G1 ·96-8 21 VZ-1-1-39 103 Q • 1 0·4 " " -89 44 0106913l.l00 K • 1·& " 11i948S001 U1 70 90 
Ml-25·3 ;• 4' 1 ,,, "' 'Jj -1-1(;1 101 
M?-:<S-3 ;o 070599800 " "58 10 V2 -1-10 105 

" '"' 1H " """ " 1,tMt~MM " '" '" IJ62300816 " .;s 10 076001800 J2 ·96 " n ' ; 1 76 
t2 -£5 14 076102800 ' 

,, 3 74 '" " " 
_, 

" 076204659 ' 
_, 3 74 ,, 8Z 

J 1 "" " 081001670 l ·6 " 1$01600(11 W -2·1S 16e 

" - 120 44 081004670 K ·1-9 4S 150182000 w ·2·1& 100 
062301006 MJ.}S-10 " " '4~9 ll2 150332001 Z2 • 9 l10 

lVI~ ·.:~·IQ '" 061 QQ~Q70 ' "" " 1JQ33J001 n · 10 '" 062302016 ' "" ;o 100136001 w . 2-1 0 '"" 150357GC1 T2 -36 " 0~23;0S1fi " - 1-9 • 100360003 Go ''" T4 ·36 " [2 "1-!) " "' -l-IS-~ 102 152361001 w ·~·1·9 10< 
062400616 ' 35 " " -1-15-2 10e 

1 i!ii!iiJ 
w -2-1·10 10, 

" • 1·42 ' X1 • 3·1·4 110 w -2-1-14 108 

" - t -42 " " ·3·1·4 110 w ~2~1-16 108 

"' - 1 . ~2 1 8 100401001 w - Z-9 108 w ·2·1·18"2 1 OS 

" • 1 -38 '" 100402004 P1 ·1-11!-.'l " 1 ~2~0$000 w -2-1-13-3 108 
062400516 A -77 ' " -1-14-3 " 152509000 w ·2·1·1ll·4 106 

K ·1-32 " 10157:1101 " " 8 116 152645001 w -2-1-19 108 

" • I • 1 2 ' 1 0755000~ Q . 1-3 " 152865201 u 1 - 1 4 '" f1 1-1.6 ' 107780001 " " 16 116 154024001 w ·2·1·6 1 OS 

" " h11 " 11 0~0~001 11 - 1 ~ " 1~40~l>00' w ~-1 -7 '" E2 · H6 12 " - 114 34 1$412S001 Z2 ·13 116 
G2 "3·16 24 " • 181 40 154102101 Z2 -31 116 
G5 -80-8 34 111942001 w ·2-1-11 10S 1SSSS9001 VI • 1-2-4 101 
Ml -~8 " 111\14~001 w -2-1-12 100 V2·1·2·4 I OS 
M2 • 28 ;; 113431002 !1 9 10 1~601000:1 Y2 ·30-.> 1" 
Y1 • 4·32 11 ~ E2 ·9 " 157340101 G3 -bO 2B 

062401005 71 ~ I '1 0 n 114483002 n lO 116 158597001 w -2·1-:22 108 
062401016 " " 1' " 11~157001 " "" 110 158722002 " ''" 30 

" ·32 JB 1 \7466000 Z2 - Z2 116 " - 115 " !1 - I -28 s 118064001 " ,11 116 15'979l.00i " 18 110 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CO!OE REF_NO P<~ge coo: RH.NO. Page CODE REF.NQ. PilQ~ 

18193b001 ' - ~~-2 1~',u/ 
" • 80<1 

181937001 K " 26·3 50 

" -80-3 "' 181938001 ' "26-4 50 

" -so.,; 117 
1e11e~DOI " 

. ., "" 524303001 " - 1-33-3 ' 515567000 " • 1 51 ,; 
525654000 U2 • 94 " S$1851001 w -l-1·Hl·5 108 
552907000 $2 • .?·21 70 
620833080 ZL - ~6 '" 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

;i7<f-J:Ii'IIU!l!!tt 

l~-·:t7'Y-:J 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 
LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

T467"F.Ii;if;l1 ~l!'illffl1if!!lK!l!f~15i&l ¥, TEL\052)824-2392 

1:3f!!OiHER INDUSiRIES. liD. 
1/l'"', ,;~~·· ilfW•~I ru, MILUIIU'~~. 11~·-v_.~ 4t>'r·0~~ I , J~f'~"- rhoM (r1 SO ~:H tt• ?7 

15HJ4U 94LC4(\C~l 
S9SC4l·l01 

2000.07.F(ll 




